| Printed/Typed Name Page Line Line 17 Linescorter Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | Signphre | Manth Day Year 0 7 / 6 9 9 |
|--|--------------------|----------------------------|
| Printed/Typed Name I C V Ca 18. Transcorier 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | Signature lim Cura | Monib 7 904 900 |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Month Day Year |
| 19 Discrepancy Indication Space | | |

| | | | _ | | | | 1 | | | |
|----------------------|----------------------------|----------------|------------------------|-------------------|--------|-------------------|-------------|-----|-------|-----|
| 20 Facility Owner or | ≢ perator Certifica | lian of receiv | l of hazardous materia | als covered by th | is man | est except as not | d in Item I | 9. | | |
| Printed, Typed Nome | and | 11/2 | . 184 | Signature | | / | 1 | 1/2 | Month | Day |

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

The TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, who signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Work Order #: 9915037

WMU #: 34 Grid/Bay:

Gross by: MERCED HORENO Tare by: VEENA HANDOUDEN

: deputy : deputy

07/16/99 07/16/99 14:03 **Gross Weight**

87,220 Tare Weight

31,740 Net Weight 55,480

Net Weight

27.74

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, THE

Approval #: Approval #: LEAD | IMPACTED SOIL |

Approval #: Appr

Hazardous Class: CA HAZ Filysion. EPA Waste Code(s):

Station #:

State Waste Code(s):181 611

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter: ELLIOTT Truck License #:SP79946

Truck #: **81**

Truck Type: DUMP

of Bins:

Trailer License #: GT25807

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

| A ST HERCED MORENO | | | Sampler: MERCED HORENO | | | Metho | Method: VISUAL | | | | |
|--------------------|-------------------------------|-----|------------------------|-----|------------------|-------|----------------|----------|-----|--------------------------|------|
| Test ID# container | | | Container ID# | | Container ID# | | ID# | ontainer | | Container Information | |
| | ID# 9915037- Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result . | OK? | Result | | OK? | Number | Size |
| /IS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | • | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | } | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | 1 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

Y THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE S DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

Driver Signature:

| L | | _ ^ | |
|---|--|----------------------|----------------------------|
| | Printed/Typed Name Roger England | Signature | Month Day Year 0171699 |
| 1 | 18. Transporter 2. Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | 11/2/ | |
| - | Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Month Day Year |
| | ust ust | | |
| Ĺ | 17. Transporter Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | |
| | Arthur E. Elliott | Signature E. Elliott | Month Day Year 0 7 1 6 9 9 |
| | 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | |

20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials cavered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19

Printed/Typed Name harles

Month 116 9 19

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

Č



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Work Order #: 9915038 WMU #: 34

Grid/Bay: 7-H-4

Gross by: HERCED HORENO

: deputy

07/16/99 14:01 **Gross Weight** Tare Weight 76,760

Tare by: VEENA HAMPOUDEH

: deputy

07/16/99 14:36

Net Weight

28,560

Net Weight

48,200

24.10

tons

| CENE | MICH ! | INFORM. | ATION |
|---------|--------|-------------|------------|
| ITEINFF | | 11VCI /D/VI | 4 / IL //Y |

Generator: HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Waste Name: LEAD IMPACTED SOIL
Physical S

PA Waste Code(s):

Hazardous Class:CA HAZ

hysical State: sor.10

Station #:

Manifest #:98490934 State Waste Code(s):181 611

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter: KVS

Truck Type:

of Bins;

Truck License #: SP61857

Trailer License #:

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WACTE VEDIEICATION AMAI VOIC

| Analyst: KE | ITH NOBLE | | Sampler: | EITH NO | BLE | Metho | od: scoop | | | |
|-------------|-------------------------------|-----|---------------|---------|--------|-------|------------------|------|-------------------|------|
| Test | Container | | Contai ID# | | Conta | ner | Conta | iner | Contai Informa | |
| | ID# 9915038- Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| TS(1) | ok | Y | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | ! | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | • | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

FY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

Driver Signature

| A | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS | A ID No. | Manif | est Document | No. | 2. Page 1 | | n in the shaded pired by Federal |
|-------------|---|------------------------|---------------|--|---|--|--------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| | WASTE MANIFEST CACOO | 1 5 0 6 4 9 | 10 9 1 | ln 19 | 3 4 | of 1 | 15 nor requ | nred by rederch |
| | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC. | 11210101412 | 1012 | | | Manifest Document N | lumber 9 | 8490 |
| | 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET EMERYVILLE | , CA 94608 | } | | B. State C | Senerator's ID | | |
| | 4. Generator's Phone [510] 653-0908 | | | | | | | |
| | 5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6 KVS TRANSPORTATION | . US EPA ID Number | | • | C. State 1 | ransporter's ID | | |
| | | A D 9 8 2 | 14 19 15 | 16 0 8 | D. Transp | oorter's Phone (66 | 1) 589 | 9-5220 |
| | | . US EPA ID Number | · | · | | ransporter's ID | | |
| | | | 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 | F, Transp | orter's Phone | | |
| | 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10 | . US EPA ID Number | | | G. State | Facility's ID | . es | |
| | SAFETY KLEÉN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | | | | L Easilia | AD98 | 0 6 7 | 5 2 7 6 |
| | | A D 9 8 0 | 6 7 5 | 12 17 16 | Ti. Tucini | y's Phone (800) | 544- | 7199 |
| | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class | | l | 12. Con | | 13. Total | 14. Unit WI/Vol | I. Waste Nut |
| | | | | No. | Туре | Quantity | W17 V 01 | Stope 11, |
| ı | NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLI | U | | | | _ | | EPA/Other |
| 3 | | | | 0 0 1 | D T | 0 0 0 11 13 | Y | 199 |
| V | b. | | | | | | | State |
| R | | | | | | 1 1 1 1 | | EPA/Other |
| Ą T | c. | | | | | | | State |
| ò | | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| R I | | | | | | | <u> </u> | eg de la |
| | d. | | | | | | | Stote |
| | | | | 1 1 | | | | EPA/Other |
| | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above | | | <u> </u> | K. Handle | ing Codes for Waste | s Listed Abo | ove |
| | APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-0699 | | | | a. | 03 | b. | |
| | | | | | c | <u> </u> | d | |
| | SOIL W/LEAD | | | | | | | |
| | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information | | | WORK (| א משממני | Gal | 7338 | • |
| | WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | | | WURK | KDEK# | 9915 | 0 10 | |
| İ | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# | | | ERG 1 | 71 | | | |
| | 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of | f this consignment are | ivily and acc | urately descri | bed above | by proper shipping n | name and or | e classified, pac |
| | marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for | transport by highway | according h | o applicable i | nternation | al and national gove | rnment regu | ulations. |
| | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program i | in place to reduce the | volume and | toxicity of w | ste genero | ited to the degree I | have determent and futur | nined to be eco |
| | procticable and that I have selected the practicable method of treats and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have a a small quantity generator, I have a graphable to me and that I can afford. | made o good tolk | tion far | ize my mg | e generation | on and select the be | st waste ma | inagement meth |
| L | Prints/Typed Name | Signature | -///// | -// | $-\!$ | | Мо | onth Day |
| Y | FEVIN PULLINCEY | | #/ Y/_ | | | | | 171/10 |
| T R A | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name | Signatur | <u> </u> | | | | Мо | onth Day |
| N S P | JESSE RAY HARMENING | 1)0~ | r Van | 14 | | | 0 | 17/1/10 |
| D Ř | 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name | Signature | - |) — | | <u> </u> | I Ma | enth Day |
| Ë R | | 3.3 | ~ | | | | | |
| F | 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | | | | - | | |
| A C | | | | | | | | |
| ì | | | | , | , | | | |
| 1 | | 11. | | ent or note | n Item 19. | | | |
| L ! T | 20. Facility Owner of Operator Certification of receipt of hadardous mail Printed/Typed North | Signature | manifest exc | ер, оз пода с | | , | 1 | onth Day |



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Work Order #:9915039

WMU #: 34 Grid/Bay: 7-H-4

Gross by: MERCED MORENO

: deputy

14:31 **0**7/16/99

Gross Weight

76,560

Tare by: VEENA HAMMOUDEH

: deputy

07/16/99 15:04 Tare Weight Net Weight 31,100 lbs 45,460 tons

Net Weight

22.73

| GENER | ATOR | INFORM | <i>MATION</i> |
|--------------|------|--------|---------------|

Generator: HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Waste Name: LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

Container

Location: ENERYVILLE

Physical State: SOLTD

Station #:

Manifest #:98490941 State Waste Code(s):181 611 Hazardous Class:CA HAZ EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter: MASHIBURN KVS

Truck ##61

Truck Type DUMP

Container

of Bins;

Truck License #:9A75911

Trailer License #: 1WB1645

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

Container

Information

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

Container

Analyst: **KEITH NOBLE**

Sampler: KEITH NOBLE

Container

Method: scoop

| | | Container | F . — | | | ID# | | | Information | | | |
|---|------|---|-------|---------------|-----|--------|-----|--------|-------------|---|----------|------|
| | Test | ^{ID#} 9915039-1 Result | OK? | ID# Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | | Number | Size |
| י | | Ж | Y | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | i | | | | ļ | | | | |
| | | | | | • | | | | | أ | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | <u> </u> | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | ļ | | İ | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

TIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

Driver Signature:

| FEVIN ALBINIEY | | 0///67 |
|---|------------|----------------|
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materia | ls | |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Month Day Year |
| BILL CHORT | Bill Chart | 017/16/94 |
| 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materia | ls | |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Month Day Year |
| | - | |

19. Discrepancy Indication Space

| O. Facility Owner or | Perator Certificat | on of recei | of of hazardous materials covered by | y this manifest | except as note | Item 19. |
|----------------------|--------------------|-------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------|----------------|----------|
| rinted/Tuesd Name | | | Signature | | | |

Mercel Moreson

White.

To:

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS

A C 1 L

 \mathbf{i}

100



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Work Order #:

WMU #: 9915040

Grid/Bay: 34

7-H-4

seale

lb**a**

lbg

tons

Gross by:

Tare by: MERCED MORENO

veena hammoudeh

: deputy : deputy

07/16/99 14:37

07/16/99 15:07 **Gross Weight**

Net Weight

Net Weight

Tare Weight 71,940

31,420

40,520

20.26

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

Location:

Approval #HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION astantame:

Manifest #:21148-BDC-0699

Hazardous Classad IMPACTEDySCAIIState:

CA MAA Waste Code(s):

Station #:

State Wast **98490940**

181 611

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

Truck #:

EMERYVILLE

Truck Type:

of Bins:

Truck License ASHBURN

Trailer License #:

49

Trailer License #:

END DUMP Washout (hrs):

9A75912

1WB1644

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

Method: Analyst: Sampler: SCOOP KEITH NOBLE KEITH NOBLE Container Container Container Container Container Information ID# Test ID# ID# ID# Result OK? Size OK? Result OK? Number Res**gb15040-1** OK? Result VIS(1) OK Y

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

IFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

A

19. Discrepancy Indication Space

Sperator Certifica

on of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this

not as noted in Item 1

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

Day

20 Facility Cwner of



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

O CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Work Order #: 9915041

WMU #: 34

Grid/Bay: 7-H-4

Gross by: HERCED HORENO Tare by: GARY BRANDON

: deputy : deputy

07/16/99 15:08 15:36 **0**7/16/99

Gross Weight Tare Weight

92,140 30,820

Net Weight 61,320

30.66

Net Weight

| GENERA 1 | MO | INFO | RMA | TION |
|-----------------|----|--------|-----------|------|
| ULIVLIA | Un | 11 Y 1 | , ,,,,,,, | |

Generator: HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
Waste Name: LEAD IMPACTED SOIL Physical S

Location:

Approval # 21148-BDC-0699 Manifest #: 98490949

Station #:

Hazardous Class: HAZ Priysical EPA Waste Code(s):

State Waste Code(s):181 611

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter: KVS

Truck # 02

Truck Type: DUMP

of Bins;

Truck License #:9C11766

Trailer License #: GT25806

Trailer License #:

h I -- ala -- al

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

| Ana. | SITH NOBLE | | Sampler: KI | ON HTE | BLE | Metno | od: SCOOP | | | |
|---|---------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------|--------|---------|-------|-----------|------|-------------------|------|
| Test | Containe | | Contain ID# | er | Contain | ег | Conta | iner | Contai Informa | |
| iest | ID# 9915041- Result | 1 OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) 2H(3) 3UL(8A) 3YA(9A) 3L(21) 4BSP(26) | OK 10.06 NEG NEG NO | Y Y Y Y Y | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

Y THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature

Driver Signature:

| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Month Day Year |
|---|------------------|---------------------|
| ROGER ENGLAND | Dan Last | 07/1699 |
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | |
| Printed/Typed Name Billy W. Fitzgerald | Biller Titragaal | Month 7 1 Day 1 900 |
| 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature U | Month Day Year |
| | | |
| 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | |

| | • | | |
|---|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------|
| | | | |
| 20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of regeipt of hazardou | s materials covered by this man lest | except as noted in Item 19. | |
| Printed/Typed Name Cent Mount | Signature | I M | Month Day Year |
| | A NOT WRITE BELOW | THIS LINE | |

F Ĉ Ĺ

204 20 24



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

O CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster. whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Work Order #: 9915042

34 Grid/Bay: 7-H-4

Gross by: Tare by:

HERCED MORENO

VEENA HAMMOUDEH

: deputy : deputy

07/16/99

07/16/99 16:06 **Gross Weight**

Tare Weight

77,340 30,700

Net Weight 46.640

lbs tons

Sgale

Net Weight

23.32

GENERATOR INFORMATION

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION INC.

21148-RDC-0699

Hazardous Class Ca HAZ Physical State: SOLID

Approval #21148-BDC-0699

CA HAZ EPA Waste Code(s):

Station #:

Manifest #: 98490942 State Waste Code(s):181 611

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter: Truck License #

9AØ7297

ID#

Truck Type: END DUMP

Container

of Bins;

Washout (his):

Container Information

Truck #: C10 Trailer License #:

Container

Trailer License #: 1VY6452

Container

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

Analyst: KEITH NOBLE

Container

Sampler: KEITH NOBLE

Method: SCOOP

| 162 | IU# DO1E | 242 1 | IU# | | ID# | | IU# | | ICHOCHIC | ***** |
|-------|----------|------------------|--------|-----|--------|-----|--------|-----|----------|-------|
| | Result | 042-1 OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| TS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | - | ٠ |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| ! | 1 | | | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

Y THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:

Driver Signature

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

| - The site man real allors. | /////// OV/// | |
|--|---------------|----------------|
| Printer Typed Name KALLEY IN MEY | Signoly e | Month 1 16 9 9 |
| 18 Transporter Z Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Month Day Year |
| 18 Fransporter & Acknowlednement of Paraint of Materials | | |
| The state of the s | 60.0 | - |
| TOJEN HAKESO | Signature | Manth Day Year |
| 19 Discrepancy Indication Space | | |

20 Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19

Printed Types Notice Signature Signature Multiple Signature

Month Day Year 0 7 / 6 9 9

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

EMERGENCY

CASE OF

ć



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

DERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, nature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 commercing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #: WMU #:

9918577

34 Grid/Bay: 8-D-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Scal

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

08/17/99 14:54 **Gross Weight**

lbs A 71,520

Tare by: KEITH NOBLE : deputy

08/17/99 15:15 Tare Weight

lbs B 32,460

Net Weight

lbs 39,060

Net Weight

tons 19.53

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

Gross by:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #:

21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

Station #:

Manifest #: 98490985 State Waste Code(s): 181 611 CA HAZ Physical State: EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Truck #: 6

Truck Type: END DUMP

of Bins: 1

Truck License #: SP14876

Trailer License #: 1WG8992 Trailer License #:

SOLID

Washout (hrs):

WACTE VEDICIOATION ANALYCIC

| An : | KEITH NOBLE | Sampler: KEITH | NOBLE Metho | od: scoop | |
|--------|-------------------------|----------------|-------------|------------|--------------------------|
| Test | Container 1D# 9918577-1 | Container | Container | Container | Container Information |
| 1001 | Result OK? | Result OK? | Result OK? | Result OK? | Number Size |
| VIS(1) | OK Y | | | | |
| | | | | : | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

FY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE CE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER TO 1 THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

Driver Signature:

| pri | alifornia—Environmental Protection Agency troved OMB No. 2050-0039 [Expires 9-30-99] int or type. Form designed for use on elite [12-p | oitch) typewriter. | \$e | e Instruct | ions o | n Dack | or page | · O. | | ent of Toxic Substar Sacramento, Califor |
|----------|--|--|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS | 1. Generator's US E | PA ID No. | | Manife | st Documen | l No. | 2. Page 1 | | on in the shaded are uired by Federal law |
| | WASTE MANIFEST | CIAICIOIOI | 1 5 0 0 | 6 4 9 (| 9 | 0 9 | 8 5 | of 1 | ' | • |
| | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address | | | | | | A. State | Manifest Documen | _ | 2 4 2 2 2 |
| | HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, | | | | | | | | 9 | <u>84909</u> |
| 1 | 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET | | CA | 94608 | | | B. State | Generator's ID | 1.7.5 | ** |
| | 4. Generator's Phane (510) 653-0 | | | | | | | لللل | | |
| | 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | | 6. US EPA ID | Number | | | 1.130 | Transporter's ID | 17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | |
| | J. TOMES CO. | ľ | UDE | PINE | 15 171 | 04/16 | D Trons | porter's Phone フタマンシン | 375 | |
| | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | | 8. US EPA ID | | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | E. State | Transporter's ID | | |
| | | Ĭ | 1 1 1 | | 1 1 1 | 1 1 | | orier's Phone 💰 | | TE VIEW ST |
| | 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address | 1 | O. US EPA ID | Number | | <u> </u> | G. State | Facility's ID | 42 NG /S | en en en en en en en en en en en en en e |
| | SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWI | | | | | | 医多字 | ه او اداماً | 101617 | 5 2 7 6 |
| | 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | | | | | | | y's Phone | | |
| | BUTTONWILLOW, CA 9320 | 6 (| C A D 9 | <u> 8 0 6</u> | 7 5 | | | |) 544- | |
| | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Ship | pping Name, Hazard Clas | ss, and ID Non | nber) | ŀ | 12. Cor No. | Type | 13. Total Quantity | 14. Unit Wt/Vol | I, Waste Numb |
| | " NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS | WASTE SOLII |) | | | | | | | State 611, |
| | | | | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| • | | | | | | 0 0 1 | DT | 0 0 0 0 1 / 1 | 8 YB | appropriate and the second |
| 1 | b. | | | | | | | 1 | İ | State |
| | | | | | | 1 1 | | 1, , , , | | EPA/Other |
| i | c. | | | | | 11 | | <u> </u> | _ | State |
| , | | | | | | | | | | 1.5 * 5.7 |
| ١ ا | | | | | | 1 1 | 1 | 1111 | | EPA/Other |
| | d. | | | | | | 1 | | | State 1 |
| | | | | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| | | | | | | | | | | 1位 编出美国 |
| | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed A APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-0 | | | | | Transition of | K. Hand | ling Codes for Wa | stes Listed Ab b. | ove |
| | ATTROVALII, ZII40-DD0-0 | 70573 | ~ | · | | | | 03 | | |
| | | 13312 | _ | 100 | | | c | 14 V 12 V 1 | d. y | |
| | WORK ORDER# 9918577 | | | 1. <u>5.1</u> | <i>3</i> | | <u> </u> | ger all seed to be an | A | 4. |
| | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Addition | ial Information | | | | | | | | |
| | WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| ╽┟ | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE # | | | | | ERG 1 | | | | |
| | GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby marked, and labeled, and are in all resper | declare that the contents of cts in proper condition fo | of this consigni or transport by | ment are fully highway acc | and accu ording to | rately descri opplicable | ibed above internation | by proper shipping of and national go | g name and ai vernment regi | e classified, packe Jations. |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | If I am a large quantity generator, I certificate practicable and that I have selected the pr | racticable method of trea | itment, storage | , or disposal | currently | available to | me which | minimizes the pre | sent and futur | re threat to human |
| | and the environment; OR, if I am a small available to me and that I can afford. | quantity generator, I have | re made a god | od faith effort | to minim | ize my was | te generati | on and select the l | best waste ma | inagement method |
| | Printed/Typel Name | ^ | Signatur | D1 | | 1 1 | 1 | / | Mo | inth Day |
| | L. J. Dishoft | E | ٥ | J- 4, | | - Jan | 1 | | 0 | 817 |
| | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt | t of Materials | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Printed/Typed Nome Pttiflo185 | | Sugmotur | - off | 221 | | | | \\nagpress{\sqrt{\sq}\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}}}\sqit{\sqrt{\sqrt{\sq}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}} | |
| 1 | 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt | t of Materials | _\ \\ | A JU | سلوجيك | · | | · | | 1.0 171.7 |
| | Printed/Typed Name | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Signature | | | | | | Mo | inth Day |
| | Trimbay Types Traine | | pignoloi | _ | | | | | | |
| | 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | Signotor | | | | | | | |

| Pristed/Type Name BithoFF | Signature Bull | 0 8 1 7 9 |
|---|----------------|------------------|
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signatuja | Month Day Year |
| Peterfloiss | The Flores | 10 13 17 12 19 9 |
| 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Manth Day Year |
| | | |
| 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | |

| 20. Facility Owner of Operator Cer | tification of receipt of hazardous ma | sterials covered by this manifes | t except as noted in Item 19. |
|------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Printed/Typed Name | / // | Signature | |
| 112000 | 1 Alanua | 1/10 | 1-11 |
| Judge | | Mee | |
| | | | |

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

Doy



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS CO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #:

9918574 34

WMU #: Grid/Bay:

8-D-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Scal

Gross by:

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

15:19 08/17/99

Gross Weight

lbs 77,060

Tare by:

Tare Weight

Α lbs B

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

08/17/99 15:38

Net Weight

32,400 lbs

44,660 tons

Net Weight

22.33

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #:

21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State:

SOLID

Station #:

Manifest #: 98490987 State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

TORRES

Truck #: 17

Truck Type: END DUMP

of Bins: 1

Truck License #:

SP78648

Trailer License #:

1WJ3300

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

Analyst:

MERCED MORENO

Sampler:

MERCED MORENO

Method:

SCOOP

| Toet | Containe | | Conta | iner | Conta | iner | Conta | ainer | Contai Informa | iner ation |
|--------|----------------------|-------------|--------|------|--------|------|--------|-------|-------------------|---------------|
| Test | ID# 99185° Result | 74-1 OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | ок | Y | | | ļ | | | | | |
| | | | | | ! | | 1 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | ĺ | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | 1 | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

IFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE

WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature: ∠

Driver Signature

| L. J. B. ShoFF | Signature & Build | Month Doy Year |
|---|---------------------|----------------|
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | |
| Frinted/Typed Notice EARCH | Signerite Signerite | 08/7/99 |
| 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | / |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signoture | Month Day Year |
| | | |
| 10 Disassanas Indiantia Caras | | |

|). Facility Owner o | perator Certification | of receipt of | bozardous materials covered by th | is manifest except as need | in Item, 19. |
|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------------|--------------|
| · . 1/T / 5.1 | <i></i> | , | / | | |

Terced Morey

2

A ¢

3000



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

HIS I CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, hose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the ivision of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #: 9918576

WMU #: 34

Grid/Bay: 8-D-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Scale

Gross by:

MERCED MORENO

; deputy

15:23 08/17/99

Gross Weight

lbs A 76,020

Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE

Tare Weight

lbs R 31,460

: deputy

08/17/99 15:42

Net Weight

lbs 44,560

Net Weight

tons 22.28

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location: EMERYVILLE

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL Waste Name:

SOLID

Station #:

OK?

21148-BDC-0699 Approval #: Manifest #: 98490986

Hazardous Class:

CA HAZ Physical State:

EPA Waste Code(s):

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter: ___KVS

Truck #: 18

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #: SP78649

Trailer License #:

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

ID#

Result

Container

Test

VIS(1)

MERCED MORENO

ID#

Result

OK

Container

9918576-1

Sampler:

ID#

Result

OK?

Y

Container

MERCED MORENO

OK?

1WJ3943

Method:

OK?

1D#

Result

SCOOP

Container

Container Information Size Number

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

TIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE HIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

Driver Signature:

| | 9 2-pitch) typewriter. | See In | Sit octions i | on back t | of page | 0. | | ent of Toxic Substances C Sacramento, California |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|-----------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| UNIFORM HAZARDOUS | 1 | s US EPA ID No. | 1 | fest Document | No. | 2. Page 1 | | n in the shaded areas ired by Federal law. |
| WASTE MANIFEST | <u>lcialcio</u> | 0115101614 | 19 0 9 | 0 9 | 8 6 | of 1 | | |
| 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address | | | | | A. State N | Nanifest Document N | lumber 9 | 849098 |
| HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, | | | | | D. Frata C | | | 0+0000 |
| 5800 SHELLMOUND STREE 4. Generator's Phone (510) 653- | | ILLE, CA 94 | 608 | | B. State G | enerator's ID | | |
| 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | -0906 | 6. US EPA ID Num | her | | C. State T | ransporter's ID | | |
| | | 0. 00 E// D / 10/// | | • | | | SE MANUFACTURE | |
| J. TORRES CO | | C14101918 | 0487 | 046 | D. Iransp | orter's Phone | -837 | 12635 |
| 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | | 8. US EPA ID Num | ber | | | onsporter's ID | | |
| | | 111111 | 111 | 1 1 1 | F. Transpo | orter's Phone | | |
| 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Addr | | 10. US EPA ID Num | ber | 1 | 4 | ocility's ID | 1949 Sec. 1951 | 70.4.0.4 |
| SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONW | VILLOW), IN | C. | | | | [A[D]9]8] | | 5 2 7 6 |
| 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | | املما حليلة | | loiale | H. Facility | | | 1100 |
| BUTTONWILLOW, CA 932 | • | C A D 9 8 | 0161715 | 2 / 6 12. Con | | (800) 13. Total | 544-7 | |
| 11. US DOT Description (including Proper \$ | hipping Nome, Hazar | d Class, and ID Number) | | No. | Туре | Quantity | Wt/Vol | I. Waste Number |
| " NON-RCRA HAZARDOU | JS WASTE, S | OLID | | | | | | State 611, 181 |
| | | | | 0.0.1 | DT | 0,0,0,1/2 | Y | EPA/Other |
| | | -,· , - | | | | - · / / / | _ | State |
| 1 5 . | | | | | | | | A Maria |
| | | | | 1 1 | ı | | | EPA/Other |
| c. | | | | | | | \ | State |
| | | | , | | | | | EPA/Other |
| | | | | | | 1 1 1 1 | | EPA/Other |
| d. | | | | | | | | State |
| | | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| | | | | | | | | Mark Control |
| J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Liste APPROVAL# 21148-BDC- | | | • | | K. Handin | ng Codes for Waste | s Listed Abo b. | V8 · ` |
| | | ÷ | | | " · | | | |
| WORK ORDER# 9918576 | | | | | ε. | | d. 👝 | 1 15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |
| 15. Special Handling Instructions and Addit | | | | <u> </u> | | | | And the second second |
| WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | ionai Intormation | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 2/ID PARAGRAM STORE | TE. | | ERG | 171 | | | | |
| TO HE ENGLISHING V PHONES | | tents of this consignment of | | | ned ahave h | v proper shipping n | ame and are | classified packed |
| 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE | | | | | | | | |
| 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 herel marked, and labeled, and are in all res | | ion for fransport by high | way according to | o applicable i | | - | | |
| 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 here marked, and labeled, and are in all res | spects in proper condit | | | | | | nove determ | ined to be economically |
| 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 here marked, and labeled, and are in all res If I am a large quantity generator, I ce practicable and that I have selected the | spects in proper condit crify that I have a pro- practicable method o | gram in place to reduce I treatment, storage, or d | the volume and lisposal currently | toxicity of wo | iste generat me which r | ed to the degree I to | nt and future | e threat to human health |
| 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 herel marked, and labeled, and are in all res If 1 am a large quantity generator, 1 ce | spects in proper condit crify that I have a pro- practicable method o | gram in place to reduce I treatment, storage, or d | the volume and lisposal currently | toxicity of wo | iste generat me which r | ed to the degree I to | nt and future | e threat to human health |
| 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 herei marked, and labeled, and are in all res If t am a large quantity generator, t ce practicable and that I have selected the and the environment; OR, if 1 am a sm. | spects in proper condit crify that I have a pro- practicable method o | gram in place to reduce I treatment, storage, or d | the volume and lisposal currently | toxicity of wo | iste generat me which r | ed to the degree I to | nt and future | a threat to human health nagement method that is onth Day Ye |
| 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I here marked, and labeled, and are in all results of the marked, and labeled, and are in all results of the marked and the environment; OR, if I am a smooralable to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name | rify that I have a pro- practicable method a all quantity generator, | gram in place to reduce I treatment, storage, or d I have made a good fai | the volume and lisposal currently | toxicity of wo | iste generat me which r | ed to the degree I to | nt and future It waste man | a threat to human health nagement method that is onth Day Ye |
| 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 here marked, and labeled, and are in all res If I am a large quantity generator, I ce practicable and that I have selected the and the environment; OR, if I am a smoovailable to me and that I can afford. | rify that I have a pro- practicable method a all quantity generator, | gram in place to reduce i treatment, storage, or d I have made a good fai | the volume and lisposal currently | toxicity of wo | iste generat me which r | ed to the degree I to | nt and future It waste man | a threat to human health tagement method that is not be been seen as the beautiful tagement and tagement and |
| 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 here marked, and labeled, and are in all results of the marked, and labeled, and are in all results of the marked and the environment; OR, if I am a sm ovailable to me and that I can afford. Printed/Type/Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipts 18. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipts 18. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipts 18. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipts 19. Transporter | rify that I have a pro- practicable method a all quantity generator, | gram in place to reduce I treatment, storage, or d I have made a good fai | the volume and lisposal currently | toxicity of wo | iste generat me which r | ed to the degree I to | nt and future it waste man | a threat to human health tagement method that is the bay Yes Yes Alba Day Yes Yes Alba Day Yes |
| 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I here marked, and labeled, and are in all results of the marked, and labeled, and are in all results of the marked, and labeled, and are in all results of the marked and the environment; OR, if I am a smooth overlable to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Received Transporter 2 Acknowledgement Officer 2 Acknowledgement 2 Acknowledgement Officer 2 Acknowledgement 2 Acknowledgement 2 Acknowledgement 2 Acknowledgement 2 Acknowledgem | spects in proper condit critify that I have a pro- practicable method a all quantity generator, eipt of Materials | gram in place to reduce if treatment, storage, or did not be made a good fail. Signature. | the volume and lisposal currently | toxicity of wo | iste generat me which r | ed to the degree I to | Mor | a threat to human health nagement method that is $m{8} \mid J \mid 7 \mid 9$ |
| 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I here marked, and labeled, and are in all results of the marked, and labeled, and are in all results of the marked, and the environment; OR, if I am a smoovailable to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Received Town Flores Town Flores | spects in proper condit critify that I have a pro- practicable method a all quantity generator, eipt of Materials | gram in place to reduce i treatment, storage, or d I have made a good fai | the volume and lisposal currently | toxicity of wo | iste generat me which r | ed to the degree I to | Mor | a threat to human health nagement method that is shift Day Ye 1 7 9 |
| 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I here marked, and labeled, and are in all results of the marked, and labeled, and are in all results of the and the large quantity generator, I ce practicable and that I have selected the and the environment; OR, if I am a smoovailable to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Received Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Received Typed Name | spects in proper condit critify that I have a pro- practicable method a all quantity generator, eipt of Materials | gram in place to reduce if treatment, storage, or did not be made a good fail. Signature. | the volume and lisposal currently | toxicity of wo | iste generat me which r | ed to the degree I to | Mor | a threat to human health nagement method that is not below that is a second state of the second state of t |
| 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 here marked, and labeled, and are in all results of the practicable and that I have selected the and the environment; OR, if I am a small and the environment; OR, if I am a small and the practicable to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Received Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Received Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | spects in proper condit critify that I have a pro- practicable method a all quantity generator, eipt of Materials | gram in place to reduce if treatment, storage, or did not be made a good fail. Signature. | the volume and lisposal currently | toxicity of wo | iste generat me which r | ed to the degree I to | Mor | a threat to human health nagement method that is $m{8} \mid J \mid 7 \mid 9$ |
| 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I here marked, and labeled, and are in all results and are in all results and are in all results. If I am a large quantity generator, I ce practicable and that I have selected the and the environment; OR, if I am a smoovailable to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Received Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Received Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | spects in proper condit critify that I have a pro- practicable method a all quantity generator, eipt of Materials | gram in place to reduce if treatment, storage, or did not be made a good fail. Signature. | the volume and lisposal currently | toxicity of wo | iste generat me which r | ed to the degree I to | Mor | a threat to human health nagement method that is shift Day Ye 1 7 9 |
| 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I here marked, and labeled, and are in all results of the marked, and labeled, and are in all results of the marked, and labeled, and are in all results of the practicable and that I have selected the and the environment; OR, if I am a smootalable to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typel Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Received Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Received Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | spects in proper condit critify that I have a pro- practicable method a all quantity generator, eipt of Materials | gram in place to reduce if treatment, storage, or did not be made a good fail. Signature. | the volume and lisposal currently | toxicity of wo | iste generat me which r | ed to the degree I to | Mor | a threat to human health nagement method that is shift Day Ye 1 7 9 |
| 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I here marked, and labeled, and are in all results and are in all results and are in all results. If I am a large quantity generator, I ce practicable and that I have selected the and the environment; OR, if I am a smoovailable to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Received Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Received Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | spects in proper conditions in the latest and the properties of the properties of the latest and | gram in place to reduce if treatment, storage, or d I have made a good fai Signature Signature Signature | the volume and disposal currently the effort to minimum. | toxicity of we you ovailable to mize my wast | iste generat me which r e generation | ed to the degree I to | Mor | a threat to human health nagement method that is at the second of the se |



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, lature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 HIS hose commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #: 9918575

WMU#: 34

Grid/Bay: 8-D-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Scal

Gross Weight

75,840

Tare Weight

lbs B 32,000

Net Weight

lbs 43,840

Net Weight

21.92 tons

Gross by: Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE

MERCED MORENO

: deputy : deputy 08/17/99 15:28

08/17/99 15:52

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

Approval #:

Manifest #:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC 21148-BDC-0699

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State: EPA Waste Code(s):

Station #:

98490988 State Waste Code(s): 181 611

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

KVS

Truck License #: SP60396

Trailer License #: FT30304

Truck #: T216

SOLID

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

| Ana | MERCED MORENO | Sampler: MERCED | MORENO Metho | od: SCOOP | |
|--------|----------------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|--------------------------|
| Test | Container ID# 9918575-1 | Container ID# | Container ID# | Container ID# | Container Information |
| | Result OK? | Result OK? | Result OK? | Result OK? | Number Size |
| VIS(1) | OK Y | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | , | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:

Driver Signature:

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

State of California—Environmental Protection Agency Form Approved OMB No. 2050–0039 (Expires 9-30-99) See Instructions on back of page 6. Department of Taxic Substances C. Please print or type." Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter. Sacramento, California 2. Page ≀ 1. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Document No. information in the shaded areas UNIFORM HAZARDOUS is not required by Federal law. WASTE MANIFEST οf 9 0 9 8 A. State Manifest Document Number 98490988 HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 B. State Generator's ID 4. Generator's Phone (510) 653-0908 JUJOS IIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7 5. Transporter 3 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number C. State Transporter's ID State Transporter's ID F. Transporter's Phone 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address G. State Facility's ID 10. US EPA ID Number SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. CAD 9 8 10 16 17 15 12 17 16 H. Focility's Phone 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD 544-7199 BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 |C |A |D |9 |8 |0 |6 |7 |5 |2 |7 |6 (800)12. Containers 13. Total 14. Unit 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number) Wt/Vol Waste Number Type Quantity State NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID 611 EPA/Other G 0 | 0 | 1 | D | T | 0 | 0 | 0 | 1 | 1 | 1 | E Z 2NSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: Ъ. State E EPA/Other R Ā ۲. State 0 EPA/Other ď State EPA/Other J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above K. Handling Codes for Wastes Listed Above a. Ь. APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-0699 CALL THE NATIONAL RE d. WORK ORDER# 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# **ERG 171** 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations. EMERGENCY OR SPILL, If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be economically practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good foith effort to minimize my waste generation and select the best waste management method that is available to me and that I can afford.

| Printed/Typed Name ROSES EHSLIND | Signature | Month Day Year 081798 |
|---|-------------------|-----------------------|
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | |
| Printed/Typed Mama | Signature Min (m. | Month Day Year (9) |
| 18 Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Month Day Year |
| | | |
| 19. Discreponcy Indication Space | | |

| | | | , | / |
|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|
| 20. Facility Owner or Operato | r Certification of Jeceipt of I | nazardous materials covered | by this manifest except | s noted in Item 19. |
| rinted/Typed Nam | | Signature | 1/// | |
| (/// | madal | artill . | 14.77 | |
| <u> </u> | rea cy | | MUIC | |
| | | -1- | | |

NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

Month

CASE OF

Å

ι



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS_IS_TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, mature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 who cing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the (com Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #: 9918573

> WMU #: 34 Grid/Bay: 8-D-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Scal

Gross by:

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

08/17/99

16:22

Gross Weight

lbs A 79,400

Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

16:39

Tare Weight

lbs B 28,960 lbs

08/17/99

Net Weight

50,440

Net Weight

25.22 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #: Manifest #:

21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State:

SOLID

Station #:

98490989 State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

KVS

Truck #: 1263 Trailer License #:

Truck Type: FND DUMP

of Bins: 1 Washout (hrs):

Truck License #:

SP61857

Trailer License #: 1VZ7146

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

| | Contai | ner | Conta | iner | Contair | ner | Conta | iner | Contai Informa | |
|----------|----------|-------|--------|------|---------|-----|--------|------|-------------------|------|
| Test | ID# 9918 | 573-1 | 1D# | | ID# | | ID# | | | |
| | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | ок | Y | | | | | | | | |
| PH(3) | 10.52 | Y |] | | | | | | | |
| SUL(BA) | NEG | Y | | | | | | i | | |
| CYA(9A) | NEG | Y | | | | | | | | |
| FL(21) | NO | Y | | | | | | | | |
| ABSP(26) | N/A | Y | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | ľ | | |
| | | | | | | | | İ | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | 1 | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

I CERTIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER TO RMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE

WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:

Driver Signature

State of California—Environmental Protection Agency See Instructions on back of page 6. Form Approved OM6 No. 2050-0039 (Expires 9-30-99) Department of Toxic Substances . Please print or type. Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter. Sacramento, California 1. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Document No. 2. Page Information in the shaded areas UNIFORM HAZARDOUS is not required by Federal law. WASTE MANIFEST C.A.C.0.0.115.016.419.0 9 0 9 19 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address A. State Manifest Document Number 98490989 HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 B. Stote Generator's ID Generator's Phone (510) 653-0908 JUJUS IIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7 5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number C. State Transporter's ID D. Transporter's Phone F. Transporter's Phone 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Numbe State Facility's ID SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. CAD 9 8 0 6 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD H. Facility's Phon BUTTONWILLOW, CA [C|A|D|9|8|0|6|7|5|2|7|6 (800)93206 12. Containers 13. Total 14, Unit 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number) Wt/Vol Waste Number No. Quantity State 11, 181 NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID EPA/Other G 0|0|1|D|T|0|0|0|1|& E CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL REPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: ь Ñ State 1. E EPA/Other R Ā State : 0 EPA/Other State EPA/Other 1. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Abov K. Handling Codes for Wastes Listed Above APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-0699 a. ٩ WORK ORDER# 9918573 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE **ERG 171** 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be economically practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generation and select the best waste management method that is available to me and that I can afford.

| , | Printed/Typed Name | Signor D. B. | Month / | 719 | - - - - - |
|---|---|--|---------|--------|-----------------------|
| | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | 7-7 | | | |
| | Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Month | Day Ye | eor |
| | JESSE RAY HARMENING | lesse lan to | | 1719 | 10 |
| | 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | The same of the sa | | | _ |
| | Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Month | Doy Ye | ear |
| i | | | | 1 1 | 1 |
| _ | 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | | | |
| | | | | | |

20 Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazaglous materials covered by this monifest exce Printed/Typed Nam

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS CONDITION CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighted, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #:

9918578

WMU #:

34

Grid/Bay:

8-D-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Gross by: Tare by:

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

08/17/99 16:24 **Gross Weight** Tare Weight

Scal lbs 80,520 Α

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

08/17/99 16:48

Net Weight

ibs B 30.400 lbs

50,120

Net Weight

tons 25.06

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #: 21148-BDC-0699 Manifest #: 98490984

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State:

SOLID

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

TORRES

Truck #: 12

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #:

SP50190

Trailer License #:

1UT7578

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

MERCED MORENO

Sampler:

MERCED MORENO

Method:

SCOOP

| Test | ا ا | ntainer | Conta ID# | iner | Conta | iner | Conta | iner | Contai Informa | |
|----------|--------|--------------------------|--------------|------|----------|------|--------|------|-------------------|------|
| 1626 | Result | 918 578 -1 OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| PH(3) | 9.56 | Y | | | | | | | | |
| SUL(8A) | NEG | Y | | | ļ | | | | | |
| CYA(9A) | NEG | Y | | | | | | | | |
| FL(21) | NO | Y | | | <u> </u> | | | | | |
| ABSP(26) | N/A | Y | | | 1 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | j | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | 1 | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

Y THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:.

| LINLEY | Signature // | 0 6 77 9 |
|---|-------------------|----------------|
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name How 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | Signature Charact | Month Doy Geo |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Month Day Year |
| 19 Discrengary Indication Space | | |

| | | | | | | <i>t</i> | | |
|--------------------|---------------------|---------------|-------------------------|----------------|------------|----------------|----------------|----|
| 10. Facility Owner | r Operator Certific | otion of rece | ipyof hazardous materia | als covered by | this manif | st except as n | gyd in Item 19 | 9. |
| rinled/Typed Name | | | / | Signature | 77 | | | |

aercet Moreno

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

To

C



Safety-Kleen (Buttonwillow), Inc.

2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

XXXXWEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE WASTE TRACKING

escing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the A Third Measure the in Standards of the California Separation of Tood and Measure is a survivor of the California Separation of Tood and Measure is a survivor of the California Separation of Tood and Measure is a survivor of the California Separation of Tood and Measure is a survivor of the California Separation of the California Business and Professions Code administration of the California Business and Profession of the California Busines

Work Order #: 9919383

> WMU#: 34 Grid/Bay: 8-D-5

Gross by:

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

08/24/99 14:59 **Gross Weight**

Scal 79,040 lbs A

Tare by:

VEENA HAMMOUDEH

: deputy 08/24/99 15:39

Tare Weight

30.520 lbs

Net Weight

48,520 lbs

Net Weight

24.26 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location: EMERYVILLE

Approval #:

21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

Station #:

Manifest #: State Waste Code(s): 181 611

98490979

Hazardous Class: CA HAZ Physical State: EPA Waste Code(s):

Container

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

KUS ART HOLGUN

Truck #: 104

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #: SP56377

Container

9919383-1

Trailer License #: NEW

Container

Trailer License #:

ID#

Result

SOLID

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

ID#

Result

Test

VIS(1)

KEITH NOBLE

ID#

Result

OK

ID#

Result

OK?

Sampler: KEITH NOBLE

OK?

Method:

OK?

SCOOP

Container

Container Information Size OK? Number

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

Y THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature: Works

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

| orm App | alternia—Environmental Protection Agency raved OMB No. 2050-0039 [Expires 9:30-99] nl =r type. Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter. | Se Instructions | on back (| of page | 6. | | ent of Toxic Substances Cons Sacramento, California |
|---------|---|---|--|------------------------------|--|---------------|--|
| 1 | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST C A C O O D | | est Document | | 2. Page 1 | | n in the shaded areas ired by Federal law. |
| | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | 1 01 3 | | anifest Document N | | 8490979 |
| | 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET EMERYVILI 4. Generalor's Phone [510 653-0908 | LE, CA 94608 | | B. State G | enerator's ID | · · · · · | |
| ŀ | | . US EPA ID Number | | C. State Tr | ansporter's ID | | <u> </u> |
| | Del Internations 1 | rigadaons | IXK I | D. Transpo | orter's Phone | 5 9. | 37-615/ |
| | 7. Tronsporter 2 Campany Name 8 | . US EPA ID Number | 15: 3 | E. State Tr | onsporter's ID | | |
| | Designated Facility Name and Site Address | | | | rter's Phone . | | |
| | SAFĒTY KLÉEN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. |). US EPA ID Number | | G. State Fr | la lo 19 18 (|) 6 7 | 5 2 7 6 |
| ļ | 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 C | A ID 19 18 10 16 17 15 | 276 | H. Facility | 's Phone | 544-7 | |
| • | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class | | 12. Con | | 13. Total | 14. Unit | |
| • | "NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLII | | No. | Туре | Quantity | W1/Vol | State 611, 181 |
| | NON ROLL INZARDOUS WASIE, SOUTH | , | 0 .0 .1 | T .TT (| <i>مه</i> ۱۶ ا روزه د | Y | EPA/Other |
| - | b. | | 0 0 1 | D T (| 001110 | L | State |
| | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| | c. | | | | | | State |
| | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| | d. | | | | | | State |
| | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above | | | 1 15 | | | |
| | APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-0699 | | | K. Handlin | g Codes for Waste: | b. | we |
| | SOIL W/LEAD | | ٠. | | /_/_ | d. | |
| | WORK ORDER# | | * ** | • | | <u> </u> | |
| | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | | | | | | |
| | Wall III WOLKIII II II | | | | | | |
| | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 800 468- | | ERG 1 | | | | |
| İ | GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for | this consignment are fully and accurations to transport by highway according to | urately descril o applicable i | ned above by nternational | y proper shipping no and national gover | ame and are | e classified, packed, lations. |
| İ | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatment the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have | nent, storage, or disposal currently | v available ta | me which n | ninimizes the preser | nt and future | e threat to human health |
| | available to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name | | Thirte my wosi | e generanar | . Cird select tile bes | | |
| | L.J. Bishaff | Signature L. A. B. | 1/1 | | | O | mth Doy Year 6 2 4 9 9 |
| | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name | Signature ; | | | | Mor | nth Day Years |
| | 12 mo 3000 | المراك المركات | ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ | | | \bigcirc | XIVILE |
| | 19. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name | Signature | | | | Mor | nth Day Year |
| | 19 Discreens Indication Space | |) | | | | |
| (| 19 Discrepancy Indication Space Item 13 revised per Roger En C. Riccomini, SK. | igland, against | or gu | wat | ०८, वागान | 920 2 | 915, by |
| | 20 Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous make | erials covered by this manifest exce | ept as noted it | ı liem 19. | | | |
| | Printed/Typed York | Signatura | 1/12 | _ | | Mon | nth Day Jear |



Safety-Kleen (Buttonwillow), Inc.

2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WASTE TRACKING FORM

Work Order #: 9919384

WMU #: 34 Grid/Bay: -- N\A

Scal

Gross by:

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

08/24/99 15:11 **Gross Weight**

71,220 lbs

Tare by:

Tare Weight

lbs 30,860

VEENA HAMMOUDEH

: deputy

08/24/99 15:43

Net Weight

lbs

Net Weight

40,360 20.18 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location: **EMERYVILLE**

Approval #:

21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL Hazardous Class: CA HAZ Physical State:

Station #:

Manifest #: 98490978 State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Truck #: 100

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #: 9B45189

Transporter:

Trailer License #: NEW

Trailer License #:

SOLID

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

KEITH NOBLE

Sampler: KEITH NOBLE

Method:

SCOOP

| Test | ID# | Container 9919384-1 | Cont | ainer | Conta | iner | Conta | iner | Contai Informa | ner ation |
|--------|-------|------------------------|--------|-------|--------|------|--------|------|-------------------|--------------|
| | Resul | t OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | · | | | | 7 | | |
| | | | | | | | 1 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | 1 | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | ļ | · | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | : | • | | | | 1 | | |
| | | | | | | | ļ | | | |
| | - | | | | | | | i | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

I CERTIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature Leur

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

Driver Signature:_

| olifornia—Environmental Protection Agency roved OMB No. 2050–0039 (Expires 9-30-99) nt or type. Form designed for use on elite (12-p | sitch) typewriter. See Instruction | ons on back of page 4 | 6. | Department of Toxic Substan Sacramento, Califor |
|--|---|--|---|---|
| ` UNIFORM HAZARDOUS | 1. Generator's US EPA ID No. | Manifest Document No. | 2. Page 1 | Information in the shaded are is not required by Federal law |
| WASTE MANIFEST | | 9 0 9 7 8 | of 1 | , · |
| 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address | | 5. Pg | Manifest Document | 984909 |
| - | INC. | | CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR | |
| 5800 SHELLMOUND ST. 4. Generator's Phone (510) 653-0 | EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 | Signe | Generator's ID | |
| 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | 6. US EPA ID Number | 12.1 | | |
| a. Transportar's company frame | O. OS ELA ID HOUSE | | | |
| MCGeory Truck 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | King Carlololok | 19874 | 建 第 3 7 5 | 289 6747 |
| 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | 8. US EPA ID Number | | | |
| | 111111 | | | |
| 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address | | | | |
| SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWI | LLOW), INC. | 1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 | all voite in | Marie Date |
| 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD BUTTONWILLOW, CA 9320 | 6 [C A]D 9 8 0 6 3 | 715121716 | \$ \con\h | 147-7109-50 |
| | | 12. Containers | 13. Total | 14. Unit |
| 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Ship | ping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number) | No. Type | Quantity | Wt/Vol Waste Number |
| NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS | WASTE, SOLID | | | 611 |
| • | • | 0 0 1 D T | la la la la la la la la la la la la la l | Y |
| b. | | | 101010111 | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| ς, | | | | |
| | | | | 70.00 |
| d. | | | | |
| u. | | | | |
| | | | 1,,,, | Wo. |
| J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed A | bove | K. Hond | ling Codes for Wast | es Listed Above |
| APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-0 | 699 | | 分割の | 【数数数法 》 |
| SOIL W/LEAD | | | AND THE PROPERTY OF THE | 7. 1978年12月1日 - 12月1日 |
| WORK ORDER# | | | Territoria. | |
| 15. Special Handling Instructions and Addition | al Information | NEW TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF | | |
| WEAR APPROPRITAE PPE | | | | |
| | | | | |
| 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# | | RG 171 | | |
| GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: Thereby a marked, and labeled, and are in all respect | declare that the contents of this consignment are fully an cts in proper condition for transport by highway accord | d accurately described above ling to applicable internation | by proper shipping of and national pov | name and are classified, packed ernment regulations. |
| | | | • | |
| practicable and that I have selected the pr | y that I have a program in place to reduce the volume acticable method of treatment, storage, or disposal cu | rrently gygilable to me which | minimizes the prese | ent and future threat to human t |
| and the environment; OR, if I am a small a available to me and that I can afford. | quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to | minimize my waste generati | on and select the bi | est waste management method t |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signatur | 11/11 | | Month Day |
| FIV. BISho | FF J-1/2 | wholl | | 0824 |
| Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt Printed/Typed Name | of Materials Signature | | | Month Day |
| ** | | mylens | | 08214 |
| 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt | of Materials | | | |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | | | Month Day |
| 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | <u></u> | | |
| 20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of Printed/Types Name | receipt of hozardous materials covered by this manife: Signature | | | Month Day |
| Keith NINB | le 1/1/5 | no | - | 01812141 |
| 11-61- 1400 | 7(| , , ı | ···· | |

JO4JUJ10

OCASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL REPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7550



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS COCERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whose gnature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

: deputy

Work Order #: 9919385

> WMU #: 34

Grid/Bay: 8-D-5

Washout (hrs):

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Sca.

Gross by: Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE GARY BRANNON

: deputy

08/24/99 15:44

16:00

Gross Weight Tare Weight 88,580 lbs A 30,360 lbs B

Net Weight

58,220 lbs

Net Weight

29.11 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

08/24/99

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location: EMERYVILLE

Approval #: 98490983 Manifest #:

21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State:

SOLID

Station #:

State Waste Code(s):

181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

Truck License #:

SP62838

Trailer License #:

Truck #: 301

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

GT61232 Trailer License #:

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

KEITH NOBLE

Sampler:

KEITH NOBLE

Method:

SCOOP

| Test | Container ID# 9919385-1 | | Container ID# | | Container ID# | | Container ID# | | Container Information | |
|--------|----------------------------|-----|------------------|-----|------------------|-----|------------------|-----|--------------------------|----------|
| | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | 1141110 | <u> </u> |
| | | | | | : | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | İ | | |
| | | | | | | | | | İ | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | ĺ | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | • | | | | | |
| | ĺ | | | | | | | | | |
| | į | | | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

FY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER TO THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature

Driver Signature

| Form | n Ap | California—Environmental Protection Agency proved OMB No. 2050–0039 (Expires 9-30-99) rint or type. Form designed for use on elite (12- | 79 19 3 3 3 pitch) typewriter. | See Instruc | tions on bac | k of page | 6. SO/ | | nt of Toxic Substances C. acramento, California | | | | |
|--|-------------|--|-----------------------------------|----------------------------------|--|---|---|-------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| | Ť | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | 1. Generator's US EPA | | Monifest Docum | | 2. Page 1 | 1 | in the shaded areas red by Federal law. | | | | |
| | | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, | CACOOIL | 5 0 6 4 9 | 0 9 0 9 | 8 3 A State M | anifest Document | Number 9 | 8490983 | | | | |
| | | 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET 4. Generator's Phone (510) 653-0 | • | CA 94608 | | | 8 State Generator i ID | | | | | | |
| -852- | - | 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | 6. 1 | Noce | C State J | onsporter (C) | | - WICH | | | | | |
| CALL 1-800-852-75 | | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | SOCK CIP | IS EPA ID Number | 3/17/19 | | | | 語の「フ」 | | | | |
| ₹ S | | 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Addres | | -01/2 | | | | | | | | | |
| CALIFORNIA, | | SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWI 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | | | Mhie ia | in (AlS). Salves | 59217 61 | | | | | | |
| S S S S S | | BUTTONWILLOW, CA 9320 11. US DOT Description [including Proper Shi | | 7 5 2 7 12. 0 No. | ontainers Type | 13. Total Quantity | 14. Unit | Waste Number | | | | | |
| 神 | | NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS | WASTE SOLID | | | | 1.0 | | 1.61L,†181 ■Woh | | | | |
| 02:50 ≥ 0 | G E N | b . | | | 0 10 1 | 1 D T (| 0 10 10 17 | Y | Steller | | | | |
| 424-88 | E R A | | | | | | | | E/A/Oller (%) | | | | |
| -800 | T O | с . | | | | | | | EPA/Orber | | | | |
| ZTER 1 | Ì | d. | | | | | | | Sen Park | | | | |
| E CE | | | | | | | | | EPA/Other | | | | |
| ₹2 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 | | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-0 SOIL W/LEAD | 699. | | K, Handlin | K. Handling Codes for Wastes Listed Above | | | | | | | |
| ATIONAL RE |] | WORK ORDER# | | 7400 | | 7 57 1 % | 1 4 400 mg | 42 | | | | | |
| OTA OTA | | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Addition WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | nal Information | | | | | | | | | | |
| ガギ | | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# | 3E 800 468-1 | 760 | ER | G 171 | | | | | | | |
| 기 | | GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby marked, and labeled, and are in all respe | declare that the contents of this | consignment are fully | and accurately des ording to applicable | cribed above by e international | proper shipping r and national gove | name and are rnment regula | classified, packed, ations. | | | | |
| IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE | | If I am a large quantity generator, I certil practicable and that I have selected the pand the environment; OR, if I am a small available to me and that I can afford. | racticable method of treatmen | l. storage, or disposal | currently available | to me which m | inimizes the prese | nt and future | threat to human health | | | | |
| () () () () () () () () () () () () () (| ¥ | Pringed/Txped NomeBrs Fro FF | | Signal(ye) | Bill | | - - | Moni | B 2 4 9 | | | | |
| EMERG! | TRA NES | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receip Printed/Typad Name | | Signal | J K., | $\mathcal{U}_{\iota_{\lambda}}$ | · · · | Mon | 312° 196 | | | | |
| \ E | P R T | 18. Trop parier 2 Acknowledgement of Receip Printed/Typed Name | | Signature | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | Mont | h Day Yea | | | | |
| 18 | R F | 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | | | | \ | | | | | | |
| | A . | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| i | L Į | 20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of | | Is covered by this man | ifest except as notes | f in Item 19. | | Mont | h Day Ye | | | | |
| | لز | JEHA 1110Ba | | _ Ke | WE, | 11000 | <u>(</u> | 018 | 32 (15/ | | | | |



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THI O CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #: 9919386

> WMU #: 34

Grid/Bay: 8-D-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Sca

Gross by: Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE GARY BRANNON

: deputy

08/24/99

15:49

Gross Weight

lbs A 90,000

: deputy

08/24/99 16:04 Tare Weight

29,260 lbs B

Net Weight

60,740 lbs

Net Weight

30.37 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #: Manifest #:

21148-BDC-0699 98490980

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State:

Station #:

State Waste Code(s):

181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

PAYNE TRUCKING

Truck #: 308

Truck Type:

SOLID

END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #:

SP54580

Trailer License #:

GT81142

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

KEITH NOBLE

Sampler:

KEITH NOBLE

Method:

SCOOP.

| Test | Container ID# 9919386-1 | | Container ID# | | Container ID# | | Conta | iner | Container Information | |
|--------|----------------------------|-----|------------------|-----|------------------|-----|--------|------|--------------------------|------|
| | Result | OK? | Result_ | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | • | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

FY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE S DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature/-

Driver Signature:

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

State of Colifornio—Environmental Protection Agency
Form Approved OMB No. 2050–0039 (Expires 9-30-99) See Instructions on back of page 6. Department of Toxic Substances C. Please print or type. Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) type Sacramento, California 1. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Document No. Information in the shaded areas 2. Page 1 UNIFORM HAZARDOUS is not required by Federal law. WASTE MANIFEST 9 of 1C|A|C|0|0|1|5|0|6|4|9|0 State Manifest Document Number 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address 98490980 HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 4. Generator's Phone (510) 653-0908 プロサン コロコ 1800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7 ansporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number 7. Transporter 2 Company Name 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD CAD 9 8 0 6 7 5 2 7 6 BUTTONWILLOW CA 93206 14. Unit 12. Containers 13. Total 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number) No. Туре Quantity Wi/Val "NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID 0,0,1 D, T 0,0,0,7 Y £ N E 0 J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above Codes for Wastes Listed Abo APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-0699 SOIL W/LEAD EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL WORK ORDER# 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE **ERG 171** 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 800 468-1760 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be economically practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generation and select the best waste management method that is available to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name Day 919 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Typed Name ď Transporter 2 Printed/Typed Name Sianature Month CASE 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered & this manifest except as noted in Item 19 Printed/Typed Name Doy

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS CO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

9919387 Work Order #:

> WMU #: 34

Grid/Bay: 8-D-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Scal

tons

Gross by:

KEITH NOBLE

08/24/99

15:54

Gross Weight

91,620 lbs A

: deputy

Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

08/24/99 16:18 Tare Weight

29,720 lbs B

Net Weight

61,900 lbs

Net Weight

30.95

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #: Manifest #:

21148-BDC-0699 98490981

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State:

SOLID

Station #:

State Waste Code(s):

181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

BILL ALSMAN Truck #: 10

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #:

SP59386

GT39442 Trailer License #:

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

Analyst:

KEITH NOBLE

Sampler:

KEITH NOBLE

Method:

SCOOP

| Test | Container ID# 9919387-1 | | Container ID# | | Container | | Container ID# | | Container Information | |
|----------|----------------------------|-----|------------------|-----|-----------|-----|------------------|-----|--------------------------|------|
| | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| PH(3) | 7.95 | Y | | | | | | | | |
| SUL(8A) | NEG | Y | | | | | | 1 | | |
| CYA(9A) | NEG | Y | | | | | | | | |
| FL(21) | .NO | Y | | | | | | | | |
| ABSP(26) | N/A | Y | | | | | | 1 | | |
| | | | | | | | | | • | |
| | | | | | | | | 1 | | |
| | | | | |] | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | } | | 1 | |

COMMENTS:

Y THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:

| UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, | CIACOOL | | 1 | | | | | 35 NOT FE | quired by Federal k | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, | | 5101614191 | in a i | Ω | 19 | 8 1 | of 1 | | , | | |
| | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | CA 04600 | , | | | | | | <u>984909</u> | | |
| 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET 4. Generator's Phone (510) 653-09 | EMERYVILLE | , CA 94000 | > | | | B. State | Generator's ID | | | | |
| 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | | US EPA ID Number | | | | C Stote | Transporter's ID | <u> </u> | | | |
| D so A A | | | | | | | sporter's Phone | | | | |
| BILL ALSMA | m 5 | AVAAO | 540 | | 71/ | l | 209- | 869- | 357/ | | |
| 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | В. | US EPA ID Number | | | - | E. State | Transporter's ID | | • | | |
| | | | | | | <u> </u> | porter's Phone | | | | |
| 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWI) | LLOW), INC. | US EPA IO Number | | | | 1 | | BIOIC H | ナトーコーラ! イ | | |
| 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | • | | | | | H. Facili | ity's Phone | | | | |
| BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93200 | 6 <u> </u> C ² | A D 9 8 0 6 | 5 7 5 | 2 | 7 6 | | (8 | 00) 54 | 4-7199 | | |
| 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Ship | ping Name, Hazard Class, a | and ID Number) | | | | | 13. Total Quantity | | | | |
| NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS | WASTE, SOLID | | - | | | 1 | | 10 | State 11, 1 | | |
| | | | | | 0.1 | n . m | 0.0.0.1 | | EPA/Other | | |
| ь. | | | . — | ٧ | 0 1 | D 1 | 0 0 0 1 | 10 1 | State | | |
| - | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | _1 | | | | EPA/Other | | |
| с. | | | | | | | | | State | | |
| | | | | ı | t | ١, | 1 | , | EPA/Other | | |
| d. | | | | | | | | | State | | |
| | | | | | | | | | 504 (01) | | |
| | | | | | | | | | EPA/Other | | |
| • | | | | | | | lling Codes for W | | pove | | |
| | 099 | | | | | 1 / |)フ | - | | | |
| | | | | 223 | | c. | , | d. | | | |
| WORK ORDER# | | | | | | | | | | | |
| WEAR APPROPRITE PPE | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 800 468-1760 ERG 171 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| practicable and that I have selected the pro- | acticable method of treatmen | nt, storage, or dispose | al currently | avai | able t | a me which | ı minimizes the n | resent and fu | hire threat to humai | | |
| available to me and that I can offord. | quality generalor, rilave in | | מוחוות טו זזג | iize n | iy wa | sie generali | ion and select ine | Dest waste t | nanagement memoc | | |
| Printed/Typed Name | | Signoffre / | 3 % | ק ר | d f | | | 1 | Aonth Day 月日1214 | | |
| 17. Transcorter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt | of Materials | I With the | angi- | | | | | 10 | 10/2/9 | | |
| Printed/Typed imme | | Signature | 7 | | 4 | | | | Aonth Day | | |
| 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt | of Materials | 1(on- | TUR | | | | | | 824 | | |
| Printed/Typed Name | | Signature | | | | | | 1 | Month Day | | |
| 18. Discrepancy tadication S | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | | | | | <u> </u> | | | | |
| Hem 13 revised per | Rogur Engla | nd, aquino | * 10 | 9 | ∕ ~• | rate | A 4111, | 19 20 | 715,120 | | |
| C. Riccomini, SK. | - | | | | | | | | | | |
| 20 Facility Course or Course Costs of T | | -1 | / | | | to the state | | | | | |
| 20 Facility Dwyler or Operator Certification of Printed/Typed-tiame | receipt of hazardous materi | als covered by this ma | pritest exce | D) as | noted مد د | in Hem 19. | , | , | Aonth Day | | |
| | SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWI) 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD BUTTONWILLOW, CA 9320 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Ship a. NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS b. c. d. d. J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed A APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-0 SOIL W/ LEAD WORK ORDER# 15. Special Handling Instructions and Addition WEAR APPROPRITE PPE 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: Thereby a marked, and labeled, and are in all respect If I am a large quantily generator, I certify practicable and that I have selected the properticable and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name 17. Transcorter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 11. The State of Control of Space 12. Control of Space 13. Control of Space 14. The State of Control of Space 14. The State of Control of Space 15. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt Printed/Typed Name | SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 [C] 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, c NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID b. c. d. d. J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-0699 SOIL W/ LEAD WORK ORDER# 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRITE PPE 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 800 468-1. 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: Thereby declare that the contents of the marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for treatment of the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have a available to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name 17. Transcorter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space HCM 13 (PUISA) PROPER PAGE PROPER PAGE 19. Discrepancy Indication Space HCM 13 (PUISA) PROPER PAGE 20. Facility Descript of Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials 20. Facility Description Certification of receipt of hazardous materials 21. Discrepancy Indication Space HCM 13 (PUISA) PROPER PAGE 22. Facility Description Certification of receipt of hazardous materials 22. Facility Description Certification of receipt of hazardous materials | SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 [C A D 9 8 0 6 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number) a. NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID b. c. d. d. J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-0699 SOIL W/ LEAD WORK ORDER# 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRITE PPE 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 800 468-1760 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: Thereby declare that the content of this consignment are full marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway a fill am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the very practicable and that I have a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the very practicable and that I have a large quantity generator, I have made a good faith efficiency of the proper condition for transport by highway a wailable to me and that I can offord. Printed/Typed Name 17. Transcorter I Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter I Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name Signalure 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 10. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. | SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 C A D 9 8 0 6 7 5 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number) 9. NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID 15. NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID 16. C. 17. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-0699 SOIL W/ LEAD WORK ORDER# 15. Social Handriing Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRITE PPE 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 800 468-1760 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: Thereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accumented, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to the survivance of the contents of this consignment are fully and accumented, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to the contents of this consignment are fully and accumented to the content of the contents of this consignment are fully and accumented to the content of the contents of this consignment are fully and accumented to the content of the contents of this consignment are fully and accumented to the content of the conten | SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 [C A D 9 8 0 6 7 5 2 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hozord Class, and ID Number) O NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID b. c. d. J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-0699 SOIL W/ LEAD WORK ORDER# 15. Saccial Hondring Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRITE PPE 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 800 468-1760 ER 16. GENERATOR'S CERIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to apply marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to apply marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to apply marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to apply the content of the condition of the content of the proper of disposal currently avoid and the condition of the condition for transport by highway according to apply the condition of the condition | SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 [C A D 9 8 0 6 7 5 2 7 6 11. US DOI Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number) a. NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID b. c. d. J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-0699 SOIL W/ LEAD WORK ORDER# 15. Special Handriang Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRITE PPE 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 800 468-1760 ERG 1 15. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: Thereby declare that the contents of this consignament are fully and accurately descrimented, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper conditions for transport by highway according to applicable and the environment; OK, if I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity or protectoble and that I have selected the practicoble method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me and that the can diford. Frinted/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 1-C Leccom 1711, Sk. 20. Pacific Covers or Caperotor Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this magnitust except as noted. | 9. Designoted Facility Name and Site Address SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONVILLOW), INC. 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD BUTTONVILLOW, CA 93206 [C A D 9 8 0 6 7 5 2 7 6 11. US DOI Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number) 2. NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID 3. NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID 4. J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above APPROVAL® 21148-BDC-0699 SOIL W/ LEAD WORK ORDER® 15. Social Harding Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRITE PPE 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE® 3E 800 468-1760 ERG 171 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: Inversely designe that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately designed market, and abobeded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by history according to applicable to me which and the terminant, or in a content of the content | P. Designosed Facility Nome and Site Address SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. CIA D 9 8 0 6 7 5 2 7 6 H. Facility's Phone (8 I. LOKKERN ROAD BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 C A D 9 8 0 6 7 5 2 7 6 H. Facility's Phone (8 II. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number) NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID D 0 0 1 D T 0 0 0 0 b. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-0699 SOIL W LEAD WORK ORDER# 13. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information WARR APPROPRITE PPE 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 800 468-1760 ERG 171 15. GENERATOR'S CENTIFICATION: The reby declore has the centering of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shippin marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper confliction for twosport by highway occording to applicable informational and instructions and including labeled and the 1 hore a steps confliction for twosport by highway occording to applicable informational and instructions and including and the anivonances; OR, if I can a small quantity generator, I was made to the volume and location of the mean and instructions and additional and the 1 hore a steps center the proceeding the response in the steps of the security of the steps of the security of the steps of the security of the steps of the security of the steps of the steps of the security of the steps of the security of the steps of the security of the steps of the security of the steps of the steps of the security of the steps of the security of the steps of the security of the steps of the st | September Follow Notes and Six Address and SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. 10. US EAR ID Number 11. US DOT DESCRIPTION (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. 12. Containers 13. Total It. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hozard Class, and ID Number) 14. Facility's Phone 15. Non-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID 15. Madditional Descriptions for Materials Usted Above APPROVAL® 21148—BDC—0699 16. Madditional Descriptions for Materials Usted Above APPROVAL® 21148—BDC—0699 SOIL W LEAD WORK ORDER® 17. Social Facility None 18. Madditional Information WEAR APPROPRITE PPE 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE® 3E 800 468—1760 ERG 171 16. CONTRATOR'S CRETIFICATION: Invisive decire than the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described international and actional government and removed, and obtained provinciable and that I have selected the procinciable method of the contrament. Only 10 to a world and actional government of the contrament of the contrament of the contrament. Only 10 to a world with the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described international and actional government of the contrament. Only 10 to a world with the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described international and actional government of the contrament. Only 10 to a world with the contrament. Only 10 to a world world with the contrament. Only 10 to a world with the contrament. Only 10 to a world | | |



Safety-Kleen (Buttonwillow), Inc.

2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #:

9919388

34 WMU #:

8-D-5 Grid/Bay:

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Scal

Gross by:

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

08/24/99

17:47

Gross Weight

77,960 lbs A

Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

18:06

Tare Weight

lbs B 30,080

08/24/99

Net Weight

47,880 lbs

Net Weight

23.94 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location: EMERYVILLE

Approval #:

21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State:

Station #:

99467270 Manifest #: State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

KVS

Truck #: T310

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #: SP78773

Trailer License #: FT48185

Trailer License #:

SOLID

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

Analyst: KEITH NOBLE

Sampler: KEITH NOBLE

Method:

SCOOP

| 1 | | | | | | | | | | |
|----------|-----------|------|-----------|-----|-----------|-----|--------|------|--------------------------|------|
| | Container | | Container | | Container | | Conta | iner | Container Information | |
| Test | ID# 99193 | 88-1 | ID# | | ID# | | ID# | | | |
| | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | 1 | 1 | | |
| PH(3) | 7.85 | Y | | | | | | | | |
| SUL(8A) | NEG | Y | | | 1 | | | | | |
| CYA(9A) | NEG | Y | | | | | } | | | |
| FL(21) | NO | Y | | | | | ļ | 1 | | |
| ABSP(26) | N/A | Y | | | | | | i | | |
| | | | | | | | | 1 | i | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | ļ | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | _ | | | | | Ì | | |

COMMENTS:

TIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE

WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:

Driver Signature:

| rint or type. Form designed for use on elife (12-pitch) typewriter | | | | | Socramento, California |
|--|--|--|-----------------------------|--|--|
| UNIFORM HAZARDOUS | 101's US EPA ID No. | Manifest Document | No. | 2. Page 1 | Information in the shaded areas is not required by Federal law. |
| Generator's Name and Mailing Address | | | A. State A | Agnifest Document | Number 00/67070 |
| HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION TWO | <u>_</u> | | 14. | 7 20 20 | 99467270 |
| HALDAGE CONSTRUCTION INC 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET EMELY 4. Generator's Phone (510) (62-000) | VILLE LA 94608 | | B. State G | enerator's ID | |
| 4. Generator's Phone (510) 653-0908 | | - | 20.25 | | 美国智慧的 |
| 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | 6. US EPA ID Number | | C. Store J | ransporter 10 Re | |
| YVE TONIED date | CIADI9 8 249 | Distance | GA JOHN | orreta Phops | 4E46098050 5 |
| KVS TRANSPORGHATION 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | 8 US EPA ID Number | SPOD | E Side I | randoctace D Re | |
| 7. Hansporter 2 company Hamb | 4 | | | | |
| | | | | المحادث المحادث المحادث المحادث المحادث المحادث المحادث المحادث المحادث المحادث المحادث المحادث المحادث المحاد المحادث المحادث |
| 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address SAFETY KILLER (BUTTON WILLIAM), 2500 W. LEKENS ROAD | 10. US EPA ID Number | | | 0.53 | o Pastivelle |
| 2500 W. LOKENS ROAD | 7- | | TO BOTH | Photo Program | |
| BUTTON WILLOW, CA 93206 | 1CIA10191816617 | 1151276 | * | (800) | 344571991 |
| 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Ha | • | 12. Con | toiners | 13. Total Quantity | 14. Unit |
| | | No. | Туре | Quality | |
| "Now-Ecra Hazardous W | ASTE, SOLID | | | | W2() # (8) |
| . 0- / 4 | ······································ | POI | $ \mathcal{D} \mathcal{T} $ | 000011 | Y |
| ь. | A STATE OF THE STA | | | | |
| | • | | | | EPA/CHASE CALL |
| | | | | | |
| с. | | | | | State |
| | | | | | PA/OHAS, NA |
| | | | | | |
| d. | | | | | |
| | • | 1 , , | Ι. | | PA/Other * |
| Caller television from Street III on the origin | en de la resta de la resea de la composición de la composición de la composición de la composición de la compo | 7 47 48 67 - 5 5 7 | K. Handli | ng Codes for Wast | as listed Above |
| 1, Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above | | 이 전 경우 이 경우 이 경우 과 기계 전 경우 이 경우 | a | | In the second second second |
| APPROVAL - 21148_ BDC - | 0644 | | |)))では、 | 是这些现在的证明, |
| | | | S S | 1.42 Table 1 | 144.34 |
| WOLK OLD CE # 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information | | | Separate Separate | A STATE OF THE STATE OF | · 學 等 经 经 经 经 经 经 经 经 经 经 经 经 经 经 经 经 经 经 |
| | | - | | | |
| WERE APPROPRIATE PPE. | | | | | |
| | | | | . 4 | |
| 24 HR EMERBENCY PHONE | # 3E 1-800-4 | 168-170 | 0 | t le | |
| GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby declare that the marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper co | contents of this consignment are fully an andition for transport by highway accore | id accurately descri ding to applicable | internátiona | by proper snipping of and national gove | name and are classified, packed, ernment regulations. |
| | | | - | | |
| If I am a lorge quantity generator, I certify that I have a practicable and that I have selected the practicable meth- | ad at treatment starage, or disposal cu | rrentiv available to | me which | minimizes the pres | SUL GUO IOIGIE INIEGI IO IIVINGII NEGIIII |
| and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity general ovaliable to me and that I can afford. | ator, I have made a good faith effort to | minimize my was | te generatio | in and select the bi | est waste management method that is |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signoly 1 | 11/11 | | | Month Day Year |
| Lit. Bishoff | J. F. Bu | KM | | | 01824191 |
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | | | | |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signotyre | 3.4. | <i>⊶</i> £) | | Month Doy 1960 |
| SCOTT BIACKWOOD | 1 / Citt | PILICUE | 100Z | | 087411 |
| 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name | Signature | <u> </u> | | | Month Day Year |
| | | | | | |
| 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | · · · · · · | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 20. Facility Swner or Operator Certification of receipt of haz | audaus materials answard by allie marile | st agreet as anted i | in Item 1/0 | | |
| Frinted Typed Magne | Signature Signature | 1 | 7/ | - | Month Day Yeak |
| KCHK MINI | 1 1/0/20 | ' | | • | 10181219191 |

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7550



Safety-Kleen (Buttonwillow), Inc. 2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #: 9919464

> WMU #: 34

Grid/Bay: 8-D-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Scal

tons

Gross by:

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

08/24/99 17:54 **Gross Weight**

81,800 lbs A

Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

18:10

Tare Weight

lbs B

08/24/99

30.240

Net Weight

51,560 lbs

Net Weight

25.78

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #:

21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

SOLID

Station #:

98490998 Manifest #: State Waste Code(s): 181 611

CA HAZ Physical State: EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

KVS

Truck #: T241

Truck Type: END DUMP

of Bins: 1

Truck License #: SP61664

Trailer License #:

GT81276

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs): 🚬 🥡

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

Analyst:

KEITH NOBLE

Sampler: KEITH NOBLE

Method:

SCOOP

| Test | ID# | Container 9919464-1 | | tainer | • | itainer | Con ID# | tainer | | ainer nation |
|--------|-------|------------------------|--------|--------|--------|---------|------------|--------|--------|-----------------|
| iest | 3 | | ID# | 0140 | ID# | 01/0 | 1 | 0.40 | į. | |
| | Resul | t OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | i | | | | 1 | |
| | | | | | | | | | 1 | į |
| | | | | | | | | | 1 | į |
| | | | | | ļ | | • | | | l |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | ļ | | 1 | |
| | | | | | | | | İ | 1 | 1 |
| | | | | | | | | | | i |
| | | | | | | | ļ | | 1 | į |
| | | | | | | | | | | 1 |
| | | | | | | |] | | | |
| | | | | | | | - | | | |
| | } | | | | 1 | | |] | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

Y THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE

WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:

| For | m Ap | California—Environmental Protection Agency proved OMB No. 2050-0039 {Expires 9-30-99} rim or type. Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewrites | See Instruction | s on back o | f page | 6. | \$ | ent of Toxic Subst acramento, Calif | fornia |
|---------------------------------------|------------------|---|-----------------------------|---------------------|-----------------|-----------------------|--------------------|--|------------------|
| | 1 | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST 1. Generator's US EPA ID C A C 0 0 1 5 | 1 | anifest Document | No. 9 8 | 2. Page 1 | | in the shaded a ired by Federal la | |
| | | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | | Agnifest Document | Number 9 | 84909 | 998 |
| .7550 | 7 | 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET EMERYVILLE, 4. Generator's Phone (510) 653-0908 | CA 94608 | | B. State C | enerator ID | | 表为"中域"。 字[数] [2] [2] | |
| -852 | | 5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US | EPA ID Number | لیم رسی | | merces Oak | | 14 A | ağı ağı Xas S |
| CALL 1-800-852-7550 | | 7. Fransporter 2 Company Name PORTATION CIA | 1)19182419 EPA ID Number | 5608 | | | | S89- | <i>S22</i> |
| SALL | | 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US | EPA ID Number | | (Parenio | | 7 | | and the second |
| o₹ | | SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | EFA ID Nymber | | | | o Ed | 5 2 7, 6 | |
| CALIFORNIA, | | | D 9 8 0 6 7 | 5 2 7 6 | uh (cell) | 31 (800) | : JNE | 1991. | TOP . |
| 2্র | | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and | ID Number) | 12. Con | roiners Type | 13. Total Quantity | 14. Unit Wt/Vol | Waste Numi | ber . |
| # 보고 | | " NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID | | | | | | 5te 611. | 181 |
| ກັ | G | | | 0 0 1 | DIT | 01010116 | Y | PAZONAM | Sale of |
| 9802 | Ņ | b. | | | | | | State + STATE | 4 |
| 424- | Ŕ | | | | 1 | | | PAYON T | |
| 800- | T | c. | | | | | | Stole | |
| ex - | R | d | | | 1 | | | EPA/Other | |
| 3043 CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN | | a. | | | | | | EPA/Other | 12 Maria |
| | | Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above | | | K. Handli | ng Codes for Wash | s Listed Abo | | |
| RESPONSE | Ų | APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-0699 | | | a. | 03 | 6.5.3 | 4 | * |
| TIONAL RE | | WORK ORDER | | | 6 | | d.≿ . ⊤ | | |
| | | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | | | | | | | |
| E Z A | | | | | | | | | |
| CALL THE | | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800-468-1 | | ERG 1 | | | | المحمد المحاث معام | |
| | | GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this c marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for trans | port by highway accordin | ig to applicable in | nternationa | l and national gove | rnment regul | ations. | ea, |
| OR SPILL, | | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in plac practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatment, and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made available to me and that I can afford. | storage, or disposal curre | ntly available to | me which i | minimizes the prese | int and future | i threat to human | n health |
| | + | Printed/Typed Name Si | P.LB | 01 | | | Mon | | Year |
| EMERGENCY | Î R | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name Si | J. Chen | | // | | | - 10 - 11 | Year |
| OF EME | 2 b K | 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Seceipt of Materials | Frank | Lill | urce | | Ø j | 8 2 4 | |
| CASE C | R T E R | - 14- | gnature | | | | Mon | ith Doy | Year |
| 3 <u>z</u> | F A C I | 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | | | | 4 | | |
| | L I | 20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials Printed/Typed Name Si | | except as noted in | Item 19. | - | Mon | ak D | Year |
| | | Charks Terry | ignoture lland | 1. Ze | u | | | | 9 9 |
| • | | | WRITE BELOW | | 1 | | | <u></u> | <u> </u> |

White: TSDF SENDS THIS COPY TO DTSC WITHIN 30 DAYS. To: P.O. Box 3000, Socramento, CA 95812



Safety-Kleen (Buttonwillow), Inc. 2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

OCERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, nose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the vision of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

9919549 Work Order #:

WMU #: 34 Grid/Bay: 8-D-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

 $Scal\epsilon$

aross by: MERCED MORENO MERCED MORENO are by:

: deputy : deputy

08:11 08/25/99 08/25/99

Tare Weight 08:45

Gross Weight lbs A 79,340 lbs B 30,860

Net Weight

lbs 48,480

Net Weight

24.24 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

MARRAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approvai #: 21143~80C-0699 Waste Name:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

SOLID

Station #:

98499982 Manifest #: State Waste Code(s): 131 611

Hazardous Class: CA HAZ Physical State: EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

BARLE TRUCKING

Truck #: RB10

Truck Type: TRANSFER # of Bins: 2

Truck License #: C293233

Trailer License #: FT52444

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

Analyst: KEITH HOULE

Sampler: KEITH NOBLE

Method:

SCOOP.

| | Contair | | Conta | | Contai ID# | ner | Contai ID# | ner | Contain Informa | |
|----------|-----------------------|-----|--------------------|----------------|---------------|-----|---------------|-----|--------------------|------|
| Test | ID# ਭਾਤ195 Result | OK? | ID# 9919 Result | 9549-2 OK?_ | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | UK | Y | OK | Y | | | | | | |
| PH(3) | 9.88 | Y | 9.80 | Y. | | | | ļ | | |
| SUL(8A) | MEG | Y | NEG | Y | | | | | | |
| CYA(3A) | NEG | Y | NEG | Ÿ. | | | | | | |
| FL(21) | NO | Y | NO | Y | 1 | | | | | |
| ABS2(26) | AVA | Y | N/A | Ÿ | 1 | | } | 1 | | |
| | - | | | | | | 1 | | | |
| | | | 1 | | ì | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | ì | | | | | | | 1 | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | Ì | | |

COMMENTS:

TIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature

Driver Signature:

| 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | |
|---|---------------|-----------------------------|
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Month Day Year |
| 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of A | | |
| Printerior | Signature | _ 0°H 2°4 9°9 |
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of M | Materials | |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature A B | Month Day Year $UB 2 4 9 9$ |

20. Easility Owner or C ptor Certification of receipt of hazordous materials covered by this

Month Day Year

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

CASE OF



Safety-Kleen (Buttonwillow), Inc. 2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, who signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #: 9920644

WMU #: 34

Grid/Bay: 8-J-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Scal

Gross by: MERCED MORENO : deputy **Gross Weight** 09/09/99 lbs A 15:24 74,960 Tare by: KEITH NOBLE : deputy Tare Weight 09/09/99 lbs B 15:45 33,560

Net Weight 41,400 lbs Net Weight 20.70 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC Location: EMERYVILLE

Approval #: 21148-BDC-0699 Waste Name: LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

Manifest #: 98491054 Hazardous Class: CA HAZ Physical State: SOLID Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611 EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter: **KVS** Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1 Truck #: T215

Truck License #: SP60395 Trailer License #: 1V6920 Trailer License #: Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

| An., st: | MERCED MORENO | Sampler: MERCED | MORENO Metho | od: SCOOP | |
|----------|-------------------------|-----------------|------------------|------------------|--------------------------|
| Test | Container ID# 9920644-1 | Container ID# | Container ID# | Container | Container Information |
| | Result OK? | Result OK? | Result OK? | Result OK? | Number Size |
| VIS(1) | OK Y | | | | |
| PH(3) | 8.20 Y | | | | |

| | VIS(1) | OK | Y . | • | i | |
|---|-----------|-------|-----|---|---|--|
| | PH(3) | 8.20 | Y | | | |
| | SUL(8A) | | Y | | | |
| | CYA(9A) | NEG ' | Y | | | |
| | FL(21) | NO ' | Y | • | | |
| | ABSP (26) | N/A | Y | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | • | | | | |
| į | | | | | | |
| i | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

TY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:.

Driver Signature:

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE

| | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS | 1. Generator's | US EPA ID No. | Mani | fest Docume | nt No. | 2. Page ì | | on in the shaded |
|---------------|---|--|--|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|---|---------------------------|----------------------------------|
| | WASTE MANIFEST | CALCIOL | 0 1 5 0 6 4 | وأملوك | 1 0 | 5 4 | of 1 | is nor req | uired by Federal |
| | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address | | 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 | <u> </u> | . | A. State | Monifest Document | Number C | 18491 |
| | HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET | | LLE, CA 94 | 4608 | | | | <u> </u> | 70 70 1 |
| | 4. Generator's Phane (510) 653-09 | | .bbb, CA)- | 1 000 | | B. Shate C | Senerator's ID | 1 1 1 | 1 1 3 1 |
| 1 | 5. Transporter 1 Campany Name | | 6. US EPA ID Num | ber | | Ç. State 1 | ransporter's ID | | |
| | KVS | TRANS | CANGE | 911.00 | 11.00 | D. Transp | porter Phone & | 77 ~ · | 72A E |
| | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | 7707.5 | B. US EPA ID Num | <u> </u> | 600 | | ransporter's ID | <u>υ·</u> . | DA C |
| | | | 1 | | | F. Transa | orter's Phone | | |
| - | 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address | | 10. US EPA ID Nun | ber | 1 | | Facility's ID | | <u> </u> |
| | SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWI | LLOW), IN | IC. | | | | SIAD1918 | 067 | 5 2 7 6 |
| | 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD BUTTONWILLOW, CA 9320 | 16 | C A D 9 8 | 10 16 17 15 | :2:7:6 | H. Facilit | | 544- | 7199 |
| ┞ | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipp | | ··· | | | intainers | 13. Total | 14, Unit | |
| - | a. | ing Name, Hazard | Class, and ID Number) | ··· | No. | Туре | Quantity | WI/Vol | |
| | NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS | WASTE, SC | DLID | | | | | | State 611, |
| } | | | | | 0 0 1 | DIT | 0 0 0 1 17 | Y | EPA/Other |
| 4 | b. | | | | | | , | | State |
| ₹ | | | | | 1 , , | 1 . | | | EPA/Other |
| <u> </u> | c. | | | | | | | | State |
| 2 | | | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| . | d. | | | | | | | | |
| | ů. | | | | | | | | State |
| | | | | | | 1 1 | | | EPA/Other |
| | Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Al APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-0 |)699 | | | <u> </u> | | ng Codes for Wasi | 1. | Ove |
| | | | | | | , o. | O | Ь. | |
| | WORK ORDER# | | • | | | c. | | d. | |
| | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additiona | Information | | | <u> </u> | | • | 1 | |
| | WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| L | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# | | 0-468-1760 | | | RG 171 | | | |
| | GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby demarked, and labeled, and are in all respect | clare that the conte in proper conditio | onts of this consignment on for transport by high | are fully and acc way according to | urately desci o applicable | ibed above l internations | by proper shipping Il and national gov | nome and a ernment reg | re classified, pact ulations. |
| | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify | that I have a oroni | rom in place to reduce | the volume and | tovicity of y | vaste aenera | ted to the degree ! | have deter | mined to be econ |
| | and the environment; OR, if I am a small gr | cticable method of t | treatment storage or a | disposal currently | v avnilahle t | o me which | minimizes the pres | ent and futu | re threat to huma |
| - | available to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name/ | | | | #// | | · | | 1. I. A. A.D. |
| 7 | EVIN // KIN | LEV | Signatur | | | | | $- \mid \mathcal{U}$ | |
| | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/TyAed Name | of Materials | | | (/ |) | | | |
| 5 | MITS Du | 4 | Signature | Mik | | 12 | | Mc A | |
| | 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of | of Materials | | ,,, - , | | | | | |
| | Printed/Typed Name | | Signature | | | | | Mo | onth Day |
| $\overline{}$ | 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | | | | | | | ! |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | , | | | | | , | | |
| ٠ | 20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of r | | s materials covered by | | | | | | |

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.



Safety-Kleen (Buttonwillow), Inc. 2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, gnature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 encing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the (con Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Work Order #: 9920646

WMU#: 34

Grid/Bay: 8-J-5

Gross by: MERCED MORENO

: deputy

16:27 09/09/99

Gross Weight

Scal lbs A 90,180

Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE

Tare Weight

32,960

: deputy

09/09/99 16:49

lbs R lbs

Net Weight

57,220

Net Weight

28.61 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location: EMERYVILLE

Approval #: 21148-BDC-0699 Manifest #:

98491053

Waste Name: Hazardous Class: CA HAZ Physical State: SOLID

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

KVS

Truck License #: SP61665

Truck #: **T242**

Truck Type: END DUMP

of Bins: 1

Trailer License #: FT48188

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

| Art: M | ERCED MORENO | Sampler: MERCED | MORENO Metho | od: SCOOP | |
|-----------|----------------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|--------------------------|
| Test | Container ID# 9920646-1 | Container ID# | Container ID# | Container ID# | Container Information |
| | Result OK? | Result OK? | Result OK? | Result OK? | Number Size |
| VIS(1) | OK Y | | | | |
| PH(3) | 8.50 Y | | | | į |
| SUL(8A) | NEG Y | | | | |
| CYA(9A) | NEG Y | | | 1 | |
| FL(21) | NO Y | | | | |
| ABSP (26) | N/A Y | | , | | |
| | İ | 1 | | | |

COMMENTS:

I CERTIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:

Driver Signature:

| 4 | rint or type. Form designed for use on elite (12-pitcl | 1. Generator's US | EPA ID No | | fest Doc | | t NIa | 2. Page 1 | | acromento, California |
|------------------|--|---|--|--|---------------------|-------------------|----------------------------|---|-------------------------------|---|
| | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | | 1 5 0 6 4 | 1 | | | 5 3 | of 1 | | n in the shaded areas ired by Federal law. |
| | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, I | · | 1-101010 | .1 21 21 2 | | - <u>-</u> - | | Manifest Document | _ | |
| | 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET | | E, CA 94 | 508 | | | | | <u>9</u> | <u>849105</u> |
| | 4. Generator's Phone (510) 653-09 | 08 | , 011) 7 | ,,,, | | | B. State (| Senerator's ID | | |
| 7 | 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | | 6. US EPA ID Num | has | | | C State 1 | ransporter's ID | | |
| 1 | | | (A A D) | - 11 m | - / | ~ | | | <u> </u> | |
| | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | | 8. US EPA 1D Num | 04/95 ber | 160 | <u>10</u> | E. State T | ransporter's ID | 03 | 32-53 |
| | | 1 | | 111 | 1 1 | 1 | F. Transp | orter's Phone | | · |
| 1 | 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWIL) | IOW) TNC | 10. US EPA ID Num | ber | | 1 | | acility's ID | | |
| 1 | 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | 2011/9 21101 | | | | | H. Focilit | C A D 9 8 | 0 6 7 | 5 2 7 6 |
| | BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 | ı | C A D 9 8 | 01617:5 | 1217 | 7 6 | FI. FOCULT | (800) | 544-7 | 7199 |
| | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shippin | | | | | | tainers | 13. Total | 14. Unit | |
| | | | | | No |). | Туре | Quantity | Wt/Vol | I. Waste Number |
| 1 | " NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS I | WASTE, SOI | ID | | | | 1 | | | State 611, 18 |
| G E | | | | | $ o_1 $ |) 1 | DIT | 0,0,0,/, | Y | EPA/Other |
| Ň | b. | | | | '- | | | | | State |
| E | | | | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| Â | ¢. | | - | | igsqcut | Ц | | | | |
| 0 | | | | | | | | | | State |
| R | | | | | | 1 | | 1 1 1 1 | | EPA/Other |
| | d. | - <u> </u> | | <u> </u> | | | | 1 1 1 | | State |
| | | | | | | | | | | 50.104 |
| | | | | | | | - | | | EPA/Other |
| | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Abo APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-069 | | | | | | K. Handli a. | ng Codes for Waste | s Listed Abo | ve . |
| 7 | | | • | - | | | c. | <u> </u> | d. | · |
| | WORK ORDER# | | | | | | | | - | |
| | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional In | nformation | <u></u> - | | | | | | • | |
| | WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# | 3E 1-800-4 | 68-1760 | | τ | יסמי | 171 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby decl marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in | lare that the contents in proper condition f | of this consignment or or transport by high | ire fully and acci vay according to | rately d | lescrit able i | ped above b nternationa | y proper shipping n I and national gove | ame and are rnment regul | classified, packed, otions. |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify the practicable and that I have selected the practic and the environment; OR, if I am a small quadvajuoble to me and that I can affect / | icable method of tred | in place to reduce ilment, storage, or | be volume and isposal currently | toxicity gvailal | of wo | iste generat me which i | ed to the degree I i ninimizes the prese | nave determi nt and future | ned to be economic threat to human her |
| | grapable to me and that can afford | ininy generator, i ha | ve made a good di | Triple to minic | ytze / | wash | e generation | n and select the bes | il waste man | agement method tha |
| | Printed/Typed Name | £V | Signature | 1111 1/1 | | | <i>,</i> ·· | | ngen | 1 porta |
| | 11. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of | • | 1 1/1 | 16 | | | | | 11 | 16/1 |
| V | Printed/Typed Name | Materials | Signature | 1 /h | 12 | | | | Mon | th Day |
| TRA | | , | | 14/ | 14 | n | | | ادمر | 3/0/2/0 |
| TRANSP | JACK VALUED | <u> </u> | | <i>//</i> | | | | | | |
| TRANSPORT | T 4 7 | Materials | Simonth | / | | | | | Моп | th Day |
| TRANSPORTER | 18 Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of | Materials | Signalyre | | | | | | 1 | |
| TRANSPORTER | 18 Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of | Materials | Signature | | | <u></u> | | | 1 | |
| TRANSPORTER FA | 18 Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name | Materials | Signalyre | | | | | | <u> </u> | |
| TRANSPORTER FACI | 18 Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name | Materials | Signature | | | | | | 1 | |
| | 18 Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19 Discrepancy Indication Space | | | | <u> </u> | 1 | Hom 19 | | | |
| | 16 Transparter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19 Discrepancy Indication Space | | | is manifest exce | pl as pro | ed in | Item 19 | | Mon | th Day |
| C L | 18 Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name 19 Discrepancy Indication Space 20 Escility Owner or Caylator Certification of Jee | | aterials covered by the | iis manifest exce | pl as pag | ed in | Item 18 | , | Mon | 1h Day 90919 |



Safety-Kleen (Buttonwillow), Inc. 2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, who against is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #: 9920647

WMU#: 34 Grid/Bay: 8-J-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Scal

Gross by:

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

09/09/99 16:34 **Gross Weight**

87,800 lbs A

Tare by:

29,760 lbs B

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

09/09/99 17:09 Tare Weight **Net Weight**

58,040 lbs

Net Weight

29.02 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location: EMERYVILLE

Waste Name:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL Hazardous Class: CA HAZ Physical State: SOLID

Station #:

Manifest #: 98491052 State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

KVS

Approval #: 21148-BDC-0699

Truck License #: SP60393

Truck #: **T213**

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Trailer License #: GT81272

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

| . . | Conta | | Conta | ainer | Conta | iner | Conta | iner | Contai | |
|------------|----------|--------|--------|-------|--------|------|--------|------|---------|------|
| Test | | 9647-1 | ID# | | ID# | | ID# | | Informa | |
| | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| PH(3) | 8.40 | Y | | | | | | | | |
| SUL(8A) | NEG | Y |] | | | | 1 | | | |
| CYA(9A) | NEG | Y | | | | | | | | |
| FL(21) | NO | Y | | | | | | 1 | | |
| ABSP(26) | N/A | Y | | | | | | - | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | i | | | |
| | ! | | j | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

IFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:.

Driver Signature

| f California—Environmental Protection Agency pproved OMB No. 2050–0039 (Expires 9-30-9 print or type. Form designed for use an elite (i | 9) 2-pitch) typewriter. | ions on back | of page | 6. | | ent of Toxic Substance Jacramenta, California |
|---|--|---|------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | 1. Generator's US EPA ID No. | Manifest Document | No. | 2. Page 1 | | n in the shaded areas ired by Federal law. |
| - ' | C A C 0 0 1 5 0 6 4 9 0 | 9 1 0 | 5 2 | of 1 | <u></u> | |
| 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION | J. INC | | A. State M | anifest Document | Number Q | 849105 |
| 5800 SHELLMOUND STE | | | | | <u> </u> | 042700 |
| 4. Generator's Phone (510) 653- | | | B. State G | enerator's ID | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 5. Fransporter 1 Company Name | 6. US EPA 1D Number | _ | C. State Tr | ansporter's ID | | |
| K \ / \ | VAR0824 | 95/12 | D. Transpo | orter's Phone | OM-S | 22-625 |
| 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | 8. US EPA ID Number | 1000 | E State Te | ansporter's ID | 100 5 | 300 300 |
| | o. OS ELA IO HUMBEI | | E, \$1018 111 | ansporter 1 to | • | |
| | | | i '. | rter's Phone | | |
| 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Add SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTO) | ess 10. US EPA ID Number | | G. State Fo | - | | |
| 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | WILLOW), INC. | | | AD 98 | 0 6 7 | 5 2 7 6 |
| BUTTONWILLOW, CA 9: | 2206 (0.4.7.10.8.0.6. | 7.5.9.7.6 | H. Facility | |) 544- | 7100 |
| | | | <u> </u> | | | -/199 |
| 11. US DOT Description (including Proper S | hipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number) | 12. Con No. | Type | 13. Total Quantity | 14. Unit Wt/Val | I. Waste Number |
| NON-RCRA HAZARDON | IS WASTE COLID | | 7,5-3 | / | 1 | |
| HOLL ROLL HAZARDOL | NUSTE, SOUTH | | | | V | State 611, 18 |
| | | 0 0 1 | דן ס | 0 10 10 1/ 🖔 | Y | EPA/Other |
| ь. | | | <u> </u> | | 1 | State |
| | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| | | | | | | crA/Other |
| c . | | | | | | State |
| | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| | | | | | 1 | era/omer |
| d. | | | | | | State |
| | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| | | | I | | | |
| J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Liste | | | K. Handlin | g Codes for Wast | es Listed Abo | VB. |
| APPROVAL# 21148-BD | C-0699 | · . | a. / | クマー | Ь. | |
| | | | <u> </u> | | | |
| WORK ORDER# | | | . c. | | d. | |
| 15. Special Handling Instructions and Addit | ional Information | | | | <u> </u> | |
| WEAR APPROPRIATE PPI | | | | | | |
| | • | | | | | |
| 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE | E# 3E 1-800-468-1760 | ERG 171 | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| marked, and labeled, and are in all re- | by declare that the contents of this consignment are fully of pects in proper condition for transport by highway acco | and accurately describ ording to applicable in | oed above by nternational | proper shipping rand national gove | name and are irnment regul | s classified, packed, lations. |
| | | | | | | |
| It I am a large quantity generator, I ce practicable and that I have selected the | rtify that I have a program in place to reduce the volum practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal c | ne and toxicity of wa | iste generate me which m | ed to the degree I | have determent and future | ined to be economic threat to human he |
| and the environment; OR, if I am a sm oppliable to me and that I carrafford | practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal of quantity generator, I have made a good faith stort | | generation | and select the be | st waste man | agement method the |
| Printed/Typed Name | | | * | | - | abel Aber 27 |
| LAIN MA | IN LEV Signor | ' K(_ | | | 1 / 1 | " [[[] []] [] [] [] [] [] [] |
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Reco | | A 1/2 | - | | | (|
| The Control of the Control | Signature | 12 | - | | Мол | ith Day |
| JEKRY DEY | 4NT XMI | Dull | ant | | 0 | 910917 |
| 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Rec | | | <i>, ,</i> | | 1 | |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | U | | | Mon | oth Day |
| 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | | | | 1 | |
| : F. Discrepancy indication Space | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | , | , | , | | | |
| 20 Facility Gwaer or Ocyatror Certification | of ecaipt of hazardos materials covered by this manif | | Non 10 | | | |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | except as noted in | 1 Irem 19. | | Mor | ith_ Day |
| Mercon | Marin In It | 01// | | | 0 | 9101915 |
| | - 10-410 | 411 - | | - | <u> </u> | 101/1/ |



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

TRACKING WASTE FORM

XMIENS XVIX TERXIES APPRICA E APPRICATE A PROPERTA DE LA COMPONICIONA DELICONA DELICO PORCES WITH SECTION 12/100 AT THE SECTION AT THE SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE SECTION AS A SECTION AT THE SECTION AS A SECT

Work Order #: 9922878

WMU #: 34

SHACK STWEEN AND SERVICE OF THE CAMBRILE CAMBRILE STREET OF THE STREET OF THE CAMBRILE STREET OF THE STREET OF THE STREET OF THE STREET OF THE STREET OF THE STREET OF THE STREET OF THE STREET OF THE STREET OF THE STREET OF THE ST

Grid/Bay: ,_N/A

Gross by: Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE MERCED MORENO

: deputy : deputy

10/05/99 12:17 10/05/99 12:34

Gross Weight

76,980 lbs

Tare Weight Net Weight

30,640 lbs

Net Weight

46,340 lbs 23.17 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #: Manifest #:

21148-BDC-0699 99467458

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

SOLID

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

CA HAZ Physical State: EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter.

KVS Truck License #:

SP61674

Truck #: T244

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Trailer License #: FT34410

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

vst:

KEITH NOBLE

Sampler: KEITH NOBLE

Method:

SCOOP

| _ | Container | Container | Container | Container | Container | |
|--------------------|---------------|-----------|------------|------------|-------------|--|
| Test | ID# 9922878-1 | ID# | ID# | ID# | Information | |
| VIS(1) | Result OK | | Result OK? | Result OK? | Number Size | |
| PH(3) | 8.25 Y | | | | | |
| SUL(8A) CYA(9A) | NEG Y | | | | | |
| FL(21) | NEG Y NO Y | | | | | |
| ABSP(26) | N/A Y | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

I CERTIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE S DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER RMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE

WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:

Driver Signature

| Printed/Typed Name L. J. B1-shoff | Signature Build | Month Day Year / 9 9 |
|--|---------------------------------|------------------------|
| 17 Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | |
| Printed Does Name / F Scuza | Signature / hmmf 7 / hmm | Month Day Year / 10059 |
| 18 Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Monih Day Year |
| | | |
| 18. Discrepancy Indication Source | Havard Witherspean, Hardogi Col | not, 10/8/99 20 11:00a |

by C. Riccominisk.

20 Facrity Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of huzardous materials covered by its manifest except as nated in Item 19

Month Day Year

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THI CO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, who signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #:

9922879

WMU #: 34

Grid/Bay: 9-E-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Sca]

Gross by:

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

10/05/99 13:32 **Gross Weight**

lbs B 103,080

Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

Tare Weight

10/05/99 13:53

29,220 lbs B

Net Weight

73,860 lbs

Net Weight

36.93 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: Approval #:

Manifest #:

21148-BDC-0699

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Waste Name:

Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State:

SOLID

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

ar ck

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

GT25806

Transporter: -

Truck License #:

99467462

9C11766

Trailer License #:

Truck #: 02

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

MERCED MORENO

Sampler:

MERCED MORENO

Method:

Trailer License #:

SCOOP

| | Container | | Container | | Container | | Conta | iner | Container | |
|--------|---------------|-----|-----------|-----|-----------|-----|--------|------|-------------|------|
| Test | ID# 9922879-1 | | ID# | | ID# | | ID# | | Information | |
| | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | ļ | | | + | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | İ | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | i | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | İ | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

FY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE

WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:.

Driver Signature

| ١ | available to me and that I can attord. | _ | _ | |
|---|---|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| j | L-Ji Bishoff | Signatur B | ill | Month Day Year 1 0 0 5 9 9 |
| | 17. Transporter : Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | | |
| | Billy W. Fitzgerald | Signer | 1 Thank | Month 005 999 |
| 1 | 16. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | | . 7 |
| 1 | Printed/Mped Name | Signature | | Month Day Year |
| 1 | | | | |
| | 19. Discrepancy Indication Space Henry 10, 12 and Grevised per 11:00a, by C. Riccanini, Sk. | Howard with | rerspear, Hara | 109-Const., 10181992 |
| L | | | 1 | |
| 1 | 23. Facility Givner or Denator Certification of receipt of hazardous mate | erials covered by this Minifest e | except in noted in item 19. | |
| - | Printed Typed Name / P VCD (* 1 // 105-01/0) | Signature | 1-11- | Month Day Year 0 0 5 9 9 |
| | | | | |



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WASTE TRACKING FORM

MINER SCHOOL REPORTS GENEVA DE MENTENDO

Work Order #: 9922881

WMU #: 34 Grid/Bay: 9-E-5

Sca

Gross by: Tare by:

SEAN MORGAN

: deputy

10/05/99 15:17 **Gross Weight**

lbs 77,620

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

10/05/99 15:51

Tare Weight **Net Weight** 32,080 1bs

Net Weight

45,540 lbs

22.77 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: Approval #:

21148-BDC-0699

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Waste Name:

Location: **EMERYVILLE**

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL Hazardous Class: CA HAZ Physical State:

SOLID

Station #:

Manifest #: 99467470 State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter: - KVS

Truck License #: SP60103

Trailer License #:

Truck #: T13 1V62983

Truck Type: Trailer License #:

END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

MERCED MORENO

Sampler:

MERCED MORENO

Method:

SCOOP

| | | Container | Container | | Conta | iner | Cont | ainer | Conta | iner |
|--------|--------|-----------|-----------|-----|--------|------|--------|-------|--------|-------|
| Test | ID# | 9922881-1 | ID# | | ID# | | ID# | | Inform | ation |
| | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| | • | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | • | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | İ | | | | | 1 |
| | | | | | } | | | | | |
| | | | | | İ | | | | | 1 |
| | | | | | | | | | | 1 |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | į | | | • |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

FY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE S DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE

WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:

Driver Signatur

State of California—Environmental Protection Agency
Form Approved OMB No. 2050-0039 [Expires 9-30-99]
Please print or type. Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.

See Instructions on back of page 6.

Department of Taxic Substances Control
Sacramento, California

| | | | | | | | acromente, comornia |
|-----------------------|--|-----------------------------|---|----------------------------|--|--|---|
| 1 | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST 1. Generator's US EPA | 1506491 | Manifest Document | 7 O | 2. Page 1 | | n in the shaded areas ired by Federal law. |
| | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Hardage Construction 5500 Shellmand St | merwille | , CH | | Manifest Document I | _ | 9467470 |
| | 5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. | US EPA ID Number | <u> </u> | C. State T | ransporter's ID (Res | erved.] | |
| | J. 10 PRES CO. INC. CI | A 09808 US EPA 10 Number | 187046 | D. Transp | oorter's Phone | 05- | 832-2635 |
| | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. | US EPA ID Number | | | ransporter's ID [<u>Res</u> | erved.] | |
| | Satery-Kleen (Bittonvillar) In | US EPA ID Number | | G. State F | acility | | <u></u> |
| | BOOD to Lokenn Ed. | D 04 | 75276 | H. Facility | 1800); | 144. | -7199 |
| ı | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, c | 7 | 12. Con | tainers | 13. Total Quantity | 14. Unit Wt/Val | I. Waste Number |
| G | "MON-RCRA Hazardous, | waste Sci | d | Туре | 2 | , ,,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | State 8 61 |
| Ĕ | ь. | | <u> Cicil</u> | 1)0 | UCCI/6 | 1 | State |
| E R | | | | | 1 1 1 1 | | EPA/Other |
| A T | c. | | 1 | <u> </u> | | | State |
| O R | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| | d. | | | | <u> </u> | | State |
| | | | | | <u> </u> | | EPA/Other |
| 4 | 1. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above Approval # 2148-BX | -0699 | | K. Handli a. | ng Codes for Waste | s Listed Abo | ve |
| 7 | In I monetal soil | No#. | | c. | دن | d. | |
| | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information | 140-41. | | 1 ~ | | | |
| | Wear proper PHE | | ERE | • | • | | |
| | 24 hr. energency Pho | 2年3 | E 1-8 | DO-1 | 468-li | <u> 160</u> |) |
| | GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: Thereby declare that he contents of the marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for tree | is consignment are fully | y and accurately describ cording to applicable i | nternationa nternationa | y proper shipping n l and national gove | ame and are rnment regul | classified, packed, ations. |
| | If t am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatmer and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have movailable to me and that I can afford. | it. Starage, ar disposa | currently available to | me which r | ninimizes the presei | nt and tuture | threat to human health |
| ▼ | Printed/Typed Name L. J. Bishof 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | Signatura - | Brill | | | Mon | 0 0 5 9 7 |
| Á A N S P | Printed/Typed Name JUAN RAM-JRZ | Signature | en X | rjest | | Mon | D 05 9 9 |
| O T £ |) 8. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name | Signature | | | Š | Mon | |
| F A C | Hems 10,12 and Grevised per DII:00a, by Correctoring Sk. | Havard 1 | witherspa | con, | Hardag | c Con | st.,10/8/199 |
| l T | 20 Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous material Printed Typed Plame | ols covered by this man | rifest Acapt as noted in | llem 19 <u>.</u> | | Mon | ith Day Year |
| | Senn Mar- | Δ | - 41601 | | | 1 1 10 | 018151919 |

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-755

2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

en.

WASTE

FORM TRACKING Work Order #:

9922882 34 WMU#:

9-E-5 Grid/Bay:

Scale lbs

£ 155. 5 . 155

SEAN MORGAN KEITH NOBLE : deputy : deputy

15:47 10/05/99 16:06 10/05/99

Gross Weight Tare Weight Net Weight 86,220 30,280 lbs 55,940

Net Weight

27.97 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

EMERYVILLE Location:

21148-BDC-0699 #:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

CA HAZ Physical State: EPA Waste Code(s):

Station #:

99467468 ıste Code(s): 181 611

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION Truck #: 485

orter:

.icense #: 9C46974

Trailer License #:

1WB1645

Trailer License #:

SOLID

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1 Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

Method:

SCOOP MERCED MORENO Sampler: MERCED MORENO

| st: | MERCED MORENO | Jampion | Container | Container | Container Information |
|---------|------------------------------------|---------|-----------|-------------------|--------------------------|
| ∋st | Container ID# 9922882-1 Result OK? | | ID# OK? | ID# Result OK? | Number Size |
| (1 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

IMENTS

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

CERTIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE O THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER HE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:_

Driver Signature:_

| | 992 850 Ins | tructions on back | of page 6. | S | acramento. California | |
|--|---|--|---|--|---|--|
| vironmental Protection Agency | • • | Manifest Documen | | Page 1 Information is not read | n in the shaded areas ared by Federal law. | |
| | Generalar's US EPA ID No. | Manifest Documen | 4 / 9 \ | al | | i i i karan da sa isan isan isan isan isan isan isan |
| HORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | ACOCI 5064 | 90674 | A. State Manife | st Document Number | 99467468 | |
| nior's and Ma Cha Address | tion - | ville CA 94609 | B. State Genera | otor's ID | 11111 | 1 |
| 77 CO CO 15 100 | i G. Emery | on do no | ٧, ا | porter's ID [Reserved] | | |
| 800 2rd 11 Journ | 363 6. US EPA ID NUI | | | | | _ |
| porter ! Campany Name | | | D. Transporte | 768 S | 7-0-9 | |
| Burn Trusport | Atom CIAIROIS | 21C 10 14 13 13 17 umber | E. State Trans | sporter's ID [Reserved.] | | <u> </u> |
| Name | 8. U\$ EFA 10 1. | | P. 1101149-1 | | 25276 | |
| asporter 2 Company Island | 10 | lumber | G. State Foo | #BAIRIOR | 1 Dalip | |
| Consider Facility Name and Size Address | anullow) The | . , | H. Facility | 8777544 | -7199 | \dashv |
| imented Facily Name and Six Address fety - Kizen (Butt Tech W. Lakern | 201-1000 | 810671521 | 16 | 13. 10101 | Unit //Vol 1. Waste Number | |
| " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " | | | Containers Type | Quantity W | Stote 8 6 | |
| Sinttener Helin S DOT Description (including Proper Shipp | ing Name, Hazard Class, and io 1100 | Calil | | , | EPA/Oiher | |
| JS DOT DESCRIPTION | hizardous wash | £1201100 10 | CILDA | OCC / E | State | |
| JS DOT Description (including Proper Shipp " NON-RURA F | | | 011 | | EPA/Other | |
| | | | | 1111 | State | |
| b. | | | 1-1-1- | | EPA/Other | |
| | | | | | | |
| C. | | | | | State | 44 |
| | | | | | EPA/Oiher | |
| d. | | 1 | 1 1 | indling Codes for Waste | s Listed Above | No. |
| | ** Abov 1148-BDC | 121 51 (1 | K. Ho | 1 2 D3 | b. | |
| Descriptions for Materials List | JINS-BDC | ,-0699 | 世 | 107 | d. | 1 |
| Approval # | allo | No # | c. | | | |
| " The same of the | to a Soil | | | | | |
| Hpprover impa | ditional Information | | | | 71.0 | |
| :5. Special Handling | Prt | | 1-80 | obove by proper shippin | ringsified, packe | d. |
| 15. Special Handling Instructions and Ad Wall 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 11 marked, and labeled, and are in a | perebydiciare that the contents of this ill respects in proper condition for trans | ;# 3E | and described | above by proper shipping | g name and are classified in a powernment regulations. | |
| 24 hr. em | nereby dictare that the contents of this il respects in proper condition for trans. I certify that I have a program in pid the practicable method of treatmen a small quantity generator. I have me | consignment are fully and o | g to applicable inter | national disc | a I have determined to be econo | omically n health |
| 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 11 | respects in proper condition for the | the volume of | and toxicity of waste | generated to the degree e which minimizes the p | resent and future threat in notice best waste management metho | d that is |
| a cumpity generator | . I certify that I have a program in pl | ace to reduce disposal current, storage, or disposal current, and a many faith effort to r | ently available in minimize my waste (| generation and secon | Month Day | Year 9 |
| practicable and that I have selected practicable and the I have selected practicable and the I have selected practicable and the I have selected practicable and the I have selected practicable and the I have selected practicable and the I have selected practicable and the I have selected practicable and the I have selected practicable and the I have selected practicable and the I have selected practicable and the I have selected practicable and the I have selected practicable and the I have selected practicable and the I have selected practicable and the I have selected practicable and the I have selected practicable and I have selected practicable and I have selected practicable and I have selected practicable and I have selected practicable and I have selected practicable and I have selected practicable and I have selected practicable and I have selected practicable and I have selected practicable and I have selected practicable and I have selected practicable and I have selected practicable a | nereby diclare that the contents of this II respects in proper condition for trans. I certify that I have a pragram in place the practicable method of treatmen a small quantity generator, I have mord. | ade o go | 11 | | 1000 | 5 7 7 |
| available to me and that | | Signature 1 | 11/ | 1 | Month Day | Year |
| Prighed, Traced No. Bishof | Materials | | | 7 | 100 | 51714 |
| | | Signature | el (| | Month Do | Year |
| Printed Typed Name | Moderials | - I shirt | | | 1 2 2 | 1015 199 |
| 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgemen | , of Receipt G | Signators | Tilhers | DOOD, HO | idage consi. | 1.01- |
| R Printed Typed Pauling | - cedi | Der Howard | WITHER | | • | |
| R 19 Discrepancy Indication Space | nd Grevisch | sk. | | | | V NUT |
| A DILLOCAMIDY | (I.KICIOIIII | | ntest except as note: | in Item 19. | Monit. | F199 |
| c a II. Cooming S | nd Ca revised (C. Ricconnin), medication of receipt of hazardaus m | Signature Signature | M_{\sim} | | 1100 | La Caralland |
| Focally Cweet Stone | | 1 /1 | 1 1 1 1 7 | A | | |
| y Seu | 7 1.013 | NOT WRITE BEL | OW THIS LIN |). | <u></u> | |
| | | | | Milling Tips Car Car Car Car Car Car Car Car Car Car | 1 (4 5 108% TO 2780 1977 10 1 (13 1 m m m) 177 179 | , |
| | | | | , | | • |



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WASTE TRACKING FORM

Work Order #: 9922880 WMU #: 34 Commencing with Section 12 (UII) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administrated by the Swision of Microsoft Monday of the California Docation of Microsoft Management (Inc.) Grid/Bay: 10-D-5

Sca:

Gross by: **Gross Weight** SEAN MORGAN : deputy 91,980 lbs 10/05/99 15:42 Tare by: KEITH NOBLE Tare Weight : deputy 10/05/99 32,340 16:14

Net Weight 59,640 lbs Net Weight 29.82 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC Location: EMERYVILLE

Approval #: 21148-BDC-0699

99467467 Manifest #:

Waste Name: LEAD IMPACTED SOIL Hazardous Class: CA HAZ Physical State:

SOLID

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter: - KVS

Truck #: 21

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #: 9A89598

Trailer License #:

1WH1350

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

MERCED MORENO

Sampler: MERCED MORENO

Method:

SCOOP

| Test | Container ID# 9922880-1 | Container ID# | Container | Container ID# | Container Information | |
|--------|----------------------------|------------------|------------|------------------|--------------------------|--|
| | Result OK? | Result OK? | Result OK? | Result OK? | Number Size | |
| VIS(1) | OK Y | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| ! | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | <u> </u> | 1 | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | 1 | | |
| | | | | 1 | } | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

I CEPTIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO (DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:.

992880 See Instructions on back of page 6.

Department of Toxic Substances Con Sacramento, California

| | | | Sacrainenia, California |
|-------------|---|---|---|
| 1 | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST UNIFORM HAZARDOUS CAC-001506490674 | ! " | Information in the shaded areas is not required by Federal low. |
| | 3. Gelerator's Name and Mailing Address The Telesia Charles Charles | A. State Manifest Document I | 99467467 |
| 7 | 5800 Shellmound St. Emeryville, CA 4 Generator's Phone (510) 656-4363 94668 | B. State Generator's !D | |
| | 3. 35 27% is 140most | C. State Transporter's ID Res | erved. |
| | MASHAVEN I LANSAGET ARTINE ARO O O O 4333 1 7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number | D. Transporter's Phone E. State Transporter's ID [Res | (1 58-76)-572 erved 1 |
| 1 | | F. Transporter's Phone | |
| Ì | Screety-Kein (Buttonwillow) Fix | G. State Facility 19 | 0675276 |
| 1 | 2500 W. Loke on Rd. 2500 W. Loke on Rd. 2500 W. Loke on Rd. 2500 M. Loke on Rd. 2500 April 06/15276 11 US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number) 12. Con | H. Focility (800)5 | 14-7199 |
| | 11 US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number) | | 14. Unit Wt/Vol I. Waste Number |
| | " NON-RCRA Hazardous waste, solid | Type Quantity TCR | State 8 6 EPA/Other |
| G E | O(0.1) | DINDICIONE | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , |
| N E R | 5 . | | State EPA/Other |
| A T | c. | | State |
| Ö R | | | EPA/Other |
| I | d. | | State |
| | | | EPA/Other |
| | Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above 148 - BDC - 0699 | a. 9 | ss Listed Abave b. |
| | head impacted Soil No# | с. | d. |
| | Wear proper PPE ERE IT | 7 (| |
| | | -800-468 | |
| | 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby debtat that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately describ marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable in | ped above by proper shipping n International and national gove | ame and are classified, packed, roment regulations. |
| | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of wa practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste available to me and that I can afford. | me which minimizes the prese | nt and future threat to human health |
| ¥ | Printed/Typed Name A. J. BishoFF Signal Tro Bill | | Month Day Year / 9 5 |
| T R A | 17. Transporter I Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printer Typed Name Signaly | | Month Day Year |
| 2 9 0 | 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | h | 1/0/0/5/9/7 |
| Ť E | Printed/Typed Name Signature | | Manth Day Year |
| F A C | Heims 16,12 and Grevised per Howard Witherspool 11:06,16,10 C. Riccoming Sk. | n, Hardage C | 0115t., 101814912 |
| Į Į | | | |
| ! T | 20 Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this moviest except a hold in Printed/Typed Name Seau NUR Signature | 1 (tam 19 | Month Day Year |
| _ | DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE. | 7 | 11 0 0 0 13 19 7 |
| | 2 - 1.51 mail blion into this. | () | |

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802; WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-75



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

FORM WASTE TRACKING

Work Order #: 9922883

WMU #: 34 Grid/Bay: 9-E-5

ANALAMANA STANDAR OF THE STANDARD OF THE STAND

Sca

Gross by: SEAN MORGAN Tare by: KEITH NOBLE : deputy 10/05/99 16:04 : deputy 10/05/99 16:39 **Gross Weight** Tare Weight

91,920 lbs lbs 30,320

Net Weight

61,600 lbs

Net Weight

30.80 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location: **EMERYVILLE**

Approval #: Manifest #: 99467465

21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State:

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

Truck License #:

SP41200

Trailer License #:

Truck #: 40

SOLID

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

GT21246 Trailer License #: Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

| Test | Cont ID# 992 | ainer 2883-1 | ID# | ntainer | ſ | Conta | iner | Conta | iner | Contai Informa | |
|----------|-----------------|-----------------|--------|---------|-----|--------|------|--------|------|-------------------|------|
| | Result | OK? | Result | | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | | |
| PH(3) | 8.96 | Y | | | | | | į | | | |
| SUL(8A) | NEG | Y | | | | | | | | | |
| CYA(9A) | NEG | Y | | | | | | | | | |
| FL(21) | NO | Y | | | | | | | | | |
| ABSP(26) | N/A | Y | | | | | | | ŀ | | |
| | | |] | | | | | | • | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | : | | | | | | | , | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | 1 | | | | | | ŀ | | |

COMMENTS:

I CERTIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:

See Instructions on back of page 6.

Department of Toxic Substances Con-

| ise p | rint or type. Form designed for use on elife [1. | 2-pitch) lypewriter. | | | | | Sacramento, California |
|-----------------------|--|--|---|--------------------|--|--|---|
| Ť | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | 1. Generator's I | DI 150614910 | Canifest Document | | ~ | arian in the shaded areas equired by Federal law. |
| | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Hardage Consti 5800 Shallmal 4 Generator's Phone (510) 656 | ruction_ | | | A. State Manifest D B. State Generator | | 99467465 |
| | 4 Generator's Phone (5) 156. 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | -4363 -4363 | 6. US EPA ID Number | 1608_ | C. State Transporte | | |
| | CUMMINGS T T. Transporter 2 Company Name | RANSP. | CAD98143 | 5621 | D. Transporter | | -2376 |
| | | | | | F. Transporter's Pho | 20°7 R | |
| | Designated Facility Name and Site Added | Sittonwill | 10. USEPAID Number | | G. State Facility's | 9806 | 7,527,6 |
| | 3500 W. Loken Buttonwillow, C | 793206 | CA096067 | 5276 | | <u>00),5</u> | 44-7199 |
| l | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper St | | | No. | tainers 13. Type Qua | Total 14. U ntity WI/V | ol I. Waste Number |
| G | " NON-RORA H | tazard cus | s waste, solid | OOL | 0000 | Jue Y | State 181 611 EPA/Other |
| NER | ъ. | | - | | | | Stale EPA/Other |
| A T O | c. | | | | | | Stale EPA/Other |
| Ì | d. | | | | | | Stale |
| | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Lister | d at | | | K. Handling Codes | <u> </u> | EPA/Other |
| þ | Approval # : | ર્ટીૌપ8-8 | DC-0699 | | 15/03 | b. | 400VE |
| | Lead impact | d Soil | No # | | c. | d. | |
| | | PE | 6 | 26 1 | 11 | | |
| | 24 kg. emire | Adeclare that the conter | nts of this consignment are fully and | accurately describ | 0 - 468 | hipping name and | are classified, packed |
| | marked, and labeled, and are in all res If I am a large quantity generator, I cer practicable and that I have selected the | tify that I have a progra practicable method of t | am in place to reduce the valume of | and toxicity of wa | ste generated to the | degree I have deta the present and fu | ermined to be economically ture threat to human health |
| | and the environment; OR, if I am a sma available to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name 77.576 | Il quantity generator, I | have made a good faith effort to m | inimize my str | e generation and sele | ct the best waste i | management method that is Month Day Year_ |
| ▼ TR | 17 Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Recei | ion of Materials | to the | | Auntin 1 | | 1005919 |
| A 500 | Printed Typed Name 13 Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Recei | INDER | Signature | J. 1 | Pridy | | Month Doy Year |
| R T E Ř | Printed/Typed Name | | Signature | | | | Month Day Year |
| F A C I L | 19 Discrepancy Indication Space 17 Eins 10, 12 and 6 2 11: CEA, by C. Rice | commy 5 | K. | u.ther | speen, H | ardage | . Const. , 10181 |
| I T | 20 Fac fity Owner or Operator Certification Printed/Typed Norm Sein M | of receipt of hazardous | materials covered to this manifest of Signature | PWZ | 1 (fem 19) | 1 | Month Day Year |
| | |) DO | NOT WHITE SELOW | THIS LINE | 1 | | |
| | 22A (1799) 5—02 | | | <u>. [</u> | : 1007 02423 1 - 100 | 140 009/10 0 (approxim | 31.7 (14.) 14. (2.) |
| | | | | | | | |

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802; WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7550



,2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WASTE TRACKING FORM

theriby of copyright, as proceribed by Engelety TXXXX

Work Order #: 9922885

WMU #: 34 Grid/Bay: 9-E-5

Scal

Gross by: Tare by: KEITH NOBLE

MERCED MORENO

: deputy : deputy

10/05/99 16:20 10/05/99 16:53 **Gross Weight** Tare Weight

lbs 90,620 lbs 32,060

Net Weight

lbs

Net Weight

58,560 29.28 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: Approval #:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC 21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name:

Hazardous Class:

Location: EMERYVILLE

CA HAZ Physical State:

EPA Waste Code(s):

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

SOLID

Station #:

99467464 Manifest #: State Waste Code(s): 181 611

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

Truck License #: SP34765

Container

Trailer License #:

Truck #: 34

1UL6312

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

MERCED MORENO

Sampler:

Container

MERCED MORENO

Method:

SCOOP

| l | | | Container | | ntainer | l Co | ontainer | Cor | itainer | i | Conta | |
|---|--------|--------|-----------|--------|-------------|--------|----------|--------|---------|---|--------|-------|
| į | Test | ID# | 9922885-1 | ID# | | ID# | | ID# | | | Inform | ation |
| | | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | ١ | Number | Size |
| İ | VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | · | |
| į | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ĺ | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | İ | | | | |
| 1 | | | | | | | | • | | | | |
| 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | } | | | | | | |
| 1 | | ľ | | | | İ | |] | | | | |
| ŀ | | | | | | - | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | } | | | |
| ł | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| į | | | | | | | | - | | | | |
| Ł | | | | | | | | 1 | | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

FY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

See Instructions on back of page 6.

Department of Toxic Substances Cant

| | | | | | | | ; | Sacramento, California |
|-------------|--|--|--|--|-----------------|---|--------------------|--|
| | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | 1. Generalor's US EP | 506490 | Nanifest Document | Na. | 2. Page 1 of | | n in the shaded areas rired by Federal law. |
| | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Hardage Const 5800 Shellmonr | inution Ex | | | | Manifest Dacument N | | 9467464 |
| | 4. Generator's Phone (5(0)) 658 5. Transporter 1 Campany Name | <u> 14363 </u> | US EPA ID Number | <u>999/68</u> | C. State T | ransporter's ID [Res | erved.) | |
| | CUMMING 5' SE 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | Ricce C | 4042143 | 15161211 | | arter's Phane | erved 1 | |
| | | 1 | L L L L L L L | | F. Transpo | | <u>~~~</u> , | হিচা |
| | 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address | 1) 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 | OS EPA ID Number | <u> </u> | G. State | 1 62110 | 5 / [] | F 201 |
| | 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address Six FR TY - KIRCH BI 2500 W. LOKEN | it I wing in | i) tic | | H. Facilin | 1 H2 19 81 | 061 | 12/4/10 |
| | Butterwillow, C | A 93206 C | ALEA BLOGA | 527b | | (800) | 1544 | -7199 |
| | 11. US DOT Description [including Proper Ship | iping Nome, Hazard Class, | and ID Number) | 12. Can No. | tainers Type | 13. Total Quantity | 14. Unit Wt/Vol | I. Waste Number |
| GE | "NON-RCRA | Hazardone | s wastersh | A CICII | T7 | ce 00/10/18 | λ | State S. 61 |
| N E | Ь. | | | | -/- | | | State |
| R | | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| T | s. | | | | | | | State |
| R R | | | | | , | | | EPA/Other |
| | d. | | | | ! | <u> </u> | | State |
| | | | | | 1 | 1 1 1 1 | | EPA/Other |
| | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed A YYEAR Proper | PPE I | 1800 468- | 760 | K. Handii a. | ng Codes for Wastes | tisted Abo | Ve |
| / | 13. Segoial Handling Instructions and Addition | inu, Dhon | u # | | | | | |
| | Approval # 21 | 148-BC | 0699 | | | | | |
| | head impack | d 5011 | No# | | | | | |
| | GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby of marked, and labeled, and are in all respect | acciore inarine contents of the state of the | his consignment are fully and ransport by highway accordi | accurately describ ng to applicable i | nlernational | ly proper shipping no l and national gover | nment regui | s classified, packed, lations. |
| | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify practicable and that I have selected the proof the environment; OR, if I am a small available to me and that I can afford. | acticable method at treatme | ent, starage, or disposal curr | ently available to | me which a | ninimizes the presec | at and tuture | hreat to human health |
| • | Printed/Typed Name BishoF | <i>E</i> | Signatury 1 | 3 in his | | | Mon | Day 5 9 9 |
| RANSPO | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt | | Signolure | Gern | 24 | | Mon | 00 15 19 19 |
| R E R | Printed/Typed Name | | Signature | | | | Mon | |
| F 4 C 1 | 11:00a, by C.Ricco | omini, 5K | | · | | tardage | Cons | 7.,10181994 |
| ; [| 20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of Printed Typed Name | receipt/of hozaryoy/ mater | ials covered by this manifest | ryteet as nated in | Item 19 | | 3 Mon | ih Day Year |
| | Merce | o' Mirin | | 1/ _ | | | 1 | 012599 |

TRANSPORTER FAC:

1) 14 () 14 () 14 () 18 IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-75



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

TRACKING FORM WASTE

Work Order #: 9922886

> WMU #: 34 Grid/Bay: 9-E-5

Sca.

Gross by: Tare by:

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

10/05/99 16:33 **Gross Weight** Tare Weight 81,480 lbs ibs 32,720

KEITH NOBLE : deputy 10/05/99 17:04

Net Weight

lbs

48,760

Net Weight

24.38 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

Manifest #:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #:

21148-BDC-0699 99467466

Waste Name:

Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State:

SOLID

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

CUMMINGS

Truck #: 27

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #:

SP27002

Trailer License #:

1WF9190

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

Anaryst:

MERCED MORENO

Sampler:

MERCED MORENO

Method:

SCOOP

Container

| Tank | | tainer | Conta | iner | Container | | Container | | Container Information | |
|--------|------------------|----------------|---------------|------|---------------|-----|---------------|--------|--------------------------|------|
| Test | ID# 99 Result | 22886-1 OK? | ID# Result | OK? | ID# Result | OK? | ID# Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | rtesuit | UK! | nesuit | UK | riesuit | - Oizi | Number | 0126 |
| 470(1) | O.K | | | | | | | | | |
| | - | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | İ | |
| | | | | | | | <u> </u> | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |] | 1 | | |
| | | | | | | | | 1 | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | 1 | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

Y THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:

See Instructions on back of page 6.

Department of Toxic Substances Contro Sacramento, California

| _ | A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O | | | | | | | |
|-----------|--|---|-----------------------------|----------------------|--------------|--|--------------------|---|
| \ | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | 1. Generator's US E | 1506149 | Manifest Documen | | 2. Page 1 of | | on in the shaded areas uired by Federal low. |
| | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Hardaye (TinSt | ruction | | | A. State (| Monifest Dacument N | lumber C | 99467466 |
| | 5500 She Ilmou Generator's Phone 510 1 158- 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | <u>4363</u> | meryville | 44608 | 1 | Generator's ID | | |
| | Cummings Trans | | US EPA ID Number | MA 101 | 1 | ransporter's ID (<u>Res</u> torter's Phone | | |
| ŀ | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | | 4D98/ | 750 64 | E. State T | ransporter's ID [Rese | erved.] | 1 |
| | Designated Facility Name and Site Addgess | | 1 1 1 1 | | F. Transp | orter's Phone | | |
| | Safety-Kleen B | uttenwil | LOW TINC | . • | <u>C</u> | A098 | 067 | 1521716 |
| | 2500 W. Lakern Buttonwillow, CA | 93206 1 | 1A 29 80 6 | | | (600) | 1544 | -7199 |
| - | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shippi | | | No. | Type | 13. Total Quantity | 14. Unit WI/Vol | I. Waste Number |
| ; | " Non-Rura t | hzardas | waste, sol | 9 001 | J | CR 00018 | У | State 8,611 |
| 1 | Ь. | | | | - Jy | | | State |
| , - | | | | | | 1 1 1 | | EPA/Other |
| , | с. | | | | | | | State EPA/Other |
| } | d. | | | | | | | State |
| | | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Ab | | 0.00 | | K. Handli | ng Codes for Waste | • | ove |
| | Approval # 211 | 48-RDC | | | ° | <u> 23</u> | ь. | <u> </u> |
| | Lead imparted | Soil | No. # | | c. | | d. | |
| | Wich proper P | PE . | E | 26171 | | | | : |
| | 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby di marked, and labeled, and are in all respects | clare that the contents of | this consignment are fully | and accurately descr | ihed above b | by proper shipping no | ome and ar | e classified, packed, |
| | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify the practicable and that I have selected the praction on the environment; OR, if I am a small qui available to me and that I can afford. | hat I have a program it ticable method of treats | n place to reduce the value | me and toxicity of w | aste generat | ted to the degree I h | iave detern | tined to be economically |
| - | Printed Types Nam BishoFF | | Signorf | Bil | | | Mo | 0 05 9 9 |
| | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt | | D- 1 | l Eli | 5 | | Mo | OOS97 |
| | TS Transparter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name | | Signature | | | | Мо | |
| | 19 Discrepancy Indication Space 1+EMS 10,12 & G (EV 11:00 a, b) C. R.C. O | ised per | Howard Wi | Herspoo | on, H | ardage | Con | st.,10181992 |
| - | 20 Facility Owner or Opprator Certification of re | | rials covered by this may | | n Irem 19. | | | |
| | Printed, Typed Name | Viren | Signatura | | _/_ | | > / n | 10 0 5 9 9 |

inter of pointing observed into the control of the

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1 800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7550



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

XXXXVEIGHMASTER GERTIFICATEX TRACKING FORM WASTE

Work Order #: 9922884 WMU #: 27-34

Grid/Bay: 9-E-5

Sca.

Gross by: KEITH NOBLE Tare by: KEITH NOBLE : deputy

10/05/99 16:30

Gross Weight

95,840 lbs B 30,480 lbs B

: deputy

10/05/99 17:12

Tare Weight Net Weight

lbs

65,360

Net Weight

32.68 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

Approval #:

Manifest #:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location: **EMERYVILLE**

21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

CA HAZ Physical State:

SOLID

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

CUMMINGS

99467463

Truck #: 63

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #:

SP60019

Trailer License #: GT21249 Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

Container

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

| Ai | t: | MERCED MORENO | Sampler: | MERCED | MORENO | Metho | d: VISUA | L | | |
|----|------|---------------|----------|--------|--------|-------|----------|-------|--|-----|
| | | Container | Contair | ner | Conta | ainer | Conta | ainer | | |
| | Test | ID# 9922884-1 | ID# | | 1D# | 1 | ID# | | | |
| | | Result OK | ? Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | | Nur |

| 1 | Test | ID# | 9922884-1 | ID# | | ID# | | ID# | | Informa | ation |
|---|--------|----------|-----------|--------|-----|--------|-----|--------|-----|---------|-------|
| | | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| 1 | /IS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | | } | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | ÷, | | | | | [| | | | | |
| - | | | | | | · | • | · | | | |
| | | | * | | | } | | | | 1 | |
| | | | | | - | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | } | | | | | | | | | |
| | | İ | | | | | | | | | |
| | | <u> </u> | | | | J | | | | 1 | |

COMMENTS

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

LIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:.

Driver Signature:

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE

WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

| available to me and that I can attord. | _ | | |
|---|----------------|--|--------------------------------------|
| Prinyed Typed Name L.J. Bishoff | Signature L | ich of | Month Day Year / / O O 5 9 9 |
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | | |
| Printed/Typed Name Luis Rodriguez | Signature | Parainer | Month Day Year 9 9 9 |
| 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | - | To the state of th | |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | 10 | Month Day Year |
| 19 Discrepancy Indication Space Items 10,12 & Grevised per Il: 00a, by C.R. Comin, Sk | er Howard With | verspech, Hardage | (Carst., 10/8/19/2) |
| 11:00a, by CiRiccomini, SX | <u>.</u> . | 1 | |
| 20 5-11-0 | T | | |

Month

70 0700 W.THEN

TOOP TENES THIS COPY

Day

Yeur

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

Frioted, Types



Safety-Kleen (Buttonwillow), Inc. 2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

FORM *xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx TRACKING WASTE XXXWEIGHMASTER GERTIFICATEX Work Order #: 34

9922887 WMU #:

9-E-5 Grid/Bay:

Scale

oss by:

e by:

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

10/05/99 16:43 **Gross Weight** Tare Weight 75,100 lbs 32,520 lbs

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

10/05/99 17:19

Net Weight

42,580 lbs

Net Weight

21.29 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #:

21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

SOLID

Manifest #:

99467474

Hazardous Class:

CA HAZ Physical State: EPA Waste Code(s):

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

TORRES

Truck #: 6

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #:

SP17876

Trailer License #:

1WG8992

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

Method:

SCOOP

| Analyst: Mi | ERCED MORENO | Sampler: 1 | | MORENO Met | thod | Container | 1 | Container Information |
|-------------|------------------------------------|------------|---|-----------------|------|-------------------|---|--------------------------|
| Test | Container ID# 9922887-1 Result OK? | ID# | l | ID# Result O | | ID# Result OK? | | Number Size |
| VIS(1) | OK I | | | | | · · | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

I CERTIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:_

Driver Signature:

| | lifornio—Environmental Protection Agency 10 ONE No. 2050-0039 [Expires 9-30-99] 10 ONE No. 2050-0039 [Expires 9-30-99] | Department of Toxic Substances Control Sacramento, Colifornia |
|--|--|---|
| itate of Co Form Appr Nease prin | lifornia—Environmental Profection Agents See Instruction | Information in the shaded areas is not required by Federal law. |
| 1 | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST CACOO 150649067474 of A. State Manifest Document | Number OOACZAZA |
| | and Mariting Address) | 99467474 |
| | Hardler Charles St. Emeryulle Ctt 18. Stole General In | |
| 7550 | 4. Generator's Phone (5(U) 650 - 4565) 6. US EPA ID Number C. State Transporter's ID | served. |
| 852 | 5. Transporter I Company Name CAD97 089 7046 E. State Transporter's ID [R. | 2635 eserved.) |
| 800 | J. Toriss Cb. B. US EPA ID Number F. Transporter's Phone F. Transporter's Phone | |
| - H | G. Shale Facility 10 | 306/15/21/16 |
| - <u>₹</u> | 9. Designated Facility Name and Sile Address Safe N (Can (Button Willow) Inc. CR Safe N (Can (Button Willow) 5) | 14-7199 |
| -8 Z | 2500 W. LOKER A 92306 CARCHEOLOGIDATE 13 Contringers 13. Total | 14. Unit Wt/Vol I. Waste Number |
| | 13 US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number) | Sig 81, 611 |
| WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7 | NON-RCRA Hazardous waste, solid poll DIX Occil | 8 Y EPA/Other |
| × C | | EPA/Other |
| 8802 | _ 1 1 | State |
| -424- | c. | EPA/Other |
| 900 | | State |
| CENTER 1-800-424-8802: | d. | EPA/Other |
| 핆 | K. Handling Codes for | Wastes Listed Above b. |
| Shee. | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above Approval # 21148-BDC-0699 a. 03 b. and impacted Spil No# | d. |
| RESPON | I Spil No# | |
| NAI | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information ERE 171 | |
| NATIO | Wear proper PPE | -1760 |
| 된 | 34hr emergency hone # 36 GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby-declare that he contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shall be generated and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and nation | ipping name and are classified, packed, and government regulations. |
| CALL THE | GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 herety-declare induse condition for transport by highway according to applicable marked, and lobeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable marked, and lobeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable marked. | egree I have determined to be economically |
| SPILL, C | marked, and lobeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway december marked, and lobeled, and are in all respects in proper in place to reduce the volume and taxicity of waste generated to the different local field of the properties o | he present and future threat to method that is the best waste management method that is |
| O.S. | and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, that available to me and that I can afford. Signature 1 Signature 1 Signature 1 Signature 2 Signatur | Manth Doy Year / 91 |
| | Principled Name 3 ishoff | Month Day Yea |
| YONEGORA | T 17 Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials R Primery Typed Name R Primery Typed Name | 100137 |
| | 8 Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Signature | Month Day Yec |
| : (| Printed/Typed Name | prist., 10/8/99 20 11 |
| | 78. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Frinted/Typed Name 10. Discrepancy in auton Space A HEITS 10, 12 G, revised per Howard Witherspran, Hardage C | |
| | Dy C. Riccominisk. | Month Day Yo |
| : : 4 | 2. Fax by Gweet At Oceanor Certification States | 101059 |
| بن | Merced Marit BELOW THIS LINE. | |
| ₹ | | 7 1-0 002 10 000 0 000 Sacramento 04 053 2 |
| | Ta. 19.0. 30x 3 | CVV. Socramenia on St. = |



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

FORM TRACKING XXX WEIGHMASTER GERTIFICATEX WASTE

9922888 Work Order #:

> 34 WMU #:

CHECKY THE WAY AND THE TAX AND

9-E-5 Grid/Bay:

Scal

Gross by:

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

16:55 10/05/99

Gross Weight Tare Weight 77,540 lbs 31,460

Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

17:32 10/05/99

Net Weight

46,080 lbs

Net Weight

23.04 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #:

21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

Manifest #:

99467473

Hazardous Class:

CA HAZ Physical State: EPA Waste Code(s):

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

SP78649

Torres CR

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Transporter: Truck License #:

-KVS

Trailer License #:

Truck #: 18 1WJ3943

Trailer License #:

SOLID

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

Analyst:

MERCED MORENO

Sampler:

MERCED MORENO

Method:

SCOOP

| _ | Container | Containe | r | Container | | Container | | | Containe Information | |
|--|---------------------------------|----------|-----|----------------|-----|---------------|-----|----|-------------------------|----------|
| Test | ID# 9922888-1 Result OK | | OK? | ID# Result | OK? | ID# Result | OK? | Nu | mber | Size |
| VIS(1) PH(3) SUL(8A) CYA(9A) FL(21) ABSP(26) | OK 11.59 NEG NEG NO | | | | · | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | <u>-</u> |

COMMENTS:

ERTIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:

Driver Signature

| | | | | | | | | acramento, Cattornia |
|---|---|---|---|---|--------------|--|-----------------------------|---|
| | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | 1. Generator's US EPA ID | | Manifest Document | 173 | 2. Page 1 | | n in the shaded areas ired by Federal law. |
| | Hardage Con 5500 She Ilmo | struction und St-1 | Emorypille | CA | 1 | Manifest Document to | Number C | 9467473 |
| | Transporter I Company Name | <u>~4365</u> | EPA ID Number | 74608 | C. State T | ransporter's ID [Res | erved.] | |
| | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | L B | 10 7 8 0 8 8 EPA ID Number | 7016 | | arter's Phany 6/ ransporter's ID [Res | | 27635 |
| | | 1 | 1 1 1 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 | F. Transp | orier's Phone | | |
| | Sesignated Facility Name and Site Address | it ten willow | EPA ID TOTAL C. | · | G. State | A098 | 067 | 5276 |
| | Buttenwillow, CA | 93206 CH | 218067 | 5276 | H. Facilis | 800)5 | 44-1 | 7199 |
| | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shippi | ing Name, Hazard Class, and | ID Number) | 12. <u>Con</u> Na. | Type | 3. Total Quantity | 14. Unit Wt/Vol | ł. Waste Number |
| , | a. | | | ooi | N.T. | CP COOLLA | У | State EPA/Other |
| 1 | ь. | | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | V | CUCITIO | 1 | State |
| 2 | | | | | 1 | 1 1 1 1 | | EPA/Other |
| • | ¢ | | | | | | | State |
| 3 | | | | | | 1 1 1 1 | | EPA/Other |
| | d. | | | | | | | State |
| | | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
|) | J. Additional Descriptions for Motoriols Listed Ab | 1148-BD | C-069° | 7 | K. Handli | ng Codes for Waste | s Listed Abo | ve |
| | head imparted | 1 Soil | No-# | | c. | | d. | |
| | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional | Information PPE | | | | | | |
| 1 | | FLACT 1 PO | | | | 68-17 | | |
| | GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: Thereby demarked, and labeled, and are in all respects | clare that the contents of this in proper candition for tran | consignment are fully an sport by highway accord | accurately describ ing to applicable i | nternational | y proper shipping n I and national gave | ame and are rnment regul | classified, packed, ations. |
| | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify in practicable and that I have selected the practicable and the environment; OR, if I am a small quavoitable to me and that I can afford. | ticable method of treatment. | storage or disposal cur | rently available to | me which r | ninimizes the presei | nt and future | threat to human health |
| , | Printed, Typotione Bishof | | ignt from J | Zuite | | | Mon | 1h Day Year 9 |
| | 17. Transporter T Acknowledgement of Receipt o | | ignatur | / | | | Mon | |
| Ļ | 18. Transported 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt o | f Materials | oy f | | | | 6F C | 00599 |
| | Printed/Typed Name | | ignature | | | | Mon | |
| | Hems 10,12 & Great Williams 10,12 & Great Williams 10,12 & Great Williams 10,12 & Great Williams 10,000 | omini, SK. | | | | dagk licr | 76+·, i | 0181992 |
| | 20 Fac hty Owner or Operator Certification of re Printed Copyl Floring | | covered by this maybes | t except as noted in | item 19. | | Man | th Day Year |
| | トミノナカ かんさん | | K2 124 | T 116 | 12/ | | 1.71 | ハロコ(ロシウ) |

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7550



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WASTE TRACKING FORM

YOUNG BELLEVAN HOUSE AND THOUSE AND THE COMMISSION OF THE COMMISS ᡮ᠙ᡎᡮᡐᡤᡠᢦᠪᡟᢦᡦᠣᢍᢒᡐ᠕ᢑ᠙ᢘᢐᡘᡟϸᢐᡆ᠊ᠪᢋ*ᢏ*ᡶᡑᡑᡆᠵᢆᢆᢆᢆᡒᠵᢌᢌᢌᢌ ᡆᡓᠻᡊᢆᡚᢓᡓᢄᠰᠷᠫᢆᢢᡭᡚ᠘᠘᠘

Work Order #: 9922896 WMU #:

34

Timiericing with devicer 127007 of Division 2 of the California business and Professions Code, administrated by the

Grid/Bay: 8-E-5

Sca

Gross by: KEITH NOBLE Tare by: KEITH NOBLE

: deputy : deputy

10/06/99 08:31 10/06/99

08:54

Gross Weight Tare Weight

bs 81,120 lbs 31,160

Net Weight

49,960 lbs

Net Weight

24.98 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: Approval #: HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC 21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name:

Location: **EMERYVILLE**

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

SOLID

Station #:

Manifest #:

99467472

Hazardous Class:

CA HAZ Physical State:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter: -KVS

Truck License #: SP39720 Trailer License #:

Truck #: 10

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

1WC5188

KEITH NOBLE

Sampler:

KEITH NOBLE

Method:

SCOOP

| - . | P . | tainer | Conta | ainer | Cont | ainer | Cont | Container | | ner |
|------------|--------|---------|--------|-------|--------|-------|--------|-----------|-----------|--------|
| Test | | 22896-1 | ID# | | ID# | | ID# | | Informa | ition |
| | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | 1 | | | | TTG!!!DO! | - 0,20 |
| PH(3) | 7.67 | Y | | | | | | 1 | | |
| SUL(8A) | NEG | Y | · | | · · | | | | | |
| CYA(9A) | NEG | Y | | | | · | | | | |
| FL(21) | NO | Y | | | | | | | 1 | |
| ABSP(26) | N/A | Y | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | ! | | | f | | |
| | | | , | | | | | 1 | | |
| i | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | i | | | | | | J | | |
| | | | | | | | - | | | |
| | | Í | | | | | | ľ | 1 | |

COMMENTS:

I CERTIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:

Driver Signal

ar Goerator Certification of receipt of hazardous inaterials covered by the manifest except as noted in item 19

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

Day

Year



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

XXXXXEIGHMASTER GERTIFICATEX WASTE TRACKING FORM

A SOUTH A REAL PROPERTY OF THE

Work Order #: 9922895

> WMU #: 34 Grid/Bay: 8-E-5

Sca

Gross by: Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

10/06/99 08:34 **Gross Weight**

lbs 79,940

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

10/06/99 08:57

Tare Weight Net Weight

32,540 1bs

47,400 lbs

Net Weight

23.70 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: Approval #:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location: **EMERYVILLE**

21148-BDC-0699 Waste Name: 99467471

Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State:

Station #:

Manifest #: State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

Truck License #:

SP78648

Truck #: 17

SOLID

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Trailer License #: 1WJ3300 Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

| A st: | KEITH NOBLE | Sampler: KEI | TH NOBLE | Metho | d: SCOOP | | | | |
|--------|----------------------------|------------------|----------------|-----------|----------|------------------|--------|--------------------------|--|
| Test | Container ID# 9922895-1 | Container ID# | Contair ID# | Container | | Container ID# | | Container Information | |
| | Result OK | ? Result O | K? Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size | |
| VIS(1) | OK Y | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | į | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | : | | |
| | | | | | | | · | | |
| | | | | | | Ì | | | |
| | | | | | | , | | | |
| | • | | | • | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

I CERTIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE S DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:

GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I here's declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations.

If i am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be economically practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatment, starage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generation and select the best waste management method that is available to me and that I can afford

| and the second s | | |
|--|----------------------------------|----------------------|
| Printed Traced Name 15 to FF | Signo(v/e) B | Month Day Year |
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of I | Materials | |
| Printed Types Name Edille EAR | 14 Signature | Month Day Year |
| 18 Fransporter Z Acknowledgement of Receipt of I | Malerials | / |
| Printed. Typed Name | Signature | Month Day Year |
| 19 Discrepancy indication Space | O Dilly som in a contil and Chim | mine SK Bal Desce SK |

| 20 Facility Owner or Operator Cartification of receipt of finizando | ous materials covered by this manifest except as nated in item 19 | 1 |
|---|---|-----------|
| Printed From Name 12141 NOBL | Signature LEET MULL | Month & C |
| | | _ |



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

TRACKING WASTE FORM

Work Order #: 9922894 WMU#: 34

Grid/Bav:

CONTROL OF THE CONTRO

8--E-5

Sca

Gross by: Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE KEITH NOBLE : deputy : deputy 10/06/99 08:51 **Gross Weight** Tare Weight

lbs 105,500 В 32,600 ibs R

Net Weight

72,900 ibs

Net Weight

36.45 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

10/06/99

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

09:08

Approval #: Manifest #:

21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

SOLID

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

CA HAZ Physical State:

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

END OUMP

Transporter: Truck License #:

99467469

SP79940 Trailer License #: Truck #: 81

GT25807

Trailer License #:

Truck Type ROLL OFF # of Bins: 1 Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

KEITH NOBLE

Sampler:

KEITH NOBLE

Method:

SCOOP.

| Test | | Container 9922894-1 | Container ID# | | Container | | Container ID# | | Contain Informati | er ion |
|--------|--------|------------------------|------------------|-----|-----------|-----|---------------|-----|----------------------|-----------|
| | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| | ļ | | | | | • | } | | | Ì |
| | | | | | | | | 1 | | |
| | ĺ | | | | | | | | | |
| • | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | Ì | | |
| | İ | | | | | | 1 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

Y THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER TO 1 THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature: ___

Driver Signature:

| Month Day S 9 9 |
|-----------------|
| Month Day Year |
| |

20 Facility Owner fazardous materials covered by this manifest except as no in item 19 Printed/Typea

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

T



Safety-Kleen (Buttonwillow), Inc. 2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

TRACKING FORM WASTE

XVIII. CARARIA EX XXXXIII A COMMINISTRA A MARIO COMMINISTRA A COMPONINA MARIO COMPONINA A COMPONINA COMPON Work Order #: 9922897 WMU #: 34

Scal

9-E-5

Gross by: **Gross Weight** 80,920 lbs KEITH NOBLE : deputy 10/06/99 11:44 Tare Weight MERCED MORENO 29,760 lbs Tare by: : deputy 10/06/99 12:10

Net Weight 51,160 lbs **Net Weight** 25.58 tons

Grid/Bay:

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location: **EMERYVILLE**

Approval #: 21148-BDC-0699

99467475 Manifest #:

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State:

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

KVS

Truck License #: SP61674 Trailer License #:

Truck #: T244

Trailer License #:

SOLID

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Washout (hrs):

GT81272

| WASIE | VERI | FICALI | 'UN A | NALI | '515 |
|-------|------|-------------|-------|------|-------------|
| | | | | | |

| Test | ID# | Container 9922897-1 | Conta | ainer | Contai | ner | Conta | iner | Contai Informa | |
|--------|--------|------------------------|--------|-------|--------|-----|--------|------|-------------------|-----|
| | Result | | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Siz |
| /IS(1) | OK | Y | | | | - | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | ļ | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | _ | 1 | | |
| | | • | | | | | : | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | i | | |
| | | | | | 1 | | 1 | | | |
| | | | | | | | 1 | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

I CERTIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER

THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature

Driver Signature

| | are the site site site site site site site sit | |
|------------------|---|----------------------------------|
| ¥ | Printed Typed Name Signalue Signalue Signalue | Month Day Year 1000 699 |
| Ī | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | |
| A N S P | Prigramy yped Name Signature Signature Iman I fam | Month Day Year / 10 0 6 9 9 |
| Q | 18 Transporte 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | |
| Ï | Printed/Typed Name Signature | Month Day Year |
| Ř | | |
| F | Decrepancy indication Space Howard Witherapoon, 10 8-99 though Ck | Example SK D. (7) St |
| À | Jensie, 12 Marie par Africana " " " anapola, 10 8 17 Change Ch | - Learning, S.A., My Corny, S.K. |
| С | | |

Day

non- ne opin nom on am no objet no objet 2010. New amento 14

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.



Safety-Kleen (Buttonwillow), Inc. 2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WASTE TRACKING FORM

Work Order #: 9922898

WMU #: 34

Grid/Bay: 8-E-5

Sca:

Gross by: Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE MERCED MORENO : deputy

10/06/99 12:42 **Gross Weight**

lbs 88,020 lbs

: deputy

10/06/99 13:00 Tare Weight Net Weight

30,520 57,500 lbs

Net Weight

28.75 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #: 21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

Manifest #:

99467476

Hazardous Class:

CA HAZ Physical State:

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

Truck License #: SP60394

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

KVS

Trailer License #: F34404

Truck #: T214

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

Analyst:

KEITH NOBLE

Sampler:

KEITH NOBLE

Method:

Trailer License #:

SCOOP

SOLID

| Test | Container ID# 9922898-1 | Container ID# | Container ID# | Container ID# | Container Information |
|--------|----------------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|--------------------------|
| | Result OK? | Result OK? | Result OK? | Result OK? | Number Size |
| VIS(1) | OK Y | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | · |
| | | | | | |
| | | ļ | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| İ | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

MFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE

TSDF Signature:

Driver Signature:

See Instructions on back of page 6.

Department of Taxic Substances Control

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7550



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WASTE TRACKING FORM

X DECEMBER OF THE PROPERTY OF Work Order #1 9922899

WMU #: 34 Grid/Bay: 8-E-5

- A Principle of the control of the Committee of the Comm

Sca

Gross by: Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE MERCED MORENO : deputy : deputy 10/06/99 12:46 **Gross Weight** Tare Weight 92,980 lbs 30.680 lbs

13:11

Net Weight

62,300 lbs

Net Weight

31.15 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

10/06/99

Generator: Approval #:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Waste Name:

Location:

EMERYVILLE

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

SOLID

Manifest #:

99467480

Hazardous Class:

CA HAZ Physical State:

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

21148-BDC-0699

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter: Truck License #:

9C11766

Trailer License #:

Truck #: 02

GT25806

Trailer License #:

Truck Type: FND DUMP # of Bins: 1

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

KEITH NOBLE

Sampler:

KEITH NOBLE

Method:

SCOOP.

| | h . | ntainer | Conta | iner | Conta | iner | Conta | iner | Contai | |
|----------|--------|----------|--------|------|--------|------|--------|------|---------|-------|
| Test | ID# 99 | 922899-1 | ID# | | ID# | | ID# | | Informa | ition |
| | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | · |
| PH(3) | 8.12 | Y | | | | | | | ŀ | |
| SUL(8A) | NEG | Y | | | 1 | | 1 | | | |
| CYA(9A) | NEG | Y | | | | | | | | |
| FL(21) | NO | Y | | | | | 1 | | | |
| ABSP(26) | N/A | Y | | | | | | j | | |
| | | | | | 1 | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1 | | | | | |
| | | | | | İ | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1 | | 1 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

FY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:

| Form Ap | print or type. Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter/ | tions on back | of page 6. | Department of Toxic Substances Co Sucramento, California |
|------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| 1 | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST UNIFORM HAZARDOUS CACOLOGIONO | Manifest Documen | | Information in the shaded areas is not required by Federal law. |
| | 3. generator's Name and Mailing Address Handage Construction | | A. State Manifest Docume | 9946748 |
| 7550 | 5800 Shellmound St Emeryalle | 194608 | B. State Generator's ID | |
| CALL 1-800-852-7 | 5. Transporter Mompony Name 6. US EPA ID Number | ~ ~~~~~~ | C. State Transporter's ID D. Atansporter's Those | [Reserved.] |
| 1-80 | 7. Transporter 2 Compony Name 8. US EPA ID Number | 177735 | E. State Transporter's ID | Reserved.) |
| उँ | 9. Designated Fatility Nome and Site Address | | F. Transporter's Phone G. State Facility's ID | |
| CALIFORNIA | Scitety-Rom (Buttonwillow) Inc | | H. faatiiks Phone | 8016/152/16 |
| FIFO. | Butterwillow, CA 93706 CAR 9806 | 15276 | (800) 7 | 14. Unit |
| | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number) | No | Type Quantity | WI/Vol 1. Waste Number |
| 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN | "MON-RORA Hazardans waste s | did DIOIT | 72 WOV | State 81,61 EPA/Other |
| 8802: m Z m | 5. | | | State |
| 424- | с. | | | EPA/Other |
| 800 | | | | State EPA/Other |
| | d. | | | State |
| CENTER | | | | EPA/Other |
| SNSE | 1. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above | 66 | K. Handling Codes for W | 1 |
| RESPONSE | Approval # 21148-BX-06 | 17 | ° 03 | Ь. |
| ATIONAL | head imparted Soil North | | с. | d. |
| Z | Wear proper PPE (22,22,17% | ER | E 171 | |
| ¥ | 24 hr. Emergency Phonett | 3E | 1-800-461 | 8-1760 |
| CALL | 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I heroby declars that the comparison of this consignment are fully marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to the condition of transport by highway according to the condition of transport by highway according to the condition of the condi | r and accurately descri cording to applicable i | bed above by proper shippii nternational and national g | ng name and are classified, aacked. overnment regulations. |
| OR SPILL, | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volv practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effor available to me and that I can afford. | currently available to | me which minimizes the no | resent and luture threat to burgan bealth. |
| | Printed/Typed Name 2. J. 13. 5hoFF 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | Bull 1 | | 1 10 0 6 9 |
| EMERGENCY | Printed Types Name Ft Torence Signal Signal | VIII | genter | Month Day Yeo |
| CASE OF | 18 Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name Signature | | | Month Day Yea |
| S F A C I | 19 Discrepancy Indication Space Dismo 10, 12 revision Howard Withington, 10-8-99, | through C k | Eccomini, SK, | Duy (Deeny, St. |
| L | 20 Forming Conner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this man | ifest except as noted in | n Item 19 | |
| Y | Signature Signature | 2 1/1 | | Month Day Year |
| | DO NOT WRITE BELO | W THIS LINE. | | and the second s |



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

TRACKING WASTE

 Work Order #: 9922900

WMU #: 34 Grid/Bay: 8-E-5

Sca

Gross by: Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE KEITH NOBLE : deputy

10/06/99 12:52 **Gross Weight** Tare Weight 88,480 lbs 30,740 lbs

: deputy

10/06/99 13:19

Net Weight

57,740 lbs

Net Weight

28,87 tons

| GENER | | |
|-------|--|--|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #:

21148-BDC-0699 99467479

Waste Name:

Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State:

Truck #: L103

SOLID

Station #:

Manifest #: State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

SP70985

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Transporter: Truck License #:

LIVE

Trailer License #:

1VG8145

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

Container

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

KEITH NOBLE

Sampler:

KEITH NOBLE

Method:

SCOOP.

| | j ' | Container | Container | | Containe | ٢ | Container | | Lontain | |
|--------|----------|-----------|-----------|-----|----------|-----|-----------|-----|-----------|------|
| Test | ID# | 9922900-1 | ID# | | ID# | | ID# | | Informati | |
| | Result | | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| - 1 | | | | | | | | | | ļ |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | ł | | | | • | | | | | |
| | | | , | | | | | | | |
| ļ | | | i | | | | 1 | | | |
| | | | | | 1 | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | - | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

FY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE IS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE

TSDF Signature:

Driver Signat

WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

See Instructions on back of page 6.

Department of Taxic Substances Can Sacramenta, California

| | | | | | | | ocramento. Colifornia |
|-------------|---|--------------------------------|--|--------------|----------------------|---------------|---|
| 1 | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST I. Generator's US EPA | 51016149106 | fest Document | 719 | | is not requ | n in the shaded areas ired by Federal law. |
| | Hardage Construction En 5800 Six 11 mounts | rerquille, Cf | + | | Aonifest Document I | Number C | 99467479 |
| T | 4. Scheröfor's Phone (510) (557-43(3) 5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. (| IS EPA ID Number | 608 | C. State T | ransporter's ID (Res | erved.] | |
| | SERNACH TRUCK: NG Cy. 7. Transporter 2 Campany Name 8. U | 40983642 S EPA ID Number | 968 | | orter's Phone 20 | | 21218 |
| l | | | | F. Tronspo | orter's Phone | | |
| | Sitety-Kleen (Button Will 2500 W. Lokern Rd. Button willow, CA 9320KCH | OW The | 201 | G. State F | 1407 8 | 067 | 5276 526 |
| | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ar | | 12. Con | tainers | 13. Total | 14. Unit | 111 |
| G | "NON-RORA Hazardous ic | | No. | Type | Quantity | Wt/Vol | State 81 61 |
| EN | ь. | | OCI | グロ | U(D)(D)/TE | 1 | State |
| E R | | | | | 1111 | | EPA/Other |
| 0 1 | ¢. | | | • | | | State |
| R | d. | | | j | | | EPA/Other State |
| | | | 1 1 | | | | EPA/Other |
| | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above | 0,00 | <u> </u> | K. Hondlin | ng Codes for Waste | 1. | ve |
| 7 | Approx 1#21148-BD | C-0699 | | ° 0 | 3 | b. | |
| | Lead 2 mouted 501 N 15. Seecial Handling Instructions and Additional Information | 10th | | с. | | d. | 1 |
| | Wear proper PPE | (0,22 | نسب | | | . , | |
| | 10. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I herebydellare that the contents of this | me # 35 | (- 8) | CO-1 | 168 - 1 | <u>(७०)</u> | eleccified analysis |
| | marked, slid labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for fran | isport by highway according to | o applicable in | nternational | and national gove | rnment regul | alions. |
| | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in pli- practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatment and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have ma available to me and that I can offord. | storage or disposal currently | a manilahin ta | me which n | ninimizes the neesed | at cod buture | threat to human benith |
| ↓ | Printed, Typed Nag 3, 3 hof P 17 Fransporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | Signer J. Bu | 1 | | | Mon 1 | Day Year |
| K a N S P G | A LIME JA | Signature | | | | Mon Z | 1 0 6 9 |
| R TER | Printed Typed Name | ofgnature |) | | | Mon | th Day Year |
| F A C . | 19 Distrapancy indication Space Sterns 10, 12 weined por Howand Witherapa | m, 10.8 99, Ohn | ough C | Recon | ر (S.k ر تسب | ly (I | sen, SK. |
| L I | 20. Stating Owner or Coerator Certification of receipt of hazarragy, muterial France TWA Scare | | pt as noted in | item 19. | | | 4 0 |
| | KITH NOSLE | Signature | nal | | | Mon | 1h Day Year (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) |

West Confidence and the control of t

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7550

1060110

Safety-Kleen (Buttonwillow), Inc.

2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

TRACKING FORM XXXXX MARCIC MORPHING CONTROL OF THE MARCIN MARCH CONTROL OF THE MARCIN Work Order #:

9922902 WMU #: 34

Grid/Bav: 8-E-5

Scal

Gross by:

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

10/06/99 13:02 **Gross Weight**

91,000

Tare by:

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

10/06/99 13:22

Tare Weight Net Weight 32,980 lbs

58,020 ibs

Net Weight

29.01 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #: Manifest #: 99467477

21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State:

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter: (-KVS-

Truck License #: SP62838

Truck #: 301

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Trailer License #: GT61232 Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

KEITH NOBLE

Sampler:

KEITH NOBLE

Method:

SCOOP

SOLID

Container

Container Container Container Container Information Test ID# ID# ID# 9922902-1 ID# OK? Result Result OK? Result OK? Result OK? Number Size VIS(1) OK Y

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:

Driver Signature

| L. S. Bishofk | Sign quif Bill | Month Day Year / 1006.999 |
|---|--------------------------------|---------------------------|
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of M Printed, Typed Name | oterials . | Month Down Year |
| 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement or Receipt of M Printed/Typed Name | aterials Signature | Month Day Year |
| 19 Discrepancy Indication Space | Dithermon, 10-8-49, though CRE | ccomme, SK, ly C Deuz, SK |

cation of receipt at hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in item 19

Day Year 01

Took de loo two look no omus NGC sallo Tulliammakkin look

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

A



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

TRACKING WASTE

FORM Work Order #: WMU #:

Grid/Bay:

9922901 34

8-E-5

White the state of

Scale

iross by:

are by:

KEITH NOBLE MERCED MORENO : deputy : deputy

13:04 10/06/99 10/06/99 13:25

Gross Weight Tare Weight Net Weight

lbs 91,600 lbs 32,780 lbs

Net Weight

58,820 29.41 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

21148-BDC-0699 Approval #:

Waste Name:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

SOLID

Station #:

99467478 Manifest #: State Waste Code(s): 181 611

Hazardous Class:

CA HAZ Physical State: EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Truck #: 308

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Transporter: Truck License #: SP54580

Trailer License #:

GT61142

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

Analyst:

KEITH NOBLE

Sampler:

KEITH NOBLE

Method:

SCOOP

Container Information

Container Container Container Container ID# ID# Size ID# Number OK? 9922901-1 Result ID# OK? Test OK? Result OK? Result Result Y OK VIS(1)

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

RTIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature

Driver Signature:

20 Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

Yec

Month

Printed/Typed Name

Z



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WASTE TRACKING FORM

Work Order #: 9922903 WMU #:

Grid/Bay:

8-E-5

Sca

Gross by: KEITH NOBLE Tare by: MERCED MORENO : deputy : deputy

10/06/99 13:10 10/06/99 13:28 **Gross Weight** Tare Weight 73,860 lbs lbs 32,420

Net Weight

41,440 lbs

Net Weight

20.72 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: Approval #:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC 21148-BDC-0699

Location: EMERYVILLE LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

CA HAZ Physical State:

SOLID

Station #:

Manifest #: 99467481 State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter: Truck License #:

9A89598

Trailer License #:

Truck #: 21

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

1WH1350

| Alest: |
|--------|
|--------|

KEITH NOBLE

Sampler:

KEITH NOBLE

Method:

SCOOP

| _ | | Container | Container | · · | Container | • | Container | | Contair | |
|--------|--------|-----------|-----------|-----|-----------|-----|-----------|-----|---------|------|
| Test | ID# | 9922903-1 | ID# | | 1D# | | ID# | Ţ | Informa | tion |
| | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | - | , |
| | ŀ | | | | | | | | | |
| | į | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | - | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | 1 | |
| | | | | | • | | | | | |
| | | | | | - | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | 1 | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

YEY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDERG THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE

WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:

Driver Signature

Receipt of Materials Signatu 18 Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name Day Yea 19. Discrepancy Indication Space

Itiza 10,12 rem

20 Encitive Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this panifest except as noted in Item 19.

35/200 T= 0 10 + 10 0 10 1 / 1+2 3ax 0000 | Georgeons | 04 | 1988 0



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WASTE TRACKING FORM

Work Order #: 9922904 WMU #: 34

Grid/Bay: 8-E-5

Sca

Gross by:

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

10/06/99 13:13 **Gross Weight**

lbs 79,100

Tare by: MERCED MORENO : deputy

10/06/99 13:33 Tare Weight

lbs 30,280

Net Weight **Net Weight** 48,820 lbs

24.41 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: Approval #: HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC 21148-BDC-0699

Location: EMERYVILLE

Waste Name: Hazardous Class: CA HAZ Physical State:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

Manifest #: 99467482 State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

Station #:

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

9C46974 Truck License #:

Trailer License #:

Truck #: 46

SOLID

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Washout (hrs):

Trailer License #: 1WB1645

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

| Test | | Dontainer 9922904-1 | Conta | ainer | Conta | iner | Conta | iner | Contai Informa | |
|----------|--------|------------------------|--------|-------|--------|------|--------|------|-------------------|------|
| | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| PH(3) | 8.35 | y Y | | | | | | | , | |
| SUL(8A) | NEG | Y | | | | | | | İ | |
| CYA(9A) | NEG | Y | | | | | , | | | |
| FL(21) | NO | Y | | | | | : | | | |
| ABSP(26) | N/A | Y | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | ļ | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | 1 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | · · | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

IFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

(TSDF Signature: S

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

monifest except as noted in item 10

700A (35N00 THIS DOM: 20 6/00) W 3 0 CHY (000) Backmayers (04 - 23

rator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this

Discrepancy Indication Space



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WASTE TRACKING FORM

Work Order #: 9922906

WMU #: 34 Grid/Bay: 8-E-5

Sca

Gross by: KEITH NOBLE Tare by: KEITH NOBLE

: deputy : deputy

10/06/99 14:52 10/06/99 15:19

Gross Weight Tare Weight

lbs 81,640 34,000 lbs

Net Weight

47,640 lbs

Net Weight

23.82 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: Approval #:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC 21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name:

Hazardous Class:

Location: **EMERYVILLE**

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State:

SOLID

Station #:

Manifest #: 99467484 State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

MASHBURN TRUCKING

Truck #: 60

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #:

GOATS92

Trailer License #:

1WH3115

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

| - | . |
|-----|----------|
| A G | |
| ~ | St. |

MERCED MORENO

Sampler:

MERCED MORENO

Method:

SCOOP.

| Test | ID# | Container 9922 9 06-1 | Container ID# | • | Container ID# | | Container ID# | | Containe Informatio | |
|--------|--------|-------------------------------------|------------------|-----|---------------|-----|------------------|-----|------------------------|------|
| | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | ì | | |
| i | | | | | | | | ļ | | |
| : | | | | | | | | ļ | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | · | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | , | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | 1 |
| | | | | | | | | | | 1 |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

FY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

Driver Signatur

TSDF Signature:

| Fo | rm Ap | California—Environmental Profection Agency proved OMB No. 2050–0039 (Expires 9-30-99) rint or type. Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typowriter. | 12 See Instructions | on back o | of page 6. | Department of Toxic Substances Con. Sucramento, California |
|----------------------------|------------------|--|--|------------------------------------|--|---|
| | 1 | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST 1. Generator's US EP | 1501649106 | ifest Document | No. 2. Page 1 | Information in the shaded areas is not required by Federal law. |
| | | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Hardage Construction | - 11 0 | Λ | A. State Manifest Document | 99467484 |
| 7550 | | 5000 Shellmound St. | Emergille, 9 | ጥ 4५08 | B. State Generator's ID | |
| -852- | | 5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6 | . US EPA ID Number | | C. State Transporter's ID [<u>Re</u> | served.) |
| 1-800 | | 1. Transporter 2 Company Name 8 | 4200043 | 331 | D. Transporter's Phone E. State Transporter's ID [Re | (3-5224 served.) |
| O 14 , CALL 1-800-852-7 | | | | | F. Transporter's Phone | |
|) . 7≸ | | Jarciy - Kieen (Ditton Will | low The | | G. State Facility ID 9 8 | 0675276 |
| CALIFORNIA, | | Buttonwillew, CA 932CC C | A101918101675 | 276 | H. Fac (800) 50 | 14-7199 |
| - 5 - 2 | | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, | | No. | tainers 13 Total Type Quantity | 14. Unit W1/Vol I. Waste Number |
| WITHIN | G | · NON-RORA HAZARD | ous maste | | T | State 181, 6[1 |
| 302: \ | E | ь. | 2011A | CCL | DSCOON | State |
| CENTER 1-800-424-8802; | R | | | | | EPA/Other |
| 800-4 | Ť | c. | | | | State |
| 1.€ | R | d. | | | | EPA/Other |
| ENTE | | C. | | | | State EPA/Other |
| | | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above | | | K. Handling Codes for Wast | <u> </u> |
| RESPONSE | | Approva 1 # 21148-T | 3DC-0699 1 No# | | 03 | ь. |
| | | Lead imparted Soi | 1 No# | | c. | d. |
| NATIONAL | | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information Waar Proper PF | E | ERG | 171 | |
| 뿚 | | 24 hr. Emergenin | L Where - | # 3 | 3E 1-8CC | -468-1760 |
| CALL | | GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that he contents of marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for | this considerment are fully and acc | urately describ o applicable in | ied above by proper shipping iternational and national govi | name and are classified, packed, ernment regulations. |
| OR SPILL, | | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatm and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have available to me and that I can afford. | ent sincage of disposal currently | v available to | me which minimizes the prese | ent and future threat to human health |
| | \ | Prigred/Typed Name L. J. BishoF/2 | Signal 4 | | | 100699 |
| EMERGENCY | R A N S | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Briand/Typed Name Receipt of Materials | Signator | Litte | 1 | Month Day Year |
| SE OF | D R T E | 13. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name | Signature | | | Month Day Year |
| IN CASE | F A | 19. Discrepancy Indication Space Itoms 10, 12 revised por Howard Will | 10.8.79,E | hwugh | Cathy Recommi | -, SK, Dy Charles |
| | C ! L | | | - | | Jany, 18, |
| | T | 20. Facility Owneror Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous mater Printed/Types Name | rials covered by this manifest excellent | eg as noted in | item 19 | Month Day Year |
| | | Merced Moisso | Med | | <i>V</i> | 100699 |
| | | DO N | IOT WRITE BELOW TH | IIS LINE. | | |



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WASTE TRACKING

Work Order #: 9922905

WMU #: 34 Grid/Bay: 8-E-5

Sca

Gross by:

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

10/06/99 14:59 **Gross Weight**

lbs 79,320

Tare by: KEITH NOBLE : deputy

10/06/99 15:25 Tare Weight Net Weight

32,620 46,700 lbs

Net Weight

23.35 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #: Manifest #:

21148-BDC-0699 99467483

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State:

Station #: SOLID

State Waste Code(s):

181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

KV9

Truck #: 47

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #:

SPUDP87

Trailer License #: 1VX7382

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

MERCED MORENO

Sampler:

MERCED MORENO

Method:

SCOOP.

| • • | Container | | Cor | ntainer | Con | tainer | Con | tainer | Container | |
|--------|-----------|-----------|--------|---------|--------|--------|--------|--------|-----------|--------|
| Test | ID# | 9922905-1 | ID# | | ID# | | ID# | | Inform | nation |
| | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| · • | | | | | | | | | | ŀ |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| ÷ | | | | | | | | | | l |
| | | | | | | | | 1 | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | l |
| | 1 | | | | | | |] | | l |
| | | • | | | | | | 1 | | |
| | | | | | | | 1 | | ŀ | |
| | | | | | | | | | Ì | į |
| | | | | | | • | | | ! | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

FY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE S DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:_

See Instructions on back of page 6.

Department of Toxic Substances Con-

| A | | | | | | | |
|-------------|---|--|---|---|---|--|------------------|
| 1 | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MAN!FEST O A C | US EPA 10 No. | Manifest Document | | 2. Page I | Information in the shaded areas is not required by Federal law. | |
| | 7. Characteria Name and Matting Address | · | | A. State W | anifest Dacument N | 9946748 | 3 |
| | Hardage Ostruction 5800 Swillmound St 4. Generator's Phone 150 1658-4363 | tracyulle, | वी ६०६ | | enerator's 1D ansporter's 10 (Res | | |
| | 3. Transporter i Company Name | 6. US EPA ID Number | | | | | |
| | MASHBURN TRANSP 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | 8. US EPA ID Number | 43331 | D. Transpo | ansporter's ID Rese | 765-5724 erved.] | _ |
| 1 | | | + 1 1 1 1 | F. Transpa | rter's Phone | | |
| | 2500 W. Lokem Rd. Rittonwillow, CA 93201 | 110 US EAR ID Number | • | G. State Fo | A0981 | 06/7/52/7/4 | |
| | 2500' W. Lokem Rd. | 66489806 | クにうけん | H. Focifity | がかくれて | 14-7199 | |
| | | | 12. Con | tainers | 13. Total | 14. Unit | — |
| | 11. US DOT Description [including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard | | No. | Type | Quantity | Wt/Vol I. Waste Number | - |
| G | " NON-RCKA Hazardo | ens, luste Si | 001 | TS | 00018 | State 81,611 EPA/Other | |
| E N | ь | | <u> </u> | | | State | _ |
| £ | | | | | | EPA/Other | |
| Ä | c | | | | | State | |
| T | | | | | | | |
| R | | , | | | | EPA/Other | |
| 1 | d. | | | | | Stale | |
| | | | | | | EPA/Other | |
| | Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above | T204 - 6 | CO | K. Handiir a. | g Codes for Waste | es Listed Above b. | |
| | Approva 1 # 21148 | 3-60C-C | 6 77 | | <u>23 </u> | | |
| ~ | | | 1 | с. | | d. | |
| | Lead impacted So | il No7 | <u> </u> | | | | |
| | Lead impacted SC 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information Wear Droper PPE | No# | ‡ El6- 1 | 171 | | | |
| | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information Wear Director PPE | Obs. t | t El6-1 | 7 | (n- L | 168 - 1760 | |
| | 15 Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information Wear Pitter PPE 24 hr. Emg Tgenuy 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby deader that the carde | phone + | ELE (| bed above b | y proper shipping n | 168 - 1760 rame and are classified, packed, | _ |
| | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information Wear Director PPE | phone + | ELE (| bed above b | y proper shipping n | name and are classified, packed, | |
| | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information NCAY DITTOR THE 24 LT Emil Tagenty 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby designe that the carde marked, and labeled, and are in all respects if proper conditions. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a progracticable and that I have selected the practicable method of and the environment: OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I | ents of this consignment are full on for transport by highway action of the contract of the co | ERG- y and accurately describe ording to applicable in the correction of wall currently available to | bed above b nternational aste generat me which n | y proper shipping n and national gover ed to the degree I minimizes the preser | name and are classified, packed, irriment regulations. have determined to be economically not and future threat to human health | |
| | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information Way Property Company 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby designe that the center marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper conditions. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a prograticable and that I have selected the practicable method of | ents of this consignment are full on for transport by highway action of the contract of the co | ERG- y and accurately describe ording to applicable in the correction of wall currently available to | bed above b nternational aste generat me which n | y proper shipping n and national gover ed to the degree I minimizes the preser | name and are classified, packed, irriment regulations. have determined to be economically not and future threat to human health | |
| T | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information PPE 24 | ents of this consignment are full on for transport by highway action of the contract of the co | ERG- y and accurately describe ording to applicable in the correction of wall currently available to | bed above b nternational aste generat me which n | y proper shipping n and national gover ed to the degree I minimizes the preser | name and are classified, packed, roment regulations. have determined to be economically not and future threat to human health is waste management method that is | |
| TRAME | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information ACT PTO PE 24 C. EMS Topula 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby dealere that the care marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a prog practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of and the environment: OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I available to me and that I can afford. Prigled/Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name | ents of this consignment are full on for transport by highway action of the consideration of the constant of t | y and accurately descrit cording to applicable i ume and taxicity of wa I currently available to it to minimize my wash | bed above b international aste generation me which n e generation | y praper shipping n and national gave ed to the degree I l ninimizes the presen and select the bes | hame and are classified, packed, rement regulations. have determined to be economically not and future threat to human health st waste management method that is Month Day Yea Month Day Yea | 9 |
| TRANSPO | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information PTO PTO PTO PTO PTO PTO PTO PTO PTO PTO | ents of this consignment are full on for transport by highway ac gram in place to reduce the vol treatment, storage, or disposa I have made a good faith effo | y and accurately descrit cording to applicable i ume and taxicity of wa I currently available to it to minimize my wash | bed above b nternational aste generat me which n | y praper shipping n and national gave ed to the degree I l ninimizes the presen and select the bes | hame and are classified, packed, rement regulations. The determined to be economically not and future threat to human health st waste management method that is Month Day Yea | 9 |
| TRANSPORTER | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information ACT PTO PE 24 C. EMS Topula 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby dealere that the care marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a prog practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of and the environment: OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I available to me and that I can afford. Prigled/Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name | ents of this consignment are full on for transport by highway ac gram in place to reduce the vol treatment, storage, or disposa I have made a good faith effo | y and accurately descrit cording to applicable i ume and taxicity of wa I currently available to it to minimize my wash | bed above b international aste generation me which n e generation | y praper shipping n and national gave ed to the degree I l ninimizes the presen and select the bes | hame and are classified, packed, rement regulations. have determined to be economically not and future threat to human health st waste management method that is Month Day Yea Month Day Yea | 9 |
| TRANSPORTER | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information ACT PT Company 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby designe that the carde marked, and labeled, and are in all respects if proper conditions. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a programment of the environment: OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I available to me and that I can afford. Printed/Trand Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt at Materials Printed/Typed Name | ents offinis consignment are full on for transport by highway active many promise to reduce the voltreatment, storage, ar disposa I have made a good faith efform the signature of the signature | y and accurately descrit cording to applicable is ume and toxicity of world currently available to retain a minimize my wash | bed above benternational siste generation me which ne generation | y praper shipping n and national gover ed to the degree I l ninimizes the presen and select the bes | mame and are classified, packed, comment regulations. The determined to be economically not and future threat to human health st waste management method that is Month Day Yea Month Day Yea Month Day Yea | 9 |
| | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information 24. Property 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby designe that the center marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a progracticable and that I have selected the practicable method of and the environment: OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I available to me and that I can afford. Prigled/Trand Name 17. Transporter I Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name | ents offinis consignment are full on for transport by highway active many promise to reduce the voltreatment, storage, ar disposa I have made a good faith efform the signature of the signature | y and accurately descrit cording to applicable is ume and toxicity of world currently available to retain a minimize my wash | bed above benternational siste generation me which ne generation | y praper shipping n and national gover ed to the degree I l ninimizes the presen and select the bes | hame and are classified, packed, rement regulations. have determined to be economically not and future threat to human health st waste management method that is Month | 9 |
| F A | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information NCAY DITTO THE 24 LT . E.M. Tapour 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby designe that the carde marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a programment of the environment: OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I available to me and that I can afford. Printed/Trand Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt at Materials Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | ents offinis consignment are full on for transport by highway active many and treatment, storage, or disposa I have made a good faith efform the signature of t | y and accurately descrit cording to applicable is ume and toxicity of wall currently available to art to minimize my wash | bed above benternational siste generation me which ne generation | y praper shipping n and national gover ed to the degree I l ninimizes the presen and select the bes | mame and are classified, packed, comment regulations. The determined to be economically not and future threat to human health is waste management method that is Month Day Yea Month Day Yea Month Day Yea Month Day Yea | 9 |
| F A | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information ACT PT Company 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby designe that the carde marked, and labeled, and are in all respects if proper conditions. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a programment of the environment: OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I available to me and that I can afford. Printed/Trand Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt at Materials Printed/Typed Name | ents offinis consignment are full on for transport by highway active many and treatment, storage, or disposa I have made a good faith efform the signature of t | y and accurately descrit cording to applicable is ume and toxicity of wall currently available to art to minimize my wash | bed above benternational siste generation me which ne generation | y praper shipping n and national gover ed to the degree I l ninimizes the presen and select the bes | mame and are classified, packed, comment regulations. The determined to be economically not and future threat to human health is waste management method that is Month Day Yea Month Day Yea Month Day Yea Month Day Yea | 9 9 9 9 |
| F A | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information NCOY DITTO THE 24 LT . E.M. Tapellar 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby designe that the carde marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a programment processed in proper condition on the environment: OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I available to me and that I can afford. Printed/Trand Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name 18. Discrepancy Indication Space 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | ents offisis consignment are full on for transport by highway action of transport by highway action of the state of the volument, storage, or disposal thave made a good faith efform the signature of the state of t | y and accurately descrit cording to applicable is ume and toxicity of wall currently available to art to minimize my wash | bed above benternational siste generation me which ne generation | y praper shipping n and national gover ed to the degree I l ninimizes the presen and select the bes | mame and are classified, packed, proment regulations. The determined to be economically and and future threat to human health is waste management method that is Month Day Yea Month Day Yea Month Day Yea Month Day Yea Month Day Yea Month Day Yea Month Day Yea Month Day Yea Month Day Yea | 9 9 9 9 |

#47 5PUDPB7 1VX7392

DTSC 8002A (1/99) EPA 8700-22

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7550

Program is a description of the control of the cont



Safety-Kleen (Buttonwillow), Inc. 2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

TRACKING WASTE

FORM 9922907 Work Order #:

34 WMU #: 8-E-5 Grid/Bay:

IN THE PERSON OF A A STANDARD A THE CAME THE CAME THE CAME AND THE STANDARD AND THE CAME AND THE CAM

Scale

aross by: are by:

MERCED MORENO KEITH NOBLE

: deputy : deputy 10/06/99 15:41 16:09 10/06/99

Gross Weight Tare Weight **Net Weight**

lbs A 72,860 lbs B 32,760

Net Weight

40,100 lbs 20.05 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name:

Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State:

SOLID

Station #:

Approval #: 99467489 Manifest #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

CUMMINGS

Truck #: 27

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #: SP27002

Trailer License #:

1WF9190

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

Analyst:

MERCED MORENO

Sampler:

MERCED MORENO

Method:

SCOOP

Container

| ' | Allaiyot. 12 | | Container | Container | Container | | Container Information | ١ |
|---|--------------|------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|-------------------|---|--------------------------|---|
| | Test | Container ID# 9922907-1 Result OK? | ID# | ID# Result OK? | ID# Result OK? | 1 | Number Size | - |
| - | VIS(1) | OK Y | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | in . | | | | | | · | |
| | | | | | | | | _ |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

CERTIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:

Driver Signature:

9999907 See Instructions on back of page 6.

Department of Toxic Substances Conti-Sacramento, California

| † | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS | 1. Generator's US EPA ID No. | Manifes) Documen | 1 | Information in the shaded areas is not required by Federal law. |
|------------------|--|---|-------------------------------|--|---|
| | WASTE MANIFEST 3 Generator's Name and Mailing Address | CACIOO15106HI | 91061714 | 8 9 af A. State Manifest Document | Number 00407400 |
| | Hardage Constr | ruction | CA | B. State Generator's ID | 99467489 |
| | 5, Transparler 1 Company Name | 6. US EPA ID Numbe | 94608 | C. Stale Transporter's ID [Re: | served l |
| | | ensy CAD98 | | D. Francover's Phone | ··· |
| | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | B. US EPA ID Numbe | 170 P 16 64 | E. State Transporter's ID [Res | served.] |
| | 9 Designated Facility Name and Site Address 1 | 1 10. US BPT D Numbe | | F. Transporter's Phane G. State Facility's ID. | |
| | Safety Killing States | ton Millorn) fric | ·· | CA09 8 | 06752116 |
| | Bittenwillow, C | 193206 CIABAISC | 06.18246 | (800) 5 | 544-7199 |
| | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping | | No. | Type Quantity | Wt/Vol I. Waste Number |
| G | "NON-RCRA Her | tardous wask, s | 2019 | 1/2 WUN | Sig 81, 6 [] EPA/Other |
| E N | ь. | | <u> </u> | | State |
| E R A | | | | | EPA/Other |
| Ť | c . | | | | State |
| R I | d. | | | | EPA/Other State |
| | | | | | EPA/Other |
| 7 | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials listed Ab | 1°°1140 :00 - 0 | | K. Handling Codes for Waste | 1. |
| 1 | Hpprevalet o | C1148-BBC-0 | ७१५ | 03 | ь. |
| | Lead impacted | Soil No# | | c. | d. |
| | 15. Special Floriding Instructions and Additional VICIV Profes | PPE | | ER6171 | |
| | 10. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I bereby dec | gency there 7 | ± 3ε | 1-800-468 | |
| | . marked, and labeled, and are in all respects | in proper condition for transport by highwo | y according to applicable i | international and national gove | ernment regulations, |
| | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify to practicable and that I have selected the pract and the environment; OR, if I am a small qui available to me and that I can afford. | reable method of freatment, storage, or dis | nosal currently available to | me which minimizes the prese | ent and future threat to human health |
| ₩ | Primed/Typic No. 13/3/40 FF 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of | Signature Signature | Bull | , | Month Day Year |
| R A N S P O | Printed/Typed Name Description 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of | Signatur | Il El | kin | Month Day 9 9 |
| R T E R | Printed/Typed Name | Signature | | | Month Day Year |
| F A | Discrepancy Indication Space | and Willerspoon, 10.8 4 | 4, Though CR | iccomini, S.K., Ory | Carry, SK |
| C | | , | 1 | / | |
| 1 | 20 Facility Country or Tournian Construction of re | ceipt of hazerdous materials covered by this Signature | s manifery except as religion | n Stein 19. | Month Day Year |
| | Merced | Marella 1 | 100/ | | 10061919 |

mos pavot tem coak no proc VIII-n Plo Buk 0.00 Jasramanno II- (1861).

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7559



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WASTE TRACKING

MATERIA OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

Work Order #: 9922908

WMU #: 34 Grid/Bay:

8-E-5

Gross by:

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

10/06/99 16:10 **Gross Weight**

lbs j 77,000

Sca

Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

10/06/99 16:31 Tare Weight

30,180 lbs I

Net Weight

46,820 lbs

Net Weight

23.41 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location: EMERYVILLE

21148-BDC-0699 Approval #:

Waste Name:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

SOLID

Manifest #: State Waste Code(s): 181 611

99467487

Hazardous Class:

CA HAZ Physical State: EPA Waste Code(s):

Station #:

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

Truck #: 40

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #:

SP41200

Trailer License #: GT21246

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

MERCED MORENO

Sampler:

MERCED MORENO

Method:

SCOOP

| Test | Container ID# 9922908-1 | | Container ID# | | Container ID# | | Container ID# | | Container Information | |
|---------|----------------------------|-----|------------------|--|------------------|-----|------------------|-----|--------------------------|------|
| <u></u> | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | ······································ | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Ī | | | | | | | | |
| | - | | | | | | | i | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | ł | } | | | | | | | | |
| | | ļ | | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

Y THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature: 4

| | 1 | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST 1. Generator's US EPA | 5064906 | esi Document | | 2. Page 1 of | | n in the shaded areas ired by Federal law. |
|---------------------|------------------|---|---|----------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------|---|
| | | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARCASK CONSTRUCTION | | | A State Mo | anifest Document N | lumber C | 9467487 |
| 550 | 4 | 5800 Shall mound st. Rome pull. 4. Generalor's Phone 50 1658-0908 | n, CA 94608 | 9 | B. State Ge | enerator's ID | | |
| CALL 1-800-852-7550 | | 5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. | US EPA ID Number | | C. State Tro | ansporter's ID [Rese | rved.) | |
| 800.6 | | CUMMINGS TRANSP IC | AD19811435 | 621 | D. Transpo | Soo - 3 | 7-2 | 2336 |
| <u>:</u> :: | | 7. Transparter 2 Company Name 8. | US EPA ID Number | | E. State Tra | insporter's ID <u>[Rese</u> | rved.] | |
| ~ ₹ | | Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. | US EPA ID Number | | F. Transpor G. State Fo | | 2/1/ | ENTI (|
| AN A | | 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address SAFRIY-KLIENN (BUTTONN: LOW) IN 2500 W. LOKEEN Rd. | . | | H. Facility | HUTSI | 701 | ON 100 |
| CALIFORNIA, | | Buttownillow, CA. 93206 C. | AD980675 | 12. Con | | 13. Total | 14. Unit | 1191 |
| UNI POINT | | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, o | | No. | Type | Quantity | Wt/Val | I. Waste Number |
| WITHIN | G | · NON-RORA Hazardo | | oe il | 120 | 000/18 | Y | EPA/Other |
| 1-800-424-8802 | N E | 5. | | | | • | 1 | State |
| 424- | R A | с. | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| -800 | 0 | | | | | | | State EPA/Other |
| | K | d. | | | | | | State |
| CENIER | | | | | . | | | EPA/Other |
| NSE | | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above | 2.00 | | K. Handling | Codes for Wastes | Listed Abov | /e |
| ESPC | Y | Approve 1 # 21148-BDC | 0699 | | * C | | Ь. | |
| 4AL | | Lead impacted soi | Noth | | c . | | d. | |
| NATIONAL RESPONSE | | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information Wear Proper PFE | | <u> </u> | <u>c- '</u> | 7 i | | |
| THE N | | 24 hr emergency F | × ++ 25 | ~ | | - | -17 | 60 |
| CAIL 1 | | GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the copiests of the marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for true. | is considerment are fully and accu | estaly describ | ed above by | aconer shipping no | me and are | classified, packed, |
| · · | | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in p | | | | | | |
| OR SPILL, | | practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatme and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have a available to me and that I can afford. | at storogo or discoved everently | available to | ma which mi | nimizer the orecon | t and buturn | thenat to human hoalth |
| EMERGENCY | ♦ | Printed/Typy Nome | Signature But | | | | Mon | O 0 6 9 9 |
| AERGI | T R A N | 17. Fransacrier 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed Typed Name | Signature 1 | | | 4 | Mon | th Day Year |
| OF EA | S & | 18 Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | willey | 7. | m | dy | | 00699 |
| CASE (| ï E R | Printed/Typed Nome | Signature | | | • | Mon | th Day Year |
| Ŭ <u>Z</u> | F A | 19 Discrepancy Indication Space Item 12 remailper Howard Williams | on, 10 8 99, the | ugh () | Que | کر پنج رشہ | ام رستاه | m, S.K. |
| | 1 | _ | | | | | | |
| ļ | i | 20 Facility Owner or Optinion Cartification of receipt of hyportious materi Printed: Typea Namy | nls cavered by this monifest excer Signature | as noted in | ltem ! 9 | · | Mon | th Day Year |
| į | | Mercel More | May | | 1 | $\overline{}$ | 10 | 010161919 |
| | | DO NO | OT WRITE BELOW TH | IS LINE. | | | = | / |



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

TRACKING

FORM Work Order #: 9922909

> WMU #: 34

Grid/Bay: 8-E-5

Scal

Gross by:

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

10/06/99 16:15 **Gross Weight**

lbs A 76,560

Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

10/06/99 16:37

Tare Weight Net Weight 31,800 lbs

44,760

Net Weight

22.38 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #:

21148-BDC-0699 99467488

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State:

SOLID Station #:

Manifest #: State Waste Code(s):

181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter: Truck License #:

--K∀9

SP34765 Trailer License #: Truck #: 34

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

1UL6312

MERCED MORENO

Sampler:

MERCED MORENO

Method:

Trailer License #:

SCOOP

| | | ntainer | Conta | iner | Conta | ainer | Conta | iner | Container | |
|--------------|--------|---------|--------|------|--------|-------|--------|------|-------------|------|
| Test | ID# 9! | | | ID# | | 1D# | | | Information | |
| | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | , | | | | | |
| PH(3) | 9.09 | Y | | | | | | i | | |
| SUL(8A) | NEG | Y | , | | | | | | | |
| CYA(9A) | NEG | Y | | | | | | | | |
| FL(21) | NO | Y | | | | | | | | |
| ABSP(26) | N/A | Y | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | : | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | 1 | | |
| | | | | | 1 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | İ | 1 | | |
| | | | | | 1 | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

Y THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE S DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER E TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature: 20

Driver Signature

See Instructions on back of page 6.

Department of Toxic Substances Contr.
Sucramenta California

| print or type. Form besigned to use on eine [12 | | | | | | _ | acramento, California |
|--|---|--|---|----------------------------|---|----------------------------|---|
| UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | 1. Generator's US EPA | 10 No. | Manifest Document | No. | 2. Page 1 | | n in the shaded areas ared by federal law. |
| 3. Generalar's Name and Mailing Address Hardage Con | Lincol | PUPATU | e 1 7 | A. State | of Online of Ocument N | _ | |
| 5800 Chilly | 21/1/6/10/ | Francialla | CA | R State (| Senerator's ID | | <u> 19467488</u> |
| 4. Generalar's Pridne 50 65 | 3-0908 | - Jangona | 9408 | J. Granz | | | |
| 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | 6. | US EPA ID Number | • | | Transporter's ID (Rese | erved.] | |
| 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | chice (| AIDO 121 41913 | 5621 | | ransporter's ID (<u>Rese</u> | rved 1 | |
| | L.i | I I I I I I | 1 t 1 1 | | orter's Phone | 7/7 | 601947 |
| C. Danignoted Facility Name and Site Address | s 10. | US EPA ID Number | | | Facility's ID | 010 | 571874 500/ |
| 2500 W LOKE | inttenwil | low) Lnc | | H. Facil | s Phone | <u> </u> | 50/10 |
| Bittenwillewi | CA 932c6C | A898067 | <u>152 [7 6</u> | | 200) = | 440 | - 1194 |
| 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shi | | | 12. Con No. | Type | 13. Total Quantity | 14. Unit Wt/Val | I. Waste Number |
| "NON-RCRA | Hazardou | is waste Solid | OOH | TO ZO | 0001/18 | У | Stole 81, 611 EPA/Other |
| ъ. | | | | | | | State |
| | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| ς. | | | | | | | State |
| | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| d. | | | | | - - | | State |
| | | | | 1 | | | EPA/Other |
| Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Approval | 2148- | BDC-060 | 19 | K. Handli a. | ng Codes far Waste: | Listed Abo b. | ve |
| Lead imparted | | No# | | ε. | | d. | |
| 15 Special Handling Instructions and Addition | PPE | | ERL | | 1 | | |
| | ency Ph | one# 3 | | | 468-1 | | |
| GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereb marked, and labeled, and are in all respe | declare that the contents of the cts in proper candition for tro | is consignment are fully and ansport by highway accordi | accurately describ ng to applicable in | oed above b nternationa | ny proper shipping no i and national gover | ame and are nment regul | classified, packed, ations. |
| If I am a large quantity generator, I certing practicable and that I have selected the pland the environment; OR, if I am a small available to me and that I can afford. | 'acticable method of treatmer | nt storago or disposal curr | aattu ovailabla ta | ma which | minimizes the presen | t and buture | threat to human health |
| Printed/Typed Name 2. J. BishoFP 17 Transporter I Acknowledgement of Receip | t of Materials | Signatura / B | il | | | Ž I | Day Year 9 |
| Printed/Typed Name MADL Hamse 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receip | \sim | Signature Males | Her | وجد | | Mon | 000 G G G |
| Printed/Typed Name | | Signature | | | | Mon | ith Day Year |
| 19 Discrepancy Indication Space | own Wither | , 10.8-99, | though (| Reit | SK, s | 1,00 | ezy, S.K. |
| • | | | - | | | - | - |
| 20 Facility Cwner or Obeyator Certification o | receipt of hazy dows materi | als covered by this months | except as poied in | Itam 19 | | | |
| Printed/Typed Name | Under | Signature | 1 | <u>/</u> | | Mon | nh Day Year |

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7550



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

XXXXXEIGHMASTER GERTIFICATEX WASTE TRACKING FORM

XHISTA XALEEXHEHHEK KAKAMMAXASA KAKAMAANIN TEKNESIN X MENGAHXXAANIN HAMAANIN HAMAA XXXX

Work Order #: 9923179

WMU #: 34 Grid/Bay: 8-E-5

Sca

Gross by: Tare by:

MERCED MORFINO KEITH NOBLE

: deputy : deputy 10/06/99 16:20

Gross Weight Tare Weight

71,500 lbs 3 30,640 lbs

Net Weight

40.860 lbs

Net Weight

20.43 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

10/06/99

Generator: Approval #:

Manifest #:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

21148-BDC-0699

Location:

EMERYVILLE

16:41

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

SOLID Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

99467485

CA HAZ Physical State: EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter: Truck License #:

CUMMINGS SP6026

Truck #: 64

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Trailer License #: GT21248 Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

MERCED MORENO

Sampler:

MERCED MORENO

Method:

SCOOP

| Test | Container D# 9923179-1 | Container ID# | Container ID# | Container ID# | Container Information | |
|---------|--------------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|--------------------------|--|
| *FFC(4) | Result OK? | Result OK? | Result OK? | Result OK? | Number Size | |
| VIS(1) | OK Y | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| • | | | | *. | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

I CERTIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER RMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS. THE

TSDF Signature/

| Printed/Typed Name L. J. B. shoFF | Signature Buck | Month Day Year / 10 0 6 9 9 |
|---|--|-----------------------------|
| 17. Transporter I Acknowledgement of Receipt of Material Printed/Typed Name CL: FFORD FRETWEL 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Material | Signatured Treatment | Month Day Year / 10006999 |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Month Day Year |
| 19 Discrepancy Indication Space 26ms 10, 12 www.Dpm Howard | Villergoon, 10 8 94, Through Chrismin, 5 K. | Dy Cheny, S.K. |
| | | |
| | azardous materials covered by this modifiest except a hated in Item 19 | |

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WASTE TRACKING FORM

Work Order #: 9923180

WMU #: 34

Grid/Bay: 8-E-5

S

Gross by: Tare by:

MERCED MORENO KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

10/06/99 16:23

Gross Weight

78,880

: deputy

10/06/99 16:45

Tare Weight

30,200 lbs

Net Weight

48,680 lbs

Net Weight

24.34 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: Approval #:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Waste Name:

Location:

EMERYVILLE

SOLID

Manifest #:

21148-BDC-0699 99467486

Hazardous Class:

CA HAZ Physical State:

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

Truck License #:

CUMMINGS

SP60019

Truck #: 63

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Trailer License #: GT21249 Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

MERCED MORENO

Sampler: MERCED MORENO

Method:

SCOOP

| Test | Container ID# 9923180-1 | Container ID# | Container ID# | Container ID# | Container Information | |
|--------|----------------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|--------------------------|--|
| VIS(1) | Result OK? OK Y | Result OK? | Result OK? | Result OK? | Number Size | |
| ATO(Y) | OR I | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| • | | | | | | |
| | | | · . | | · | |
| | | · | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | · | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| · · | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

TIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE IS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:

| | <u> </u> | | | | Sacramenia, California |
|----|---|--|--|--|--|
| ١. | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | 1. Generator's US EPA ID No. CIACIOO! 1 ISI 0649! | Manifest Document | No. 2. Page 1 | Information in the shaded areas is not required by Federal law. |
| | J. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Hardaye Core | struction | (0 | A. State Manifest Dacument I | 99467486 |
| | 4. Generatar's Phone 500 1656 | 6. US EPA ID Number | विमेक्ष | B. State Generator's ID C. State Transporter's ID [Res | lerved 1 |
| į | Cummings Sevi | | いてにつけ | D. Transporter's Phone 3 | |
| | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | 8. US EPA ID Number | | E. State Transporter's ID [Res | |
| | 9 Designated Facility Name and Site Address | 10.7% (0.7%) | | F. Transporter's Phone | |
| | Scifety-Kleen (But | tonuillew Inc | n-a n (| G. State Facility's IP 98 | 06/752/76 |
| | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipp | 193200 CIAD4806 | 15216 | (800)5 | 144-1199 14. Unit |
| ļ | | | No | Type Quantity | Wt/Vol I. Waste Number |
| | NOW TROKA | Hazardous lost | c. 001 | D5 CC0 118 | Y 510 81, 61 |
| | D | | | | State |
| | | | | | EPA/Other |
| | с. | | | | State |
| ļ | d | | | 1 1 1 1 | EPA/Other |
| | u. | | | | State |
| 1 | Aditional Descriptions for Athenial State Jak | | | | EPA/Other |
| | Hpproval # 6 | 21148-BDC-00 | 699 | K. Handling Codes for WasteO 3 | s Listed Above b. |
| - | head imparted | Soil No# | • | с. | d. |
| | 15. Special Mondling Instructions and Additional Wear Proper | PPE E | ERG 17 | | |
| - | 24 hr. em | ergences Phone | #35 | 1-800-4 | 68-1760 |
| | GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby de marked, and labeled, and are in all respects | clare that he contents of this consignment are fully in proper condition for tansport by highway acc | and accurately describe ording to applicable in | ed above by proper shipping naternational and national gover | ame and are classified, packed, nment regulations. |
| | | that I have a program in place to reduce the valu ticable method of treatment, starage, or disposal antity generator, I have made a good faith effort | | | |
| | Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of | Significant Signif | | | Month Day Year / 10 0 6 9 9 |
| | Pripred, Typed NorRodriguez | Signalui | - Robii | AUS | Month Day Year 1 0 0 6 9 9 |
| | 18. Transparrer 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name | Siggature | | / | Month Day Year |
| L | 19 Discrepancy Indication Space House | Williamon, 10-3-99, Oc | rough (Ricci | mine, SK, ly C. | Deny, S.K. |
| | 20 Family Curar of Charles C. H. C. | | | | : |
| _ | 20 Facility Curren or Oberator Certification of re Printed Typed Number | Signature Signature | itest except at noten in : | irem 19. | Month Duy Year |
| | 11.12 - 1 11. | HILL Sheet | | | 10016188 |

Therefore the discretized province the composition of the composition

(1) 14 U / 4 U U



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

TRACKING FORM WASTE

n, this contilients, who vie a recognized, suther its, of secures, as prescribed by Chapter 7,7 xxxx You 127001 of Division 5 of the California Business and Propessoris Core; administered by the

Work Order #: 9923182

WMU #: 34 Grid/Bay: 8-E-5

Sca

Gross by: Tare by: KEITH NOBLE

MERCED MORENO

: deputy : deputy

10/06/99 16:42 17:21 10/06/99

Gross Weight Tare Weight

lbs A 87,360 lbs

Net Weight

28,800

Net Weight

lbs 58,560 29.28 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: Approval #:

21148-BDC-0699

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC Waste Name: Location: EMERYVILLE

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

Manifest #:

99467491

Hazardous Class:

CA HAZ Physical State:

SOLID

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

ERIC ANSON

Container

Truck #: 225

Container

Truck Type:

TRANSFER # of Bins: 2

Truck License #:

5Z63959

Container

Trailer License #: 1WH9842 Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

MERCED MORENO

Sampler:

MERCED MORENO

Method:

SCOOP

Container

Container Information

| Test | ID# | 9923182-1 | ID# | 9923182-2 | ID# | - | ID# | | Inform | ation |
|--------|--------|-----------|----------|-----------|--------|-----|----------|-----|--------|-------|
| | Result | | Result | | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | OK | Y | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| İ | | | ŀ | | | | | Ì | } | |
| , | 1 | | | | | • | | | | |
| 1 | | |] | | | | | . [| | |
| | - | | Ì | | | | | • | | |
| | | | | | 1 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | 1 | | |
| | | | | | | | ļ | | | |
| | | | <u> </u> | | | | <u> </u> | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

IFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE S DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:

Driver Signature:

State of California—Environmental Protection Agency Form Approved OMB No. 2050–0039 (Expires 9-30-99) See Instructions on back of page 6. Department of Toxic Substances Contra Please print or type. Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter. Sacramento, California 1. Generalor's US EPA ID No. Monifest Document No. 2. Page 1 Information in the shaded areas UNIFORM HAZARDOUS is not required by federal law. WASTE MANIFEST State Manifest Document Number 99467491 5000 Shellmount 4. Generator's Phone 510 (653-09) B. State Generator's 1D RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CAUFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-75 5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Numbe C. State Transporter's ID (Reserved.) D. Transporter's Phane - 7695 ELER ANSON TRUCKING GAL 00 0 20 9 858 7. Transporter 2 Company Name E. State Transporter's ID [Reserved.] F. Transporter's Phone 10. US EPA ID N 13. Total 14. Unit Wt/Val Туре Quantity Waste Number RCRA HIZArdous waste 91 EPA/Other EPA/Other T State 0 EPA/Other d. State EPA/Other J. Additional Descriptions for Material
HOPOWITH 148-BDC-0699 K. Handling Codes for Wastes Listed Above No # CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL ER6 171 proper 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the coetents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a pragrom in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be economically practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generation and select the best waste management method that is available to me and that I can afford. Month Year V. 06 10 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials

Printed/Typed Name Day Year EREC ANSON 10 0 9 9 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Material Printed/Typed Name Signature Year Discrepancy Indication Space

Abourd Witherson, 10 8 99, though Chicon Dimo 10, 12 reus

20 Facility Owner o eyor hazardaus materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19 Month Day

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.



Safety-Kleen (Buttonwillow), Inc. 2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WASTE TRACKING

XXXXXX velocity veloc

Work Order #: 9923181

WMU#: 34

FORM

Grid/Bav: 8-E-5

Sca

Gross by: MERCED MORENO Tare by: KEITH NOBLE

: deputy : deputy 10/06/99 16:49 10/06/99 17:24 **Gross Weight** Tare Weight 87,000 lbs A lbs B

Net Weight

29,460

Net Weight

57,540 lbs 28.77 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #:

21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

Manifest #:

99467490

Hazardous Class:

Trailer License #:

CA HAZ Physical State:

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

Truck License #:

T&T TRANSPORT 5Y36717

Truck #: 103 1VW5100

Truck Type:

Trailer License #:

SOLID

TRANSFER # of Bins: 2 Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

MERCED MORENO

Sampler:

MERCED MORENO

Method:

SCOOP

| Test | Container ID# 9923181-1 | | Container ID# 9923181-2 | | Container ID# | | Container | | Container Information | |
|--------|----------------------------|-----|----------------------------|-----|---------------|-----|-----------|-----|--------------------------|------|
| 1030 | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | OK | Y | | | | | | , |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | ! | | | | | | : |
| · | | | | ! | | | | | | |
| | | | ! | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | ļ | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1 | | | | | |
| | | | | : | 1 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

I CERTIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE

THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:.

Driver Signature;

See Instructions on back of page 6.

Department of Taxic Substances Can Sacramento, California

| 15e b | irint or type. Form designed for use on elile (12 | | | | | | | | Sacramento, California |
|----------------------------|--|------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------|--|
| 1 | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | 1 Generator's US | 150649 | idh | T U | 9 0 | 2. Page 1 | | n in the shaded areas fired by Federal law. |
| | 3. Scherator's Name and Mailing Address Hard May 500 She Ilm C | struction | -meruni | le . C | λA | | Manifest Document I Generator's ID | Number C | 9467490 |
| 1 | 4. Generator's Phone 5(D) 653 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | <u>ऽ-लि०है'</u> | 6. US EPA ID Number | 941 | 608 | | ronsporter's ID (Res | erved. | |
| | T) S TVANS AC | ret (| ALGER | 209 | 366 | | 009Ph538 | | ß |
| | | | 8. US EFA ID NUMBER | | | F. Transpe | orter's Phone | ervea. | |
| | | in Ica | W) Toler | . (b .c | 1) T | H. Facility | | 067 | 5276 |
| | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shi | | ADGEO is. and ID Number) | 616 | 12. Con No. | tainers Type | 13. Total Quantity | 14. Unit Wt/Vol | l, Waste Number |
| ē | " non rora Hazo | irdous was | e, solid x | CK. | 001 | 15 | 000118 | \/ | Sto 81, 611 EPA/Other |
| E N E R | b. | | | | | | | | State EPA/Other |
| Ă T O | c. | | | | | | | | State |
| R | d. | | | | | | | | EPA/Other State |
| | Additional Descriptions for Moterials Listed | Above | | | | * Handlin | ng Codes for Waste | Listed Abo | EPA/Other |
| | Hppnoval# | 21148-1 | 3BC - 0 | 699 | | o | 0.3 | Ь. | |
| | Lacid impacted 15. Special Handling Instructions and Addition | SD: | # ON | | | c . | | d. | <u>`</u> |
| | Wear propor | PPE_ | | • | ERG | ' ' | :11 0 1 | 7 () | 5436717 17WS100 |
| | 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby marked, and labeled, and are in all respe | declare that the contents of | f this consignment are for | JE ully and occu | rately describ | 200 - | 1-804-1 | (6) | <u> </u> |
| | If I am a large quantity generator, I certiful procticable and that I have selected the prond the environment, OR, if I am a small available to me and that I can afford. | y that I have a program : | in place to reduce the v | rolume and h | oxicity of wa | ste generate | ed to the degree I h | iave determi | ned to be economically |
| V | Prigited/Typed No. Prigit | | Signature | Bil | | | | Mon | th Day Year O O 6 9 9 |
| R A N S P O | Printed/Typed Name TOM STUMP 18 Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Roccip | | Signature | | <u> </u> | | | Mon | D 0 6 9 |
| R T E R | Printed/Typed Name | of Molerials | Signature | | <u> </u> | | | Mon | th Day Year |
| F A C | Je Discrepancy Indication Space I tim 12 revising on How * I tem 11a per Howard WH | and Williams | 10 8 49 21199 D HOO | by C. | gh CR Riccor | nny | i, S.K., La, Sk. | , C <i>Ds.</i> | ey, S.K. |
| L | 20 Facility Owner or Charater Certification of Printed/Typed Pions | receipt of hyzurdous man | erials covered by this m Signature | conifest excer | or as noted in | item 19 | | Mon | th Doy Year |
| | C/1 1 | NU 64.[/] | | | | - | | - 17 Z | 7 0 0 7 9 |

7558 586 00 14 0 00 41 12 010 1 W1141 0 8 0 14 0 0000 3 86 866 47 0 0 0 10 3 2

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802; WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-75



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

O CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, gnature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 whos (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #:

9930053

WMU #: Grid/Bav:

34 4-G-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Sca.

Gross by: Tare by:

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

12/20/199912:23

Gross Weight

lbs 91,300

KEITH NOBLE : deputy

12/20/199912:46

Tare Weight Net Weight

lbs B 30.280

lbs 61,020 tons

Net Weight

30.51

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #: Manifest #:

21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

99831006

CA HAZ Physical State: EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

KVS

Truck #: T240

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #:

SP61663

Trailer License #: GT78472 Trailer License #:

SOLID

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

| | Antoni: | M |
|---|---------|---|
| L | | |

ERCED MORENO

Sampler:

MERCED MORENO

Method:

SCOOP

| Test | Contain ID# 99300 | ner 053-1 | - Containe | r | Container | | Contair ID# | ner | Contai Informa | |
|----------|----------------------|--------------|---------------|-----|-----------|-----|----------------|-----|-------------------|------|
| | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| PH(3) | 7.73 | Y | | | | | | | | |
| SUL(8A) | NEG | Y | | | | | | | | |
| CYA(9A) | NEG | Y | | | | | | | | |
| FL(21) | NO | Y | | | | | | | | |
| ABSP(26) | N/A | Y | | | | | | | | |
| · | | | | | | | | • | 1.2 | |
| | | | n yellomma aw | | | | + + #. | , | | |

COMMENTS:

Y THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE I CEN DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER TO: THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:..

| <u>.</u> | T | tch) typewriter. 1. Generator's US EPA | ID N= | £31 | _ n | ocumer | ıt No | 7- | !. Page 1 | | ocramento, Californ n in the shaded area: |
|-------------|---|---|---------------------------------------|-------------------------|----------|---------------------|------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|--------------------|--|
| Ì | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | CACOO1 | | ı | | | 10 16 | | of 1 | | ired by Federal law. |
| ľ | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, 1 | | 17[0]0] | +1 3 0 3 | | 10 | | | st Document I | Number Q (| 983100 |
| 6 | 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET | EMERYVILLE | , CA 9 | 4608 | | | B. State | Genera | tor's ID | | 303100 |
| 1 | 4. Generator's Phone (510) 653-09 | | | ·· | | | | | 1 } | | |
| | 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | 6. | US EPA ID Num | nber | | | | | orter's ID [Res | erved.] | |
| | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | 6n C | 4101918 | 2 4 9 <u>5</u> ber | 14 | 08 | D. Tran | sporter's | Phone | 1 58% | 95220 |
| | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | 8. | US EYA IU NUM | ber | | | L | | | ElAGO" | |
| | 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address | 10 | US EPA ID Num | | Ш | | <u> </u> | sporter's Facility | | | |
| | SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWII | LOW), INC. | O3 EFA ID NUT | iber | | | | CA | D 9 8 | 0 6 7 | 5 2 7 6 |
| | 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 | jC į. | A D 9 8 | 0 6 7 5 | 2 | 7 6 | | lity's Pho | | 544-7 | 199 |
| | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipp | | | | | | Type | | 3. Total Quantity | 14. Unit Wt/Vol | t. Waste Number |
| | NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS | WASTE, SOLID | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | <u></u> | ,,,, | | <u>-</u> - | | State 611 - 1 |
| G | | | | | 01 | 0 1 | $ \mathbf{D} $ 3 | : o ₁ 0 | 10118 | Y | EPA/Other |
| E N | b. | | | | | | | | 17.19 | | State |
| E R | | | | | , | ı | | | 1 ! [| | EPA/Other |
| A T | c. | | | | | | ' | | 1 1 1. | | State |
| D R | | | | | | ı | | 1, | 1 | | EPA/Other |
| | d. | | | | | 1 | | 1 | -1 k ! | | State |
| | | | | | , | ı | | | 1 1 | | EPA/Other |
| | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Ab | | | | <u> </u> | | K. Hone | ling Coo | es for Waste | s Listed Abo | ve |
| 7 | APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-69 | 9 WORK O | RDER# 9 | 93005 3 |) | ١ | a. | 0 | 3 | Ь. | |
| | LEAD IMPACTED SOIL | | | | مسد | , | C. | | | d. | |
| | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional | Information | | | | | · | | · <u>-</u> | <u> </u> | ···· |
| | WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3 | E 1-800-468- | 1760 | ERG | 3 1 | 71 | | | | | |
| | 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby de marked, and labeled, and are in all respect | clare that the contents of the | is consignment of | are fully and accu | ratel | y descri licable | bed above | by prop | er shipping n | ame and are | classified, packed, ations. |
| | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify practicable and that I have selected the pro- | that I have a program in p | place to reduce | the volume and t | oxici | ty of w | oste gener | ated to t | he degree 1 l | have determi | ined to be economic |
| | and the environment; OR, if I am a small quavailable to me and that I can afford. | vantity generator, I have m | nde n good fai | th effort to minim | nize i | ny was | e general | ion and | select the bea | it waste man | agement method the |
| , | Printed/Typed Name | | Signoritye | But | [] -J | | | | | Mon | 1h Doy 2 2 2 0 |
| R R N | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name | l Materials | Signature | model | 1 | 41 | |) | | Mon | th Doy 2 2 0 |
| | 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name | f Materials | Signature | V VX | | | <u> </u> | · | | Mon | |
| Ŀ | | | Signature | | | | | | | MUN. | July |

20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except a nated in Item 19.

F A C !

Printed/Typed Name

Day



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

O CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, gnature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 whos (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

: deputy

Work Order #:

9930049

WMU #: 34

Grid/Bay: 4-G-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Sca lbs

Gross Weight : deputy MERCED MOREINO 12/20/199912:28

87,980

Tare Weight 30,540 Net Weight

lbs B lbs 57,440

Net Weight

28.72 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location: **EMERYVILLE**

12/20/199912:50

Approval #:

Gross by:

Tare by:

21148-BDC-0699

KEITH NOBLE

Waste Name: LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

SOLID

Station #:

Manifest #: 99831010 State Waste Code(s): 181 611

CA HAZ Physical State: EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

KVS

Hazardous Class:

Truck #: **T213**

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #: SP78774

Trailer License #: FT34409

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

KEITH NOBLE

Sampler:

KEITH NOBLE

Method:

SCOOP

| Test | Contain ID# 99300 | | Co ID# | ntainer | Co ID# | ntainer | Cor | tainer | Conta Inform | |
|--|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------|--|-----------|---------|--------|--------|-----------------|------|
| | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) PH(3) SUL(8A) CYA(9A) FL(21) ABSP(26) | OK 7.85 NEG NEG NO N/A | Y Y Y Y Y | | | | | | | | |
| ALGE (20) | N/A | 1 | | en en en en en en en en en en en en en e | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

Y THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:

| ı | | | |
|---|---|--------------------|------------------------------|
| | Printed/Typed Name L.J. B. ShoFF | Signature Bukell | Month Day Year / 1 2 2 0 9 9 |
| | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | |
| | Printed/Typed Name From Sheyhord | Signature Shapelud | Month Day Year 1 2 2 9 9 9 |
| | 18. Transporter PAcknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | |
| | Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Month Day Year |
| | | | |
| | 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | |

| 20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of | f receipt of hazardous mat | erials covered by this manifest ex- | tept as noted in Hem 19. |
|---|----------------------------|-------------------------------------|--------------------------|
| Printed/Typed Name | | Signature | |

tof F Mered Moreys -

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

Ĉ L

TOTCOCC

Day

Month



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS CONDITION CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the THIS Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

: deputy

Work Order #:

9930051

WMU #: Grid/Bav:

34 4-G-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

12/20/199915:07

Sca]

Gross Weight : deputy MERCED MORENO 12/20/199914:50

lbs 78,560

Tare Weight Net Weight

lbs 30,640

ibs 47,920 tons

Net Weight

23.96

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #:

Gross by:

Tare by:

21148-BDC-0699

SEAN HORGAN

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State:

Station #:

Manifest #: 99831008 State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

TORRES

Truck #: 11

COOOD

SOLID

Truck Type: FND DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #:

SP49964

Trailer License #:

1WC5189

Trailer License #:

Method:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

| To et | l | Container | Container | | Container | | Container | | Containe Informatie | |
|--------------------|---------------|------------------|---------------|-----|-----------------|-----|-----------|-----|------------------------|------|
| Test | ID# Result | 9930051-1 OK? | ID# Result | OK? | ID# Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| PH(3) SUL(8A) | 7.91 NEG | Y Y | | | | | | | | |
| CYA(9A) | NEG | Y | | | | | | | | |
| FL(21) ABSP(26) | NO N/A | Y | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | • | <u> </u> | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | in the second | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

Y THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER TO ' THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:.

Driver Signature

19. Discrepancy Indication Space

20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this markifest excep Printed/Typed b

Month Day

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

Z C L

つつてつつつ

2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

at the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, ure is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the asurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture. Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA. Work Order #: 9930050

WMU #: 34 Grid/Bay: 4-G-5

Scal(

March State

MERCED MORENO KEITH NOBLE

: deputy ; deputy 12/20/199915:16 12/20/199915:33 **Gross Weight** Tare Weight Net Weight

lbs A 80,260 lbs В 29,200 lbs 51,060

Net Weight

tons 25.53

GENERATOR INFORMATION

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC 21148-BDC-0699

EMERYVILLE Location:

Waste Name:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State:

SOLID

Station #:

99831007 aste Code(s): 181 611

or:

Hazardous Class:

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Truck #: T263

Truck Type: END DUMP

of Bins: 1

KVS orter: _icense #:

SP61857

1VZ7146 Trailer License #:

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

Method:

SCOOP

| st: ME | RCED MORENO Container | Sampler: ME | | MORENO Method Container | Container ID# | Container Information Number Size |
|--|------------------------------------|---------------|-------------------|----------------------------|---------------|---|
| | ID# 9930050-1 Result OK? | ID# Result | OK? | ID# Result OK? | Result OK? | 1100 |
| (1) 3) (8A) A(9B) (21) SP(26) | OK Y 8.03 Y NEG Y NEG Y NO Y N/A Y | | | | | |
| | | | ng Silangan sa | | | |

AMENTS:

THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER

HE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE VASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:

Driver Signature:

| See 1 | nstructions on | Dack or b | g | | | imento, Cultonia | |
|--|--|------------------|---------------------------|---|---|---|--------------|
| nia—Environmental Professions 9-30-99) | | Document No. | | 2. Page 1 | Information in | the shaded areas by Federal law. | |
| type. Farm designed 1. Generator's US EPA ID No. | | | | of 1 | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | |
| UNIFORM HAZARDOUS • WASTE MANIFEST CACOOLIS | 4 9 0 3 1 | 10 0 | State Mani | | umber 99 | 831007 | |
| Generator's Name and Mailing Address TNC. | - 1 (0 0 | \ <u>.</u> | State Gene | rator's ID | | | |
| ARDACE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 800 ELLMOUND STREET EMERYVILLE, CA | 94606 | | 1 1 | 1111 | <u>_l_l_l</u> _ | <u> </u> | |
| F10.653=U900 | | | | sporter's ID [Res | | | |
| Name | | . 1 | Transport | er's Phon(3 | 10) 33. | 2-5376 | |
| VIAIDIAI | 81214191519 | 6012 | State Tra | nsporter's ID [Re | served.] | | |
| K.V.S. RANS KADIA | lumber | ٢ | | | | | |
| 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | 11111 | | . Transpor G. State Fa | | | | 1. |
| 10. US EPA ID | Number | 1 | ۰. ۱۵۱۵.۰۰ م | cility's 10 A D 9 8 | 067 | 5 2 7 6 | |
| 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. | | \ | H. Facility | Phone | 544-7 | 199 | |
| ACAC 17 TOWERN KUAD | 1810161715 | 121716 | | | 14. Unit | ! | |
| | | | oiners Type | 13. Total Quantity | Wi/Vol | I. Waste Number | - |
| 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hozard Class, and 1D No. | mber | No. | | | | State 611 181 | 4 |
| THE US DOT BEAUTY | | | | | Y | EPA/Other | |
| NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID | | 001 | DT | 0101011 | N | State | 7 |
| | | | ł | | | EPA/Other | - |
| b. | | 1 | 1 | 1111 | ı | EFA) Onio | |
| · | | | ┨╼╾┶╾╾ | { - | | State | |
| | | | 1 | 1 | | EPA/Other | |
| c . | | 111 | 1 1_ | | | State | |
| | | | | | 1 | | |
| d. | | | 1. | 1 | ,) | EPA/Other | |
| | | | - Han | dling Codes for | Wastes Listed A | pove | |
| A social listed Above | | | a. | n3 | Ь. | | • |
| J. Additional Descriptions for Moterials Listed Above OVAL# 21148-BDC-699 WORK ORDE | R# 0930053 | الاسر | | <u> </u> | d. | | |
| A ROVAL# 21148-BDC-699 | 199300 | 250 | ε. | • | | | |
| | 4 | | l | | | | |
| LEAD IMPACTED SOIL 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information | | | | | | | |
| WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 40 | ERG 17 | 1 _ | | | dere classified, packed, | |
| 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800-468-179 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this commerced, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper candition for transpections. | origament are fully an | d accurately d | escribed ab | ove by proper sh | ipping name at nal government | regulations. | |
| 14 GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: Thereby declare that the contents of mis co | ort by highway accord | ding to applica | Die Ime.no | | I homo d | etermined to be economical | / |
| marked, and labeled, and are in all the marked and labeled, and are in place | n to reduce the volume | e and toxicity | of waste go | enerated to the C hich minimizes t | he present and | future threat to human healt te management method that i | n is |
| 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents at this warked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper candition for transpects of the second se | torage, or disposal ev a good faith effort to | ninimize my | waste gen | eration and sale | ct the Desi was | | e01_ |
| practicable and that I OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made and that I can afford. | | - 0 | 11 | | | Month 1 210 18 | ૌર |
| Printed/Typed Name | gnature / | 3.1 | // | | | | |
| | | | | | | Month Day | Yeor C |
| 1 17 Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | ignatur | 1 | Lum | | | 112121019 | <u> </u> |
| Printed/Typed Name | _dlesse | () \ | <u> </u> | | | Month Day | Year |
| | Signatore | | | | | | |
| R Printed/Typed Name | | | | | | = - | 1 |
| R 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | | | | | | * |
| F Discrepancy Indication Space | | | , | | | | |
| Ĉ | | | | em 19: | | To all Day | Year |
| 1 / La Marardous materia | as covered by this ma | nifest except a | noted in it | 11. | | Moody 200 | 99 |
| 20. Faculity Owner or Operator Certification of receipts industrial | Signature | old | | W | | 1/ [] | |
| | 100 | OM THIS | LINE. | | | | |
| DO N | OT WRITE BEL | OM IUI3 | P11 4m. | | | Y TO DISC WITHIN 30 D | AY5. |
| | | | | mant CENI | ns this COP | A 10 Disc williams as | |

See Instructions on back of page 5.

Sacramento, California



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #: 9930054

> WMU #: 34 Grid/Bay: 4-G-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Sca

Gross by: MERCED MORENO Tare by: KEITH NOBLE

: deputy : deputy 12/20/199915:22 12/20/199915:43 **Gross Weight** Tare Weight

lbs p 77,680 lbs p

30,800 **Net Weight** 46,880 lbs

Net Weight

tons 23.44

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location: EMERYVILLE

Approval #:

21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name: LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

Station #:

Manifest #: 99831012

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

CA HAZ Physical State: Hazardous Class: EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

SHAFF'S TRANSPORTATN

Truck #: 114

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #:

9A33734

MODOUN MODERNO

Trailer License #: 1WL2932

Sampler

Trailer License #:

Method:

SOLID

COOD

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

MEDICION MODERIO

| Test | | ntainer 30054-1 | Containe | 7 | Cont | tainer | Conta | iner | Contair Informa | |
|----------|--------|--------------------|----------|-----|--------|--------|--------|------------|-------------------------------|-----|
| • | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Siz |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | ĺ | | |
| PH(3) | 8.11 | Y | | | | | | | | |
| SUL(8A) | NEG | Y | | | | | İ | Ì | | |
| CYA(9A) | NEG | Y | | | | | | ŀ | | |
| FL(21) | 140 | . Y | | | } | | | Í | | |
| ABSP(26) | N/A | Y | | | į. | | | transfera, | 1.00 | |
| | | | | | | | | · · | | |
| | | | | | | | | | A the state was | • |
| | | | | | | | : | J-20 | and the state of the state of | , s |

COMMENTS:

Y THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE S DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THÉ TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE

Driver Signature:

| | slifornia—Environmental Protection Agency roved OMP No. 2050–0039 (Expires 9-30-99) at or type. Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter. | _ | | f page | | | eramento, Californi |
|---------------------|---|---|-----------------|----------------|--|-------------------------------|--|
| A | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS | JS EPA ID No. Man | ifest Document | No. | 2. Page 1 | | in the shaded areas red by Federal law. |
| | WASTE MANIFEST CIAICIOI | 0 1 5 0 6 4 9 0 3 | 1 0 | 1 2 | of 1 | | |
| | 3 Generator's Name and Mailing Address | | | A. State M | Agnifest Document No | ^{ımbər} Q (| 1231N1 |
| | HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET EMERYVI | LLE, CA 94608 | | | | | 703101 |
| | | LLE, CA 94000 | | B. State G | enerator's ID | 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 1 |
| | 4. Generator's Phone [510] 653-0908 | 6. US EPA ID Number | | C State T | ransporter's ID [Rese | ved.] | <u> </u> |
| | 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | 6. US EPA IU Number | CSV | | | | = //2 / - |
| | ShuFFS | 16/4/40099516 | | • | orter's Phone 6 | | 76126 |
| ▋┝ | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | 8. US EPA ID Number | | E. State T | ansporter's ID (Rese | ved.] | |
| | | Tirrica in | 111 | F. Tronspi | orter's Phone | | |
| - | 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address | 10. US EPA ID Number | | G. State F | | | |
| | SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC | • | | <u> </u> | A D 9 8 0 | 0 6 7 1 | 5 2 7 6 |
| | 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | | 2 . 7 . 6 | H. Facility | (800) | 544-7 | 199 |
| | BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 | C A D 9 8 0 6 7 5 | 12. Con | niners | 13. Total | 14. Unit | 1 |
| | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard | Class, and ID Number) | No. | Туре | Quantity | Wt/Vol | i. Waste Number |
| | NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, SO | T.TD | | | | | State 6.1.11 |
| • | NON-ROLL IMPRIMOCE WINDEN, DO | | 0.0.1 | T TT | ا مدید میمی | Y | EPA/Other |
| 5 E | | | 001 | דוע | 010101/18 | | State |
| V | b . | | | | | | 5.0.0 |
| E R | | | | 1 | | | EPA/Other |
| A | c. | | | L | | | State |
| ן ז | C. | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| Ŕ | | | | 1 | | | LFA7 OMBI |
| ▮┞ | d. | | | | | | State |
| H | | | 1 | |] , , , , | | EPA/Other |
| | | | | | ng Codes for Waste | 12.4.4.6.4 | |
| | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above | | | K. Handi a. | ing Codes for Waste | b. | |
| | APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-699 WOR | RK ORDER# 9930054 | | | 03 | | |
| 7 | • | | | c. | | d. | |
| | LEAD IMPACTED SOIL | | | l | | L | |
| | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information | | | | | | |
| | WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | | | | | | |
| | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800-4 | .69_1760 F1 | RG 171 | | | | |
| | 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby declare that the control | | | hed obove | by proper shipping p | ome and are | e classified, packed |
| | GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby declare that the continuous marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition. | ents of this consignment are fully and a on for transport by highway according | to applicable | internation | and national gave | rnment regu | lations. |
| | and the second second | · I i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i | سر أم يخامني ال | ntie genera | ited to the degree [] | nove determ | sined to be econom |
| | It i am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a prog | Law to blace to Legoca the Apigue on | ulu mailable ta | me which | minimizes the present | nt and future it waste mai | e threat to human l nagement method t |
| | If i am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a prog practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of | treatment, storage, or disposal currer | nimite my was | | | | |
| | practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, available to me and that I can afford. | treatment, storage, or disposal currer I have made a good faith effort to mi | nimize my wos | e generon | | | |
| | practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, available to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name | treatment, storage, or disposal currer I have made a good faith effort to mi | nimize my wos | e generon | | Mo | |
| \ | practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, available to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name 1 | I have made a good faith effort to mi | nimize my was | e generon | | Mo | nth Day 2 2 0 |
| ₩ Ī | practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, available to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | I have made a good faith effort to mi | nimize my was | e generon | | Mo | <u> </u> |
| T R A R S | practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, available to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name 1 | I have made a good faith effort to mi | imize my was | e generon | | | 2 20 |
| TRANSPO | practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, available to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | I have made a good faith effort to mi | All was | e generon | | Mo I | 2 2 0 2 2 0 |
| R A R S P O R T | practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, available to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name Printed/Typed Name Frinted/Typed Name Frinted/Typed Name Frinted/Typed Name Frinted/Typed Name Frinted/Typed Name | I have made a good faith effort to mi | A A A | e generan | | | 2 2 0 2 2 0 |
| TRANSPORTER | practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, available to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name | Signature Lebet /2 | I was | e generan | | Mo I | 2 2 0 2 2 0 |
| RAMSPORTER F | practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, available to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | Signature Lebet /2 | inimize my was | e generon | | Mo I | 2 2 0 2 2 0 |
| R A R S P O R T E A | practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, available to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name | Signature Lebet /2 | inimize my was | e generon | | Mo I | 2 2 0 2 2 0 |
| RARSPORTER FACI | practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, available to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature | il | | | Mo I | 2 2 0 2 2 0 |
| RARSPORTER FACILL | practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, available to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature | il | | | Mo Mo | 2 2 0 2 2 0 |
| RARSPORTER FACI | practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, available to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature | il | | | Mo Mo | 2 2 0 2 2 0 nth Day |



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #: 9930048

WMU #: 34 Grid/Bay: 4-G-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Sca

Gross by: MERCED MORENO Tare by: KEITH NOBLE

: deputy : deputy

12/20/199915:29

Gross Weight Tare Weight

lbs A 84,820 lbs B 32,000

12/20/199915:46

Net Weight

lbs 52,820

Net Weight

tons 26.41

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location: EMERYVILLE

Approval #: Manifest #:

21148-BDC-0699

9030456

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

Station #:

99831011 State Waste Code(s): 181 611

CA HAZ Physical State: EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter: - KV3-Truck License #:

Truck #: 101

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Washout (hrs):

Trailer License #: WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

MERCED MORENO

Sampler:

MERCED MORENO

1WK2475

Method:

Trailer License #:

SCOOP

SOLID

| | l . | Container | Container | Container | | Container | | Contair | |
|----------|--------|-------------------|------------|--|-----|----------------|--------|-----------|------|
| Test | ļ1D# | 9930048-1 | ID# | ID# | | ID# | i | Informat | lion |
| | Result | OK? | Result OK? | Result C | DK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | |
| PH(3) | 7.94 | Y | | | | | | | |
| SUL(8A) | NEG | Y | | • | | 1 | 1 | | |
| CYA(9A) | NEG | Y | | | | | | | |
| FL(21) | NO | Y | , | | | | 1 | | |
| ABSP(26) | N/A | Y | | | | i. | | | |
| | | | `\ | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | 1 | | | - 1 | | |
| | | المراجعة والمارية | | and the second s | | | | . 54. 4 0 | |
| | 1 . | | | and the second | | Mark Section 1 | Tare 1 | | |

COMMENTS:

FY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE HIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:_

Driver Signature

| Please p | proved OM8 No. 2050–0039 (Expires 9-30-99) trint or type. For a designed for use on elite (12-pi | | See Instructi | | | | | | iacramento, California |
|---|--|---|---|-------------|------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|---|
| 1 | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | 1. Generator's US EPA | 10 No. 5 0 6 4 <u>9 0</u> | 1 | t Document | No. | 2. Page 1 of 1 | | n in the shaded areas ired by Federal law. |
| | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, | | 13[0]0[1]270 | <u> </u> | | A. State A | Agnifest Document I | Number 9 | 9831011 |
| | 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET 4. Generalor's Phone (510) 653-09 | EMERYVILLE | , CA 94608 | | | B. State C | Generator's ID | | |
| 27-70 | 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | | US EPA ID Number | | | C. State T | ransporter's ID <u>{Res</u> | served.] | |
| ei O | Sheff's Transpor | station 1CH | 41810101010101 | 21619 | 813ið | D. Tronsp | orior's Phone 67-585-6 | 126 | |
| 1-800-852-755 | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | station Ca | US EPA ID Number | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | E. State T | ransporter's ID (Res | erved.] | |
| ₹ | | | <u> </u> | | | | orter's Phone | | |
| J \ | 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWI) | | US EPA ID Number | | | (| Facility's ID | 0 6 7 | 5 2 7 6 |
| Š | 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD BUTTONWILLOW, CA 9320 | 6 IC1. | A D 9 8 0 6 | 7 5 | 2 7 6 | H. Facilit | (800) (800) | 544- | 7199 |
| CALIFORNIA, | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipp | | | | 12. Con | | 13. Total Quantity | 14. Unit Wt/Vol | 1. Waste Number |
| | NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS | WASTE, SOLID | | | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | ** | | State 611, 181 |
| ≅ g | | | | | 0 0 1 | DIT | 010101/8 | Y | EPA/Other |
| .; E | b. | | | | | | | | State |
| ₩ E | | | | | | | 1 1 1 1 | | EPA/Other |
| 0 T | c. | | - | | | | | | State |
| S R | | | | | 1 1 | | | | EPA/Other |
| 쥐 | d. | | | - | | | • | | State |
| CENTER 1-800-424-8802; WITHIN 8 O L W B B R B D | | | | | 1 1 | 1 | | | EPA/Other |
| | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed A | | | | | 1 | ing Codes for Wast | 1. | ove. |
| RESPONSE | APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-6 | 99 WORK O | RDER# 993004 | 8 | | o. | 03 | Ь. | |
| | | | | | | c. | • | d. | |
| IONAL | T.EAD IMPACTED SOIL 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additions | I Information | | | | <u> </u> | | <u>.l</u> . | |
| NAT L | WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | | | | | | | | |
| 뷤 | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# | 3E 1-800-468- | 1760 | ERG | ; 171 | | | | |
| NA PE | 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby a marked, and labeled, and are in all respec | lectore that the contents of the ts in proper condition for tr | is consignment are fully a ansport by highway acco | and accura | ately descri applicable i | bed above l internations | by proper shipping of and national gove | name and ar ernment regu | e classified, packed, lations. |
| OR SPILL, | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify practicable and that I have selected the pri and the environment; OR, if I am a small available to me and that I can afford. | acticable mathed of treatme | nt starage or disposal c | cucrently c | wallable la | me which | minimizes the press | ent and tutut | e integrito numan negiri |
| EMERGENCY C | Printed/Typed Name | | Signatur B | wh | A | | | Mo | 12 2 0 9 |
| ERGE | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt Printed/Typed Name | of Materials | Signature | | | | | Mo | |
| | 18. Transported 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt | <u> </u> | 1 | 19 | \sim | | | | 440191 |
| SE OF | Printed/Typed Name | or materials | Signature | | | . <u>.</u> | | Мо | nth Day Year |
| ح اگ | 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | | | - | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Z A | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | | | | | 1 | | | | <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u> |
| 1 | 20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of Printed/Typed Name | receip! It hozordous materi | als covered by this martif | test excep | os noted i | n Item 19. | <u> </u> | Mo | nth 2Day |

| | 0 4 | |
|---|---------------|----------------------------|
| Printed/Typed Name 1- J. Bishoff | Signature But | Month Day Year 1 2 2 0 9 9 |
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Month Day Year |
| George figuette | 2950 | 114401919 |
| 18. Transported 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | <i>''</i> | , |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Month Day Year |
| | | |
| 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | |

| 0. Facility Owner or Operator Certification | of receipt of hozordous materia | als covered by this madifest exce | pt as noted in Item 19. |
|---|---------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------|
| rinted/Typed Name | | Signature | 1/ |
| Mond | 11000110 | - Much | |
| | C CONU | 1 Comment | |



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

O CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 vhose commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

: deputy

: deputy

Work Order #:

9930329

WMU #: Grid/Bay:

34 4-G-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Sca]

Gross Weight

lbs 84,300

Tare Weight **Net Weight**

lbs В 30,560 lbs

Net Weight

53,740

tons 26.87

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: Approval #:

Gross by:

Tare by:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC 21148-BDC-0699

SEAN MORGAN

KEITH NOBLE

Location: EMERYVILLE

12/20/199915:50

12/20/199916:21

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State:

SOLID

Station #:

Manifest #: 99831009 State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

J. TORRES COMPANY INC

Truck #: 7

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #: SP13082

Trailer License #:

1VD9280

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

SEAN MORGAN

Sampler:

SEAN MORGAN

Method:

SCOOP

| Test | Contain | | Contai ID# | ner | Cont | ainer | Conta | ainer | Contai Informa | |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------|------------------|--|------------|--------------|-------|--------|-------|--|-------------|
| 1631 | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) PH(3) SUL(8A) CYA(9A) FL(21) | OK 8.63 NEG NEG NO | Y Y Y Y | | | | | | | | |
| ABSP (26) | N/A | Y | 1 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1 | en en Auto | Tight senz . | | | | en en en en en en en en en en en en en e | entar sa sa |

COMMENTS:

FY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE IS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:

Driver Signature:

| A | California—Environmental Protection Agency proved CAB No. 2000-0039 (Expires 9-30-99) int or type. Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter. | See Instructions | on back | ot page | o. | | nt of Toxic Substances Cor acramento, California |
|-------------|--|---|---------------------------------|------------------------------|--|--------------------|---|
| | " UNIFORM HAZARDOUS 1. Generator's US | EPA ID No. Man | ifest Documen | No. | 2. Page 1 | | in the shaded areas red by Federal law. |
| | WASTE MANIFEST CIAICIOIO | 11 5 0 6 4 9 0 3 | 1 0 | 0 9 | of 1 | | |
| | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | A. State N | Agnitest Document (| Sumper 9 | 9831009 |
| | 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET EMERYVIL | LE, CA 94608 | | B. State G | enerator's ID | | |
| | 4. Generator's Phone (510) 653-0908 | | | 1 | | | |
| | 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | 6. US EPA ID Number | | | ransporter's ID (<u>Res</u> | | |
| | J-torres-CO | CIAISININOIRINI | 10146 | D. Transp | orter's Phone 61- | <u>۲۱2.</u> | 2635 |
| | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | 8. US EPA ID Number | _ | E. State T | ransporter's ID <u>Res</u> | erved. | |
| | | | | | orter's Phone | | |
| | 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. | 10. US EPA ID Number | | 1 | Facility's ID | 016171 | 51217161 |
| | 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | | | H. Facility | y's Phone | | |
| | BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 | C A D 9 8 0 6 7 5 | 5 2 7 6 | | | 544-7 | 199 |
| | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Cla | | 12. Co No. | Type | 13. Total Quantity | 14. Unit Wt/Vol | I. Waste Number |
| | " NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOL | TD | | | | | State |
| İ | NON-KCKA HAZARDOUS WASIE, SOL | ID | 0.0.1 | D . T | 0101011 18 | Y | 611, 181 EPA/Other |
| • | | <u>.</u> | 001 | 10 1 | o o o o it la | 1 | State |
| 1 | b. | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| | | | _ _ | 1_1_ | | | EFA/Omer |
| | c. | | | | | | State |
| 2 | | | 1,1 | 1 | 1,,,, | | EPA/Other |
| | d. | | | | | | State |
| | | | 1 | | | 1 | EPA/Other |
| l | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above | | | K. Handi | ling Codes for Wast | es Listed Abo | ove . |
| | APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-699 WORK | ORDER# -9930050 2 | , | a. C7 | ~1.2 AS | b . | |
| 7 | AT ROVAL | | | | 7107 W |) d. | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | LEAD IMPACTED SOIL | 99303 | 324 | c. | | | |
| | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information | | | | | | |
| | WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | | | | | - | |
| l | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800-46 | 8–1760 E | RG 171 | | | | |
| ı | | - falt: fully and a | courately desc | ribed above | by proper shipping | name and ar | e classified, packed, |
| l | 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby declare that the content marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition | for transport by highway according | o opplicable | internation | al and national gov | ernment regu | plations. |
| ı | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a progra | m in place to reduce the volume ar | nd toxicity of | waste gener | ated to the degree | I have determ | nined to be economically |
| | and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I h | eatment, storage, or disposal curre ave made a good faith effort to mi | ntly available inimize my wo | to me which iste generati | on and select the b | est waste ma | inagement method that is |
| | available to me and that I can afford. | | | | 10 A | | onth Day Yes |
| ¥ | Printed/Typed Name | Signature | | J.4 | But | <u> l</u> | 2209 |
| Ţ | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | 1 | | | 1 10 | onth Day Yes |
| Ä | Printed/Typed Name | Signature | $\langle 2 \rangle$ | 6 | | 1 | 1 2 2 0 9 |
| t b Ž | 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | | | | | |
| Ř | Printed/Typed Name | Signature | | | | Mo | onth Day Yes |
| ļ | 1 | " | | | | l l | 1 ! ! |

Signotur

20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19.

FACILI

20. Facility Owner or Open...

Printed/Typed Nam Sean Morga

Month

Year

Doy



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

DICERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whose gnature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #:

9930056

Sca

R

tons

WMU #:

34

Grid/Bay:

3-G-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Gross by: Tare by:

MERCED MORENO KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

12/21/199911:13

Gross Weight Tare Weight

lbs A 91,100 lbs

: deputy

12/21/199911:31

Net Weight

30,380 lbs

60,720

Net Weight

30.36

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location: EMERYVILLE

Approval #: Manifest #: 99831014

21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State:

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

KVS

Truck #: **T313**

Truck Type: END DUMP

of Bins: 1

Truck License #: SP78774

Trailer License #: FT34409

Trailer License #:

SOLID

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

MERCED MORENO

Sampler: MERCED MORENO

Method:

SCOOP

| | Cont | ainer | Conta | iner | Conta | iner | Conta | iner | Contai | |
|----------|---------|---------|--------|------|--------|------|--------|------|---------|-------|
| Test | ID# 993 | 80056-1 | ID# | | ID# | | ID# | | Informa | ation |
| | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| PH(3) | 8.25 | Y | | | | | | | | |
| SUL(8A) | NEG | Y | | | 1 | | | | | |
| CYA(9A) | NEG | Y | | | | | • | | | |
| FL(21) | МО | Y | | | | | | | | |
| ABSP(26) | N/A | Y | | | | | | | | |
| | | | 1 | | | | | 1 | | |
| | | | | | | | | | 1 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | ĺ | | | | | | - | |
| | | | | | | | 1 | 1 | | |

COMMENTS:

TY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:.

Driver Signature:

| Fo | rm Ap | California—Environmental Protection Agency proved OMB No. 2050–0039 (Expires 9-30-99) wint or type Form designed for use an alite (12-pi) | ich) typewriter. | See Instructi | ons on l | back (| of page | e 6 . | | ent of Toxic Substances Co Sacramento, Californio |
|------------------------------------|---------------|--|----------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------|----------------|----------|--|--------------------|--|
| | 1 | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | 1. Generator's US EPA | 10 No. 5 0 6 4 9 0 | Manifest D | | 1 No. | 2. Page 1 of 1 | 1 | n in the shaded areas fired by Federal law. |
| | | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, I | INC. | | 12 11 | | | Manifest Document | Number 9 | 9831014 |
| 7550 | P | 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET 4. Generator's Phone (510 653-09 | EMERYVILLE 008 | , CA 94608 | | | B. State | Generator's ID | | |
| 352. | | 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | | US EPA ID Number | | | C. State | Transporter's ID [Re | served.} | |
| + 1-800-852-755 <u>0</u> | | KV 5 transporter 1 Company Name | <u> </u> | 9098241 US EPA ID Number | 956 | 08 | | porter's Phone Z Transporter's ID (Re | | 89-5220 |
| | | , transporter 2 dampany traine | U. | t I I I I I | t 1 | 1 1 | | parter's Phone | | |
| 5 0 | | 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address | 10U) TNC 10. | US EPA ID Number | i | <u> </u> | G. State | Facility's ID | | |
| CALIFORNIA, | | SAFETY KLEÉN (BUTTONWIL 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | LOW), INC. | | | | | C A D 9 8 ty's Phone | 0 6 7 | [5 2 7 6 |
|) D | Н | BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 | lC l | A D 9 8 0 6 | | | | (800) | 544-7 | 7199 |
| | | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipp | ring Name, Hazard Class, | and ID Number} | | 12. Con No. | Type | 13. Total Quantity | 14. Unit Wt/Vol | I. Waste Number |
| WITHIM | | " NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS | WASTE, SOLID | | | | | | | State 611, 181 EPA/Other |
| ∾ | G E | b . | | | 0 | 0 1 | DT | 0 0 0 1/ 18 | 3 Y | State |
| CENTER 1-800-424-8802: | N E | | | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| -424 | A | ς. | | | | | | | | State |
| -800 | o | | | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| - X | R | d. | | | | | | | ļ | State |
| ENT. | | | | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| | | Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Ab | | | | | | ling Codes for Was | ba lissa Aha | <u></u> |
| RESPONSE | Ó | APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-69 | | RDER# 993005 | 6 | | a. | 23 | b. | Y 6 |
| | | I DAD INDAGEND COTA | | | | | c. | | d. | |
| TIONAL | | LEAD IMPACTED SOIL 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional | Information | | | | _ | ······································ | <u>. l</u> | - |
| NAT | | WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | | | | | | • | | |
| 표 | | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3 | E 1-800-468- | 1760 | ERG 1 | L 71 | | | | |
| CALL | | 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: Thereby de marked, and labeled, and are in all respect | | | | | | | | |
| OR SPILL, (| | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify procticable and that I have selected the procand the environment; OR, if I can a small quantiable to me and that I can afford. | cticable method of treatme | ent, storage, or disposal co | urrently ava | ilable to | me which | minimizes the pres | ent and future | e threat to human hecith |
| | ¥ | Printed/Typed Name L. J. BishoFf | | Signature | Buch | 1 | <i></i> | | Mor | 1th Day Year 2 2 1 9 9 |
| : EMERGENCY | T R A N S P C | 17 Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name | erd | Signature | ر مو | , _A | lnge | hul | Mor | 1h Doy Year 2219 |
| ñ O | A T E | 18. Transporter (Acknowledgement of Receipt of Printed/Typed Name | or moterials | Signature | | | | | Mor | nth Day Year |
| CASE | Ř | 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | | . – | | | | | |
| Z | F | - | | | | | | | | |

| L. | | | _ | |
|---|-----------------------------|-----------|---------|--------------|
| Printed/Typed Name L. J. BishoFF | Signature But | Month / Z | Doy 2 / | 999 |
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | | | |
| Printed/Typed Name Fronge Shepherd | Signature Standard Shapland | Month / 2 | Doy 2 / | Year 1919 |
| 18. Transporter Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | | | , |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Month | Day | Year |
| | | | 1 | |
| 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | | | |

| | _ | | | |
|--|----------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|
| Facility Owner or Operator | Certification of receipt a | azardous materi | als covered by this magifest ex | ccept photed in Item 19 |
| rinted/Typed Name | /// | | Signature | |



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

O CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, gnature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 whd (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #:

9930055

WMU #: 34

Grid/Bay: 3-G-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Sca

Gross by: MERCED MORENO : deputy

12/21/199911:28

Gross Weight

lbs A 85,300

Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

12/21/199911:46

Tare Weight

lbs B 30,420

Net Weight

lbs 54,880

Net Weight

27.44 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: Approval #:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC 21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name:

Hazardous Class:

Location:

EMERYVILLE

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

CA HAZ Physical State:

EPA Waste Code(s):

SOLID

Station #:

Manifest #: 99831013 State Waste Code(s): 181 611

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

KVS

Truck License #: SP61663

Truck #: T240

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Trailer License #: GT78472 Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

| | | | MAUT | | IUAIIU | T AITAL | .1 0/0 | | | |
|--------|--------|------------------------|---------------|--------|--------|---------|----------|------|-------------------|------|
| Ar t: | MERCED | MORENO | Sampler: | MERCED | MORENO | Metho | d: SCOOP | | | |
| Test | ID# | Container 9930055-1 | Contai ID# | iner | Conta | ainer | Conta | iner | Contai Informa | |
| | Resul | t OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | } | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | İ | |
| | | |] | | | | | | | |
| | | | ! | | | | } | | | |
| | | | | | 1 | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

I CERTIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER TO:

THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:

Driver Signature:

| A | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS | 1. Generator's US EPA | ID No. | Monifes | I Doci | uman | No. | | 2. Page 1 | | n in the shaded areas |
|----------|---|--|--|----------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------------|----------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| | WASTE MANIFEST | CIAICIOIOII | [5]0]6]4]9]0 | 3 | 1 | 0 | 1 3 | | of 1 | | vired by Federal law. |
| | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, | | | | | | A. State | Mani | fest Document | Number Q | 983101 |
| | 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET | | , CA 94608 | | | | B. State | | | | 200101 |
| 7 | 4. Generator's Phone (510) 653-0 | | | | | | | 1 | [] [| | |
| | 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | 6. | US EPA ID Number | _ | | | C. State | Trans | porter's ID [<u>Re</u> | served.] | |
| | TVS Transport Ation 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | 7. (| A10191812141 | 513T | 610 | 18 | D. Trans | porter | 's Phone | 1/58 | 9-5220 |
| | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | 8. | US EPA ID Number | | | | E. State | , | porter's ID [<u>Re</u> | served.] | |
| | | | | | | | F. Trans | | | | |
| | Designated Facility Name and Site Address SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWI | | US EPA ID Number | | | | G. State | | | 0 6 7 | 5 2 7 6 |
| | 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | | | - F | 7.7 | | H. Facili | | none |) 544- | |
| | BUTTONWILLOW, CA 9320 | | A D 9 8 0 6 | / 2 | | | tainers | Τ | 13. Total | 14. Unit | 1133 |
| | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Ship | ping Name, Hazard Class, | and ID Number) | | No | | Туре | 1_ | Quantity | Wt/Vol | I. Waste Number State |
| | NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS | WASTE, SOLII |) | | | | | | | | 611. 1 |
| G | | | | | o _l o | 1 | DIT | , 0 | 0 0 1 8 | Y | EPA/Other |
| N | b . | | | | | | | | | | State |
| R | | | | | ı | | | 1 | 111 | | EPA/Other |
| A | C. | | | | | -4 | | | | | State |
| O R | | | | | 1 | | | ١, | 1 1 1 | | EPA/Other |
| 1 | d. | | | | | 1 | | ╁┷ | <u> </u> | | State |
| | | | | | | | | ١. | | | EPA/Other |
| \prod | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed A | Above | | $\overline{}$ | | | K. Hond | ling C | odes for Wast | es Listed Abo | we |
| | APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-6 | 99 WORK (| 0RØER# 993005 | 5 | | | a. | ~ | 3 | Ь. | |
| | | | | | | | с. | <u> </u> | | d. | |
| | LEAD IMPACTED SOIL 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additions | al Information | | | | | | | | | |
| | WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | ar mormonon | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# | | · | ERG | | | | | | | |
| | GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby of marked, and labeled, and are in all respect | deciare that the contents of t cts in proper condition for tr | his consignment are fully a ansport by highway accor | ding to a | itely d | escril able i | nternation | al and | oper shipping I national govi | name and are ernment regu | e classified, packed, lations. |
| | If I am a large quantity generator, 1 certify | y that I have a program in | place to reduce the volum | e and to: | cicity : | of wa | ste gener | ated to | the degree 1 | have determ | ined to be economics |
| | practicable and that I have selected the pro and the environment; OR, if I am a small of available to me and that I can afford. | acticable method of freatme quantity generator, I have r | ent, storage, or disposal co made a good faith effort b | rrently a minimiz | voilot te my | ve to | me which e generati | minin on on | nizes the prese d select the be | ent and tuture est waste mar | e threat to human hed nagement method tha |
| ┇ | Printed/Typed Name | | Signature | <i>7</i> · | 1 | | 7 | - | | Mor | |
| V | L. J. 15.540FF | | 1 2-1-12 | -1 | 1 | \mathbb{Z} | | | | /_\ | 2111 |
| R | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt Printed/Typed Name | of Malerials | Signature | | 1 | | | $\overline{}$ | ···· | Mor | |
| 5 | 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt | | Mm | <u> </u> | 1 | | 200 | < | ·· | | 22/19 |
| Ä | Printed/Typed Name | or moleridis | Signature | | | | | | | Mor | nth Day |
| Ř | 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | | | | | | | | | |
| FA | Tr. Discrepancy marcanan apace | | | | | | | | | | |
| C | | | | | _ | | | | | | |
| | 20 Facility Owner or Operator Certification of | receipt of hazardous mater | ials covered by this manife | si except | os no | ted in | Item 19. | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| T ! | Printed/Typed Name | ' / | Signature | - // | | | // | | | Mon | othDoy_ |



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

O CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, who alignature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #:

9930058

WMU #: 34

Grid/Bay: 3-G-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Sca

Gross by:

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

12/21/199912:51

Gross Weight

lbs A 78,660

Tare by:

CHARLES TERRY

: deputy

12/21/199913:16

Tare Weight

lbs B 31,160

Net Weight

lbs 47,500

Net Weight

tons 23.75

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location: **EMERYVILLE**

Approval #: Manifest #:

21148-BDC-0699 99831016

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State: EPA Waste Code(s):

SOLID

Trailer License #:

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

1WL2932

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

SHAFF'S TRANSPORTATN Truck License #: 9A33734

Trailer License #:

Truck #: 114

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

| Test | Container ID# 9930058-1 | Conta | ainer | Conta | iner | Conta | iner | Contai Informa | |
|--------|----------------------------|-----------|-------|---------------|------|--------|------|-------------------|------|
| 1621 | | K? Result | OK? | ID# Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | İ | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| • | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | 1 | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

IFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

Driver Signature:

| For | n App | California—Environmental Protection Agency 7/33/34 proved OMB No. 2050–0039 (Expires 9-30-99) rint or type. Form desisted for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter. | See Instructions | on back | of page (| 6. | | ent of Toxic Substances Can. acromento, Californio |
|------------------------------------|-------------|---|--|----------------|---|--|----------------------------|---|
| | 1 | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST CLAICION | | ifest Documen | i No. | 2. Page 1 | | n in the shaded areas ired by Federal law. |
| | | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC. | 0 1 5 0 0 4 5 0 5 | 1 + 10 | | anifest Document N | lumber 9 | 9831016 |
| ဂ္ဂ | | 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET EMERYVI | LLE, CA 94608 | | B. State Ge | enerator's ID | | |
| 1-800-852-7550 | ٢ | 4. Generator's Phone (510) 653-0908 | | | <u> </u> | 10 10 10 | | |
| 852 | | 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | 6. US EPA ID Number | 1030 | | unsporter's ID [Reserved] | · | 12.0 |
| | | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | CA1000036 | 3014 | l | ansporter's ID [Rese | | 176 |
| | | 7. Statement 2 company reduce | l | | | rter's Phone | | |
| | | Designated Facility Name and Site Address | 10. US EPA ID Number | | G. State Fo | | | |
| 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, | | SAFETY KLEÉN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | • | | IC- | A D 9 8 | 016171 | 5 2 7 6 |
| ğΪ | | BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 | C A D 9 8 0 6 7 5 | 2 7 6 | | (800) | 544-7 | 199 |
| 3 | | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard C | Class, and ID Number) | 12. Cor No. | Type | 13. Total Quantity | 14. Unit Wt/Vol | 1. Waste Number |
| Z | | " NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOI | LID | | | | | State 611 181 |
| ₹ | Ġ | | | 0 0 1 | DIT | 9 / 0 0 0 0 | Y | 611, 181 EPA/Other |
| 802 | ž E | b. | | | | | | State |
| 24-8 | E R | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| 8 | A T | с. | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | State |
| - P | O R | | | 111 | | 3 | | EPA/Other |
| CENIER | 1 | d. | | 1 | | | | State |
| | | | | | , | 1 | | EPA/Other |
| RESPONSE | | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above | | | | g Codes for Waste | | ve |
| S)(| | APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-699 WORK | K ORNER# 9930058 | | ° 6 | 23 | Ь. | |
| | | LEAD IMPACTED SOIL | | -1 | c. | | d. | ., |
| ONAL | | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information | | | | | L | |
| Z | | WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | | | | | | |
| | | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800-46 | 68-1760 ER | G 171 | | | | |
| CALL THE | | 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the content morked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition | nts of this consignment are fully and according to | urately descri | bed above by | r proper shipping no and national gover | ome and are ament regul | classified, packed, ations. |
| - 1 | | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a progra | , , , , , | , . | | | | |
| SPILL, | | practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of tr and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I I | realment storage or disposal currenti | v available to | me which m | inimizes the preser | it and tuture | threat to human health |
| ð | | available to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name | Signatur / V | 11 | <u>, </u> | | Mon | ith Day Year |
| OF EMERGENCY | • | L.J. BishoFF | J-f. Bus | | | | | 12199 |
| 2 | R | 17. Transporter Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed, Name | Signature / 1 + | 10 | | | Mon | |
| <u> </u> | \$ P | 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | flower 1 | | | | _ / k | 2 2 1 9 9 |
| - 1 | R T E | Printed/Typed Name | Signature | | | | Mon | nth Day Year |
| <u></u> | | 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | | | | | |
| <u>Z</u> │ | F A | | | | | | | |

Signature

20 Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazordous materials covered by this manifest except as ofted in Item 19.

Printed/Typed Name

07070000

Month

Day

Year



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

O CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, gnature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 hos commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the ivision of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #: WMU #:

9930057

34 Grid/Bav: 3-G-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Sca:

Gross by:

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

12/21/199912:55

Gross Weight Tare Weight

lbs 76,220

are by:

lbs 33.980

CHARLES TERRY

: deputy

12/21/199913:18

Net Weight

lbs

42,240 tons

Net Weight

21.12

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: Approval #:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State: EPA Waste Code(s):

SOLID

Station #:

Manifest #: 99831015 State Waste Code(s): 181 611

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

SHAFF'S TRANSPORTATN

Truck #: 101

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #:

9030456

Trailer License #:

1WK2475

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

MERCED MORENO

Sampler:

MERCED MORENO

Method:

SCOOP.

| Test | Container 1D# 993005 | | Container ID# | | Container 1D# | | Container | | Contain Informati | er on |
|--------|-------------------------|-----|------------------|-----|---------------|-----|-----------|-----|----------------------|----------|
| | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | l | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | 1 | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

FY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE

WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:_

Driver Signatu

| UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST Generator's Name and Mailing Address IRDAGE CONSTRUCTION, 300 SHELLMOUND STREET Generator's Phone (510) 653-0 Transporter 1 Company Name Transporter 2 Company Name Designated Facility Name and Site Address IFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWI) 100 W. LOKERN ROAD TONWILLOW, CA 9320 US DOT Description (including Proper Ship NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS b. | EMERYVILLE, CO. 1908 6. US EF 8. US EF LLOW), INC. 10. US EF C A I | 0 6 4 9 0 3 CA 94608 PA ID Number PA ID Number PA ID Number | 5 2 | _ 0 | B. C. D. E. F. G. | State State Transp | Manifer Genera Granspo orter's Facility C A | Phone (s ID Phone (s ID D 9 | ment b | erved.] | |
|---|--|--|---|--|---|---|---|---|--|---|---|
| ARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, 300 SHELLMOUND STREET Generator's Phone (510) 653-0 Transporter 1 Company Name Transporter 2 Company Name Designated Facility Name and Site Address FETY KLEEN (BUTTONWI OO W. LOKERN ROAD TTONWILLOW, CA 9320 US DOT Description (including Proper Ship NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS b. | EMERYVILLE, CO 1908 6. US EF 8. US EF LLOW), INC. 10. US EF C A L Oping Name, Hazard Class, and ID | CA 94608 PA ID Number PA ID Number PA ID Number PA ID Number | 5 2 | 13 k | B. C. D. F. G. | State (State (State) State 1 Transp State 1 | Facility | Phone (s ID Phone (s ID D 9 | Res | erved.) 89-6/ | عد |
| GOO SHELLMOUND STREET Generator's Phone (510) 653-0 Transporter 1 Company Name Transporter 2 Company Name Designated Facility Name and Site Address FETY KLEEN (BUTTONWI OO W. LOKERN ROAD TTONWILLOW, CA 9320 US DOT Description (including Proper Ship NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS b. | EMERYVILLE, CO. 1908 6. US EF 8. US EF LLOW), INC. 10. US EF C A I | PA ID Number PA ID Number PA ID Number PA ID Number PA ID Number | 5 2 | | B. C. D. F. G. H. | State (State) State 1 Transp State 1 | Facility | Phone (s ID Phone (s ID D 9 | Res | erved.) 89-6/ | عد |
| Transporter 1 Company Name Transporter 2 Company Name Designated Facility Name and Site Address FETY KLEEN (BUTTONWI) OO W. LOKERN ROAD TTONWILLOW, CA 9320 US DOT Description (including Proper Ship NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS b. | 8. US EF 10. US EF LLOW), INC. C A L Deping Name, Hazard Class, and ID | PA ID Number PA ID Number PA ID Number | 5 2 | | D. E. F. G. H. | State 1 Transp State | ranspo | Phone Phone 's ID D 9 | S | 89-61. | |
| Designated Facility Name and Site Address FETY KLEEN (BUTTONWI) OO W. LOKERN ROAD ITTONWILLOW, CA 9320 US DOT Description (including Praper Ship NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS b. | 8. US EF LLOW), INC. C A Deping Name, Hazard Class, and ID | PA ID Number PA ID Number PA ID Number | 5 2 | | D. E. F. G. H. | State 1 Transp State | ranspo | Phone Phone 's ID D 9 | S | 89-61. | |
| Designated Facility Name and Site Address FETY KLEEN (BUTTONWI OO W. LOKERN ROAD ITTONWILLOW, CA 9320 US DOT Description (including Proper Ship NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS b. | 8. US EF | PA ID Number | 5 2 | | F. G. | Transp State | ranspo orter's Facility | Phone 's ID D 9 |) (<u>Res</u> e | erved. | |
| FETY KLEEN (BUTTONWI OO W. LOKERN ROAD ITTONWILLOW, CA 9320 US DOT Description (including Proper Ship NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS b. | LLOW), INC. C A Deping Name, Hazard Class, and ID | 0 9 8 0 6 7 | | | G. | State (| Facility | 's ID D 9 | 8 | 0 6 7 | |
| FETY KLEEN (BUTTONWI OO W. LOKERN ROAD ITTONWILLOW, CA 9320 US DOT Description (including Proper Ship NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS b. | LLOW), INC. C A Deping Name, Hazard Class, and ID | 0 9 8 0 6 7 | | | H. | I | CLA | D 9 | 8 | 0 6 7 | |
| OO W. LOKERN ROAD ITTONWILLOW, CA 9320 US DOT Description (including Proper Ship NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS b. | Deping Name, Hazard Class, and ID | | | | | | | ne | 8 | OF DEZI | |
| US DOT Description (including Proper Ship NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS b. | oping Name, Hazard Class, and ID | | | | 6 | | | | ~~` | | 5 2 7 6 |
| NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS | |) Number) | | 12. | | | , , | CO 3. Tota | | 544-7 | / 199 |
| NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS | S WASTE, SOLID | | 1 | No. | | Type | - | Quantity | | Wt/Val | Waste Number State |
| | | | 1 | | | | | | | | 611 , 18 EPA/Other |
| | | | 0 | | 1 D | T | 0 0 | 00/ | 18 | Y | <u> </u> |
| с. | | | | | | | | | | | State |
| с. | | | 1 | | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| | | | | | | | | | | | State |
| | | | \perp | | \bot | | | | 1 | | EPA/Other |
| d. | | | | | | | | | | | State |
| | · | | | | | | | 11 | | | EPA/Other |
| dditional Descriptions for Materials Listed A PROVAL# 21148-BDC-6 | | ER# 9930057 | | | K. | Handi | ing Cod | ies for \ | Waste: | s Listed Abo b. | ve |
| | | | | | c. | (| 2 | <u> </u> | | d. | |
| AD IMPACTED SOIL | | | | | | | | | | . | |
| Special Handling Instructions and Addition AR APPROPRIATE PPE | al Information | | | | | | | | | | |
| AR APPROPRIATE PPE | | | | | | | | | | | |
| HR EMERGENCY PHONE# | | | ERG I | | | | | | | | |
| GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby is marked, and labeled, and are in all respec | declare that the contents of this con cts in proper condition for transpo | isignment are fully and o irt by highway accordin | accuratel g to app | ly des licabl | cribed le inter | above l nationa | oy prop | er shipp ational | gover | ame and are nment regul | classified, packed, ations. |
| If I am a large quantity generator, I certifi | y that I have a program in place | to reduce the volume a | nd toxici | ity of | woste | genero | ted to t | he deg | ree I h | nave determi | ined to be economica |
| and the environment; OR, it I am a small a | acticable method of treatment, sta quantity generator, I have made o | rage, or disposal curre a good faith effort to m | ntly avai inimize i | ilable my w | to me aste ge | which neration | minimiz n o nd | ces the select th | preser ne bes | nt and future It waste man | threat to human hea agement method that |
| ed/Typed Name | Sign | ioNro / w | | | _ | | | | | Mon | ith Day |
| .J. 13.540FF | | Ja J Bu | 1 | <u>//</u> | | | | | | <u> ''</u> | 22119 |
| ad/Typed Name | | inture | Ź | | | | | | | Mon | |
| reorge faquete | - / - · · · · · | 211 | | Z | | | | | | 1 4 | 9 1 إحما ي |
| T | | nature | | - | | | | · | | Mon | ith Day |
| Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt ed/Typed Name | | | | | | | | | | 1 1 | [] [|
| ed Trad | and the environment; OR, it I am a small variable to me and that I can afford. /Typed Name J. 5.540 | and the environment; OR, it I am a small quantity generator, I have made a callable to me and that I can afford. Typed Name Sign Typed Name Typed Name Sign | Id the environment; OR, it 1 am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to mailable to me and that I can afford. /Typed Name /Typed Name /Typed Name Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature | And the environment; OR, it 1 am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize railable to me and that I can afford. A signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature A signature Signature A signature Signature A signa | Id the environment; OR, it I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waitable to me and that I can afford. Typed Name Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature | And the environment; OR, it I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generated to me and that I can afford. Typed Name To select the selection of Receipt of Materials Typed Name Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | In the environment; OR, it I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generationaliable to me and that I can afford. Typed Name | And the environment; OR, it I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generation and aniable to me and that I can afford. Typed Name | In the environment; OR, it I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generation and select the cariable to me and that I can afford. Typed Name | In the environment; OR, it I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generation and select the best variable to me and that I can afford. Typed Name | /Typed Name Jonsporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials /Typed Name Signature Signature Mon Mon Mon Mon Mon Mon Mon Mo |

| | • | |
|---|--------------|------------------------|
| Printed/Typed Name L. J. 13. 540FF | Signato Bill | Month Day Year 1122199 |
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | |
| Printed/Typed Name Paquete | Signature | Month Day Year 1221 99 |
| 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | 77 0 000 | |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Month Day Year |
| 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | |

| | | | | | | | | _ |
|------------------------|---------------------|------------------|-------------|---------------------|--------------------|--------------|-------------|---|
| O. Facility Owner or I | Oberator Certifical | on of receipt of | nazardous m | aterials covered by | this manifest exce | pt of noted | in Item 19. | |
| rinted/Typed Name | | 1/ | | Signature | | // | | |
| | المتحدة | Alon | uto | | 11 11 | / | 1/1/1 | |
| \mathcal{L} | ercea_ | J YOR | wo | محر ا | 4UIX | | | = |
| | | | | - | | | | Ī |

Year 99

Day



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS CO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #: 9930059

WMU #: 34

Grid/Bay: 3-G-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Sca

Gross by: MERCED MORENO

12/21/199913:08

Gross Weight Tare Weight

lbs A 89,760 lbs B

Tare by: SEAN MORGAN : deputy : deputy

12/21/199913:26

Net Weight

29,240 lbs

Net Weight

60,520 tons 30.26

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location: **EMERYVILLE**

Approval #: Manifest #:

21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name: LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

SOLID

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

99831017

CA HAZ Physical State: EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

KVS

Truck License #: SP61857

Trailer License #:

Hazardous Class:

Truck #: T263

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

1V27146

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

KEITH NOBLE

Sampler:

KEITH NOBLE

Method:

SCOOP.

| Test | Contail | ner 059-1 | Conta | iner | Conta | iner | Conta | iner | Contai Informa | |
|--------|---------|--------------|--------|------|--------|------|--------|------|-------------------|------|
| | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | İ | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | · | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | - | | | |
| | | | | | 1 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | • | | | | | | |
| | | | İ | | | , | | | | |
| | - | | | | | | [| | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

Y THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:

Driver Signatur

| ▲ : | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS | 1. Generator's US | EPA ID No. | Moni | fest Docume | ni No. | 2. Page 1 | | on in the shaded areas |
|----------|--|---------------------------------------|------------------------|-------------------|---------------|---------------|-----------------------|--------------------|------------------------|
| Ī | WASTE MANIFEST | Clatelole | 115064 | 10103 | 11 10 | 1 17 | of 1 | is not requ | uired by Federal law. |
| | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address | | <u> </u> | 19101.2 | 11 10 | | Manifest Document I | Number () | 983101 |
| | HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET | | J.E. CA 94 | 608 | | B. Shala C | Generator's ID | <u> </u> | 303101 |
| 7 | 4. Generator's Phone (510) 653-0 | | ibb, Gir 5- | ••• | | a. argie C | | 1 [| |
| | 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 6. US EPA ID Num | ber | | C. State T | ransporter's ID [Res | erved.] | <u></u> |
| | K.V.S. TRANS | | 6. US EPA ID Num | 2,419,5 | 161018 | D. Tronsp | orter's Phon | 0)33 | 7-5376 |
| | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | <u>-</u> | 8. US EPA ID Num | per | 141-1- | E. State T | ransporter's ID [Res | | <u> </u> |
| Ì | | | | | | F. Transp | orter's Phone | | |
| | Designated Facility Name and Site Address SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWI | | 10. US EPA ID Num | per | 1 1 1 1 | | ocility's ID | - امام | |
| | 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | LEOW), INC. | | | | H. Facility | CAD98 | | |
| | BUTTONWILLOW, CA 9320 | 6 | C A D 9 8 | 0 6 7 5 | 2 7 6 | | (800) | | |
| 3 | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Ship | ping Name, Hazard Cl | ass, and ID Number) | | 12. Co No. | Type | 13. Total Quantity | 14. Unit Wt/Vol | I. Waste Number |
| | non-rcra hazardous | WASTE, SOI | ID | | | | | | State 6111 |
| G | | | | | 0 0 1 | DIT | 010101118 | Y | EPA/Other |
| 1 | b. | | | | | 1 | | | State |
| E R | | | | | | | 1 1 1 1 | | EPA/Other |
| A T | C. | | | | | | | | State |
| Ċ | | | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| ľ | d. | | | | 1-1-1- | | | | State |
| | u . | | | | | Ì | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed A APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-6 | | ORDER# 9 | 30059 | ١ | K. Handli | ng Codes for Waste | s Listed Abo | ove |
| | APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-6 | WOKI | CONDERF 9: | ود000 | i | | 25_ | | |
| | LEAD IMPACTED SOIL | | _ | | | ٤. | | d. | |
| | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Addition | of Information | | | | ı | | | |
| | WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | | | | | | | | |
| | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# | 3F 1_800_// | S8-1760 | EB | G 171 | | | | |
| | 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: Thereby | seclare that the contents | of this consignment of | re fully and acc | urately descr | ibed above b | y proper shipping n | ame and ar | e classified, packed, |
| | marked, and labeled, and are in all respec | ts in proper condition | for transport by high | vay according to | o applicable | internationa | l and national gove | rnment regu | itations. |
| | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify practicable and that I have selected the pro- | acticable method of tre | atment, storage, or d | isposal currenth | r available 1 | o me which i | minimizes the prese | nt and futur | e threat to human he |
| ÷ | and the environment; OR, if I am a small a available to me and that I can afford. | quantity generator, I h | ove made a good fai | h effort to minit | mize my wa: | ite generatio | n and select the be | il waste ma | nagement method the |
| , | Printed/Typed Nome | • • • | Signature | BU | | | | Mo | nth Doy |
| - | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt | of Materials | 1 d- J- | Jua | | | | 161 | AAI |
| N | Printed/Typed Name SESSE RAY HAR | A | Signatu | Ω. | 1.1 | | | Mo | 2121118 |
| P | 18. Tronsporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt | | - die | a viay | (4 | _ | | | <u> </u> |
| E | Printed/Typed Name | | Signature | | | | | Мо | nth Day |
| P | 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | | | | | | | |
| F j | • | | | | | | | | |
| A | | | | | | | | | |

| Crondole to the one that I can alloid. | | |
|---|---------------|----------------|
| Printed/Typed Nome L.J. BishoFF | Signefule But | 12 2 1 19 19 |
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Month Day Year |
| JESSE RAY HARMENING | Less blan 17 | 111212111819 |
| 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Month Day Year |
| | | |
| 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | |

| O Facility Owner or Operator Pertification of receipt of hazardous materi | ials covered by this manifest except | as noted in Item 19. |
|---|--------------------------------------|----------------------|
| inted/Typed Name | Signature | -0/ |
| Jules Call Colorello | Mac | Manual |
| | | |

7 9

Day



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #: 9907579

WMU #: STU Grid/Bay: BAY-3

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Sca]

Gross by: KEITH NOBLE : deputy

09/17/99 17:35

Gross Weight

lbs A 76,840 lbs B

Tare by: KEITH NOBLE : deputy

09/17/99 18:06

Tare Weight Net Weight

32.080 lbs 44,760

Net Weight

tons 22.38

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #: 21498-BTR-0999

Manifest #: 98491069

Waste Name: Hazardous Class: RCRA

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL Physical State:

SOLID Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 611

EPA Waste Code(s): D008

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

TORRES Transporter: KVS 9

Truck #: 17

Truck Type: FIND DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #: SP78648

Trailer License #: 1WJ330 Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

Analyst:

KEITH NOBLE

Sampler:

KEITH NOBLE

Method:

SCOOP

| Test | Contai | iner 579-1 | Conta | iner | Conta | iner | Conta | ainer | Contai Informa | |
|--|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|--------|------|--------|------|--------|-------|-------------------|------|
| | Result | ÖK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) PH(3) SUL(8A) CYA(9A) FL(21) ABSP(26) LDR | OK 7.88 NEG NO N/A YES | Y Y Y Y Y Y | | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

Y THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE

| and the same same same same same same same sam | | |
|---|---------------|---|
| Prigled/Typed Name L.J. BishoFR | Signorie Bull | Month Day Year O 9 / 17 9 9 |
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | |
| Finted Typed Night Eddle GARCIA | Signature | Month 9 17 85 |
| 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Month Day Year |
| 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | |

20 Facility Owner or Serator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this Inapitest except as noted in Item 19

A



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

D CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, inature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 inature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 inature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 inature is on this certificate. Standard of the California Department of Food and Assistance Code, administered by the Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Work Order #: 9907580

WMU #: STU Grid/Bay: BAY-2

> Scale lbs A

: deputy

17:39 09/17/99 18:09 **Gross Weight** Tare Weight 75,520 ibs B 28,380

lbs

KEITH NOBLE

09/17/99 : deputy

Net Weight

47,140 tons

Net Weight

23.57

GENERATOR INFORMATION

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC rator:

KEITH NOBLE

Location:

EMERYVILLE

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL Waste Name:

Physical State:

SOLID

Station #:

21498-BTR-0999 98491071 Waste Code(s): 611

Hazardous Class: RCRA

EPA Waste Code(s):

DØØ8

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

sporter:

TORRES k License #: SP14899

Trailer License #: 1UM6106

Truck #: A

Truck Type: END DUMP

of Bins: 1

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

lyst: KEITH NOBLE

Sampler: KEITH NOBLE

Method:

Trailer License #:

SCOOP

| lyst <u>Kr</u> i | ITH NODES | Container | - | Container | | Container | | Information | |
|---|--|-----------|---------------|---------------|-----|---------------|-----|-------------|----|
| | Container ID# 9907580-1 Result OK? | 1D# | • | ID# Result | OK? | ID# Result | OK? | Number Si | ze |
| S(1) (3) L(8A) A(9A) A(21) SSP(26) DR | OK Y 7.69 Y NEG Y NEG Y NO Y N/A Y YES Y | | , | | | | | - | |
| | \ . | | | | | | | | |

MMENTS:

CERTIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE O THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER HE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:

Driver Signature

See Instructions on back of page 6.

Department of Toxic Substances Control

| Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 19. Discrepancy Indication of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | Pleas | e prin | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS | 1. Generator's US EPA ID N | No. Mani | fest Document | No. | 2. Page 1 | | in the shaded areas ed by Federal law. |
|--|----------------|-------------|--|---|--|---|---|---|--------------------------------------|---|
| HARDACE CONSTRUCTION SEON SHELLHOUND STREET ENERTYLLE, CA 94608 4. Camerous Process of State Transporter 10 1. Transporter 1 Company Name C. State Transpor | | | | C A C 0 0 1 5 | 0 6 4 9 0 9 | 1 0 | 7 1 | | umbar | |
| A Convictor's Robot (5 \$10 638-4363 5. Transporter I Company Memors 8. U. D. A. D. Number 1. Transporter I Company Memors 1. U. D. D. D. Number 1. Transporter I Company Memors 1. U. D. D. Number 1. Transporter I Company Memors 1. U. D. D. Number 1. Transporter I Company Memors 1. U. D. D. Number 1. Transporter I Company Memors 1. U. D. D. Number 1. Transporter I Company Memors 1. U. D. D. Number 1. Transporter I D. D. D. D. D. D. D. D. D. D. D. D. D. | | | HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET | | A 94608 | | | | | 3491071 |
| SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONVILLOW), INC. 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD BUTTONVILLOW, CA 93206 [C A D 9 8 0 6 7 5 2 7 6 Focusive from the content of the con | 7550 | | 4. Generator's Phone (510) 658-43 | 63 | | | | | | |
| SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONVILLOW), INC. 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD BUTTONVILLOW, CA 93206 [C A D 9 8 0 6 7 5 2 7 6 Focusive from the content of the con | 52-7 | | 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | 6. US I | PA ID Number | | ļ | <u> </u> | | <u> </u> |
| SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONVILLOW), INC. 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD BUTTONVILLOW, CA 93206 [C A D 9 8 0 6 7 5 2 7 6 Focusive from the content of the con | -800- | - | | E 1 | 11000 646 | 11/17 | | | 221 | 5 7 5 |
| SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONVILLOW), INC. 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD BUTTONVILLOW, CA 93206 [C A D 9 8 0 6 7 5 2 7 6 Focusive from the content of the con | | | | CA | Tie 10-6-4 | | F. Transpo | orter's Phone | | |
| 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 C A D 9 8 0 6 7 5 2 7 5 H. Seculty's Phone (800) 544-7199 H. Seculty's Pho | | | 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address | LOW), INC. | EPA ID Number | | | | ni 6171 | 51217161 |
| J. Addinanal Descriptions for Materials Listed Above APPROVAL# Z21498 WORK ORDER# QQD 75 80 C. IS - 0.3 D. | ORNIA VINIA | | 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | | D:9:8:0:6:7:5 | 5,2,7,6 | H. Facility | / Phone | | |
| J. Addinanal Descriptions for Materials Listed Above APPROVAL# Z21498 WORK ORDER# QQD 75 80 C. IS - 0.3 D. | | | | | | 12. Cor | ntainers | | | I. Waste Number |
| J. Addinanal Descriptions for Materials Listed Above APPROVAL# Z21498 WORK ORDER# QQD 75 80 C. IS - 0.3 D. | z | 1 | | | | No. | Туре | Godinii | | |
| J. Addinanal Descriptions for Materials Listed Above APPROVAL# Z21498 WORK ORDER# QQD 75 80 C. IS - 0.3 D. | | | | JLID, N.O.D., J | , nastr, | 0.0.1 | TIG | 0.0.0.1.4 | Y | EPA/Other D008 |
| J. Addinanal Descriptions for Materials Listed Above APPROVAL# Z21498 WORK ORDER# QQD 75 80 C. IS - 0.3 D. | ₹ 5 E | E | | | | 0 0 2 | - - | | <u></u> | State . |
| J. Addinanal Descriptions for Materials Listed Above APPROVAL# Z21498 WORK ORDER# QQD 75 80 C. IS - 0.3 D. | -88 | E | u. | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| J. Addinanal Descriptions for Materials Listed Above APPROVAL# Z21498 WORK ORDER# QQD 75 80 C. IS - 0.3 D. | 424 | | | | | | 1 | | - | State |
| J. Addinanal Descriptions for Materials Listed Above APPROVAL# Z21498 WORK ORDER# QQD 75 80 C. IS - 0.3 D. | ်င္ဆို | | C. | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| J. Addinanal Descriptions for Materials Listed Above APPROVAL# Z21498 WORK ORDER# QQD 75 80 C. IS - 0.3 D. | ٠, | R | | | | | | | - | State |
| J. Addinanal Descriptions for Materials Listed Above APPROVAL# Z21498 WORK ORDER# QQD 75 80 C. IS - 0.3 D. | Z | | d. | | | | | | | FPA /Other |
| 24HR ENERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800-468-1760 ERG 171 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and occurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be economically practicable and that it have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health producable to me and that I can alford. Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter I Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Signature Signature 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Frinted/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy indication Space 19. Discrepancy indication Space Signature Month Day You Account of Signature Month Day You Day Manual Office of Signature Month Day Month Day M | Ü | \perp | | | | | | | 11. 14 | |
| 24HR ENERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800-468-1760 ERG 171 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and occurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be economically practicable and that it have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health producable to me and that I can alford. Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter I Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Signature Signature 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Frinted/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy indication Space 19. Discrepancy indication Space Signature Month Day You Account of Signature Month Day You Day Manual Office of Signature Month Day Month Day M | ISNO | | · | | RDER# | | 1 | | | ove |
| 24HR ENERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800-468-1760 ERG 171 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and occurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be economically practicable and that it have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health producable to me and that I can alford. Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter I Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Signature Signature 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Frinted/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy indication Space 19. Discrepancy indication Space Signature Month Day You Account of Signature Month Day You Day Manual Office of Signature Month Day Month Day M | ESP | | APPROVALW 221490 | | | | | | <u></u> | |
| 24HR ENERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800-468-1760 ERG 171 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and occurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be economically practicable and that it have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health producable to me and that I can alford. Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter I Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Signature Signature 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Frinted/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy indication Space 19. Discrepancy indication Space Signature Month Day You Account of Signature Month Day You Day Manual Office of Signature Month Day Month Day M | 4l. R | | LEAD IMPACTED SOIL | 440 | 1000 | | c. | · . | | |
| 24HR ENERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800-468-1760 ERG 171 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and occurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be economically practicable and that it have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health producable to me and that I can alford. Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter I Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Signature Signature 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Frinted/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy indication Space 19. Discrepancy indication Space Signature Month Day You Account of Signature Month Day You Day Manual Office of Signature Month Day Month Day M | Ž | | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Addition | al Information | | | | | | |
| 24HR ENERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800-468-1760 ERG 171 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and occurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be economically practicable and that it have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health producable to me and that I can alford. Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter I Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Signature Signature 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Frinted/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy indication Space 19. Discrepancy indication Space Signature Month Day You Account of Signature Month Day You Day Manual Office of Signature Month Day Month Day M | NAT | | WEAR APPROPRAITE PPE | | | | | | | |
| If 1 am a large quantity generator, I certify that 1 have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be economically prochable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generation and select the best waste management method that is available to me and that I can offerd. Printed/Typed Name Signature Signature Month Day Year Year 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name Signature Month Day Year Year Year Year 19. Discrepancy indication Space Signature Month Day Year | ͳ | | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# | 3E 1-800-468- | 1760 | | | | nome and a | re classified packed. |
| If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be economically practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generation and select the best waste management method that is available to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter I Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy indication Space 19. Discrepancy indication Space 19. Discrepancy indication Space 19. Discrepancy indication Space 19. Discrepancy Indication of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Printed/Typed Name 20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Printed/Typed Name 20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. | CALL | 1 | 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby marked, and labeled, and are in all respe | declare that the contents of this cts in proper condition for tran | sport by highway according | s to applicable | internation | al and national gov | ernmeni reg | ularions. |
| Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 19. Discrepancy Indication of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. 19. Discrepancy Indication of Item 19. 19. Discrepancy Indication of Item 19. 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 19. Discrepancy Indication of Item 19. 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 1 | SPIEL | | and the environment; OR, if I am a small | y that I have a program in pla racticable method of treatment quantity generator, I have ma | ace to reduce the volume ar , storage, or disposal curre de a good faith effort to m | nd toxicity of a ntly available inimize my wa | waste gener to me which iste generati | ated to the degree to minimizes the presion and select the b | have determent and futurest waste me | nined to be economically re threat to human health anagement method that is |
| 20 Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Prince Typed Name Signature ACALES Levry Signature ACALES Levry O 9 1 7 9 | ZY OR | + | | - | Signatur & Ba | LI | | | Ő | anth Day Year |
| 20 Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Prince Typed Name Signature ACALES Levry Signature ACALES Levry O 9 1 7 9 | RGE | î R | | | Signatue | -1 | 71 C | | M | onth Day Year |
| 20 Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Prince Typed Name Signature ACALES Levry Signature ACALES Levry O 9 1 7 9 |) I | N S P | tarren Mike | NZIY | XMNV | 1 | ./ | | | 7 1/ 1/9/9 |
| 20 Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Prince Typed Name Signature ACALES Levry Signature ACALES Levry O 9 1 7 9 | Ö | R | | | Signalure | | | | M | onth Day Year |
| 20 Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Prince Typed Name Signature ACALES Levry Signature ACALES Levry O 9 1 7 9 | ZASE_ | Ř | 19 Discrepancy Indication Space | | | | | | | <u> </u> |
| 20 Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Printed Typed Name Signature Signature Charles Terry O 9 1 7 9 | Z | ĉ | | | | | | | | |
| Prince Typed Name Oranges Terry Signature Charles July 01911719 | 4 | i | 20 Facility Owner or Operator Certification | | | except as note | d in Item 19 | | | ionih Day Year |
| Cities terry | | | Printed Typed Name | | | 0 | | | Ő | 911790 |
| ho do not write below this line. $ ho$ | | | Julies lerry | DO 110 | T WOITE DELOW | TUIS LINI | | 7 | | <u> </u> |



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #: 9907581

WMU #: STU Grid/Bay: BAY-3

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Scal

Gross by: lbs A KEITH NOBLE : deputy **Gross Weight** 70,600 09/17/99 17:49 Tare by: Tare Weight KEITH NOBLE : deputy lbs A 09/17/99 18:14 30,260

Net Weight lbs 40,340 **Net Weight** 20.17 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location: EMERYVILLE

Approval #: 21498-BTR-0999

Waste Name: LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

Manifest #: 98491072

Hazardous Class: RCRA

Physical State: SOLID Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 611

EPA Waste Code(s): D008

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter: AUS SHAFFS Truck #: 104

Truck Type: TRANSFER # of Bins: 2

Truck License #: 4A47503

Trailer License #:

1WC5190

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

| | ID# 9907581 | | Container ID# 9907581-2 | | Container | | Container | | Container Information | |
|--------------------|-----------------------|-----------|----------------------------|-------------|---------------|-----|---------------|-----|--------------------------|------|
| í | ID# 9907581 Result | -1 OK? | Result | 31-2 OK? | ID# Result | OK? | ID# Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | OK | Y | | - | | | | |
| PH(3) | 8.21 | Y | 8.21 | Y | 1 | | | | | |
| SUL(8A) | NEG | Y | NEG | Y | | | | | | |
| CYA(9A) | NEG | Y | NEG | Y | | | | | | |
| FL(21) ABSP(26) | NO N/A | Y Y | NO N/A | Y | • | | | | <u> </u> | |
| LDR | YES | Y | YES | Y | | | | | | |
| | | _ | | - |] | | | | | |
| j | | | | | 1 | | | ļ | | |

COMMENTS:

Y THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature

Driver Signature.

| proved OMB-No. 2050–0039 (Expires 9-30-99) rint or type. Form designed for use on elite (12-pi | | s on back o | r page | o. | | int of Toxic Substance acromento, Californic |
|---|---|--|---|---|------------------------------|---|
| UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | 1. Generator's US EPA ID No. M C A C 0 0 1 5 0 6 4 9 0 9 | anifest Document | √o. 7 2 | 2. Page I | | i in the shaded areas ired by Federal law. |
| 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION | 10/M/0/0/0/0/1/5/0/0/4/5/0/5 | 11 10 | | Nanifest Document t | Number 9 | 849107 |
| 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET 4. Generator's Phone (510) 658-43 | EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 | - | B. State G | enerator's ID | | |
| 5. Transporter 1 Campany Name | 6. US EPA ID Number | | C. State Tr | ansporter's ID | | |
| SHAFFE TRANS 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | P. CHRIOGOSIS | 4181315 | D. Transpo | orter's Phose | 1 50 | 39 6/2/ |
| 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | 8. US EPA ID Number | 91611-12 | E. State Tr | unsporter's ID | | |
| Designated Facility Name and Site Address | 10. US EPA ID Number | | F. Transpa G. State Fi | rter's Phone | | |
| SAFETY KLEÉN (BUTTONWII | LLOW), INC. | | | AD 9 8 | 0 6 7 | 5 2 7 6 |
| 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 | C A D 9 8 0 6 7 | | H. Facility | | 544-7 | 199 |
| 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipp | | 12. Control | iners Type | 13. Total Quantity | 14. Unit Wt/Vol | I. Waste Number |
| | DLID, N.O.S., 9, NA3077, | 20 | - | | | State 611 |
| PGIII | | 007 | TIC | 0 0 0 1 1 8 | Y | EPA/Other DOO |
| b. | | | | | | State |
| | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| с. | | | | | | Slate |
| | | | 1 | | | EPA/Other |
| d. | | | | | | State |
| J Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Al | | | | | <u> </u> | EPA/Other |
| APPROVAL# Z21498 | WORK ORDER# | | | ig Codes for Waste | s (isted Abov | /e |
| | 9907581 | <u> </u> | <u>, 73 </u> | <u> </u> | d. | <u></u> |
| LEAD IMPACTED SOIL 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional | <u> </u> | | | | | |
| WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | T III O A I O I O I | | | | | |
| 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# | 3E 1-800-468-1760 | ERG 17 | L | | | |
| 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby di marked, and labeled, and are in all respect | eclare that the contents of this consignment are fully and a s in proper condition for transport by highway according | occurately describ g to applicable in | ed above by ernational | y proper shipping n and national gover | ame and are rnment regula | classified, packed, atians. |
| procinciple and that I have selected the pro | that I have a pragram in place to reduce the volume a citicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal curre vantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to m | atly available to r | e which m | inimizar the preser | at and buture | threat to human he |
| Printed/Typed Name L. J. B. 340FF 17. Transparter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of | Signfulle B | W/ | | | J Mon | 9 1 7 3 |
| Printed/Typed Name AOWELL TOSL 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of | Signatur | Xue | | | Mani 6 | th Doy |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature Signature | | | | Mon | th Day |
| 120 0 | Mark Matthews, 9/21/0 | | | | | |

| Printed/Typed Name L. J. Bishoff | Signature B. B. | Month Day Year |
|--|-------------------------------|-----------------|
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | |
| Printed Typed Name | Signatura | 6 5 1 7 7 9 9 |
| 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Month Day Year |
| | | |
| 15 Discrepancy Indication Space LCM 12 CVI Sect Fev Mail | Matheus 19/21/99 210:30, 21 C | 1. Riccominisk. |

20 Facility Cwiner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Jem 19.

Printed/Types Jame

Signature

Month Gay

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #:

9907582

WMU #:

STU

Grid/Bay: BAY- 3

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Scal

Gross by:

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

09/17/99

Gross Weight

lbs A

tons

Tare by:

18:01

Tare Weight

70,760

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

09/17/99 18:21

Net Weight

lbs A 29,940 lbs

40,820

Net Weight

20.41

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #:

21498-BTR-0999

Waste Name: Hazardous Class: RCRA

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

Physical State: SOLTD

Station #:

Manifest #: 98491070 State Waste Code(s): 611

EPA Waste Code(s): D008

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

RVS SHAFPS

Truck #: 102

Truck Type: TRANSFER

of Bins: 🤈

Truck License #: 4274228

Trailer License #:

1004097

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

Anaiyst:

KEITH NOBLE

Sampler:

KEITH NOBLE

Method:

SCOOP.

| Test | ID# 9907 | iner 582–1 | Container ID# 9907582-2 | | Conta | ainer | Conta | ainer | Container Information | |
|----------|----------|---------------|----------------------------|-----|--------|-------|--------|-------|--------------------------|------|
| | Result | OK? | | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | OK | Y | ! | | | | | |
| PH(3) | 8.21 | Y | 8.21 | Y | | | | | | |
| SUL(8A) | NEG | Y | NEG | Y | | | 1 | | | |
| CYA(9A) | NEG | Y | NEG | Y | | | İ | | | |
| FL(21) | NO | Y | NO | Y | | | | | | |
| ABSP(26) | N/A | Y | N/A | Y Y | | | | | - | |
| LDR | YES | Y | YES | Y | | | | 1 | | |
| | | | ĺ | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | .] | | |
| | | | | | | | | | 1 | |
| | 1 | | | | | | ! | | | |

COMMENTS:

Y THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:.

Driver Signature

See Instructions on back of page 6.

Department of Taxic Substances Contractions California

| ۲, | ini dr type. Form designed for use on ente [12-pitch) typewriter. | | | | | | 5 | iacramento, California |
|----|--|---|--------------------|------------------|-----------------|------------------------------|--------------------|---|
| | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST CIAICIOIOI | ID No. 5 0 6 4 9 | Manifest Doc | | No. 7 10 | 2. Page I | | n in the shaded areas ired by Federal law. |
|) | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET EMERYVILLE, | | <u> </u> | | A. State A | Aanifest Document N | umber 9 | 8491070 |
| | 4. Generator's Phone (510) 658-4363 5. Transporter 1 Company Name / 22 - 163 6. | US EPA ID Number | | | | ransporter's ID | | |
| | City = 22 | | . n | , | | orter 6 Phon 5 | 69/ | 12/ |
| | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. | # と | 5 6 3 3 | \$ <u>(</u> 2) | E. State T | ransporter's ID | 7-6 | 120 |
| ļ | | | | | F. Transp | orter's Phone | | |
| | 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | US EPA ID Number | | | | acility's ID | 0 6 7 | 5 2 7 6 |
| | | A D 9 8 0 6 | 7 5 2 7 | 7 6 | n. rociin | (800) | 544-7 | 7199 |
| | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, | and ID Number) | 12 N | Σ. Canl o. | ainers Type | 13. Total Quantity | 14. Unit Wt/Vol | 1. Waste Number |
| | HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID, N.O.S., PGIII | 9, NA3077, | | 2, | 2 | 0 0 0 | 77 | State 611 EPA/Other D008 |
| | ь. | | 0 (|) <i>[</i> | DIT | 0,0,0,1,8 | Y | State |
| Ì | | | | | 1 | | | EPA/Other |
| | c . | | | • | • | 1 | | State |
| | | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| | d. | | | | | | | State |
| | LATE 18 LANGE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O | | | Ш | | | | EPA/Other |
| | J. Additional Descriptions for Moteriol's Listed Above APPROVAL# Z21498 WORK ORD | ER# | | | K. Handli a. | ng Codes for Waste: /5-03 | b. | √e |
| | LEAD IMPACTED SOIL | 1582. | | | c. | 75 05 | d. | |
| ĺ | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRAITE PPE | | | | • | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800-468- 16 GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of its | | | G 17 | | | | |
| | marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for to | ansport by highway ac | cording to applic | cable in | nternationa | l and national gover | nment regul | lations. |
| | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatme and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have revailable to me and that I can afford. | nt, storage, or disposal | Lourrentiv availa | shle to | ma which i | ninimizes the ocesed | t and future | threat to human health |
| , | Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | Signature | B. | L | | | Mor | nih Day Year 9 1 7 9 9 |
| | FARCA Typed Name KICH FL FRAME 18 Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | Signatur) | 19. | | <u>(</u> | | C | 7 1 Doy 19 |
| | Printed/Typed Nome | Signature | | | | | Mor | nth Day Year |
| | Hen 12 revised per Mark Matther C. R. CLOMINI, SK. | is, agent f | orgene | ra | Jer, | 9/2/199. | 510- | 30, 64 |
| | 20 Foot to Owner or Caerator Certification of receipt of hazardous mater | | nifest except as n | oted in | Item 19. | | · · · · · · | nh Dan V |
|) | Charles Terry | Signature | uler | <u>۔</u> ب | Dece | 4 | D Nor | 11h Day Year |

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802; WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7550



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster. signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #:

9930053

WMU #:

34

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Grid/Bay:

4-G-5

Gross by:

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

12/20/199912:23

Gross Weight

ibs A 91,300

Sca]

Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

12/20/199912:46

Tare Weight **Net Weight**

lbs B 30,280 lbs

61,020

Net Weight

30.51 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: Approval #:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Manifest #: 99831006

21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State:

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

KVS

Truck License #:

SP61663

Truck #: T240

SOLID

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Trailer License #: GT78472 Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

| Test | Container ID# 9930053-1 | - Container | Container | Container ID# | Container Information |
|---|------------------------------------|-------------|------------|------------------|--------------------------|
| | Result OK? | Result OK? | Result OK? | Result OK? | Number Size |
| VIS(1) PH(3) SUL(8A) CYA(9A) FL(21) ABSP(26) | OK Y 7.73 Y NEG Y NEG Y NO Y N/A Y | | | | |
| | | si., | | | |

COMMENTS:

CERTIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER TO T MS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:.

Driver Signature

| | | designed for the offer [12-pin | | | | | | | Sacramento, California | | | |
|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|--|--|-------------------|------------------------|-------------------------------------|--------------------|---|--|--|--|
| | | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | 1. Generalor's US C A C D O | 1 5 0 6 4 9 0 3 | 1 0 | 0 6 | 2. Page 1 | is not requ | on in the shaded areas wired by Faderal law. | | | |
| | | HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, I 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET 4. Generator's Phane (510) 653-09 | EMERYVILI | E, CA 94608 | | | Aunifus Dacyment (emerator's IQ | Number 9 | 9831006 | | | |
| 7.5 | | 5. Transporter I Company Name | | 5. US EPA ID Number | | C. Stole To | 'enaporter's ID [Res | 1 | | | | |
| Q | | $ \nu$ | | | | - | selec's Phone | | | | | |
| က်ခွဲ | | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | <u> </u> | 1A 0 9 9 2 4 9 | 5 40 Y | 1 | ensporter's ID Res | <u>/ 58.</u> | 95220 | | | |
| Ŏ₹ | | | ı | | 111 | | rrer's Phone | | | | | |
| 1.0 0.4 | | SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILL | OW) THE |). US EPA ID Number | | G. State Facility's ID | | | | | | |
| m Ž X | | 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | | | | | | | 0 9 8 0 6 7 5 2 7 6 | | | |
| 99831006 CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7 | | BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 | | AD 9 8 0 6 7 1. | | | ·· | 544-7 | /199 | | | |
| | | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping. | g Name, Hazard Class | , and ID Number) | 12. Cor | Typs | 13. Total Quantity | 14. Unii Wr/Yol | I. Waste Number | | | |
| NSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN | | NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS V | MASTE, SOLI | D | | | | | State 611 181 | | | |
| | G | | ·· | | 0 0 1 | DIT | 010101/18 | Y | EPA/Other | | | |
| 860; | N | ь. | | | - | | | | Slote | | | |
| 424- | R A | | | | | | | | EPA/Other | | | |
| ő | 7 | t . | | | | | | 7-7-1 | Store | | | |
| - | R | | | | 111 | , | 1:11 | | EPA/Other | | | |
| Z | 1 | d. | | | | - | | | Signe | | | |
| Ğ | | | | | | | 1 1 1 | | EPA/Other | | | |
| Ş | | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above | 70 | | | K. Handling | Codes for Wosles | Listed Abov | * | | | |
| žti | 1 | APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-699 | WORK (| ORDER# 9930053 | | . 1 | 23 | b . | | | | |
| 4 | | LEAD IMPACTED SOIL | | |] | c. | | d. | | | | |
| Š | | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional In | larmation | | | | <u> </u> | | | | | |
| E NATIONAL RES | | WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | | • | | | | | | | | |
| 픋 | П | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800-468-1760 ERG 17I | | | | | | | | | | |
| CALL | | GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: i hereby decler marked, and lobeled, and ere in all respects in | re that the contents of t | his consignment are fully and according to | rurately describe | ed above by p | proper shipping no | me and are c | dossified, parked. | | | |
| = | | | | | | | | - | | | | |
| OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, | | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify the practicable and that I have selected the practic and the environment; OR, if I am a small quan available to me and that I am afficial. | | | | | | | | | | |
| ō | 1 | ovailable to me and that I can afford. Fristed/Typed Name | | les | 1 B | | and detect the deli | | | | | |
| | ▼ | 1.T. Bishoff | | 1482 | | | | Month | 1 2 0 9 9 | | | |
| ERG | | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of M Frinted/Typed Name | oterigly | Signature | / | | | Month | | | | |
| 3 | | Arnold wood | | Throng | 14/0 | | - | 772 | 12099 | | | |
| ٥ | | 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of M Printed/Typed Name | aterials | Signature | | | | Monih | Day Yesr | | | |
| - 88 - 88 | ì | 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | | | | | <u> </u> | | | | |
| Z | i | | | | | | | | | | | |
|] | <u>ר</u> | | | | n | | | | | | | |
| | ֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓ | 20. Facility Owner or Operator Sertification of receiption | of hazardous motori | ols covered by this magileet exce | programme to the | lam 19. | | | | | | |
| | | rinner types Name | reup | Signature | | In | | Month | Day Year | | | |
| | | | | OT WRITE BELOW TH | IS LINE. | | | 77 14 | -1-1// | | | |
| | | • | | | | | | | | | | |

DEC 04 2001 10:48 FR SAFETY KLEEN

P.08/10

6617627681 TO 15106589074

P.09/10

Safety-Kleen (Buttonwillow), Inc.

2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THEY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, a le on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 to 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Regional Support of the California Department of Food and Arrostons Code, administered by the th seption is an erroression.

We ment Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Work Order #: 9930049

WMU #: 34

Grid/Bay: 4-G-5

MERCED HORENO

: deputy

12/20/199912:28

Gross Weight

ibs 87,980

MITH NOBLE

Tare Weight

A lbs B

Scal

: deputy

12/20/199912:50

Net Weight

30,540

lbs 57.440

Net Weight

tons 28.72

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #:

21148-BDC-0699

SP78774

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

Station #:

Manifest #: 99831010 State Waste Code(s): 181 611

CA HAZ Physical State: EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter: Truck License #:

KVS

Trailer License #:

Truck #: 1213

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Trailer License #:

SOLID

Washout (hrs):

Size

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

FT34409

KEITH NOBLE Sampler: KEITH NOBLE Method: SCOOP Container Container Container Container Container **Test** ID# ID# iD# Information 9930049-1 ID# Result OK? Result OK? Result OK? Result QK? Number VIS(1) OK Y PH(3) 7.85 ¥ SUL(BA) MEG Y CYA(9A) NEG Y

ABSP (26) N/A Y

NO

COMMENTS:

FL(21)

CERTIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO 1 DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER MS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS. THE

Y

TSDF Signature:

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

Driver Signature:

White: TSDF SENDS THIS COPY TO DISC WITHIN 30 DAYS.

DTSC 8022A (1/99) EPA 8700-22

To: P.O. Sex 3000, Segrements, CA 95812



Safety-Kleen (Buttonwillow), Inc.

2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

IS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 hencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #:

9930051

WMU #:

34

Grid/Bay:

4-G-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Sca

Gross by:

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

12/20/199914:50

Gross Weight

78,560

Tare by:

SEAN MORGAN

: deputy

Tare Weight

ibs à lbs B

12/20/199915:07

Net Weight

30,640 bs

47,920

Net Weight

tons 23.96

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #: Manifest #:

21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

Station #: SOLID

CA HAZ Physical State: EPA Waste Code(s):

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

99831008

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

TORRES

Truck #: 11

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #:

SP49964

Trailer License #: 1WC5189 Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

| | Container | Container | Container | Container | Container |
|---|---|-------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------|
| Test | ID# 9930051-1 Result OK? | ID# Result OK? | ID# Result OK? | ID# Result OK? | Information Number Size |
| VIS(1) PH(3) SUL(8A) CYA(9A) FL(21) ABSP(26) | OK Y 7.91 Y NEG Y NEG Y NO Y N/A Y | · | | | |
| | en ja viljani kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan | | en a production of the second | | |

COMMENTS:

ERTIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE HIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:..

Oriver Signature:

| | DEC 04 2001 10:50 FR | SAFETY KLEEN | 6617 | 7627681 T | O 1519 | 06589074 | P.0 | 3 3/11 ` |
|--------|--|--------------------------------|----------------------------------|-------------------|--|-------------------------------|--------------------|--|
| | | 1. Generator's US EPA | ID No. M | anifest Document | No. | | | in the shaded areas red by Federal law: |
| 1 | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | | وأملمانامامأء | 11 10 | 8 0 | of a | 7 | • |
| | Generator's Name and Mailing Address | CACOOL | 510 614 910 3 | 1111 | A. Slate A | Manifest Document No | umber | 831008 |
| 1 | HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, I | NC. | | | | | 95 | 1831008 |
| } | 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET | EMERYVILLE: | CA 94608 | | | Gl z'votprene | | |
| ŀ | A. Generator's Phone (510) 653-09 | 08 | | | 1 | 1 1 1 1 | $\pm \pm 1$ | |
| 1 | 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | | JS EPA ID Number | | 1 | ransporter's ID (Rese | | |
| l | I TO ME CO THE | 10 | A.A. Q. P. PST | 70146 | D. Tromsp | arter's Phone 66 | 1) 83 | 22635 |
| | • | | 10 9 8 08 18 US EPA 10 Number | 7070 | | ransporter's 10 (Reserve | | |
| l | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | • | A3 ELY 10 14018001 | | | | | |
| ı | | | | | | orter's Phone ocility's ID | | |
| l | 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWIL | | US EPA ID Number | | | Alple 8 | 316171 | 51217161 |
| ı | 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | | | | H. Facility | 's Phone | | |
| ı | BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 | jC 14 | 7 6 0 8 9 מן ב | 5 2 7 6 | | (800) | <u>544~7</u> | 199 |
| | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipp) | | | 12. Con | toiners | 13. Total Quantity | 14. Unit WI/Vol | I. Wosia Number |
| ľ | | | | No. | Туре | Cochair | 4517.55 | Stale |
| 1 | " NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS | WASTE, SOLID | | |] | | | 611 191 EPA/Other |
| G | | | | 0 0 1 | DIT | 0 0 0 1/18 | ¥ | EPA/ Other |
| Ē | 5. | | | | | | | State |
| E | | | | | 1 . | | | 69A/Other |
| R | | | | | | | | State |
| A T | c . | | | | } | | | Sigle |
| O R | | | | | 1 , | 1111 | | EPA/Orha/ |
| ì | d. | | | | | | | Slale |
| ľ | - . | | | | | | | 774 (04) |
| l | | | | | 1 | | | EPA/Other |
| 1 | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Al | bove | | 7 | K. Handli | ng Codes for Wasie | Listed Abo | va . |
| J | APPROVAL# 21148-EDC-69 | 9 WORK O | RDER#)9930051 | الز | D. | 03 | ь. | |
| 7 | | | سسا | | ļ., | | d. | |
| | LEAD IMPACTED SOIL | | | | } | | . | |
| | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional | i Information | | -, | • | | | |
| 1 | WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | | | | | | | |
| ł | | | | | | | | |
| ı | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3 | | | ERG 171 | | | | |
| ı | 1d. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby demarked, and labeled, and are in all respect | eclare that the contents of th | is consignment are fully and | accurately descri | bed above I | by proper shipping w | ome and are | i classilied, packed, lations. |
| | ļ | | | | | | | |
| l | if I am a large quantity generator, I certify practicable and that I have selected the pra | | | | | | | |
| | (* and the environment; OR, it I am a small q | panisty generator, I have n | rade a good faith effert to a | sinimize my wos | e generatio | n and select the bes |) watte mai | ragement method that is |
| ı | available to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name | | Signed 100 . | 1 | | | Mor | nth Day Year |
| ¥ | L. T. BISHAFF | | 1. F. 12m | | | | 11 | 2201919 |
| Ī | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt | of Materials | | | | | | |
| Į | Primed/Typed Name TESE NOT ME DUTING | | Signature MA | extito | | | Mor | 7 12 10 19 15 |
| Ī | V C.X(- / / / - | | | | | · | 190 | <u> </u> |
| Ř | 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt : Printed/Typed Name | et Malericia | Signature | | | | Mei | ith Day Year |
| Ė | | | | | | | | |
| f | 19. Discreponcy Indication Space | | | | - | | | |
| A | | | | • | | | | |
| C | | | | , | | | | |
| L | 20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of | receipt of hozordous materi | als covered by this mahilest | except is noted | n liam 19. | | | |
| ţ | Printed/Typyd tylame | | Signature / | - | 11. | | Moi | The Day Year |
| L | Merces Mon | end | Mus | <u>~~</u> | UD | | | 4 4 1/1 |
| • | | | | | • | | | , |

DUCULO DE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RE



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

TO CEPTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, with signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #: WMU #:

9930050

Grid/Bay:

34 4-G-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA,

EMERYVILLE

Sca.

A

Gross by: Tare by:

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

12/20/199915:16

Gross Weight

lbs 80,260 lbs

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

12/20/199915:33

Tare Weight Net Weight

29.200

lbs 51,060

Net Weight

tons

25.53

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Location:

Generator: Approval #:

21148-BDC-0699

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State:

SOLID

Station #:

Manifest #: 99831007 State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

KVS

Truck License #: SP61857

Trailer License #:

Truck #: 1263 1VZ7146

Trailer License #:

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

MERCEID MORENO

Sampler:

MERCED MORENO

Method:

SCOOP.

| | Container | Container | , | Containe | er . | Container | Container |
|----------|---|--|-----------|---|--------------|---|-------------|
| Test | ID# 9930050-1 | ID# | | ∫ID# | | [ID# | Information |
| | Result OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result OK? | Number Size |
| VIS(1) | OK Y | | | | \ | | |
| PH(3) | 8.03 Y | | |] | ` | 1 | |
| Sul(Ba) | NEG Y | | | | | | |
| CYA(9B) | NEG Y | 1 | | | | l ! | |
| FL(21) | 100 A | , | | | | | |
| ABSP(26) | N/A Y | 1.00 | | | - , | AND THE STREET | |
| | | | | | | the special of the Conference of the second | |
| | | | •- | | - | | |
| | 1 m | en en en en e | , | 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | | | |
| | i mentitus partitus partitus establistas en | ى <u>ئىللە</u> ئۇ للاش ىندىدى د | ''ان جو ت | | Land Control | | |

COMMENTS:

FY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:

Oriver Signature

| | FORM HAZARDOUS | 1. Generator's US EPA ID N | | | II DOCAMENI I | | 2. 144 | is not requi | red by Federal law. |
|-------------|--|--|------------------------|----------------|---------------|--------------------------|--|--------------------|---|
| | WASTE MANIFEST | CIAICIOIOI115 | 0 6 4 9 | 03 | 1 10 | 0 7 A, State M | anifest Document N | iumber 🔿 (| 0021007 |
| 1 | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, I | NC. | . 0760 | ď | 1 | . | | 9: | 9831007 |
| | 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET | EMERYVILLE, (| A 9460 | 10 | | D. Siste G | aneralor's (D | 1 1 4 | 1111 |
| | 4. Generalar's Phone (510) 653-09: 5. Transporter 1 Campany Name | 6, US E | PA ID Number | | | C. State Tr | ansporter's ID (Res | a <u>~ed</u> . | |
| | KV.S. TRANS | IC tal | الدالا المار | 419151 | | | orter's Phon(30 | | 2-5376 |
| | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | 8. US £ | PA ID Number | <u> </u> | | | onsporter's ID (Nes | ervad.) | |
| | | 1 1_1 | | | | F. Transpo G. Stele F | rter's Phone | | |
| | 9. Designated Facility Name and Sire Address SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWIL | | PA ID Number | | | lo | IAIDI9181 | 0 6 7 | 5 2 7 6 |
| | 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | | | . 4 . 7 . 5 . | 21716 | H. Facility | 's Chang | 544-7 | |
| | BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 | | 0 9 8 0 | 0115 | IZ. Con | | 13. Total | 14, Unit Wi/Vol | I, Waste Number |
| | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipp | | D Number) | | No. | Type | Quantity | W1/ VDI | Siple |
| | " NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS | WASTE, SOLID | | | | | A : A : A : 1 | Y | 611 181 EFA/Other |
| G _ | | | | | 0 0 1 | DIT | 01010118 |) <u> </u> | State |
| N E | ь . | | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| Ř A | | | | | | | | | State |
| T | ζ. | | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| Ř | | | | | | <u> </u> | | | State |
| l | d. | | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| l | | | | | | K Hoadi | ing Codes for Wast | as Usted Abo | 0~0 |
| | Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed A APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-6 | | ER# -00 | 30052 | | a. | 03 | b. | |
| 1 | APPROVALY ZII48-DDC-0 | ,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | 73005 | 7 | 6. | | d. | |
| l | LEAD IMPACTED SOIL | | | | | <u></u> | | | |
| ł | 1.5. Special Handling Instructions and Additiona | si Information | | | | | | | |
| | WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | | | | | | | | |
| I | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# | 3E 1-800-468-1 | 760 | | G 171 | iberi o h ove | ev proper shipping | name and a | ra classified, packed, |
| İ | 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby of marked, and labeled, and are in all respec | Jeciare that the contents of this t as in proper condition for wons | port by highway | y according h | applicable | internation | ond national gov | etuweni reg | ulations. |
| l | If I am a large quantity generator, I cartify practicable and that I have selected the pr | r that I have a program in pla | to to reduce the | valume and | toxicity of w | one which | stad to the degree minimizes the pres | i kave deteri | mined to be economically re threat to human health |
| ١ | practicable and that I have selected the pri and the environment; OR, if I am a small available to me and that I can offerd. | acticula member, I have mad | e a bood paigh | ellori la mini | mize my was | te generati | d ent toeles brop no | est waste Mi | anagement method that it |
| Ţ | Printed/Typed Name | 5 | ignature / | B | .01 | 7 | | , M | |
| <u> </u> | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt | of Materials | | | 7 | , | | | onth Day Year |
| Ä | Printed/Typed Name SESSE (LAN HARME | | ignalur | . Reu | a lta | ~~~~ | | 1,"" | 121210195 |
| • | 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt | l of Materials | | <u>, (</u> | | | | M | anth Day Year |
| Ë | Printed/Typed Name | 3 | iBua _t g(a) | | | | | | |
| F | 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | | | | | | | |
| Č | | | | | | , | | | |
| l | 20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of | receiptal hazardays material | covered by this | manifest ess | api ga ryad | in Irom 19, | 7 | | |
| I T Y | Frinted/Typed Name | // | iignalu/# | 1/21 | 1 | -// | 2 | 7 | |
|)' | Mered V | 101-10 | | nun | <u></u> | | | 1 = | <u> </u> |

6617627681 TO 15106589074

P.05/11

DEC 04 2001 10:51 FR SAFETY KLEEN

USE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RE



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, who signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #: 9930054

WMU #: 34

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Grid/Bay: 4-G-5

Gross by:

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

12/20/199915:22

Gross Weight

Sca lbs 77,680

Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE

Tare Weight

lbs B 30,800

: deputy

12/20/199915:43

Net Weight

Station #:

lbs 46,880

Net Weight

tons 23.44

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

Approval #:

21148-BDC-0699

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC Waste Name:

Hazardous Class:

Location: EMERYVILLE

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

Manifest #: 99831012 State Waste Code(s): 181 611

CA HAZ Physical State: EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

SHAFF'S TRANSPORTATION

Truck #: 114

Truck Type: END DOMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #:

9A33734

Trailer License #:

1WL2932

Trailer License #:

SOLID

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

MERCED MORENO

Sampler:

MERCED MORENO

Method:

SCOOP

| | Container | Container | Container | Container. | Container |
|------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Test | ID# 9930054-1 | ID# | ID# | ID# | Information |
| | Result OK? | Result OK? | Result OK? | Result OK? | Number Size |
| VIS(1) | OK Y | | | | |
| PH(3) | 8.11 Y | | 1 | 1 | |
| SUL(8A) | NEG Y | | 1 . | 1 | |
| CYA(9A) | NEG Y | | · | 1 | |
| FL(21) | NO Y | | | 1 | |
| ABSP(26) | N/A Y | | | | |
| | | ************************************** | | 1 | 1 |
| | | | | 1 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | *** **** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** * |
| alter out of the | The second secon | and the same | per speed of the control of the cont | The state of the s | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , |
| | | | 1 | | Company of the second |

COMMENTS:

Y THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE 5 DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:

Driver Signature:

| | | DEC 04 2001 10:52 FR | SAFETY KLEEN | 66176 | 276 | 581 | TO 15 | 106589074 | | .07/11 |
|-----------------------|----------|---|---|--|--|-------------------|--|------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| | | | 1. Generator's US EFA IC | No. Manih | ısı De | comeni | No. | 2. Poge 1 | | in the shoded areas red by Federal law. |
| | | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | | 5 0 6 4 9 0 3 | 1 | 10 | 1 2 | of 1 | | |
| | 1 | Generator's Name and Mailing Address | CACIOIULL | 3101014131013 | | | A. Stole | Monifest Document N | (umber O | 3831012 |
| A | 11 | HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, IN | NC. | | | | | | 33 | 3037015 |
| | 1. | 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET | EMERYVILLE, | CA 94608 | | | B. State | Generator's ID | | |
| - | | 4. Generator's Phone (510) 653-090 |)8 | | | _ | C 51010 | Tronsporter's 10 (Res | avad.) | |
| 22 | | 5. Tronsporter 1 Company Name | 6. U | S EPA ID Number | S 2, | ^ | l | • | | 9/17/ |
| 8 | | ChuFFS | ICIA | 100000560 | [] | | D. Tran | sporter's Phane 6 | 138 | 10120 |
| ုန္ဓု | 1 | 7. Transparier 2 Company Name | 8. U | S EPA ID Number | | | E. Slate | Transporter's ID (Res | <u>erved</u> .] | |
| CALL 1-800-852-7 | 1 | • | 1.1 | | H | ı | F. Troni | porter's Phone | | |
| 5₹ | 1 | 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address | 10. U | S EPA ID Number | | | | Facility's ID | | |
| 1≰ | | 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWIL) | LOW), INC. | | | | | CAD98 | - | |
| CALIFORNIA, | | 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 | ıC ıA | . 17 19 10 19 19 19 | 2 | 7 6 | 1 | (800) | 544-7 | 199 |
| 기를 | 1 | | | | <u>. </u> | 2. Co. | leinars | 13. Total Quantity | 14. Unit WI/Vol | i. Wasir Number |
| | | 1). US DOT Description (including Proper Shippi | | in the remove) | - | No. | Туре | Godiniy | 117 | Sigle |
| 릙 | 11 | " NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS | WASTE, SOLID | | | | | _ | | 611 191 EPA/Other |
| 3 | G | | | | 101 | 0 1 | ן ם | 1010101118 | Y | |
| ä | EN | Ь. | | | | | | | | State |
| 8 | E | | | | ١, | | ١, | 1 1 1 1 1 | | EPA/Other |
| 424 | R | | | | ╁╌┸ | | \ | _ | | Store |
| -800-424-8802; WITHIN | 7 | ₹. | | | | | | | | EPA/Orher |
| - es | R | | | | | | | | | State |
| E | 1 | d. | , | | | | 1 | | ļ | |
| CENTER | | | | | | 1 | 1 | 1111 | | EPA/Other |
| NSE | | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Ab | | | لــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ | - I. - | K. Han | dling Codes for Wast | |)VI) |
| Z | | APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-69 | | DER# 9930054 | | | 9. | 03 | b . | |
| ~ | 7 | | | | | | E. | | d, | |
| ATIONAL R | | LEAD IMPACTED SOIL | | | | | <u> </u> | | | |
| Š | | 15. Special Hendling Instructions and Additiona | Information | | | | | | | |
| Ι¥ | | WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | | | | | | | | |
| Z | 1 | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3 | T 1_800_468=1 | 760 ER | .G 1 | 71 | | | | |
| L THE | ı | | | | | 1 7 | ribed abo | re by proper shipping | name and el | re classified, packed, |
| CALL | | marked, and ignered, one are in all respect | in proper condition is | | | | | | | |
| | Ì | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify | that I have a program in s | lece to reduce the valume and | toxic | ity of | rasie geni | ergied to the degree ! | have determent ned futur | nined to be economically |
| SPILL, | ŀ | nnd the environment; OR, if I am a small a | cricable method of treatme wantity generator, I have m | nt, storage, or assposal current ade a good faith elfort to min | imize | wh As | in Geveu | tion and select the b | asi wasie ma | inagement method that is |
| ő | | available to the and mail can afford. | | Signature) | 7 | | 1, | | | onth Day Year |
| ۲ | \ | Printed Typed Name | | J. F. Bu | L | // | , | | 1 | 22099 |
| E. | I | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt | of Materials | | ,/ | | | | 1 44 | aut Doy Jean |
| EMERGENCY | Ä | Printed/Typed higher best Fran | - | Signaluty Just 1 | L. | 0 | | | I | 2 20 99 |
| | 1 | 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt | <u> </u> | | | === | | | | note Day Year |
| Ģ. | Ĭ | Printed/Typed Name | | \$ignature | | | | | | onth Day Yes |
| ·· CASE | <u> </u> | 17. Discrepancy Indication Space | | | _ | | | | | |
| Z | F | | | | | | | | | |
| _ | ç | | | | | | | | | |
| | ן נ | 20. Pacility Owner or Openflor Certification of | receipt of habourdous motor | ols covered by this manifest as | cept d | s nois | în item 1 | 9. | | |
| | 1 | Misted/Typed Nome | | Signoture | | | | | , M | onth Day Year |
| | Ľ | Mercel v | Mongo | 1 SAUL | 1 | | | | | |
| | _ | | | | | | | | | |

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.



Gross by:

Tare by:

Safety-Kleen (Buttonwillow), Inc. 2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, which signature is en this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

: deputy

Work Order #: 9930048

WMU #: 34

Grid/Bay: 4-G-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Sca. ibs A

Gross Weight : deputy 12/20/199915:29 12/20/199915:46

84,820 Tare Weight lbs n 32,000

Net Weight 52,820

lbs

Net Weight

tons 26.41

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

MERCED MORENO

KEITH NOBLE

Location: EMERYVILLE

Approval #: 21148-BDC-0699 Manifest #:

99831011

Waste Name:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

Hazardous Class:

CA HAZ Physical State: SOLID Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter: -XV9-

Truck #: 101

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #: 9C30456

Trailer License #: 1WK2475 Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

HERCED MORENO Method: Sampler: MERCED MORENO SCOOP

| | Container | Container | Container | Container | Container |
|----------|--|--|-----------------------------|--|------------------------------|
| Test | ID# 9930048-1 | ID# | 1D# | ID# | Information |
| | Result OK? | Result OK? | Result OK? | Result OK? | Number Size |
| VIS(1) | OK Y | | | | |
| PH(3) | 7.94 Y | | | 1 | |
| SUL(8A) | NEG Y | | · | ' I | |
| CYA(9A) | NEG Y | | | | 1 |
| FL(21) | NO Y | | | | |
| ABSP(26) | N/A Y | • | | | |
| | ******** | | | • • | |
| | | " | | ! | |
| | *** | | , 4 | l l | • |
| | | | 1 71 1 | ĺ | 1 *** |
| • , • | | erional de la companya de la company | 2.70 | Affa. 1. | . |
| 2- | THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH | reflectionalists of the common and side side | CONTRACTOR AND A CONTRACTOR | Tall de la caracteria de la companya de la colonia de la c | and the second second second |

COMMENTS:

Y THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:_

Driver Signature:

| | | DEC 04 2001 10:53 FR | | | 66 1762 | 7681 | TO 1 | 5104 | 6589074 | | 39/11 acramanio, Califernia | | |
|---|----------|---|----------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------|------------|----------------|--|----------------------|---------------|--|--|--|
| | | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | 1. Generalor's US EPA | | | 1 0 | | 1 | 2. Page 1 | | in the shaded areas red by Federal law. | | |
| 1 | | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET | INC. EMERYVILLE | | | <u></u> | | | onifest Document N | fumber 9 | 9831011 | | |
| 2-75 | | 4. Generator's Phans (510) 653-09 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | | IS EPA ID Number | | | C. 5 | igia Tro | onsparter's ID (Res | arved.) | | | |
| 1-800-852-75 | | Sheff's Transpo | station C | 110000 | 0 3 6 | 813K | 3 0. 1 | ranupo 62 | 7-385-6 | 126 | | | |
| | | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | 8 . (| IS EPA ID Number | | | | E. State Transporter's ID [Beserved.] F. Tramporter's Phone | | | | | |
| T S | | 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address | | JS EPA IQ Number | | البياء. | | iale Fa | iciliy's ID | | | | |
| CALIFORNIA, | | SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | | | | | | | A D 9 8 | | | | |
| ב ב ב | | BUTTONWILLOW, CA 9320 | | | | | 6 Container | , , | (800) | 14. Unit | | | |
| กง z | | 11, US DOT Description (Including Proper Ships a. | - | nd ID Number) | | No. | Ту | ре | Quantity | Wi/Yel | I. Wasse Number State | | |
| SE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN | j G | NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS | WASTE, SOLID | | į | 01-01 | 1 D | T | 010101/18 | Y | 611 181 EPA/Other | | |
| 02: \ | EN | b. | | | | 71 - | 7 | | | <u> </u> | State | | |
| 24-88 | E | | | | | 11 | | | 1 1 1 | | EPA/Other | | |
| 90 | A T | £. | | | | | | | | | State | | |
| e | O R | | | | | | | | | | EPA/ Ciher | | |
| Z | | d, " | | | • | | | | | ! ! | State EPA/Other | | |
| SÉ CE | | Address A Control of State of Blood A | L | | | | K. F | landin | o Cades for Waste | s Listed Abov | | | |
| | | APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-699 WORK ORDER# 9930048 K. Handling Cades for Wastes Listed Above a. J. b. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| TIONAL RES | | LEAD IMPACTED SOIL | | | | | ę. | | | | | | |
| | | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | l Information | • | | | | | | | | | |
| ≥ | | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# | 2F 1_800_468_ | 1760 | ER | G 171 | L | | | | | | |
| ALL T | | 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby a marked, and labeled, and are in all respec | | | ily and need | rately des | cribed of | ove by | y proper shipping a | em+ and are | classified, packed, | | |
| CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NA | | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify practicable and that I have selected the practice of the environment; OR, if I am a small cavailable to me and that I can afford. | that I have a program in p | loce to reduce the v | olume and I | exicity of | wosle ĝ | enerale hich m | id to the degree I i | have determi | ined to be inconomically threat to human health against method that is | | |
| ENCY | + | Printed Typed Name L. J. B. 5 hoff | | Signorer | Buk | | , . | | | Mon | 2201919 | | |
| EMERG | 4 4 5 7 | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt Printed/Typed Name George Requette 18. Transporteff2 Acknowledgement of Receipt | | Signature | 2# | 8 | | | | Mon | 2 20 9 9 | | |
| SE OF | TE | Frinted/Typed Name | ai moieriois | Signature | | | | | | Mon | uh Day Year | | |
| ე <u>ჳ</u> | FACI | 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | —-· — | | A | | | | | | | |
| لہ | I T | 20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of Printed/Typed Name | . / | als covered by this m Signature | gdifest exce | note | d in Item | 19. | | Man | ih Day Soo | | |
| | Y | Mered | LONENO | Mu | | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | | | 1/1 | 21-17 | | |



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster. who signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #: WMU#:

9930329

Grid/Bav:

34 4-G-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Scal

Gross by: Tare by:

SEAN MORGAN

: deputy

12/20/199915:50

Gross Weight Tare Weight

lbs 84,300 A lbs B

KEITH NORLE

: deputy 12/20/199916:21

Net Weight

30,560 Ibs 53,740

tons

Net Weight

26.87

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: Approval #:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name:

Location:

EMERYVILLE LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

SOLID

Station #:

Manifest #: 99831009 State Waste Code(s): 181 611

Hazardous Class:

CA HAZ Physical State:

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

J. TORRES COMPANY INC

Truck #: 7

Truck Type: THE DITMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #:

SP13082

Trailer License #: 1VD9280 Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

SEAN MORGAN

Sampler:

SEAN MORGAN

Method:

SCOOP

| | Container | Container | Container | Container | Container |
|----------|--|---------------------------|------------|------------|---------------------------|
| Test | ID# 9930329-1 | ID# | 1D# , | ID# | Information |
| | Result OK? | Result OK? | Result OK? | Result OK? | Number Size |
| VIS(1) | OK Y | | | | |
| PH(3) | 8.63 Y | | , | } | |
| SUL(8A) | NEG Y | | | 1 | ł |
| CYA(9A) | NEG Y | | | 1 } | |
| FL(21) | NO Y | | 1 | 1 | |
| ABSP(26) | N/A Y | | İ | 1 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1 |
| | , | | | "" ',. | |
| | | | | · I | |
| | The second secon | The control through | | 3,33 | ' ' |
| | | t de commente en la la la | | | the State of the American |

COMMENTS:

FY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:

Driver Signature:

| | DEC 04 2001 10:54 FR SAFETY KLEI | EN 66176 | 527681 | ΓΟ 151 | 06589074 | P. | 11/11 | | |
|--------|---|--|-----------------------------------|--|---|--------------------|---|--|--|
| | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST C A C 0 0 | EPA 10 No. Man | ifest Dacumen | io lo | 2. Page 1 | is not requ | n in the shaded areas ired by Federal law. | | |
| 1 | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | | A. State / | | umber 9 | 9831009 | | |
| | 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET EMERYVILL 4. Generolor's Phone (510) 653-0908 | LE, CA 94608 | | | Generator's ID | | | | |
| 1 | 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | 6. US EPA ID Number | | C. State Transporter's 10 [Reserved.] | | | | | |
| l | | CIAIS IN LINE 1817 | 10 46 | D. Transporter's Phage 1-832-2635 E. State Transporter's ID [Reserved.] | | | | | |
| L | 7. Transporter 2 Cempeny Name | 6. US EFA IU NUMBER | | | - | | | | |
| ľ | Designated Facility Name and Sits Address | O. US EPA ID Number | | <u> </u> | orter's Phone ocility's ID | | | | |
| | SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | O. US EPA ID NUMBER | | | laleldial: | 0 6 7 | 5 2 7 6 | | |
| l | | C A D 9 8 0 6 7 _] 5 | 121716 | TT. POLITIC | | 544-7 | 7199 | | |
| I | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Cler | | 12. Con | toiners Type | 13. Total Quantity | T4, Unit WI/Val | I. Waste Number | | |
| ł | NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLI | תז | | | | | Signe | | |
| Ğ | NON-ACKA MAZAKDOUS WASIE, SOM | . . | 0 0 1 | DIT | 010101/18 | ' Y | FPA/Other | | |
| N | ь. | | | | | | State | | |
| E | | | | 1 | _ | | EPA/Other | | |
| A | c . | | , | | | | State | | |
| O R | | | | | 1 | | EPA/Other | | |
| I | d, | | | | | | Stole | | |
| l | | | | 1 | | | EPA/Other | | |
| | J. Additional Descriptions for Motorials Usted Above APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-699 WORK | ORDER# _9938050 z_ | | K. Handli | ng Codes for Wostes | Listed Abov | re . | | |
| | I FAD IMPACTED SOTT | 99-303 | 29 | , 1 5 | 60 (1) | d, | · | | |
| l | LEAD THEACTED SOLD | 11307 | | | | | | | |
| l | 15. Special Mandling Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | | | | | | | | |
| | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800-468 | 3-1760 ER | G 171 | | | | | | |
| l | 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition to | of this consignment are fully and according to | urately describ o applicable i | ed above b | y proper shipping no and national govern | me and are | classified, packed, otions. | | |
| ı | If t am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program | in place to reduce the volume and | texisity of wa | sie generat | ed to the degree I ha | sva datermi | ned to be aconomically | | |
| | practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of med and the environment; OR, if I em a small quantity generator, I have everlable to me and that I can affect. | ment, storage, or disposal currently | r available la | me which a | hinimizes the present | and future | threat to human health | | |
| | Printed/Typed Name | Signatur | | 157 | 000 | Mon | | | |
| ▼ Ţ | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | O tent | | 5.41 | Dirkf | 11 | 22099 | | |
| į | Printed/Typed Name | Signorure | 27/ | | | Мом | | | |
| Ş | 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | 1 mil | of. | | | | 2201815 | | |
| E E | Printed/Typed Name | Signature | ···· | | | Man | th Day Year | | |
| F | 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| A C | | 0 | | | | | | | |
| į | 20. Facility Owner or Operator Cartification of receipt of hazardous mor | arials covered by this manifest area | na cated in | (lem 19 | | | | | |
| ř | Printed /Turnel Name | Signatu/A | | | | Mont | h Doy Year | | |
| ۲ | Lan Morgan | 1 de 11 vorg | <u> </u> | | | 11- | 7120144 | | |
| | DÔ I | NOT WRITE BELOW 164 | IS LINE. | | | | | | |

DEC 04 2001 10:54 FR SAFETY KLEEN

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL PROUSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster. with signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #: 9930056

WMU #: 34 Grid/Bay: 3-G-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Sca.

Gross by:

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

12/21/199911:13

Gross Weight

!bs A 91,100

Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

Tare Weight

lbs B 30,380

12/21/199911:31

Net Weight

ibs

60,720 tons

Net Weight

30.36

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: Approval #:

Manifest #:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

EPA Waste Code(s):

21148-BDC-0699

99831014

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State:

SOLID

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

KVS

Truck License #:

SP78774 Trailer License #: FT34409

Truck #: T313

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

MERCED MORENO

Sampler: MERCED MORENO

Method:

SCOOP

| Test | Container ID# 9930056-1 | Container ID# | Container ID# | Container | Container Information |
|---|------------------------------|------------------|------------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| 1401 | Result OK? | 1 | Result OK? | 1 1 | Number Size |
| VIS(1) PH(3) SUL(8A) CYA(9A) FL(21) ABSP(26) | OK Y 8.25 Y NEG Y NO Y N/A Y | | | | |
| | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

IFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:.

| DEC 04 2001 10:55 FR SAFETY KLEEN 6617627681 TO 15106589074 P.03/11 | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|---|--------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|---|--|--|--|
| UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | 1. Generalar's US EPA ID No. C A C O O 1 5 O 6 | Manifest D | | | 2. Page 1 ef 7 | | on in the shaded areas aired by Federal law | | |
| HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, I 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET | | | 1.0 | A. State | Manifest Document f | 9 | 9831014 | | |
| 4. Generator's Phone (510) 653-09 | 08 | | | 1 | Generaler's ID | | | | |
| 5. Transparier 1 Company Name KUS Transpotestion | ة، US EPA ID N | | | | Transparter's ID <u>[Res</u> | <u></u> . | 4 | | |
| 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | 49/0/918 | 8241956 | 08 | | ronsporter's ID Rese | | 89-5220 | | |
| | 1 1 1 1 1 | | ļ | | orler's Phone | | | | |
| 9 Designated Facility Name and Site Address SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWIL) 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | LOW), INC. | umber | | C | focility's ID | 0 6 7 | 5 2 7 6 | | |
| BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 | 1C A D 9 8 | 3 0 6 7 5 2 | 7 6 | H. Facilit | | 544-7 | 71 99 | | |
| 11 US DOT Description Linelading Proper Shippi | | 1 | 2. Cons | giners Type | 13. Total Quantity | 14, Unii Wi/Voi | 1. Wasie Number | | |
| " NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS | WASTE, SOLID | 0.16 | 011 | D T | 0 0 0 0 1/18 | Y | 51010 611, 181 EPA/Gihor | | |
| b | | | 7 2 | | 0 0 0 10 11 | | State | | |
| | | | | | | | EPA/Other | | |
| c . | | | | | | | State | | |
| d | | | | | | | EPA/Other | | |
| 0 . | | | | | | | Sintu | | |
| J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Abo | | | 1 | 2 2422 411 | | - 1 | EPA/Other | | |
| APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-699 | | 930056 | - 1 | . C | ng Codes for Wastes | b. | | | |
| LEAD IMPACTED SOIL | | | · · | . | | d. | • | | |
| 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional S WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | nformation | | | | -· <u> </u> | | and the second s | | |
| MENG MINOLATURE PRE | | | | | | | | | |
| 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E | | ERG 17 | | | ···· | | | | |
| 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby dec marked, and lobeled, and are in all respects in | lare that the contents of this consignment in proper condition for transport by high | tare fully and occurately in hway according to applic | ople iun | d above by ernational | and national govern and national govern | ment regula | classified, packed, Plans. | | |
| If I am a large quantity generator, I certify the practicable and that I have selected the practicable and the environment; OR, if I am a small quadratilable to me and that I can afford. | of I have a program in place to reduce cable method of treatment, storage, or nitry generator, I have made a good to | s the volume and taxicity disposal currently availa hith effort to minimize any | al wash bla te m wasta g | e generale e which m generation | id to the degree I ha inimizes the present and select the best | ve determin and future waste mond | ned to be economically threat to human health agement muthod that is | | |
| Printed/Typed Nome L = J B S Ao FF 17. Transporter Acknowledgement of Receipt of | Signatur | Buly | | | | Monil | Day Y-ar 221199 | | |
| Printed/Typed Name She ha 18. Transporter A/Acknowledgement of Receipt of | Signature | large. | 46 | يكسوا | and a | Moni | 22199 | | |
| Printed/Typed Nome | Signature | | | | | Month | h Cay Year | | |
| 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| 20. Facility Owner or Ophrator Cartification of rece Printed/Typed Name | ips of lazardous meterials covered by | this manifest success of he | led in H | m 19/ | | A4 | | | |
| Merced | loreno E | tell | 4 | | | Month 17 | 2 2/ /2/ | | |

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster. signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #: 9930055

WMU #: 34

Grid/Bay: 3-G-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Sca

Gross by: MERCED MORENO : deputy **Gross Weight** lbs A 12/21/199911:28 85,300 Tare by: KEITH NOBLE : deputy 12/21/199911:46 Tare Weight lbs B 30,420

Net Weight lbs 54.880

Net Weight

27,44 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: Approval #:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location: EMERYVILLE

Manifest #: 99831013

21148-BDC-0699

Waste Name: LEAD IMPACTED SOIL Hazardous Class:

CA HAZ Physical State:

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter: **KVS**

Truck License #: SP61663

Trailer License #:

Truck #: T240 GT78472

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Trailer License #:

SOLID

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

MERCED MORENO

Sampler:

HERCED HORENO

Method:

SCOOP

| Test | Container ID# 9930055-1 | Container ID# | Container ID# | Container ID# | Container Information |
|--------|----------------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|--------------------------|
| VIS(1) | Result OK? | Result OK? | Result OK? | Result OK? | Number Size |
| (1) | OK Y | | | | |
| i | ļ | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | i | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | i | | |
| | | , | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

I CE Y THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSOF Signature:

Driver Signature:

| DEC 04 2001 10:56 FR 9 | SAFETY KLEEN 66176 | 27681 T | O 1510 | 6589074 | P. | 0 5/11 |
|---|---|-----------------|---------------------------|---|-------------------------------|--|
| UNIFORM HAZARDOUS | 1. Generator's US EPA ID No. Man | ijest Document | No. | 2. Page 1 | | n in the shaded areas ized by Federal low. |
| WASTE MANIFEST | CACO0115064903 | 11 0 | 1 3 | of 1 | · | N 59 by I their io |
| 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, IN | NC. | | A. State | Manifest Document N | G reduced | 9831013 |
| 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET 4. Generalor's Phone (510) 653-090 | EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 | | B. Slete C | Senerator's ID | | |
| 5. Transparier 1 Company Name | 6. US EPA ID Number | | C. State | ransporter's ID (Resu | ered.) | |
| | | | | iarter's Phone | | |
| 7. Transport Ation | 8. US EPA 10 Number | 76 98 | E. State T | ransporter's 10 (Rese | | 9-5220 |
| | | 1 1 1 | F. Transp | orier's Phone | | |
| 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILL | 10. US EPA ID Number | | 1 | Facility's ID | 616171 | |
| 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | .ow), Inc. | | H. Facility | C A D 9 8 | | |
| BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 | [C A D 9 8 0 6 7 _[5 | 2 7 6 | | (800) | 544-7 | 7199 |
| 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping | g Name, Hazard Class, and 1D Number] | 12. Can No. | Type | 13. Total Oventity | 14. Unit Wi/Vol | 1. Wasta Number |
| NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS V | WASTE, SOLID | | } | | | 5tote 611 151 |
| | | 0,0,1 | DIT | 0,0,0,18 | Y | EPA/Other |
| L , | | | ' | 1 1 7 19 | | Stole |
| | | , , | | | | EPA/Cither |
| ς, | | | | | | State |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| d. | | | | | | State |
| | | , ,] | , | | | EPA/Other |
| J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Abov | | | K. Handli | ng Codes for Woster | Listed Abov | V . |
| APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-699 | 9 WORK ORDER# 9930055 | i | o. (| 93 | ь. | |
| LEAD IMPACTED SOIL | | | ε. | | d, | |
| 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional In | Normalian | | | | | |
| WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | | | | | | |
| A | n 1 000 //0 17/0 FI | IG 171 | | | | |
| 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 31 | 2 2 000 400 1700 | | | - Allerian N | | ر امرین در امرین اور امرین اور امرین اور امرین اور امرین اور امرین اور امرین اور امرین اور امرین اور امرین اور |
| marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in | are that the contents of this consignment are fully and according to proper condition for transport by highway according to | o abbilcapie in | utewaljoud and above a | and national govern | www.u. tedinjo Iwa dud dus | elians. |
| If I am a large quantity generator, I certify the | at I have a program in place to reduce the volume and | lezicily of we | ila ganardi | ed to the degree ! h | ave datermi | ned to be economically |
| procticable and that I have selected the proctic | cable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently ntity generosar, I have made a good faith effort to minis | / avoilable to | me which o | ninimizes the present | t and future | threat to human health |
| Printed/Typed Name L. J. Bishoff | Signary - F. Ban | 11 | | | Mont | Doy Year 7 |
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of A | Moterials Signature | 7 | | | Mont | th Day Year |
| Arnold Wood | Monale | /u/ | |) | 山江 | <u> </u> |
| 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of N Printed/Typed Name | Signoture Signoture | | • | | Mont | h Day Year |
| 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 20. Facility Owner or Operator Carpfication of reco | opt of hazardous materials covered by this menifest exce | prop noted in | ltom 🖟. | | | |
| Printed/Typed Negle | Signature Signature | L | | | Mont | 2 20 / 30° 9 |

JUDITULE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL REPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7

I GENERATOR I



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, ignature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #: 9930058

WMU #: 34 Grid/Bay:

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

3-G-5

Gross by:

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

12/21/199912:51

Gross Weight

Sca. ibs A 78,660

Tare by:

CHARLES TERRY

: deputy

12/21/199913:16

Tare Weight

lbs B 31,160

Net Weight

ibs 47,500

Net Weight

23.75 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: Approval #:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC Waste Name: 21148-BDC-0699

Location: EMERYVILLE LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

SOLID

Station #:

Manifest #:

99831016

Hazardous Class:

CA HAZ Physical State: EPA Waste Code(s):

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

SHAFF'S TRANSPORTATN

Truck #: 114

Container

Truck Type: FIND DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #:

9A33734

Container

9930058-1

Trailer License #:

Container

1WL2932

ID#

Result

Trailer License #:

ID#

Result

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

Test

VIS(1)

MERCED MORENO

ID#

Result

ÓK

Sampler:

ID#

Result

OK?

MERCED MORENO

OK?

Method:

OK?

SCOOP

Container

Container Information OK? Size Number

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

IFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE IS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:.

CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

Driver Signature:

| DEC 04 2001 10:57 FR SAFETY KLEEN 6617627681 TO 15106589074 | P.07/11 |
|--|------------------------------|
| UNIFORM HAZARDOUS I. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Document No. 2. Page ! In | Secremento, California |
| WASTE MANIFEST CIAICIDIOI 115 016 419 0 3 1 10 13 16 419 17 | not required by Federal low. |
| 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC. A. State Manifest Document Num | 99831016 |
| 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 | 99831016 |
| 4. Generator's Phone (510 653-0908 | |
| 5. Transporter I Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number C. Sigte Transporter's ID [Reserve | |
| Shaffs (14,40,0,0,0,36830 0. Transparier 1940) CE | |
| 7. Transporter 2 Company Name 9. US EPA ID Number E. State Transporter's ID (Enterview) | 74/26 |
| F. Transporter's Phone | |
| SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. | |
| 1 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | 617151217161 |
| BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 C A D 9 8 0 6 7 5 2 7 6 H. Facility's Phone (800) 54 | |
| 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number) 12. Cantainers 13. Total 14 | 1. Unii |
| NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID | VI/Val I, Weisle Number |
| G | 6.1.1 181 EPA/Other |
| | Y EPA/Other |
| E | Slate |
| R | SPA/Other |
| | State |
| Ř | EPA/Other |
| | Siaro |
| | EPA/Other |
| 1. Additional Descriptions for Motorials Listed Above | |
| APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-699 WORK ORDER# 9930058 | od Above |
| 1 | |
| LEAD IMPACTED SOIL | |
| VEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | |
| MINORIALE PPE | |
| 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800-468-1760 ERG 171 | |
| 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATIONS I beach, deliver the state of the state | nd are classified, packed |
| The state of the s | regulations. |
| If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the valume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have de practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and land the environment; OR, if I am a small quentity generator, I have made a people of the effect to minimize any vestion and all the programs. | etermined to be economically |
| available to the and that I can offerd. | management mathed there is |
| Printed/Typed Name Signature | Month Doy Yaqr |
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | 122199 |
| Printed/Typed/Name + Signature / 1 + 10 | Month Cay Year |
| 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Motorigh | 122199 |
| Printed/Typed Name | Month Day Year |
| 17. Discrepancy Indication Space | |
| | |
| | |
| 20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hozordous materials covered by this manifest except as afted in Item 19. | |
| Signeture , | Month Day Year |
| DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE | 12/1/9/9 |

JJOJIUIO CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802; WITHIN



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 hencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #:

9930057

WMU #:

34 Grid/Bay: 3-G-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Scal

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

12/21/199912:55

Gross Weight

lbs 76,220 Α

Gross by: Tare by:

Tare Weight

lbs 33,980

CHARLES TERRY

: deputy

12/21/199913:18

Net Weight

lbs

42,240

Net Weight

tons 21.12

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #: Manifest #:

21148-BDC-0699 99831015

Waste Name: LEAD IMPACTED SOIL Hazardous Class:

CA HAZ Physical State: SOLTD

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

SHAFF'S TRANSPORTATN

Truck #: 101

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #:

9C30456

Trailer License #:

1WK2475

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

| Triet | Contain | | Contain | ner | Containe | r | Conta | iner | Contai Informa | |
|--------|---------|--------------|---------------|-----|---------------|-----|--------|------|-------------------|------|
| Test | Result | 057-1 OK? | ID# Result | OK? | ID# Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | - | | | | | | | ļ | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

IFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE S DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:..

Driver Signature

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE

| | DEC 04 2001 10:58 FR UNIFORM HAZARDOUS | I. Generator's U3 EPA IU No. | muu. I | ISSI CIAGIISI | 170. | 06589074 ***** | HILLS HILLS | Ø9/11 hird by federal law. |
|---------|--|--|--|----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|--|
| 4 | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address | C A C 0 0 1 5 0 | 6 4 9 0 3 | 1 0 | 1 5 | of 1 | t | |
| 7 | HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, I | NC. | | | A. STORE / | Monifest Document 1 | 9 | 9831015 |
| | 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET | EMERYVILLE, CA | 94608 | • | B. State C | Generator's ID | | |
| N | 4. Generator's Phone (510) 653-09 | 08 | | | <u> </u> | 1111 | _1_1_ | 1.111 |
| 7 | 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | 6. US EPA IC | Number | • | C. State 1 | ronsporter's ID (<u>Res</u> | eryed.j | |
| 1 | Sheff's Transport | tetion VIABI | 21010101316 | 1873 V) | D. Tronsp | orter's Phone | 9-61 | Ž/. |
| I | 7. Transparler 2 Company Name | 8. US EPA ID | Number . | | E. Siate T | ransparter's ID (Res | orved.] | |
| | | | 1111 | <u> </u> | | arter's Phone | | and the second s |
| ł | 9. Designated Facility Name and Sile Address SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWIL) | LOW) . INC. |) Number | | l | Facility's ID | | telalala |
| | 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | 2011,7, 20121 | | | H. Facility | A D 9 8 | | |
| | BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 | CAD D | 1810161715 | 2 7 6 | | (800) | 544- | 7199 |
| ı | 11. US DOT Description (Including Proper Shippin | ig Name, Hazard Class, and 10 Nur | mber) | No. | toiners Typu | 13. Total Quantity | lå Unit Wi/Val | t. Waste Humber |
| ı | " NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS | WASTE, SOLID | | | | | | 5late 611. 181 |
| G | | | | 0 0 1 | יי מ | 010101/18 | Y | EPA/Other |
| GEN | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | <u> </u> | | 9 9 9 10 | | Store |
| Ē | | | | | | | | EPA/Qthor |
| R A | С, | | | | | | | |
| Ţ | | | | | | | | State |
| Ř | | | | | 1 | | | EPA/Other |
| ı | d. | | | , | | | | State |
| ı | | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Usted Abe | we | | | K. Handlir | ng Codes for Waster | Listed Abor | <u> </u> |
| | APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-699 | 9 WORK ORDER# | 9930057 | | a. | 1 2 | b . | |
| | | | | | <u>.</u> | ر حر | d. | · |
| | LEAD IMPACTED SOIL | | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | A-014-0 (|
| | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional to WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | 1(ormation | | | | | | |
| 1 | WEAR AT ROTRIATE FFE | | | | | | | |
| | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 31 | E 1-800-468-1760 | ER | G 171 | | | | |
| l | 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby ded marked, and labeled, and are in all respects i | ore that the contents of this consigns | nent are fully and accu | rately describ | ed obove by | y proper shipping no | me and are | dossified, packed, |
| 1 | , | | | | | | | |
| | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify the practicable and that I have selected the practical and the control of the co | of I have a program in place to rec cable method of treatment, storage, | duce the volume end k , or disposal currently | exicity of was available to s | ta generati nu which m | id to the degree t hi inimizes the present | ove determine and luture | ned to be economically threat to human health |
| | and the environment; OR, if I am a small que available to me and that I can offerd. | Ally generator, I have made a goo | d taith effort to minim | ize my waste | generation | and select the best | woste more | agement method that is |
| | Printed/Typed Name | Signote | 12. | 1// | | | Mani | 1 2 1 9 9 |
| 1 | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of I | Materials G | of the second | 7 | | | | ~ ~ 1 7 7 7 |
| į | Printed Typed Name Pacus He | Signature | 2 / | | | | Mont | _ ``````` |
| | 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of P | Materials | 7 9 92 | | | | 1/10 | 2/2/19/9 |
| | Printed/Typed Name | Signature | | | | | Mont | h Day Year |
| . | 19. Diserspancy Indication Space | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | • | | |
| <u></u> | 20. Facility Owner or Oberatar Cartification of rece | ipt affragordeus materials covered | by this manifest excep | t perioded in i | lem 19. | | | |
| | Printed/Typed Ngme | Signature | 1 | | | | Mont | Doy Year |
| L | JUVETUA JA | د ۱۵۲۵ | raidel | | | | T7 1- | 4 4 7 7 7 |

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL PESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-857

TRANSPORTEN FACILITY



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #: 9930059

> WMU #: 34 Grid/Bay: 3-G-5

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Scal

Gross by: : deputy MERCED MORENO 12/21/199913:08 Tare by: SEAN MORGAN : deputy 12/21/199913:26

Gross Weight ibs A 89,760 Tare Weight lbs 29.240

Net Weight وزاا 60,520 Net Weight tons 30.26

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location: EMERYVILLE

Approval #: Manifest #: 99831017

21148-BDC-0699

SP61857

Waste Name: LEAD IMPACTED SOIL CA HAZ Physical State:

SOLID

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 181 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter: Truck License #:

KVS

Trailer License #:

Hazardous Class:

Truck #: T263

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

1V27146

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

KEITH NOBLE

Sampler:

KEITH NOBLE

Method:

SCOOP

| Test | Conta | iner 2059-1 | Conta | ainer | Conta | iner | Conta | iner | Conta Informa | iner ation |
|--------|--------|----------------|--------|-------|----------|------|--------|------|------------------|---------------|
| | Result | OK? | Result | QK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | [| | | } | - | ļ |
| | l | | | |] | | | ĺ | | ĺ |
| | ì | | | | | | | | Ī | į |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | İ | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| • | 1 | | | | i | | | | ľ | ļ |
| | | | | • | | | | i | | |
| | | | | | | , } | | | | |

COMMENTS:

20% sampling in effect; Sample testing not required.

FY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE s disposal facility and it was acceptable material under THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:

Driver Signatures

| SAFTER MANIFEST (IALCIO CIT 15 O E 14 19 0 3 1 1 0 1 17 0 1 1 17 0 1 1 1 17 0 1 1 1 1 | DEC 04 2001 10:58 FR SAF | ETY KLEEN | 661762 | 7681 1 | O 151 | 06589074 | Р. | 11/11 |
|--|--|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|
| WASTE MANIEST CLAICIDIO I SO 1 1 0 1 7 6 1 A Seas Nating and Working white and Working And Working And Andrew Consequence of the Consequence of t | INIFORM HAZARDOUS | enerator's US EPA ID No. | Monifes | Document | No. | 2, Page ! | Information | n in the shaded ureas |
| 1. Section Processor Name of State State State of State Stat | | Uciolol115101614 | 1903 | 1 10 | 1 17 | of 1 | | my robbia. |
| SROD SEELLHOUND STREET STORY 653-0908 She Casestract 10 Story Stor | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address | | | | A. Slate | Menifest Document N | rumber Q | 9831017 |
| 4. Comment Company Name Company | · | ERYVILLE, CA 94 | 608 | | B. State (| anargior's ID | | 0001011 |
| 7 Transporter 2 Company Norms 8 US BPA D Number 9 Designand Facility Norms and Site Adulturus 10 US BPA D Number 10 US BPA D Number 10 US BPA D Number 10 US BPA D Number 11 US DOT Descriptors in Plants 12 (A D S S D S D S D D D | 1 | | | | | 11111 | | |
| 7. forespectus 7 Company Norme 6. US FA ID Number 1. Designated Recitivy Norme and Site Address 2. Designated Recitivy Norme and Site Address 3. APETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. 2. South Control of the Control of Site Address 2. South Control of Control of Control of Site Address 2. South Control of Control of Control of Site Address 2. South Control of Control of Control of Site Address 3. South Control of Control of Control of Site Address 4. South Control of Control of Control of Site Address 4. South Control of Control of Control of Site Address 4. South Control of Control of Control of Control of Site Address 4. South Control of Contr | | 6. US EPA ID Numb | ber | | C. Slote 1 | rensporter's ID [Base | rvad.} | • |
| 7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US PA D Number 10. US PA D Number 11. US PA D Number 12. CLAID 9 8 0 6 7 5 2 7 6 12. Save Teclify's 10 12. CLAID 9 8 0 6 7 5 2 7 6 13. Save Teclify's 10 14. US COREAN ROAD BUTTONVILLOW, CA 93206 15. LD 9 8 0 6 7 5 2 7 6 16. Save Teclify's 10 17. Consultant 18. To company Name 19. No. 1998 11. US COI Obseription lawbring Proper Shipping Name, hazard Class, and ID Number 19. No. 1998 11. US COI Obseription lawbring Proper Shipping Name, hazard Class, and ID Number 19. No. 1998 11. US COI Obseription for Majoring Name, hazard Class, and ID Number 19. No. 1998 10. O 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | K.V.S. TRANS | YIAIDI9181 | 214191511 | 10 IS | D. Tronsp | orler's Phon | 2526 | 1-5376 |
| 8 Save Fecility 1 To SAPETT RLEEN (BUTTONVILLOW), INC. SAPETT RLEEN (BUTTONVILLOW), INC. SAPETT RLEEN (BUTTONVILLOW), INC. SOON & LOKERN ROAD BUTTONVILLOW, CA 93206 C A D 9 8 0 6 7 5 2 7 6 SUNTONVILLOW, CA 93206 C A D 9 8 0 6 7 5 2 7 6 SOON & LOKERN ROAD BUTTONVILLOW, CA 93206 C A D 9 8 0 6 7 5 2 7 6 SOON & LOKERN ROAD NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID O 0 1 D T 0 0 0 1 S 1 4 Unit PANOTON Additional Descriptions for Mojeriels United Above APPROVAL® 21148-BDC-699 WORK ORDER PANOTON C. Source PRANOTON A Source PRANOTON LEAD IMPACTED SOIL 15. Special Monding instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROVAL® 11 Leads of the second | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | 8. US EPA ID Numb | per - 1 1 1 1 1 1 | -1 L. | E. Slave T | ransporter's ID Ruse | rved. | |
| SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONVILLOW), INC. 2500 W. LORERN ROAD BUTTONWILLOW, GA 93206 C A D 9 8 0 6 7 5 2 7 6 11. US DOT Beachpiese (including Proper Shipping Nome, Heard Cless, and ID Numberd 12. Constituent 150 November 150 Nov | | | | 1 1 | F. Transp | orter's Phone | | |
| SOON LOKERN ROAD C A D 9 8 0 6 7 5 2 7 6 | | | per | | | • | | |
| BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 C A D 9 8 0 6 7 5 2 7 6 (800) \$544-7199 11. USOT Description Including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Cless, and 10 Number! 12. Containers 13. Total 14. Usin 15. West 15. | 1 | , ING. | | | H. Fosilin | [AD 9 8] | 0 6 7 | 5 2 7 6 |
| 11. Use Order Clear plan Including Proper Shipping Name, Reaard Cleas, and ID Number! 9. NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID 10. O O I D T O O O O I S Y 10. O O O I D T O O O O I S Y 10. O O O O I D T O O O O I S Y 10. O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O | | C A D 9 8 | 0[6]7[5] | 2 7 6 | | | 544-7 | 7199 |
| NON-RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID O O I D T O O O I S V O A Chinar 1. Additional Descriptions for Materials Usted Above APPROVAL® 21148-BDC-699 WORK ORDER 9930059 I.E. Hondling Cades for Waster Usted Above APPROVAL® 21148-BDC-699 WORK ORDER 9930059 I.E. D TAPACTED SOLI 13. Section Mending Instructions and Additional information WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE 24HR ENERGENCY PHONE® 3E 1-800-468-1760 ERG 171 16. GREATOR'S CARPIFICATION: I thresh declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and occurrently described others by proper shipping name and are circuislaved, included in all respects in proper cadiging to representable international and national generational regulations: If I am a large spentify generator, I swiftly filed I have a greatory in place to reduce the values and taskictly of waste generated to the degree I have determined regulations: If I am a large spentify generator, I swiftly filed I have a greatory in place to reduce the values and taskictly of waste generated to the degree I have determined to the controlled positions and the controlled of | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Nam | e, Hazard Class, and ID Number! | | | | 1 | | I. Waste Number |
| b. O O O D D T O O O O D S Source EPA/Chitar C. J. Additional Descriptions for Moterials Usted Above APPROVAL® 21148—BDC-699 WORK ORDER 9930059 LEAD IMPACTED SOTI. LEAD I | | re solid | | | | | - | |
| Solve EA/Coher 1. Additional Descriptions for Materials Usined Above APPROVAL® 21148—BDC-699 WORK ORDER 9930059 I.EAD IMPACTED SOIL 1.5. Special Mending Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROVAL® 21 1 48—BDC-699 WORK ORDER 9930059 I.EAD IMPACTED SOIL 1.6. CENTRATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hearby declars final the contents of this consignment are fully and executably described visors by proper shipping name and are classified, procked, marked, and labelled, and are in all respects in proper condition for watapard by highway occarding to applicable international and national government regulations. If i are a large approximy parearable. Leading that I have a proper condition for watapard by highway occarding to applicable international and national government regulations. If i are a large approximative parearable. Leading that I have a proper condition for watapard by highway occarding to applicable international and national government regulations. If i are a large approximative parearable. Leading that I have a proper condition for watapard by highway occarding to applicable international and national government regulations. If i are a large approximative parearable. Leading that I have a large applicable and that I have stated of the present and burst and that I have stated of the present and burst and that I have stated and the state and that I have a large declare the present and burst should be consensated by the state of the parearable and the state of the parearable and the state of the parearable and the state of the parearable and the state of the parearable and the state of the parearable and the state of the parearable and the state of the parearable and the state of the parearable and the state of the parearable and the state of the parearable and the state of the parearable and the state of the parearable and the state of the parearable and the state of the parearable and the state of the parearable and the state of the parearable and the state of the parearable and the state of th | tor roles inspirence and | , 00222 | 1, | ni Ot 1 | יי ר | ninini∃i≴ Ri€inini | v | |
| d. 1. Additional Descriptions for Materials Usted Above APPROVAL® 21148-BDC-699 WORK ORDER® 9930059 1. EAD IMPACTED SOTI. 15. Special Mending Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE® 3E 1-800-468-1760 ERG 171 16. GRINATOR'S CHRITICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are cleratived, parkent, merket, and allebed, and are in all especial proper conditions for wanger by highevery according to especialistic informational and notional government regulations, merket, and allebed, and are in all especial proper conditions for wanger by highevery according to especialistic informational and notional government regulations, and the arrangent by highevery according to especialistic informational and notional government regulations, and are according to especialistic informational and notional government regulations, and the proper conditions for wanger by highevery according to especialistic informational and notional government regulations, and the control of the control o | b. | | | 0 0 1 | <i>u</i> 1 | alalali la | • | State |
| d. 1. Additional Descriptions for Materials Usted Above APPROVAL® 21148-BDC-699 WORK ORDER® 9930059 1. EAD IMPACTED SOTI. 15. Special Mending Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE® 3E 1-800-468-1760 ERG 171 16. GRINATOR'S CHRITICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are cleratived, parkent, merket, and allebed, and are in all especial proper conditions for wanger by highevery according to especialistic informational and notional government regulations, merket, and allebed, and are in all especial proper conditions for wanger by highevery according to especialistic informational and notional government regulations, and the arrangent by highevery according to especialistic informational and notional government regulations, and are according to especialistic informational and notional government regulations, and the proper conditions for wanger by highevery according to especialistic informational and notional government regulations, and the control of the control o | | | | | | | | PPA/Cibar |
| d. J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above APPROVAL® 21148-BDC-699 WORK ORDER® 9930059 LEAD IMPACTED SOTI. 15. Special Mending Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE® 3E 1-800-468-1760 ERG 171 16. GRIMATOR'S CRITIFICATION: I hereby declare that the colonies of this consignment are fully and occurrently described observe by proper shipping name and are clossified, packers, merkel, and albebed, and are in all especial to proper and finise for transport by light-way according to explicate informational and national government regulations. If I on a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the values and teasitive of weath generatored to the degree I have determined to be economically prescripted and that I have selected the prescription mender and for international and national government regulations. If I on a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the values and teasitive of weath generatored to the degree I have determined to be economically prescripted and that I have selected the prescription mender and provide prescription menders and formations of the second and have therefore to human health and fear to minimize the present and hurse threat to human health and fear to minimize the present and hurse threat to human health and fear to minimize the present and hurse threat to human health and fear to minimize the present and hurse threat to human health float in the present of the second health of the present and hurse threat to human health float in the present of the second health of the present of the second health of the present of the second health of the present of the second health of the present of the second health of the present of the second health of the human health float in the second health of the human health float in the second health of the second health of the human health of the human health of the human health of the human health of the human health of | | | |] [| | | | |
| d. 1. Additional Descriptions for Majerials Usted Above APPROVAL® 21148-BDC-699 WORK ORDER 9930059 1. EAD IMPACTED SOIL 15. Special Mandling Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE® 3E 1-800-468-1760 ERG 171 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: It hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurantly described obove by proper shipping name and are classified, porture, mental, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for managers by highway occurring to applicable informational and malenal granular generators, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce in the values and discipled with the description of the environment; Oil, if I om a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce in the values and discipled with the present and future threat to human hooling and like environment; Oil, if I om a land quantity generator, I have a program, storage, or dispasal currently evaluable to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human hooling and the environment; Oil, if I om a land quantity generator, I have a program and season of the environment; Oil, if I om a land quantity generator, I have a program of the environment; Oil, if I om a land quantity generator, I have a program of the environment oil in the present and future threat to human hooling and like environment; Oil, if I om a land quantity generator, I have made a good lain sifer to minimize my wasse generation and select the best waste meangement maked find it. 17. Transporter I Acknowledgement of Secrety of Motorials 18. Transporter I Acknowledgement of Secrety of Motorials 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 19. Discrepancy Indication of preselys of hearerdown metals covered by this magnifest ascend as noted in lam 19. 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 19. Discrepancy Indication of preselys of hearerdown metals covered by this magnifest ascend as noted in lam | | | | | | | | |
| J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above APPROVAL® 21148-BDC-699 WORK ORDER 9930059 LEAD IMPACTED SOTL 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE® 3E 1-800-468-1760 ERG 171 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I haveby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described obove by proper shipping name and are classified, parkent, marked, and take lade, and are in all respects in proper condition for manager by highway according to applicable intermational and national government regulations. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the values and taking of wastered to the degree in love determined to be accommission and that I have allested the procincials method at resonant, storage, or dispaced currently available to me which minimizes the present and future throat to human health and the available was an advanced of the designed for the market of the designed of the procincials and the available to me and that I love allested the procincials method at resonant, storage, or dispaced currently available to me which minimizes the present and future throat to human health and the available to me and that I can an affect. If I am a fartification CR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my wasse generation and select the level waster management method that it is more an advanced to the design of Materials. Printed Typed Name Signatury Manth Day Year 7. Feeliby Onney or Characteristic plants of hexardous methods a covered by this magnifus accept as noted in lamp 19. Printed Typed Name Signature Signature Manth Day Year Printed Typed Name Signature Manth Day Year | | | + | 11 | 1 | | | EPA/Other |
| J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Usted Above APPROVAL® 21148-BDC-699 WORK ORDER 9930059 LEAD IMPACTED SOTL 15. Special Heading Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE® 3E 1-800-468-1760 ERG 171 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described dispracy by groper Mipping name and are classified, perture, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for manager by high-very according to applicable informational and eventual respectable and that I have selected the procedeble marked of the variancement, CNI, if I can a large selected the procedeble marked of inversement, storage, or dispated currently evaluable to me which entinities the present and forume threat in human hability and the environment, CNI, if I can a mail quantity generator, I certify that I have a greater in these to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the determined to be accurately exceedible to me which entinities the present and forume threat in human hability and the environment, CNI, if I can a mail quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to entirelize my waste generation and select the best waste management marked find in a sea of that I can afford. Printed/Typed None Signature Manth Day Year 7. Transparer J Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Signature Manth Day Year 7. Printed/Typed None Signature Manth Day Year 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | d. | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | State |
| APPROVAL® 21148-BDC-699 WORK ORDER 9930059 LEAD IMPACTED SOIL 15. Special Mandling Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE® 3E 1-800-468-1760 ERG 171 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper thisping name and are classified, parkent, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for wanaper by highway according to applicable intermational and national government regulations. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the wolune and sociality of wester generated to the degree I have determined to be accommically proceeded and that these selected the proceeding method of regerment, storage, or dispected currently excitable to me which stainings the present on future thereof to human health and the environment; OR, if I can a mail quantity generator, I have made a good faith where it is minimize my wasse generation and select the best waster management method that is available to me which the contents of the proceeding method of the proceeding method of the proceeding method of the contents of the proceeding method of the proceeding method of the proceeding method of the proceeding of th | | | | | ,] | 1 4 1 1 | | EPA/Other |
| LEAD IMPACTED SOIL 15. Special Mending Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE 24 HR EMERGENCY PHONE 3 E 1-800-468-1760 ERG 171 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified, parkent, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for wanapert by highway according to applicable intermational and national government regulations. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the wolume and staticity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be accommitable approximated and that the respectable method at resonant, sorrage, or allogated currently enabled to the degree I have determined to be accommitated in available to me which interinities the present and future there to furnary health available to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name Signature Signature Signature Manth Day Year 1.2 2 1 2 9 9 Printed/Typed Name Signature Manth Day Year 1.3 2 1 2 9 9 Printed/Typed Name Signature Signature Manth Day Year Signature Manth Day Year Printed/Typed Name Signature Signature Manth Day Year Signature Manth Day Year Signature Manth Day Year | Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above | | | 11 | K. Hondii | ng Cadas for Waster | listed Abov | [|
| 15. Special Mandling Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800-468-1760 ERG 171 16. GENERATOR'S CHRIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of his consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper thipping name and are classified, parker, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for wonspard by highway occarding to applicable international and national government regulations. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be accommically protectable and that I have telesced by proper thipping and the environment; (if, if I am a marked of transment, storage, or disposal currently evolidable to me which minimizes the present and future throot to human health and libe to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Manth Day Year 19. Discrepancy Indicesion Space Wanth Day Year Printed/Typed Name Signature Signature Signature Wanth Day Year Printed/Typed Name Signature Signature Signature Signature Manth Day Year Printed/Typed Name Signature Signature Signature Manth Day Year 19. Discrepancy Indicesion Space | APPROVAL# 21148-BDC-699 | WORK ORDER 99 | 30059 | | o. | 7 | Ь. | |
| WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800-468-1760 ERG 171 16. GENERATOR'S CARTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurantly described obeye by proper hipping name and are stassified, parkers, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper candition for transport by highway occarding to applicable international and national government regulations. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have datarmined to be accommically protecticable and that I have selected the proceedable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health and the environment; OR, if I om a mall quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to eminimize my waste generation and select the best waste management method that is a considered to the contents of the proceeding of the proceed | | | | | د. | 2 | d. | |
| WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE 24 HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800-468-1760 ERG 171 16. GENERATOR'S CEXTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurantly described obeve by proper thipping name and are classified, parkers, marked, and labelled, and are in all respects in proper candition for transpert by highway occarding to explicable international and national government regulations. If I am a large quantity generator, I tendry that I have a program in place to reduce the head and earlies the degree I have determined to be accommically protectable and that I have selected the processed the enthred of treatment, storage, or dispated currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health and the environment; OR, if I can a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generation and select the best waste management marked that is available to me and that I can efford. Printed/Typed Name Signatury TE SSE RAY HARMENIAL Signatury Signatury 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 20. Feetility O-may or Operator Partification of receipt of hezerdour materials covered by this manifest ascent as noted in lem 19. Printed/Typed Name Signature 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | | | | | | | |
| 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800-468-1760 ERG 171 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified, parken, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations. If I am a large quantity generator. I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and socially of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be economically processed that I have selected the procincible method of transport international and international and international and international and international and international and international and international and international and international degree I have determined to be economically processed that I have selected the procincible method of transport international and i | | ion | | | | | | |
| 16. GENEATOR'S CEXTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified, parkers, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper candition for transport by highway according to explicable international and national government regulations. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the values and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be economically practicable and that I have selected the producable method of vectorest, or dispaced currently available to me which minimizes the present and busine threat to human health and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generation and select the best waste management method that is available to me and that I can efford. Printed/Typed Name Signature Signature Signature Manth Day Year 19. Discrepancy Indication Space Manth Day Year To Featility O-ness or Operator Partification of receipt of hezerdous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Printed/Typed Name Signature Manth Day Year Signature Manth Day Year To Featility O-ness or Operator Partification of receipt of hezerdous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Printed/Typed Name Signature Signature Manth Day Year | WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | | | | | | | |
| marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have datermined to be economically processed and that I have selected the processor and future threat to human health and the environment; OR, if I can a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generation and select the best waste management enhant that is available to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name Signature Signature Signature Manth Day Year Tessee RAN HARMSwick Signature Signature 7. Facility O-mas ar Operator Cartification of receipt of hezerdous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in lem 19. Printed/Typed Name Signature Manth Day Year Signature Signature Signature Manth Day Year To Festility O-mas ar Operator Cartification of receipt of hezerdous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in lem 19. Printed/Typed Name Signature Signature Signature | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1- | -800-468-1760 | ERG | 171 | | | | |
| If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be encomincally procticable and that I have selected the procticable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently evailable to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good tails effort to minimize my waste generation and select the best waste management method that is available to me and that I can after the best waste management method that is available to me and that I can after the best waste management method that is available to me and that I can after the present and future threat it has is available to me which minimizes the present and future threat it have a program in place to generation and select the present and future threat in human health and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good tails effort to minimize my waste generation the egree! If I consporter I Astronoval agreement of Receipt of Materials Signature Signature Signature Manth Day Year To Feetility O-mes ar Operator Striffication of receipt of hezerdous meterials covered by this manifest except as noted in light 19. Printed/Typed Name Signature Signature To Feetility O-mes ar Operator Striffication of receipt of hezerdous meterials covered by this manifest except as noted in light 19. Printed/Typed Name Signature Signature Manth Day Year | 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare the | t the contents of this consignment or | re fully and accura | rely describ | ed above b | y proper shipping no | me and are | classified, parkert, |
| procescoble and that I have telected the procescoble method of vectorials and the environment). OR, if I om a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generation and select the best waste management method it had it available to me and that I can afford. Printed/Typed Name IT. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typud Name Signature Signature Signature Manth Day Year 12 2 1 9 9 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name Signature Signature Manth Day Year 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | , | , | | | 7 | | |
| Available to me and that I can efford. Printed/Typed Name 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name Signature Signature Manth Day Year 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name Signature Signature Manth Day Year 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 20. Feetility Ownes or Operator Partification of receipt of hezerdous meterials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Printed/Typed Name Signature Manth Day Year Year 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | proceedable and that I have rejected the proceedable s | nethed of treatment, storage, or dis | sposol currently by | mileble to : | me which q | linimizes the present | and future | threat to humbo health |
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name Signatur Signatur Signatur Signatur Manth Day Year 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name Signature Manth Day Year 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 20. Feetility Owney or Operator Contification obsessing of hezerdous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Printed/Typed Name Signature Manth Day Year Year Signature Manth Day Year Year Signature Manth Day Year Year Signature Manth Day Year | available to me and that I can afford. | nergior, i have made a good talk | elfori la minimizi | i my waste | Beveranor | dud select the best | willis libbi | egumen melhod mar is |
| Printed/Typed Name Signatur Signatur Resility O-met or Operator Partification of reseigt of hezerdous meterials covered by this manifest success as noted in Item 19. Printed/Typed Name Signature Signature Signature Signature Manth Day Year Year Year Year Year Year Year Year Signature Manth Day Year Tonsporter Qurification of reseigt of hezerdous meterials covered by this manifest success as noted in Item 19. Printed/Typed Name Signature Manth Day Year | Printed/Typed Name | Signatur | RU | // | | | Moni | h Doy (C'C |
| Printed/Typed Name Signatur Signatur Resility O-met or Operator Partification of receipt of hezerdous meterials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Printed/Typed Name Signature Signature Signature Manth Day Year Year Year Year Year Year Signature Manth Day Year Year Year Signature Manth Day Year To Feetility O-met or Operator Partification of receipt of hezerdous meterials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Printed/Typed Name Signature Manth Day Year | 17. Vronsporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materia | d- 7-6 | may | | | | 1614 | 441711 |
| 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name Signality Signality 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 20. Feetility Owner or Operator Partification of receipt of hezerdous meterials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Printed/Typed Name Signality Manth Day Year | Printed/Typed Nome | Signature | 0 11 | | | | Moni | ^ · - · - · - |
| Printed/Typed Name Signature Manth Day Year 19. Discrepancy Indication Space 20. Facility Owner or Operator Partification observing a covered by this manifest second as noted in Item 19. Printed/Typed Name Signature Manth Day Year Year | | | ء لاهدم اخ | | - | | | A I X I L TO T |
| 20. Facility Owner or Operator Partification of reseign of hezerdous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Printed/Typed Name Signature Manth Day Year | | | | | | | Mont | h Day Year |
| 20. Facility Owner or Operator Partification obreselet of hezerdous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19. Printed/Typed Name Signoture Manth Day Year | 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | | | | | | |
| Printed/Typed Name Signoture Manih Day Year | | | | | | | | |
| Printed/Typed Name Signoture Manth Day Year | | | | | | | | ; |
| Printed/Typed Name Signoture Manih Day Year | 20. Facility O-nes or Operator Partification of reselet of | hezerdous meterials covered by this | s manifest except | s noted in | item 19, | | | |
| MOMON 110 119.4 | Printed/Typed None Merced Moroun | | 1 | -01 | / | | Monti | h Day Year |

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL REPRONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, who against is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #: WMU#:

9907571

Grid/Bay:

STU BAY-2

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Sca

Gross by: MERCED MORENO : deputy

09/17/99 14:41 **Gross Weight** Tare Weight

73,660 ibs z lbs R

Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

09/17/99 15:56

29,500

Net Weight

lbs 44,160

Net Weight

22.08 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: Approval #:

21498-BTR-0999

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC Waste Name: Location: EMERYVILLE

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

Manifest #:

98491067

Hazardous Class:

RCRA Physical State:

SOLID

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 611

Container

EPA Waste Code(s): D008

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

Truck License #: SP61674

Container

9907571-1

Truck #: **T244**

Truck Type: FIND DIMP # of Bins: 1

Trailer License #: GT81275 Trailer License #:

ID#

Result

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

ID#

Result

| A | st: | 1 |
|---|-----|---|
| | | • |

Test

VIS(1)

SUL(8A)

CYA(9A)

ABSP (26)

FL(21)

LDR

PH(3)

KEITH NOBLE

ID#

Result

OK

8.87

NEG

NEG

NO

N/A

Y

Sampler:

ID#

Result

OK?

Y

Y

Y

Y Y

Y

Y

Container

KEITH NOBLE

OK?

Method:

OK?

SCOOP

Container

| | | Container Information | | | | | |
|-----|--------|--------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| OK? | Number | Size | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

Load arrived with LDR difficulties. LDRs resolved at 1540.

TIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

Driver Signature

| | | 15 504 10 4 | Manifest Documen | t No | 2. Poge 1 | Information | in the shaded areas |
|---------|---|---|--|---------------------------|--|-----------------------------|--|
| T | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST C A C O | 1 | 9 1 0 | 16 ₁ 7 | of 1 | | ired by Federal law. |
| | Address HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION | | . l .h. | A. State / | Manifest Document N | Inwper 8 | 849106 |
| | 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET EMERYVIL | LE, CA 94608 | | B. State G | Senerator's ID | | |
| | Generator's Phone 510 658-4363 Transporter Company Name | S. US EPA ID Number | | | ransporter's ID | | |
| | KV5 TRANSPORTATION INC. | 1EV 1918121419 | 15161018 | D. Transp | orter's Phone | 1)58 | 8-5220 |
| | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | 8. US EPA ID Number | | E State T | ronsporter's ID | | |
| | 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address | 10. US EPA ID Number | | | orter's Phone | | |
| | SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC | | | H. Focilit | D A D 9 8 | 0]6 7 | 5 2 7 6 |
| | 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 | C A D 9 8 0 6 7 | 5 2 7 6 | | (800) | 544-7 | 199. |
| | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard G | | 12. Co No. | Type | 13. Total Quantity | 14. Unit Wt/Vol | I. Waste Number |
| | " HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID, N.O. PGIII | S., 9, NA3077, | | | | | State 611 |
| Ē | | | 0 0 1 | DIT | 0 0 0 0 1 18 | Y | EPA/Oher D008 |
| N E | ь. | | | | | | State State |
| R A | | | | <u> 1</u> | 1-1-1 | | EPA/Other |
| T | c. | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| २ ∣ | d. | | | <u> </u> | | | State *** |
| | u. | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above | | | K. Handl | ing Codes for Waste | s Listed Abo | NB STATE OF THE ST |
| | APPROVAL# Z21498 W | ORK ORDER# 990 | Capos | a | 15/03 | b. | |
| ļ | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | 11sed per Jody C. | . Riciongy | 15 | | a . | |
| | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | | | | | | |
| | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800- | -468-1760 | ER | G 171 | | | |
| | GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contemarked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition | ints of this consignment are fully on in for transport by highway accord | d accurately descr ling to applicable | ibed above internation | by proper shipping r al and national gove | name and ar ernment regu | e classified, packed, lations. |
| | If t am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a progr practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I available to me and that I can afford. | treatment storage or disposal cui | rrentiv available t | o me which | minimizes the prese | int and tutur | e ihreal io human heal |
| Į ▼ | Printed/Typed Name | Signoture | Bil | | ×= | Mo O | nth Day 9 |
| Ř A N S | Printed Typed Name ANNY South | Signature / | t for | , | | O ^{Mo} | 91179 |
| ŗ | 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | | | | | |

| Printed/Typed Name | Signature B | Month Day Year O 9 1 1 7 9 9 |
|---|----------------|------------------------------|
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | V | |
| Printed Typed Name 18. Transparter Acknowledgement of Receipt of Moterials | Signature / my | 0 9 1 7 9 9 |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Month Day Year |
| | | |
| 19 Discrepancy Indication Space | | - |

| | / | | |
|---|--|--|----------|
| 20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of g | eceipt of hazordous materials covered by | his manifest except as nated in Item 19. | / |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | 11 11 | Month Do |
| (Alsonal | Marko 1 | 1161 74 | 61911 |

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

TRANSPORTER FAC!L:



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS CO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whost agnature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #: 9907575

WMU #: STU

Grid/Bay: BAY-3

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Scal

Gross by: MERCED MORENO : deputy

09/17/99 15:16 **Gross Weight**

lbs A 82,920

Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE

Tare Weight

30,800 lbs R

: deputy

15:58

Net Weight

lbs

09/17/99

52,120 tons

Net Weight

26.06

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #: Manifest #:

21498-BTR-0999 98491062

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

RCRA

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL Physical State:

SOLID

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 611

EPA Waste Code(s): D008

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

KVS

Truck #: **T264**

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #: SP61858

Trailer License #: 1VZ7147

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

MERCED MORENO

Sampler:

MERCED MORENO

Method:

SCOOP

| Test | Container ID# 9907575-1 | | Container ID# | | Container ID# | | Container ID# | | Container Information | |
|----------|----------------------------|-----|------------------|-----|------------------|-----|---------------|-----|--------------------------|------|
| | Result | OK? | Resuit | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | İ | | | |
| PH(3) | 8.40 | Y | | | } | | | | | |
| SUL(8A) | NEG | Y | | | 1 | | | | | |
| CYA(9A) | NEG | Y | | | | | | ļ | | |
| FL(21) | NO | Y | - | | | , | ļ | 1 | | |
| ABSP(26) | N/A | Y | | | | | | | - | |
| LDR | YES | ¥ | - | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Į | | | | [| | | | | |
| | İ | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | | 1 | |

COMMENTS:

Y THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE

WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:

Driver Signature

GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations.

If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be economically practicable and that I have selected the practicable method at treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generation and select the best waste management method that is available to me and that I can afford.

| Printed/Typed Name L. J. BishoFF | Signature L-1 Bill | Month Day Year 0 9 1 7 9 9 |
|---|--------------------|----------------------------|
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | |
| Michael S. Taylo | Signature | 091/78 |
| 18 Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Month Day Year |
| 20.6: | · | |

19 Discrepancy Indication Space

Facility Owner or Operator Certification of Aeceipt of Intrandous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19 Printed/Typed Name Day

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL,

A



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

O CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #:

9907572

WMU #: Grid/Bay:

STU BAY-2

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Scal

Gross by: Tare by:

MERCED MORENO KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

09/17/99

15:05

Gross Weight

lbs A 74,160

: deputy

09/17/99 16:09 Tare Weight

lbs B 30,940 lbs

Net Weight

43,220

Net Weight

tons 21.61

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #:

21498-BTR-0999

Waste Name:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL Hazardous Class: RCRA

Physical State:

Station #:

Manifest #: 98491064 State Waste Code(s): 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

D008

SOLID

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

KVS Truck License #: SP60315

Trailer License #:

Truck #: T215

Truck Type: END DUMP

of Bins: 1

FT30345

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

| Anaiyst: M | ERCED MORENO | Sampler: MERCED | MORENO Metho | od: SCOOP | |
|--|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|---|
| Test | Container ID# 9907572-1 Result OK? | Container ID# Result OK? | Container ID# Result OK? | Container ID# Result OK? | Container Information Number Size |
| VIS(1) PH(3) SUL(8A) CYA(9A) FL(21) ABSP(26) LDR | OK Y 7.66 Y NEG Y NEG Y NO Y N/A Y YES Y | | | | |

COMMENTS:

Load arrived with LDR difficulties, resolved at 1540.

Y THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:

Driver Signature

See Instructions on back of page 6.

Department of Toxic Substances Con-

| | into type. Total designed for the ene (12-pilet) typewriter. | | | Sacramento, California |
|---|--|-----------------|-------------------|--|
| | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST 1. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Dacumer C A C O O 1 5 O 6 4 9 O 9 1 O | | 2. Page 1 of 1 | Information in the shaded areas is not required by Federal law. |
| | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 | A. State Ma | mifest Document | 98491064 |
| | 4. Generator's Phone (510) 658-4363 5. Transporter Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number | B. State Ger | nerator's ID | |
| | 17. U. 5. TRANS CHUNGS DY 9.5608 7. Tronsporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number | D. Transpar | ter's Phane - | 332-5374 |
| | | E. State Tra | ter's Phone | |
| | 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | G. State Fac | A D 9 8 | 0 6 7 5 2 7 6 |
| | BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 C A D 9 8 0 6 7 5 2 7 6 | ontainers | (800) | 544-7199 |
| | ° HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID, N.O.S., 9, NA3077, | Туре | Quantity | Wt/Val 1. Waste Number State 611 |
| , | PGIII 0 0 1 1 | DITO | 10 10 1/18 | Y D008 |
| 2 | | | 1 1 1 1 | EPA/Other |
| | z. | | _!} | State EPA/Other |
| ! | d. | | | State |
| | f. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above | | | EPA/Other |
| • | APPROVAL# Z21498 WORK ORDER# 9907572 | a. Handling | Codes for Waste | b. |
| | LEAD IMPACTED SOIL 15 Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information | c. | | d. |
| | WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | | | |
| | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800-468-1760 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: thereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described to the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described to the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described to the contents of the co | ERG 17 | | |
| | marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable If t am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of w | international a | ınd national gove | rament regulations. |
| | and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my was available to me and that I can afford. | to me which mir | nimizes the prese | nt and future threat to human health |
| 7 | Printed/Typed Name 1. J. Bishoff 17 Transporter (Acknowledgemept of Receipt of Materials | <u></u> | | Month Day Year 0 9 1 7 9 9 |
| | Printed Typed Name Signature Number Signature | in_ | | Manth Day Year () () () () () () |
| | 19. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name Signature | | | Month Day Year |
| | 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | _ | |
| | 20 Facility Owner of Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in | in them 10 | | |
| | Printed, Typed North | 1/ | | Month Day Year |
| 1 | Meren Lyonus Colliss | ے ایر | | 01911171919 |

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802; WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7550



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is an this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #: 9907574

WMU #: STU Grid/Bay: BAY-2

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Sca]

Gross by:

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

09/17/99

15:12

Gross Weight

lbs A 78,280

Tare by:

Tare Weight

lbs B 29,920

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

16:20

09/17/99

Net Weight

48,360

lbs

Net Weight

tons 24.18

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: Approval #:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Waste Name:

Location: **EMERYVILLE**

21498-BTR-0999

Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL Physical State: SOLID RCRA

Station #:

Manifest #: 98491063 State Waste Code(s): 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

D008

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

KVS

Truck #: T241

Truck Type: FND DUMP

of Bins: 1

Truck License #: SP61664

Trailer License #:

GT78472

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

Anaiyst:

MERCED MORENO

Sampler:

MERCED MORENO

Method:

SCOOP

| Test | Conta | iner 574-1 | Conta | iner | Conta | iner | Cont | ainer | Contai Informa | |
|--|---------------------------------------|-----------------------|--------|------|--------|------|--------|-------|-------------------|------|
| <u> </u> | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) PH(3) SUL(8A) CYA(9A) FL(21) ABSP(26) LDR | OK 8.60 NEG NO N/A YES | Y Y Y Y Y | | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

Y THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE

WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:

See Instructions on back of page 6.

Department of Toxic Substances Contr

| | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | | | Sacramento, California |
|---|--|---------------------------|--------------|--|--|
| • | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST CACOOLT SUS EPA ID No. CACOOLT SUS EPA ID No. | Manifest Documen | | 2. Page I | Information in the shaded areas is not required by Federal law. |
| | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 4. Generator's Phone (510) 658-4363 | | A. State A | tanifest Document N | 98491063 |
| | 5. Transporter I Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number | · | C. State T | ransporter's ID | <u></u> |
| | KUS TRANSPORTATION (AD9 82) 7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA 10 Number | 425608 | | orter's Phone | 51-589-5220 |
| | b. d3 crA to Number | | | <u> </u> | |
| | | | 1 | orier's Phone | |
| | 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | | G. State F | الالواملا | 01617151217161 |
| | BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 C A D 9 8 0 6 | 61715121716 | 1 ' | | 544-7199 |
| | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and 10 Number) | 12. Car | | 13. Total | 14. Unit |
| | " HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID, N.O.S., 9, NA3077, | No. | Туре | Quantity | Wt/Vol I. Waste Number State |
| , | PGIII | | יי ת יי ת | 0 10 10 1 <i>1</i> 1 % | Y EPA/Other D008 |
| | Ъ. | 0,0,1 | | alalalt is | State |
| ! | | | | | EPA/Other |
| ֝֞֜֝֜֜֝֝֡֓֜֝֝֡֓֜֜֜֝֓֜֜֜֜֜֜֝֓֜֜֜֜֡֓֜֝֓֜֜֡֓֜֝֡֡֡֡֡֓֜֝ | С. | | | | State |
| ? | | | | | EPA/Other |
| | d. | | | | State |
| | | | | | EPA/Other |
| | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above | • • | | ng Codes for Wastes | ١. |
| | APPROVAL# Z21498 WORK ORDER# | | ° / | 5/03 | b. |
| | LEAD IMPACTED SOIL | | c. | | d. |
| | 15 Special Hendling Instructions and Additional Information | | 1 | | |
| | WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | | | | |
| | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800-468-1760 'C. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are full | ERG | | | |
| | marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway ac | ccording to applicable i | nternational | y proper snipping no and national gover | ame and are classified, packed, nment regulations. |
| | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the vo practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposa and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effo available to me and that I can afford. | al cucrently available to | me which a | ninimizes the gresen | t and buture threat to buman health |
| 7 | Printed/Typed Name Signofure Signofure 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | Bill | | | Manth Day Year 0 9 1 7 9 9 |
| | Principal Typed Name TO Advil V P SHIRE! 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Moteries | while. | M | rent | Month Day Year |
| | Printed/Typed Name Signature | | | | Month Cay Year |
| . ! | 19 Discrepancy Indication Space | | | | |
| | | | , | | |
| | 20 Facility Gwner of Operator Certification of receipt of Jozardous materials covered by this ma | inifest except as note | n Item 19. | | |
|) | Merced Moreva Signature | ful | <i></i> | 10 | Month Day Year O 9 / 7 9 9 |

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424 8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7559



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

O CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, ignature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #: 9907573

WMU #: STU Grid/Bay: BAY-2

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Scal

Gross by: MERCED MORENO Tare by: KETTH NOBLE

: deputy

09/17/99 15:19 Gross Weight Tare Weight

lbs A 59,280

: deputy

09/17/99 16:31

Net Weight

lbs B 33,860 lbs 25,420 tons

Net Weight

12.71

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Waste Name:

Location: FMERYVILLE

Approval #: 21498-BTR-0999 Manifest #: 98491065

Hazardous Class: RCRA

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

Physical State: SOLID

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 611

EPA Waste Code(s): D008

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

KVS

Truck #: T216

Truck Type: END DUMP

of Bins: 1

Truck License #: SP60396

Trailer License #: xv6920

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

| Test | Contai ID# 9907 | iner 573–1 | Conta | iner | Contair ID# | ier | Conta | iner | Contai Informa | |
|--|--|----------------------------|--------|------|----------------|-----|--------|------|-------------------|------|
| | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) PH(3) SUL(8A) CYA(9A) FL(21) ABSP(26) LDR | OK 9.09 NEG NEG NO N/A YES | А А А А А А | | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

FY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:

Driver Signature:

| 4 | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS | 1. Generator's US EPA | ID No. Ma | inifest Documen | No. | 2. Page 1 | | n in the shaded areas |
|-------------|--|---|--|---|---------------------------|--|-------------------------------|--|
| | WASTE MANIFEST | CACOOL | 1510 6]4 9 0 9 | 1 0 | 6 5 | of 1 | is not requ | ired by Federal law. |
| | J. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | A. State A | Aanifest Document N | _ | 849108 |
| | 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET | EMERYVILLE, | CA 94608 | | B. State C | enerator's ID | | 043100 |
| 7 | 4. Generator's Phone 510 658-43 | | | | | | I | |
| | 5. Transporter 1 Campany Name | á. - | US EPA ID Number | | Į | ransporter's ID | | ··· |
| | RV.S | C | 1048 24 7 | 5608 | D. Transp | orte 1 Phone O | -3: | 12-53 |
| | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | 8. | US EPA ID Number | | E. State T | ronsporter's ID | | |
| ł | | | | | <u> </u> | orter's Phone | | |
| | Designated Facility Name and Site Address SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWII | | US EPA ID Number | | l | facility's ID A D 9 8 1 | 0 16 17 1 | 5 2 7 6 |
| 1 | 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | LOW), INC. | | | H. Facility | | <u> </u> | <u> </u> |
| | BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 | | <u>A D 9 8 0 6 7 .</u> | | | (800) | 544-7 | 199 |
| | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipp | ing Name, Hazard Class, | and ID Number) | 12 Cor No | Type | 13. Total Quantity | Wt/Vol | I. Waste Number |
| | " HAZARDOUS WASTE, SO | LID, N.O.S., | 9, NA3077, | | | | | State 611 |
| Ğ | PGIII | | | 0 0 1 | T d | 0 0 0 1 5 | Y | EPA/Other DOO |
| E N | ь. | | - v · | | | | | State |
| E R | | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| A T | c. | | _ | <u> </u> | | <u></u> | | State |
| ò | | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| ì | d. | | | | | | | State |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| 4 | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Al APPROVAL# Z21498 | | RDER# | | K. Handli | ng Codes for Waste | s listed Abo b. | ¥e |
| 7 | | q | RDER# 907573 | | 15 | 5/03 | | |
| | LEAD IMPACTED SOIL | | | | C. | ı | d. | |
| | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additiona | Information | | | 1 | | 1 | |
| | WEAR APPROPRAITE PPE | | | | | | | |
| | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# | 3E 1-800-468 | -1760 | E: | RG 171 | | | |
| | 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby d | | | | | | ame and are | classified packed |
| | marked, and labeled, and are in all respect | s in proper condition for t | ansport by highway according | to applicable i | nternationa | l and national gover | rnment regu | lations. |
| | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify | that I have a program in | place to reduce the volume ar | nd toxicity of w | aste general | ted to the degree I | have determ | ined to be economic |
| | procticable and that I have selected the pro and the environment; OR, if I am a small a available to me and that I can afford. | cricable method of fredime uantity generator, I have r | ent, storage, or disposal currer made a good faith effort to mi | nimize my wast | me which i e generatio | minimizes the presein and select the bes | nt and tuture it waste mai | e threat to human he nagement method th |
| 1 | Printed/Typed Name | | Signat (re) | -1111 | | ··· - · · · · · · · · · · · | Moi | nth Day |
| Y | L. J. BishoFF | | J. J. 12ca | | | | 0 | 9 1 7 |
| Ř | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Prized/Typed Name | of Materials | Signature // | <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u> | | | Moi | oth Day |
| N S P | Richard Gee | | Istolar) | Lan _ | 181 | | 0 | 9 47 |
| û R T | 18 Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt a Printed/Typed Name | of Materials | Signature | - | | | Moi | nth Day |
| Ė | | |] - | | | | | |

| Fringed/Typed Name L. J. B. 3 ho FF | Signal fra | Month Day Year 0 9 9 1 7 9 9 |
|---|---------------|------------------------------|
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Pringd/Typed Name Ox Cland Gee | Signature Les | Month Day Year |
| 18 Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature . | Month Day Year |
| 10.00 | | <u></u> |

| | | | 1 | | | |
|--|------------------------|--|---------------|----------|-----|---------------|
| 20 Facility Owner or Operator Certification, | of receipt of hazardou | is materials covered by this manifest except as no | d in Item 19. | | | |
| Printed/Typed Name | | Signature | | Month | Day | Year |
| Mercan | Men | eno i dill | 110- | 6991 | フ | 99 |
| | | | | <u> </u> | | $\overline{}$ |

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.



Gross by:

Tare by:

Safety-Kleen (Buttonwillow), Inc. 2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

O CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 who (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

: deputy

: deputy

Work Order #: 9907576

WMU#: STU

Grid/Bay: BAY-3

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

15:23

Scal

Gross Weight lbs A 61,200 Tare Weight lbs B

Net Weight

33,380 lbs 27,820

Net Weight

tons 13.91

GENERATOR INFORMATION

09/17/99

09/17/99 16:34

Generator: HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC Location: EMERYVILLE

Approval #: 21498-BTR-0999

MERCED MORENO

KEITH NOBLE

Waste Name: LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

Station #:

Manifest #: 98491066 State Waste Code(s): 611 Hazardous Class: RCRA Physical State: SOLID EPA Waste Code(s): D008

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

KVS

Truck License #: SP77674

Truck #: **T282**

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Trailer License #:

1VA4942

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

| | Contain | er | Container | | Container | | Container | | Container | |
|----------|-----------|------|-----------|-----|-----------|-----|-----------|-----|-----------|-------|
| Test | ID# 99075 | 76-1 | ID# | | ID# | | ID# | | Informa | ation |
| | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| PH(3) | 8.18 | Y | | | | | | | | |
| SUL(8A) | NEG | Y | | | | | | 1 | | |
| CYA(9A) | NEG | Y | | | ļ | | | ĺ | | |
| FL(21) | NO | Y | | | | | | | | |
| ABSP(26) | N/A | Y | | | | | | | - | |
| LDR | YES | Y | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:.

Driver Signature:

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE

State of California—Environmental Protection Agency Form Approved OMB No. 2050-0039 [Expires 9:30-99] See Instructions on back of page 6. Department of Toxic Substances Con Please print or type. Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter. Sacramento, California 1. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Document No. 2. Page 1 Information in the shaded areas UNIFORM HAZARDOUS is not required by Federal law. WASTE MANIFEST of 1 C|A|C|0|0|1|5|0|6|4|9|0|9 11 10 3. Generalor's Name and Mailing Address A. State Manifest Document Number HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 B. State Generator's ID 4. Generator's Phone (510) 658-4363 O CHENCENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RES<u>po</u>nse Center 1-800-424-8802: Within California, Call 1-800-852-755 5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number C. State Transporter's ID Transporter's Phon E. State Transporter's ID F. Transporter's Phone 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address
SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), 10. US EPA ID Number G. State Facility's ID |C|A|D|9|8|0|6|7|5|2|7|6| 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD H. Facility's Phone (800) 544-7199 BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 C | A | D | 9 | 8 | 0 | 6 | 7 | 5 | 2 | 7 | 6 12. Containers 14. Unit 13 Total 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number) Wt/Vol Waste Number Quantity State 611 HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID, N.O.S., 9, NA3077, EPA/Other D008 **PGIII** Y T 0.101017 EPA/Other State EPA/Other d. State EPA/Other J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above K. Handling Codes for Wastes Listed Above APPROVAL# Z21498 WORK ORDER# lъ 9907576 d. LEAD IMPACTED SOIL 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800-468-1760 **ERG 171** 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be economically practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generation and select the best waste management method that is available to me and that I can afford.

| Printpd/Typed Name L. J. BishoFF | Signature 4 Bill | Month Day Year 0 9 1 7 9 9 |
|---|------------------|----------------------------|
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | |
| Printed/Typed Name De Mill S (Cell) | Signapore Whole | Month Day Year |
| 19. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | | |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Month Day Year |
| | | |
| 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | |

| | <u> </u> | | | | / | | | |
|--|-------------------|---------------|---------------------|--------------------|---------------------|--------------|--------|------|
| 20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification | of receipt of haz | ardous materi | als covered by this | manifest except of | noted in Item 19. / | | | |
| Printed/Typed Name/ | | / | Signature | | 7/~ | Month | Day | Year |
| 110000 | l | | | | //C- | 1001 | 1.7: | 90 |
| C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C | r/U | THYO | | ack | 10/0 | <u> </u> | / // / | |
| | | | | | - (| Z | | |

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

A



WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THE TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #: 9907577

WMU #: STU

Grid/Bay: BAY-3

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Scal lbs A

Gross by:

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

09/17/99

16:05

Gross Weight

80,160

Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

Tare Weight

lbs B 30,120 lbs

09/17/99 16:39

Net Weight

50,040

Net Weight

tons 25.02

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #:

21498-BTR-0999 Manifest #: 98491061

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL RCRA

Physical State: SOLTD

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 611

EPA Waste Code(s): D008

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

KVS

Truck #: T168

Truck Type: END DUMP

of Bins: 1

Truck License #: SP78613

Trailer License #: FT34411

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

| | Container | | į į | | Container | | Container | | Container | |
|-----------|-----------------------|-----|--------|-----|-----------|-----|-----------|-----|-----------|------|
| Test | ^{ID#} 990757 | | ID# | | ID# | | ID# | } | Informa | |
| | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| PH(3) | 8.74 | Y | | | | | | | | |
| SUL(8A) | NEG | Y | | | | | | | 1 | |
| CYA(9A) | NEG | Y | E | | | | | | | |
| FL(21) | NO | Y | | | | | | | | |
| ABSP (26) | N/A | Y | | | | | · , si | | , | |
| LDR | YES | Y | | | | | , | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | - | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | 1 | | |
| | | | | | | | | - 1 | | |

COMMENTS:

FY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:.

Driver Signature:

| A | UNITED NATIONAL | Generator's US EPA ID No. | Manifest Documen | t Na. | 2. Page I | | socramento, Califor n in the shaded are |
|-------------|--|--|----------------------|------------|-----------------------|--------------------|--|
| | WASTE MANIFEST | C A C 0 0 1 5 0 6 4 9 0 | 9 1 0 | 6 1 | of 1 | | ired by Federal lav |
| HAP. | enerator's Name and Mailing Address DAGE CONSTRUCTION | - · · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | A. State | Manifest Document | Number 9 | 84910 |
| | O SHELLMOUND STREET | | | B. State | Generator's ID | | |
| · - | ensporter 1 Company Name | 6. US EPA ID Number | | C. State | Transporter's ID | | |
| 1/ | ice though at | | | D. Trans | porter's Phone J | Win : | 77'n rz |
| 7. Tro | NS Trinsport | # C S D S 3 2 4 5 8. US EPA ID Number | 1008 | E. State | Transporter's ID | 800 3 | 33°2 55 |
| | | | 1 1 1 1 | F. Transp | oorler's Phane | | |
| 9 De SAF | signated Facility Name and Site Address ETY KLEEN (BUTTONWI | T.I.OW) - TNC | . <u> </u> | | Facility's ID | | |
| 1 1 | O W. LOKERN ROAD | | | | C A D 9 8 | 0 6 7 | 5 2 7 6 |
| BUT | TONWILLOW, CA 9320 | 6 C A D 9 8 0 6 7 | 15 2 7 6 | | | 544-7 | 199 |
| | DOT Description (including Proper Ship | ping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number) | 12. Con Na. | Type | 13. Total Quantity | 14. Unit Wt/Vol | I. Waste Numbe |
| О. | | OLID, N.O.S., 9, NA3077, | | | | | State 611 |
| , | PGIII | | 0 0 1 | DIT | 01010111 | \$ Y | EPA/Other DO |
| Ь. | | | | , | <u> </u> | | State |
| i | | | 11 | 1 | | | EPA/Other |
| ٠ | | | 1 | | | | State |
| l l | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| d. | | | | | | | State |
| | | | | | 1 1 1 1 | | EPA/Other |
| 1 | itional Descriptions for Materials Listed A | | | K. Handi | ing Cades for Wasi | es Listed Abo | ve |
| APP | ROVAL# Z21498 | WORK ORDER# | | 451 | 03 | Ь. | |
| TEAT | O IMPACTED SOIL | 9904545 | 7 | c. (| | d. | |
| 15. Se | ecial Handling Instructions and Additions | al Information | | L | | | |
| WEA | R APPROPRIATE PPE | | | | | | |
| 24H | R EMERGENCY PHONE# | 3E 1-800-468-1760 | F | ERG 17 | 71 | | |
| 16. GI | NERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby o | eclare that the contents of this consignment are fully an | المحصيصة العظمة حجاة | and obeve | by acases chinaina | name and are | classified, packed |
| | nikea, ana labelea, ana are in an respec | is in proper condition for transport by highway accord | ing to applicable i | nternation | al and national gov | ernment regul | ations. |
| an | | r that I hove a program in place to reduce the volume acticable method of treatment, storage, or disposal cur quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to | | | | | |
| | Typed Name Bishol | Signature Signature | Buch | / | | Mon O | th Day |
| Printed | insporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt Typed Name M. HMCYCCH | Signature OCmi MJ | aver | RP | CE | Mon | th Day |
| 18 Tro | insporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt Typed Name | of Materials Signature | | | | Mon | th Day |
| | | - | | | | 1 | 1 7 |

| Printed/Typed Name J. B. ShoFF 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materia | Signature L. J. Brild | Month Day Year 0 9 1 17 9 9 |
|--|-----------------------|--|
| Printed/Typed Name Tim Hyhayach 18 Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Malerie | Signature Blavercel | Month Day Year |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Month Day Year |
| 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | i |

20 Facility Owner of Operator Certification of receipt of nazordous materials covered by this manifest except as nated in Item 19.

Friedd/Typed Fam.

Signature Signature Morena

Day Year / 17 9

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

F A C



Safety-Kleen (Buttonwillow), Inc.

2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THE TO CERTIFY that the following described commodity was weighed, measured, or counted by a weighmaster, whose signature is on this certificate, who is a recognized authority of accuracy, as prescribed by Chapter 7 (commencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of Measurement Standards of the California Department of Food and Agriculture.

Work Order #: 9907578

> WMU #: STU BAY-2

Weighed at 2500 W. Lokern Rd., Buttonwillow, CA.

Grid/Bay:

Gross by:

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

09/17/99 16:32 **Gross Weight**

Sca] lbs A 90,600

Tare Weight

Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

09/17/99

lbs B 31,500

16:56

Net Weight

lb\$ 59,100

Net Weight

29.55 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #: Manifest #: 98491068

21498-BTR-0999

Waste Name:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL Hazardous Class: RCRA Physical State:

SOLTD

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 611

EPA Waste Code(s): D008

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

R. GLENN

Truck #: 3

Truck Type: END DUMP

of Bins: 1

Truck License #: SP80193

Trailer License #: GT35808

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

| Test | Container | | Container | | Container | | Container | | Container Information | |
|-------------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------|-----|---------------|-----|---------------|-----|--------------------------|------|
| rest | ID# 9907! Result | 078-1 OK? | ID# Result | OK? | ID# Result | OK? | ID# Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| PH(3) | 7.64 | Y | | | | | | | | |
| SUL(8A) | NEG | Y | | | | |] | | | |
| CYA(9A) FL(21) | NEG NO | Y Y | ļ | | | | | | | |
| ABSP(26) | N/A | Y Y | | | | | | | - | |
| LDR | YES | Ŷ | ĺ | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | f | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

FY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:

Driver Signature

| L. J. Bishoff | Signature L. J. B. M. | Month Day Year 0 9 1 7 9 9 |
|---|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| 17. Transporter: Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Nam 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | Signature Signature | Month Day 19 9 |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Month Day Year |
| 1.19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | |

| | | | 13 | <u> </u> | | | |
|---|---------------------|--------------------|----------------|----------|-----|-----------|-----------|
| 20 Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materia | als covered by this | manifest except as | noted is sem I | ١٩. | | | |
| Merced Mereilo | Signoture | Va | / | | 019 | Day // | Year 9 19 |
| • | _ | | | | _ | 1 | , |

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

TRACKING WASTE

FORM Work Order #: 9922697

> WMU#: STU Grid/Bay:

160 SHEATH WILL DECIDE TO THE OF THE ORIGINAL PROPERTY OF THE ORIGINAL AND THE STORY OF THE ORIGINAL AND THE BAY-2

Sc

Gross by:

Tare by:

KEITH NOBLE KEITH NOBLE : deputy : deputy 10/05/99 13:15 10/05/99 13:42 **Gross Weight** Tare Weight 91,300 lbs 30,540 lbs

Net Weight

60,760 lbs

Net Weight

30.38 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #: Manifest #:

21498-BTR-0999

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL RCRA

SOLID

State Waste Code(s): 611

98491150

Physical State: EPA Waste Code(s):

D008

Station #:

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

KVS PAYNE TRUCKING

Truck #: 308

Truck Type:

END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #:

SP54580

Trailer License #:

GT81142

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

KEITH NOBLE

Sampler:

KEITH NOBLE

Method:

SCOOP

| Test | Contair | ner 697-1 | Conta | iner | Conta | iner | Conta | iner | Contai Informa | |
|----------|---------|--------------|--------|------|--------|------|--------|------|-------------------|------|
| ļ | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | ; | | | | | |
| PH(3) | 7.36 | Y | | | | | | | | |
| SUL(8A) | NEG | Y | | | Ì | | | | | |
| CYA(9A) | NEG | Y | | | | | | | - | |
| FL(21) | NO | Y | | | 1 | | | | | |
| ABSP(26) | N/A | Y | | | | | | | <u> </u> | |
| LDR | Y | Y | | | | | | | · | |
| į | | | | | 1 | | | | 1 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| İ | | | 1 | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

TIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE IS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:.

Driver Signature:

| Printed/Typed Name L. J. BishoFF | Signafire B | Month Day Year / 10 0 5 9 9 |
|--|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Prince/Typed Name Attuck A | Signofur Reyne | Month 8 2 9 19 |
| 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Month Day Year |
| 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |

20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hozardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19

Month Year

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

C

2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

XXXXXEIGHMASTER GERTIFICATEX FORM WASTE TRACKING

Acommencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the

Work Order #: 9922698

> WMU #: STU

Grid/Bay: BAY-4

Sca

Gross by: Tare by:

MERCED MORENO KEITH NOBLE

: deputy : deputy 10/05/99 13:23

10/05/99 13:45 **Gross Weight** Tare Weight

86,140 lbs 30.320 lbs

Net Weight

55,820 lbs

Net Weight

27.91 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location: EMERYVILLE

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

Approval #: Manifest #:

98491149

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

RCRA

Physical State:

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 611

21498-BTR-0999

EPA Waste Code(s):

D008

SOLID

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

SERNACH

Truck #: L103

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #:

SP70985

Trailer License #: 1VG8145 Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

MERCED MORENO

Sampler:

MERCED MORENO

Method:

VISUAL

| | Conta | iner | Conta | iner | Conta | iner | Conta | iner | Contai | |
|----------|---------|--------|--------|------|--------|------|--------|------|---------|-------|
| Test | ID# 992 | 2698-1 | ID# | | ID# | | ID# | | Informa | ation |
| | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| PH(3) | 7.84 | Y | | | | | | | | |
| SUL(8A) | NEG | Y | | | | | | | | |
| CYA(9A) | NEG | Y | | | | | | | | |
| FL(21) | NO | Y | | | | | | | | |
| ABSP(26) | N/A | Y | | | | | | | | |
| LDR | YES | Y | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | 1 | | | |
| | | | | | 1 | | | | 1 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

IFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE IS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signature:.

Driver Signature

State of California—Environmental Protection Agency
Form Approved OMB No. 2050-0039 (Expires 9-30-99)
Please print or type. Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter. See Instructions on back of page 6. Department of Toxic Substances Co-Sacramento, California 1. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Document No. 2. Page 1 Information in the shaded areas UNIFORM HAZARDOUS is not required by Federal law. WASTE MANIFEST of 1 C|A|C|0|0|1|5|0|6|4|9|0|9 |1 |1 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address A. State Manifest Dacument Number HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION 98491149 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 B. State Generator's ID 4. Generator's Phone (510) 658-4363 CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-7; 5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number C. State Transporter's ID D. Transporter's Phone 2.09 DERNACH AD1883161429618 E. State Transporter's ID F. Transporter's Phone 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address G. State Facility's ID 10. US EPA ID Number SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. CAD980675276 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD H. Facility's Phone BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 (800) 544-7199 |C |A |D |9 |8 |0 |6 |7 |5 |2 |7 |6 14. Unit 12. Containers 13. Total 1). US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hozard Class, and ID Number) Wi/Vol Quantity Waste Number State HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID, N.O.S., 9, NA3077, 611 **PGIII** EPA/Oth 10008 G T 0 0 0 0 1/ 🗷 Y C|0|1|D| E Ν Ē EPA/Other R State T EPA/Other ď. State EPA/Other J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above K. Handling Codes for Wastes Listed Above APPROVAL# 21498-BTR-0999 WORK ORDER# đ. LEAD IMPACTED SOIL 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE 24 HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800-468-1760 **ERG 171** 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transpart by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations. If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and taxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be economically practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generation and select the best waste management method that is available to me and that I can differ. Year B 9 17 Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials coad Name Year Signatu Doy)AMES SERNACH 015 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials

19. Discrepancy Indication Space

Printed/Typed Name

20 Facility Owner or Operator Certific ion of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19

Printed/Typed Name

Signature

Manth

Dαy

Year

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

C

2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WASTE FORM TRACKING

> Work Order #: WMU #:

STU Grid/Bay: BAY-4

Sc

Gross by: Tare by:

MERCED MORENO KEITH NOBLE

: deputy : deputy 10/05/99 14:36

15:02 10/05/99

Gross Weight Tare Weight

lbs 91.340

9922699

Net Weight

lbs 30,460

60,880 lbs

Net Weight

30.44 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #: Manifest #:

21498-BTR-0999 98491148

Waste Name:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

SOLID

Station #:

Hazardous Class:

RCRA

Physical State:

D008

State Waste Code(s): 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

KVS

Truck License #: SP60394 Trailer License #: Truck #: T214

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

Trailer License #:

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Washout (hrs):

Analyst:

MERCED MORENO

Sampler:

MERCED MORENO

FT34409

Method:

SCOOP

| Test | ID# | Container 9922699-1 | Conta | iner | Conta | iner | Conta | iiner | Contai Informa | |
|----------|--------|------------------------|--------|------|--------|------|--------|-------|-------------------|------|
| | Result | | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | • | | | | | | |
| PH(3) | 8.99 | Y | | | | | | | | |
| SUL(BA) | NEG | Y | | | | | | | | |
| CYA(9A) | NEG | Y | | | } | | | | | |
| FL(21) | NO | Y | | | | | | ľ | | |
| ABSP(26) | N/A | Y | | | | | | | | |
| LDR | YES | Y | | | | | | | | |
| | ļ | | | | | | | 1 | | |
| | | | | | 1 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

IFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:_

Driver Signature:

| | nt or type. Form designed for use on elite (12-pi. | 1. Generator's | 22 Ligg Ginstr | Manife | | | | | | . Page | , , | Informali | Sacramento, Californi on in the shaded areas |
|-----|--|-----------------------|---------------------------------|------------------|--------------|-------------|----------|---|-------------|--------------------|---|-------------|---|
| | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST | | 0 1 5 0 6 4 9 | 1 | | 1 | | 18 | ' | oʻgʻ | | | uired by Federal law. |
| | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION | 10[24]0]0 | <u> </u> | 2 (0 2 1 | - | | | | \anife: | | : | Number C | 9/011/ |
| | 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET | EMERYVII | LLE, CA 9320 | ń | | | | | | | | <u></u> | 849114 |
| | 4. Generator's Phone (510 658-43 | | , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | 0 | | | B. 5% | ate G | eneral | or's ID | ' 1 1 | + 1 | 1 1 1 1 1 |
| r | 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | | 6. US EPA ID Number | | | | C. St | ote T | ronspo | rter's l | <u></u> | | |
| ŀ | KU5 | | MARCKIN | 14161 C | 1.1 | ري - | D. Tr | anspe | orter's | \$67.9 | 0 + | ->≥′ | 1- 537 |
| F | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | | 8. US EPA ID Number | 17//12 | · <u> </u> | | E. Sh | ate Tr | onspo | rter's I | D . | مدر | - U-1 |
| | | | | | 1 1 | 1 | F. Tre | anspo | orter's | Phone | | | · |
| Γ | 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address | TOU TWO | 10. US EPA ID Number | | | | Ŧ | ate F | acility | 's ID | - | | <u> </u> |
| | SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWII 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | LUW), INC | • | | | | | | A 's Pho | | 8 | 0 6 7 | 5276 |
| - 1 | BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 | 5 | C A D 9 8 0 | 6 7 5 | 2 7 | 7 [6 | n. r | citity | 3 FRO | | 00) | 544- | 7199 |
| Ī | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipp | oing Name, Hazord | | ' ' ' | 12 | . Cor | tainers | | | 3. Toti Quantit | | 14, Unit | I. Waste Number |
| f | HAZARDOUS WASTE, SO | OI.ID. N O | S. 9 MA207 | 7 | No | Q. | Тур | HĐ | | Andull | <u>, </u> | **1/ 401 | State 611 |
| | PGIII | , N.V. | , 7, MAJU/ | <i>'</i> | 0 - 0 | | | _ | A . A | | د. و | | EPA/Other D008 |
| - | b. | · | | | 0 0 | 1 1 | וען | I | u lu | 101 | 18 | Y | DOO |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| L | | | | | | | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| | c. | | | | | | | | | | | | State |
| | | | | | ı | ! | ۱, | ĺ | ŀ | 1 1 | ł | | EPA/Other |
| | d. | | | | ! | _! | | | | 1_1 | ! | | State |
| | | | | | | | | ļ | | | | | EPA/Other |
| + | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Al | bove | | | | | K H | andlis | In Cor | las for | Waste | s Listed Ab | OVA |
| | APPROVAL# 21498-BTR-09 | 99 wo | RK ORDER# | | | | a. | | A | ~ | | Ь. | |
| İ | | | | | | | <u> </u> | | Ų | <u>ر</u> | | d. | |
| | LEAD IMPACTED SOIL | | | : | | | ε. | | | | | . | |
| - 1 | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additiona | Information | | | | - | | - | | | · | | |
| | WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Ì | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3 | BE 1-800-4 | 68-1760 | ERG 17 | 1 | | | | | | | | |
| İ | 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: Thereby de | eclare that the conte | ents of this consignment are I | fully and accu | rately | descri | bed ab | ove b | y prop | er ship | ping n | ame and a | re classified, packed, |
| Ì | marked, and labeled, and are in all respect | s in proper condition | on for transport by highway | according to | opplic | able i | nternat | rional | and r | nationa | gove | rnment reg | ulations. |
| | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify practicable and that I have selected the pra | icticable method of | treatment storage or dispo | osal currently | ovaila | shla to | me w | iich m | inimi: | ret the | OFFISE | at and Jutu | re threat to human be |
| ļ | and the environment; OR, if I am a small q available to me and that I can afford. | uantity generator, I | have made a good faith e | ffort to minim | ize my | y wast | e gene | ration | and | select I | he be | st waste ma | anagement method tha |
| 1 | Printed/Typed Name | | SigNature | n | 1 | | 1 | | | | | Mo | onth Day |
| 1 | 17. Transporter, 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of | of Materials | J. J. | 2. | | <i>#</i> | | <u>^</u> | | | | | 005 |
| | Printed/Typed None | or related and | Signature | 111 3 | 1 | | // | <u>, </u> | | | | Mo | onth Day |
| - | 18 Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of | of Motorials | | 1/2/ | <u>-/</u> | | 7 | ب | | | | | 1105, |
| _ | Printed/Typed Name | o muteriuls | Signature | | | | | | | | | Me | onth Day |
| | 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | _ | | | | | | | | | | | |
| + | Discrepancy mulculon apace | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 20. Facility Owner of Operator Certification of r | | | ., | | | <u> </u> | | | | | | |



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WASTE TRACKING

FORM Work Order #;

9922945 WMU #: 34

Grid/Bay:

Sc

Gross by:

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

10:28 10/05/99

Gross Weight

lbs 70,300

9-E-5

Tare by:

SEAN MORGAN

: deputy

10/05/99 10:51 Tare Weight

lbs 30,340

Net Weight Net Weight 39,960 lbs

19.98 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #:

21616-BDR-1099

Waste Name:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

Manifest #:

98491146

Hazardous Class:

RCRA Physical State:

SOLID

Trailer License #:

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 611

EPA Waste Code(s): D008

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

KVS

Truck License #: SP78613 Trailer License #:

Truck #: T168 FT34111

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

KEITH NOBLE

Sampler:

KEITH NOBLE

Method:

SCOOP

| | Conta | | Conta | ainer | Conta | iner | Conta | iner | Conta | |
|----------|---------|--------|--------|-------|--------|------|--------|------|---------|-------|
| Test | ID# 992 | 2945-1 | ID# | | ID# | | ID# | | Informa | allon |
| | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| PH(3) | 10.91 | Y | | | | | | | 1 | |
| SUL(8A) | POS | Y | } | | | | | | | |
| CYA (9B) | NEG | Y | | | i | | | | | |
| FL(21) | NO | Y | İ | | | | | | | ; |
| ABSP(26) | N/A | Y | | | | | İ | | | |
| LDR | YES | Y | | | | | | | | |
| | | | İ | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | İ | | | | | | [| |
| | | | | | 1 | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

DELAY DUE TO LOAD ARRIVING AS THE SAMPLE

I CESTIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE S DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER ERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE

WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

See Instructions on back of page 6.

Department of Toxic Substances Cor Sacramento, California

| | | | | | | 3 | acramento, California |
|-------------|--|---|----------------------|-----------------|-----------------------|--------------------|---|
| 1 | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST CLAICIOIC | S EPA ID No. M 0 1 5 0 6 4 9 0 9 | Nanifest Document | 17 16 | 2. Page 1 of 1 | is not requi | n in the shaded areas ired by Federal law. |
| | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONTRUCTION | | ?I. [±] I ± | A. State A | Monifest Document N | umber 9 | 8491146 |
| | 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET EMERYVILI 4. Generator's Phone (510) 658-4363 | E, CA 94608 | | | enerator's ID | | |
| 1 | 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | 6. US EPA ID Number | | C. State T | ransporter's ID | <u> </u> | _ |
| 1 | 1 PS TYSING POYTATION 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | C 9 D 9 8 2 4 5 8. US EPA ID Number | 5608 | D. Transp | orter's Phone | 332 | 5376 |
| ı | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | 6. US EPA ID Number | | E. State To | ransporter's ID | | |
| ı | 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address | 10. US EPA ID Number | | · | acility's ID | | |
| | SAFETY KLEÉN (BUTTONWILLOW), INC. 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | | | <u> c</u> | | 16 7 | 5 2 7 6 |
| 1 | | C A D 9 8 0 6 7 | 5 2 7 6 | H. Facility | . (800) 5 | 544 – 71 | 99 |
| | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard C | | 12. Con No. | tainers Type | 13. Total Guantity | 14. Unit Wt/Vol | I. Waste Number |
| | ° HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID, N.O.S | ., 9, NA3077, | | | | | State 611 |
| G | PGIII | | 0 0 1 | DIT | 0 10 10 1/ 17 | Y | EPA/Oth DOO8 |
| N E | ь. | | | | , | | State |
| Ř A | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| Ť | c . | | | | | : | State |
| Ř | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| | d. | | | | | | State |
| | | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| 7 | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above APPROVAL# Z21616 WOR | K ORDER# | · | K. Handli | ng Codes for Wastes | | ve |
| 7 | | at VIWBILI | | - <i>f</i> | \$1030 | d. | |
| | LEAD IMPACTED SOIL | | | c. · | | 3 . | |
| | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | | | | | | |
| | | | | _ | | | |
| | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800-46 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: hereby declare that the content | | ERG 17 | | u proper chiopina ec | me and are | classified packed |
| | marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition | for transport by highway according | ng to applicable i | nternationa | and national gover | nment regui | alions. |
| | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a progra practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of tri and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I h available to me and that I can affort. | ealment storage or disposal curre | ently available ta | me which r | ninimizes the presen | t and future | threat to human health |
| ↓ | Printed/Typed Name | Signature | 11 | // | | Mon | |
| ī | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | 1 1-12 | wiff | | | | 00499 |
| Å N S | Printed/Typed Name TIM Achevecut | Signature Ma | 201010 | - | | Mon | th Day Year |
| P 0 R | 18. Transparter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Printed/Typed Name | Signature | - racy | <i>~~</i> | | Mon | th Day Year |
| Ř | | | | | | | |
| F A | 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | • | | | | | |
| Ċ | | | | | | | |
| ! ! | 20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous (Printed/Typed Name | | except as poted in | n Item 19. | | | |
| | Mercil Moren | Signature | 1 | 2 | | / Mon | 00 15 15 19 |
| | | | | | | | |

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802: WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-755



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

WASTE TRACKING FORM

Work Order #: 9922944

> WMU #: 34

COMMERCING WITH Section 12/00/ or Division 5 or the Cambrida Pasiness and Floressions Cocc. Commercing With Section 12/00/ or Division 5 or the Cambrida Pasiness and Floressions Cocc. Commercing With Section 12/00/ or Division 5 or the Cambrida Pasiness and Floressions Cocc. Commercing With Section 12/00/ or Division 5 or the Cambrida Pasiness and Floressions Cocc. Commercing With Section 12/00/ or Division 5 or the Cambrida Pasiness and Floressions Cocc. Commercing With Section 12/00/ or Division 5 or the Cambrida Pasiness and Floression 5 occurrences.

Grid/Bay: 9-E-5

Sc

Gross by: Tare by:

MERCED MORENO SEAN MORGAN

: deputy : deputy 10/05/99 10:24

10/05/99 10:58

Gross Weight Tare Weight

lbs 75,200 31,300 lbs

Net Weight

43,900 lbs

Net Weight

21.95 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: Approval #: HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Waste Name:

EMERYVILLE Location:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL

SOLID

Manifest #:

98491145

21616-BDR-1099

Hazardous Class:

RCRA

Physical State:

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

D008

Trailer License #:

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

Truck License #:

CUMMTNGS

SP60020

Trailer License #:

Truck #: 64

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Washout (hrs):

GT21248

| WASTE | VERIFIC | ATION | ΔΝΔΙ | VSIS |
|---------|----------|--------|-----------|------|
| TIMUI L | VENII IU | MILLIN | ~ / / / / | |

| A //st: | ŀ |
|---------|---|
| | |

MERCED MORENO

Sampler:

MERCED MORENO

Method:

SCOOP

| _ | 1 | ainer | Conta | iner | Conta | iner | Conta | iner | Contai | |
|-----------|---------|--------|----------|------|--------|------|--------|------|---------|-------|
| Test | ID# 992 | 2944-1 | ID# | | ID# | | ID# | | Informa | ation |
| | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| PH(3) | 10.96 | Y | | | | | j | | | |
| SUL(8A) | POS | Y | | | | | | | | |
| CYA(9B) | NEG | Y | | | | | | | | |
| FL(21) | NO | Y | į | | | | | | | |
| ABSP (26) | N/A | Y | <u>.</u> | | | | | | | |
| LDR | Y | Y | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | 1 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | • | | | | | | | | |
| | ! | | | | | | • • | | 1 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

DELAY DUE TO LOAD ARRIVING AS THE SAMPLE

IFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE IS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signatures:

Driver Signature:

of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except as noted in Item 19

20. Facility Owner or Operator Certific



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

XXXXXEIGHMASTER:GERTIFICATEX WASTE TRACKING FORM

incremencing with Section 127001 of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the

Work Order #: 9922943

WMU #: 34 Grid/Bav: 9-E-5

Sca

Gross by: Tare by:

MERCED MORENO MERCED MORENO

: deputy

10/05/99 10:21 **Gross Weight**

77,500 lbs

: deputy

11:08 10/05/99

Tare Weight

34,200

Net Weight

43,300 lbs

Net Weight

21.65 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

Approval #:

98491144

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC 21616-BDR-1099

Waste Name:

Hazardous Class:

EMERYVILLE Location:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL **RCRA**

Manifest #: State Waste Code(s): 611

Physical State: D008 EPA Waste Code(s):

Station #:

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

MASHBURN TRUCKING

Truck #: 60

SOLID

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #:

GOATS92

Trailer License #:

1WH3115

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

| | Contai | | Conta | ainer | Conta | iner | Conta | iner | Contai Informa | |
|----------|--------------------|--------------|---------------|-------|---------------|------|---------------|-------------|-------------------|------|
| Test | ID# 9922 Result | 943-1 OK? | ID# Result | OK? | ID# Result | OK? | ID# Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | Nesult | UK: | nesuit | UK: | riesuit | <u> OK:</u> | Ivallibei | اعاب |
| | | - | ĺ | | 1 | | 1 | | | |
| PH(3) | 11.09 | Y | | | | | | | | |
| SUL(8A) | POS | Y | - | | | | ĺ | | | |
| CYA(9B) | NEG | Y | ŀ | | | | İ | | } | |
| FL(21) | NO | Y | | | | | | | | |
| ABSP(26) | N/A | Y | | | | | | | | |
| LDR | YES | Y | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |] | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

DELAY DUE TO LOAD ARRIVING AS THE SAMPLE

IFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE

WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

TSDF Signatur

Driver Signatu

State of California—Environmental Protection Agency Form Approved OMB No. 2050-0037 (Expires 9-30-99) フ スメ 77.7 See Instructions on back of page 6. Department of Toxic Substances Co Plaase print or type. Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter Sacramento, California 2. Page 1 1. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Document No information in the shaded areas . UNIFORM HAZARDOUS is not required by Federal law WASTE MANIFEST C|A|C|0|0|1|5|0|6|4|9|0 οf 9 1 1 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address A. State Manifest Document Number HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 B. State Generator's ID 4. Generator's Phone (510) 658-4363 IN CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, CALL THE NATIONAL RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802; WITHIN CALIFORNIA, CALL 1-800-852-75 5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number C. State Transporter's ID 14/2/00/00/4 US EPA ID Number E. State Transporter's ID F. Transporter's Phone 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address
SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), G. State Facility's ID 10. US EPA ID Number |C|A|D|9|8|0|6|7|5|2|7|6| 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD H. Facility's Phone BUTTONWILLOW, CA 544-7199 93206 (800)1C | A | D | 9 | 8 | 0 | 6 | 7 | 5 | 2 | 7 | 6 13. Total 14. Unit 12. Containers 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazord Class, and ID Number) Wt/Vol Waste Number Type Quantity No State 611 HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID, N.O.S., 9, NA3077 EPA/Oihe D008 **PGIII** 000101118 Y $0 \mid 0 \mid 1 \mid D \mid T$ E EPA/Other State EPA/Other Ь. State EPA/Other J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above K. Handling Codes for Wastes Listed Above APPROVAL# Z21616 WORK ORDER# ۵. d. c. LEAD IMPACTED SOIL 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800-468-1760 ERG 171 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations.

If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the valume and taxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be economically practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health and the environment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generation and select the best waste management method that is available to me and that I can afford.

| Significant B. | Month Day Year |
|----------------------|-----------------------------|
| Signoring July Brief | Month Day Year / 10 0 4 5 5 |
| Signature | Month Day Year |
| | Signotury Brill |

20 Facility Cwarey or Operator Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this manifest except application from 19 Printed /Typed/

Month

A C



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

TRACKING WASTE

YMAYAT NAMY 10'YOUTOOCK XEXMEXONINALSKIIX X X X

FORM Work Order #: 9922942

> WMU #: 34

Grid/Bay: 9-E-5

Sca

Gross by: Tare by:

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

10/05/99 10:17 **Gross Weight**

88,340 lbs lbs

SEAN MORGAN

11:10 : deputy 10/05/99

Tare Weight Net Weight 32,020 56,320 lbs

Net Weight

28.16 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location:

EMERYVILLE

Approval #: Manifest #: 98491142

21616-BDR-1099

Waste Name: Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL Physical State: RCRA

SOLID

Station #:

State Waste Code(s): 611

EPA Waste Code(s): D008

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

MASHBURN TRUCKING

Truck #: 13

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #:

9A88422

Trailer License #:

1WH3176

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

Analyst:

KEITH NOBLE

Sampler:

KEITH NOBLE

Method:

SCOOP

| | Conta | | Conta | iner | Conta | ainer | Conta | iner | Contai Informa | |
|--------------------|--------------------|---------------|---------------|------|--------|-------|--------|------|-------------------|------|
| Test | ID# 9922 Result | 2942-1 OK? | ID# Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) | OK | Y | | | | | | | | |
| PH(3) SUL(8A) | 10.52 POS | Y Y | | | | | | | | |
| CYA(9B) | NEG | Y | | | | | | | | |
| FL(21) ABSP(26) | NO N/A | Y Y | | | | | | | | |
| LDR | YES | Y | | | | | | |] | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

DELAY DUE TO LOAD ARRIVING AS THE SAMPLE

FY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE. TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:

I CERTIFY THAT THE DESCRIBED WASTE WAS HAULED BY ME TO THE WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY NAMED ABOVE.

Driver Signature:

State of California—Environmental Protection Agency Form Approved OMB No. 2050-0039 (Expires 9-30-99) スケリー See Instructions on back of page 6. Department of Toxic Substances Con Please print at type Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter. Sacramento, California 1. Generator's US EPA ID No. Manifest Document No. 2. Page 1 Information in the shaded areas UNIFORM HAZARDOUS is not required by Federal law. WASTE MANIFEST ٥f C|A|C|0|0|1|5|0|6|4|9|0 9 | 1 | 1 4 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION A. State Manifest Document Number 98491142 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 B. State Generator's ID CALL 1-800-852-7550 4. Generalar's Phone (510 | 658-4363 Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number C. State Transporter's ID Transporter's Phone A1760000141 7. Transporter 2 Company Name E. State Transporter's ID F. Transporter's Phone 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address
SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILLOW), G. State Facility's ID 10. US EPA ID Number RESPONSE CENTER 1-800-424-8802; WITHIN CALIFORNIA, INC. |C|A|D|9|8|0|6|7|5|2|7|6| 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD H. Facility's Phone BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 (800) 544-7199 ₁C ₁A ₃D ₁9 ₁8 ₁0 ₁6 ₁7 ₁5 ₁2 ₁7 ₁6 13. Total 14, Unit 12. Containers 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and ID Number) Wi/Val I. Waste Number Type Quantity State HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOLID, N.O.S., 9, NA3077 611 EPA/Other D008 PGIII G 0 | 0 | 1 | D T לן *ע*ן 10 ו0ן 10 ו ENE State EPA/Other R A State 0 EPA/Other 4 EPA/Other J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above Handling Codes for Wastes Listed Above K. APPROVAL# Z21616 Ь. WORK ORDER# a d. c. NATIONAL LEAD IMPACTED SOIL 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800-468-1760 **ERG 171** GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: Thereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations. CASE OF EMERGENCY OR SPILL, If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a pragram in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be economically practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human health and the anvironment; OR, if I am a small quantity generator, I have made a good faith effort to minimize my waste generation and select the best waste management method that is available to me and that I can afford.

| Printed/Typed Name L. J. B. shoFF | Signette B | Month Day Year 1 0 0 4 9 9 |
|--|-----------------------|----------------------------|
| 17 Transcorter i Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials (Printed/Typed Name CSE / Dan Her 18 Transcorter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials | Signatur Colley Colle | Manth Day Year 1000499 |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | Manth Day Year |
| 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | |

| 20 | Encille Owner or C | | 1 1 | s materials covered by | 1. | <u> </u> |
|------|---------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| 21,1 | racinity Owner or C | iperator Certification o | it receipt of hazardau | is materials covered by | this manifest except | os noted in Item 19. |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

Merce Morerta

A ١



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

TRACKING WASTE Work Order #:

WMU#: 34 Grid/Bav: 9-E-5

FORM

Sca

Gross by:

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

10/05/99 10:09 **Gross Weight**

lbs 74,960

9922941

Tare Weight

lbs 32.720

Tare by:

SEAN MORGAN

: deputy

10/05/99 11:13

Net Weight

42,240 lbs

Net Weight

21.12 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator:

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Location: EMERYVILLE

Approval #: 21616-BDR-1099

Waste Name:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL Hazardous Class: RCRA Physical State:

SOLID

Station #:

98491143 Manifest #: State Waste Code(s): 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

D008

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

MASHBURN TRUCKING

Truck #: 47

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #:

SPUDPB7

Container

9922941-1

OK?

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Trailer License #:

1VX7382

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

Analyst:

Test

VIS(1)

SUL(8A)

CYA(9B)

ABSP(26)

CYA(9A/B)

FL(21)

LDR

PH(3)

KEITH NOBLE

ID#

Result

OK

POS

NEG

YES

NEG

NO N/A

10.44

Sampler:

KEITH NOBLE

Method:

SCOOP

| | Container ID# | | Container ID# | | Container | | Container Information | | |
|---|------------------|-----|------------------|-----|-----------|-----|--------------------------|------|--|
| ? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| ٠ | | | | | | } | | | |
| | | | | | | 1 | | | |
| • | ! | | | | | | | - | |
| ' | | | | | | - | | ! | |
| • | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | ĺ | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | İ | | | |
| | | | | | ĺ | - 1 | | | |

COMMENTS:

DELAY DUE TO LOAD ARRIVING AS THE SAMPLE

RTIFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE TO THIS DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signatures

| | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS | 1. Generator's U\$ EPA ID | No. | Manifest | Docum | en! No | | 2. Page 1 | | n in the shaded area | | | |
|---|---|---|--|------------------|---|----------------------|-------------------|--|------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| | WASTE MANIESCY | C A C 0 0 1 | 5/0/6/4/9/0 | 9 1 | l 1 | 4 | 13 | of 1 | is not requ | ired by Federal law | | | |
| 1 | 3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION | <u> </u> | 2.70101-1.710 | <u> </u> | ! + | | , - | anifest Document N | _ | 0.404.4 | | | |
| l | i | EMERYVILLE, | CA 94608 | | | <u> </u> | ^- | nerator's ID | 9 | 84911 | | | |
| • | 4. Generator's Phone (510) 658-436 | | 34000 | | | 6. 31 | iore Ge | | | | | | |
| | 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | 6. US | EPA ID Number | . = | | C. \$ | tate Tra | onsporter's ID | | <u></u> | | | |
| | MASHBUNG | <u>در را</u> | عناجما ساندا ها | ورا صادها | 7 T | , D. T | ranspo | rter's Phone | - 71 | 5-572 | | | |
| | 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | 8. US | EPA ID Number | <u>,21>1;</u> | ا دیاد | E. S | late Tra | insporter's ID | 70 | <u> </u> | | | |
| | | 1 1 | | 11 | | F. Tr | anspor | ter's Phone | | | | | |
| | 9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWILL | OW) INC | EPA ID Number | | | G. S | | icility's ID | _ 1 _ 1 _ 1 | | | | |
| | 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD | 5 N / 1 N O . | | | | H. 6 | 1C ocility's | AD98 s Phone | 0 6 7 | 5 2 7 16 | | | |
| | BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 | C A | D 9 8 0 6 | 7 5 2 | | 6 | | (800) | 544-71 | .99 | | | |
| | 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipping | Name, Hazard Class, and | i ID Number) | - | 12, (No. | ontainer Tyj | | 13. Total Quantity | 14. Unit WI/Vol | I. Waste Numbe | | | |
| | " HAZARDOUS WASTE, SOL | ID, N.O.S., 9 |), NA3077 | | • | | | | | State 611 | | | |
| G | PGIII | | | ٥ | 101 | 1 D I | тС | 0 10 10 17 17 | Y | EPA/Other DOC | | | |
| E : | b. | | | | 101 | | | 7 10 17 17 | _ - | State | | | |
| E R | | | | | | | | | | EPA/Other | | | |
| A T | C. | | | | | _ | - | | | State | | | |
| ò | | | | | | | | | | EPA/Other | | | |
| R | d. | | | | | | - | | | | | | |
| | u . | | | | | | | | | State | | | |
| | | | | | 1 1 | | | | | EPA/Other | | | |
| | J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Abov | | | | | K. H | andling | Cades for Waste | s Listed Abo | ve | | | |
| | APPROVAL# Z21616 | WORK ORDI | ER# | | | \ \ | É | \$/03 | | | | | |
| | LEAD IMPACTED SOIL | | | | | | | | d. | | | | |
| | 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information WEAR APPROPRIATE PPE | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3E 1-800-468-1760 ERG 171 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby declare that the contents of this cansignment are fully and accurately described above by proper shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport by highway according to applicable international and national government regulations. | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | If I am a large quantity generator, I certify that I have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicity of waste generated to the degree I have determined to be economics practicable and that I have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage, or disposal currently available to me which minimizes the present and future threat to human hea | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | and the environment; OR, if I am a small quarticable to me and that I can afford. | cable method of treatment, ntity generator, I have mad | storage, or disposal e te a good faith effort | turrently av | ailable my w | to me w aste gene | hich mi ration | inimizes the present and select the bes | it and future I waste mar | e threat to human h nagement method t | | | |
| | Printed/Typed Name | s | ignafur) / j | 1 . , | 0 | 1/2 | | | Mor | nth Day | | | |
| | Listo FF | | J-1 /2 | Info | # | | | | 1/1 | 004 | | | |
| Ä | 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of) Printed/Typed Name | | ignature | | <u>, </u> | | | | Mor | 1th Day | | | |
| S | NOAH COILLIA | 1325 | Herele | U) | 1 | ll | ? | | 1/ | 00 4 | | | |
| Ā | 18. Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of J Printed/Typed Name | | ignature | | • | | _ | | Mor | nth Day | | | |
| R | 10 Discours to discuss Co. | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| F A | 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ב נ | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ֡֞֜֝֞֜֜֜֜֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֜֜֜֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֡֜֜֜֓֓֓֓֡֓֡֓֡֓֡֡֓֡ | 20. Facility Owner or Operator Certification of rec | eißt of hazardous materials | Coversion | | | حددا من ا | 10 | | | | | | |
| r | Printed/Typed Nighte | | ignuluce | esi except | os note | III ITEM | 17. | | Mor | 1th Day | | | |
| v : | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

1 H7 SP4D P87 IVX7892



2500 West Lokern Road • Buttonwillow, CA 93206 • (805) 762-7372

XXXW5IGHMASTER GERTIFICATEX TRACKING FORM WASTE

Work Order #: 9922946

> WMU #: 34 Grid/Bay: 9 - E - 5

icommencing with Section 12700) of Division 5 of the California Business and Professions Code, administered by the Division of wishes them 6 tangends of the California Section of the California Roses and Professions Code, administered by the

Sca

Gross by: Tare by:

MERCED MORENO

: deputy

10/05/99 14:29 Gross Weight

lbs 88,240

KEITH NOBLE

: deputy

10/05/99 14:57

Tare Weight

lbs 32,400

Net Weight

55.840 lbs

Net Weight

27.92 tons

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Generator: Approval #:

21616-BDR-1099

98491147

HARDAGE CONSTRUCTION, INC

EMERYVILLE Location:

Waste Name:

Hazardous Class:

LEAD IMPACTED SOIL RCRA Physical State:

SOLID

Manifest #: State Waste Code(s): 611

EPA Waste Code(s):

D008

Station #:

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Transporter:

INHOF TRUCK

Truck #: 301

Truck Type: END DUMP # of Bins: 1

Truck License #:

SP62838

Trailer License #:

GT61232

Trailer License #:

Washout (hrs):

WASTE VERIFICATION ANALYSIS

| Al st: M | ERCED | MORENO | Sampler: | MERCED | MORENO | Metho | d: SCOOP | | | |
|--|--|------------------------|----------|--------|----------|-------|----------|------|-------------------|------|
| Test | ł | Container 9922946-1 | Conta | iner | Containe | er | Conta | iner | Contai Informa | |
| lest | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Result | OK? | Number | Size |
| VIS(1) PH(3) SUL(8A) CYA(9A) FL(21) ABSP(26) LDR | OK 9.66 NEG NEG NO N/A YES | Y | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |

COMMENTS:

IFY THAT THE HAULER ABOVE DELIVERED THE DESCRIBED WASTE S DISPOSAL FACILITY AND IT WAS ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL UNDER THE TERMS OF APPLICABLE PERMITS.

TSDF Signature:.

| proved OMB No. 2050-0039 (Expires 9-30-99) int or type. Farm designed for use on elite (12-pi | . , , , , | | | | | iacramento, Califár |
|--|--|-----------------------|---------------|----------------------|--|--|
| UNIFORM HAZARDOUS | 1. Generator's US EPA ID No. | Manifest Documen | t No. | 2. Page 1 | | n in the shaded are ired by Federal law |
| WASTE MANIFEST | C A C 0 0 1 5 0 6 4 9 0 | 9 1 1 | 4 7 | of 1 | | |
| Generator's Name and Mailing Address HARDAGE CONTRUCTION | - | | A. Stote | Manifest Dacument t | _ | 04011 |
| 5800 SHELLMOUND STREET | EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 | | 8 Strate (| Generator's ID | | 84911 |
| 4. Generator's Phone (510) 658-43 | 363 | | B. Sittle C | 3ellerolo: 1 | | 1111 |
| 5. Transporter 1 Company Name | 6. US EPA ID Number | . | C. State | Fransporter's ID | | |
| Tools of touch | V Kinning in Line | 4085 | D. Trans | Sorte & Paon | 2111 | U > NS |
| 7. Transporter 2 Company Name | B. US EPA ID Number | | E. Sidio | ronsporter's ID | 34 6 | 01-71 |
| | | | F Teans | orter's Phone | | |
| 9 Designated Facility Name and Site Address | 10. US EPA ID Number | | <u> </u> | Facility's ID | | |
| SAFETY KLEEN (BUTTONWII | LLOW), INC. | | 10 | A D 9 8 | 0 6 7 | 5 2 7 6 |
| 2500 W. LOKERN ROAD BUTTONWILLOW, CA 93206 | 10,4,7,10,10,10,10 | 7.5.2.7.6 | H. Facilit | y's Phone | 544-7 | |
| | | 1 3 2 1 0 12. Cor | toines | 13. Total | 14. Unit | 199 |
| 11. US DOT Description (including Proper Shipp | | No. | Type | Quantity | WI/Vol | I, Waste Numbe |
| | DLID, N.O.S., 9, NA3077, | | | | | State 611 |
| PGIII | | 0,0,1 | DIT | 0 10 10 1 1 7 | Y | EPA/Other DOOR |
| ь. | | | 1 | <u> </u> | | State |
| | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| C. | | | 1 | | ļ | |
| | | | | | | State |
| | | | ŀ | 1 | | EPA/Other |
| d. | | | 1 1 | | | State |
| | | | | | | EPA/Other |
| J. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Al | | | 1 | | | |
| APPROVAL# Z21616 | WORK ORDER# | | K, Handli | ing Codes for Waste | s Listed Abo | ve |
| - III 110 11II | World Oldsbirth | | | <i>δ</i> 3 | | |
| LEAD IMPACTED SOIL | | | C. | | d. | |
| 15. Special Handling Instructions and Additiona WEAR PROPER PPE | Information | • | l | | L | |
| WEAR PROPER PPE | | | | 9922 | 941 | |
| 24HR EMERGENCY PHONE# 3 | JE 1-800-468-1760 | ERG 1 | 71 | 610 | 7 | |
| | | | | | | |
| GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby di marked, and labeled, and are in all respect | eclare that the contents of this consignment are fully a s in proper condition for transport by highway accor | nd accurately descri | bed above i | by proper shipping n | ame and ore | classified, packed |
| | | - | | | | - |
| prociicable and mai i nave selected the pro | that I have a program in place to reduce the volum cticable method of treatment, storage, or disposal c | irrantly available to | . msa which i | minimizes the orese | nt and toture | threat to burnan l |
| available to me and that I can afford. | vantity generator, ! have made a good faith effort) | o minimize my wast | e generatio | in and select the be | st waste mar | agement method t |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | 3 /1 | | | Мог | nth Day |
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of | of Materials | who f | $ \sim$ $+$ | . } | | 004 |
| Printed/Typed Name | Signature | | -// | A | Mor | nth Day |
| WY STW | POR W | | لس | \mathcal{L} | | 005 |
| 16. Transporter: Acknowledgement of Receip Printed/Typed Name | Materials Signature | | | | Mor | nth Day |
| | | | | | | |
| 19. Discrepancy Indication Space | | | | | | |
| | | | | | • | |
| | | , | | | | |
| | | . / | | | | |
| 20. Facility Owner at Operator Certification of r Printed Typed Nagre | eceipt of hazardous materials covered by this many | st except as neted i | n Item 19. | / | Mar | ith Day |